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   COURT NO. 01  
   DIVISION BENCH-I 
   HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE    
       

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 
 
 
[NOTE:1. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 
         PLEASE CONTACT, MR LOKPAL(8448937563) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE THE  CHIEF JUSTICE AND MR.NANDAN SINGH ,  
         COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            
 
      2. COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO PAGINATE THEIR FILES ACCORDING TO PDF FILE (COURT RECORD) AND REFER ONLY 
   RUNNING PDF PAGE NUMBER WHILE ADDRESSING THE COURT. 
  
  
Meeting Link :- 

  
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in  
 
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CONT.CAS(C)-355/2019 

CM APPL. 12361/2023 
CM APPL. 12362/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10611/2018 
W.P.(C) 11711/2018 

DR ZAHEER AHMED  
V/s PREETI SUDAN SECRETARY,UNION OF 
INDIA & ORS 
  

LIZ MATHEW, KIRTIMAN SINGH, HETU 
ARORA SETHI, ZOHEB HOSSAIN, 
ANKUR KHANDELWAL, MANMEET 
SINGH, ANURADHA MUKHERJEE, 
NAKUL MOHTA, ANURADHA 
MUKHERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAKUL MOHTA()(9810896389)(PETITIONER) 
GYANENDRA KUMAR, CYRIL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS(GYANENDRA.KUMAR@CYRILSHROFF.COM)(8789511198)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRI JAN(SRIJAN@SSINHA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR(ANKUR.KHANDELWAL@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANISHK(KANISHK.GARG@SARAFPARTNERS.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAKUL(ADVNAKULMOHTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARATHI(BHARATHI1003@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET SINGH(MUNNA.SINGH@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9718464935)(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET SINGH(MUNNA.SINGH@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9718464935)(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET SINGH(MUNNA.SINGH@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9718464935)(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET SINGH(MUNNA.SINGH@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9718464935)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA MUKHERJEE(ANURADHA@MNKLAW.COM)(9810020916)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10611/2018 
CM APPL. 41330/2018 
CM APPL. 19841/2019 
CM APPL. 12285/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 11711/2018 
CONT.CAS(C) 355/2019 

SOUTH CHEMISTS AND DISTRIBUTORS 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

LIZ MATHEW, SHAMBO NANDY, 
SHWETA PARIHAR, BHARATHI RAJU, 
RISHIKESH KUMAR, SANJEEV NARANG, 
SHOBHNA TAKIAR, SRIDHAR 
POTARAJU, ANURADHA MUKHERJEE, 
AMIT GUPTA, ANURADHA MUKHERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GUPTA()(9810273846)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GUPTA()(8826234806)(PETITIONER) 
GYANENDRA 
KUMAR(GYANENDRA.KUMAR@CYRILSHROFF.COM)(8789511198)(PETITIONER) 
SHOBHANA TAKIR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
A GUPTA CHAMBERS(AGUPTACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICEOFSHAMB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHKESH(RISHIKESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM, 
NARANGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA MUKHERJEE(ANURADHA@MNKLAW.COM)(9810020916)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA MUKHERJEE(ANURADHA@MNKLAW.COM)(9810020916)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-11711/2018 
CM APPL. 45307/2018 
CM APPL. 53274/2018 
CM APPL. 53276/2018 
CM APPL. 53461/2018 
CM APPL. 518/2019 
CM APPL. 5822/2019 
CM APPL. 22215/2019 
CM APPL. 49895/2022 

DR. ZAHEER AHMED  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN, KIRTIMAN SINGH, 
ANURADHA MUKHERJEE, MANMEET 
SINGH, MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA, LIZ 
MATHEW, ANURADHA MUKHERJEE, 
KOCHHAR & CO, SRIJAN SINHA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA()(9810896389)(PETITIONER) 
LIZ MATHEW()(9871113258)(PETITIONER) 
GYANENDRA 
KUMAR(GYANENDRA.KUMAR@CYRILSHROFF.COM)(8789511198)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
NAKUL MOHTA(ADVNAKULMOHTA@GMAIL.COM, BHARATHI1003@GMAIL.COM, 
RISHIKESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRIJAN SINHA(SRIJAN@SSINHA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA()(9810896389)(PETITIONER) 
LIZ MATHEW()(9871113258)(PETITIONER) 
KOCHHAR & CO()(8826637207)(PETITIONER) 
SRIJAN SINHA()(9818628999)(PETITIONER) 
ANURADHA MUKHERJEE(ANURADHA@MNKLAW.COM)(9810020916)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET SINGH(MUNNA.SINGH@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9718464935)(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET SINGH(MUNNA.SINGH@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9718464935)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA MUKHERJEE(ANURADHA@MNKLAW.COM)(9810020916)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 LPA-368/2018 
CM APPL. 27551/2018 

HANIF KHAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL CIVIL SERVICES BOARD 
  

R K KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K KAPOOR()(9013157041)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 LPA-585/2019 SUNEEL TYAGI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

NAVEEN CHAWLA, VISHWENDRA 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA()(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN CHAWLA(ADV.NAVEEN@GMAIL.COM)(9811468315)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-630/2019 
CM APPL. 42856/2019 
CM APPL. 42858/2019 

BIJENDER SINGH  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

RAJIV KAPUR, R P KAPUR & CO, 
GURMEHAR S SISTANI & PRATEEK 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURMEHAR S SISTANI & PRATEEK KUMAR()(9810977667)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 LPA-103/2023 
CM APPL. 6373/2023 
CM APPL. 6374/2023 

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA  
V/s MOHSINKHAN 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT(ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-1470/2019 
CM APPL. 26062/2021 
CM APPL. 26063/2021 
CM APPL. 26064/2021 
CM APPL. 6407/2023 
CM APPL. 8926/2023 

GAURI MAULEKHI  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SHOBHNA TAKIAR, RIPUDAMAN 
BHARDWAJ, KARANJAWALA & CO, 
SANGEETA DOGRA, SANGEETA DOGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJAWALA & CO()(9717196388)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA(SANGEETA4WILDLIFE@GMAIL.COM)(9871452327)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA (SANGEETA4WILDLIFE@GMAIL.COM)(9871452327)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN (SERVICE@KARANJAWALA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ(RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA DOGRA(SANGEETA4WILDLIFE@GMAIL.COM)(9871452327)(PETITIONER) 
SENV(SENV@NIC.IN, CZA@NIC.IN, CGSC.RIPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-2584/2020 AMIT SAHNI  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

AMIT SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SAHNI()(9212513500)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-1931/2021 
CM APPL. 5633/2021 
CM APPL. 15503/2023 

DELHI PROSECUTORS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION REGD  
V/s THE GOVERMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

KUSHAL KUMAR, KUSHAL KUMAR, 
ADITYA KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA KAPOOR AND KUSHAL KUMAR AND HARSH AHUJA AND AKASH DEEP 
GUPTA(ADITYA.KAPOOR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9044888880)(PETITIONER) 
KUSHALKUMAR(ADV.KUSHALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DELHI POLICE(STANDINGCUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE GOVERMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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THE DELHI POLICE(STANDINGCUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE GOVERMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ERUDITE LEGAL(KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

11 W.P.(C)-2993/2021 
CM APPL. 9078/2021 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY 
  

DHRUV TAMTA, DHRUV TAMTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUVTAMTA(DHRUVTAMTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899989917)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RK_07@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9971094313)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RK_07@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9971094313)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(MOHAMMADMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(999986494)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(MOHAMMADMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(999986494)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-4229/2022 PAARDARSHITA PUBLIC WELFARE 
FOUNDATION (NGO)  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS 
  

HARKRISHAN DAS NIJHAWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARKRISHAN DAS 
NIJHAWAN(PAARDARSHITANGO@GMAIL.COM)(9810039999)(PETITIONER) 
PAARDARSHITANGO(PAARDARSHITANGO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER(RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-7884/2022 SHRI SALEK CHAND JAIN   
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

JITENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K. GUPTA(JKGUPTA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-13563/2022 BRIG RETD. RAMAN MAHNA  
V/s ICMR & ORS. 
  

AJAY DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY DABAS AND PRIYANKA DAGAR()(9718248119)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL 
RESETTLEMENT(SECURITY3DGR@DESW.GOV.IN)(9911112476)(RESPONDENT) 
ICMR(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810476464)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-14313/2022 UNIVERSAL HUMAN RIGHTS FOUNDATION  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SUNDEEP SEHGAL, SUNDEEP SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNDEEP SEHGAL(SUNDEEP@INFILEGAL.COM)(9810005572)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
HAUZ KHASSDM(HAUZKHASSDM@NIC.IN , MSUBHASHG@GMAIL.COM, 
DELPOL.SERVICE@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM, SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
AUTODOCKCARCARE1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNDEEP SEHGAL(INFILEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810005572)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-16060/2022 
CM APPL. 50121/2022 
CM APPL. 50123/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 270/2023 

WIND INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
ASSOCIATION & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TVS RAGHAVENDRA SREYAS, VISHROV 
MUKERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHROV MUKERJEE(VISHROV.MUKEERJEE@TRILEGAL.COM, 
GIRIK.BHALLA@TRILEGAL.COM)(8511602535)(PETITIONER) 
DAMODAR SOLANKI(DAMODAR.SOLANKI@TRILEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VISHROV MUKERJEE(VISHROV.MUKEERJEE@TRILEGAL.COM, 
GIRIK.BHALLA@TRILEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECY-POWER@NIC.IN, SECY-MNRE@NIC.IN, 
SECY@CERCIND.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TVS RAGHAVENDRA SREYAS(SREYAS.TVSR@GMAIL.COM)(9810753194)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-270/2023 
CM APPL. 1074/2023 

NATIONAL SOLAR ENERGY FEDERATION OF 
INDIA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
 
 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGARWALA(RISHI@AGLAW.IN,PRATHAM@AGLAW.IN)(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(SECY-MNRE@NIC.IN, 
INFO@CERCIND.GOV.IN, SECY@CERCIND.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-6361/2023 
CM APPL. 24978/2023 

HAZRA BANO AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

RADHA RANI TARKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARON SHAW(AWS.AARONSHAW@GMAIL.COM)(7838095611)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM, 
PANTARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9811071260)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7378/2023 
CM APPL. 28736/2023 

PREETI KUMARI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
AND ORS 
  

PRABHJIT JAUHAR, NAGENDER KUMAR 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL VARMA(VASHISHTNAGENDER@GMAIL.COM)(9310726693)(PETITIONER) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR (P-JAUHAR@AIRTELMAIL.IN)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7933/2023 
CM APPL. 30588/2023 
CM APPL. 32594/2023 
CM APPL. 32595/2023 
CM APPL. 41076/2023 
CM APPL. 41077/2023 

ANUBHAV KHAJURIA AND OTHERS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND 
DAIRYING 
  

ABHIKALP PRATAP SINGH, RAJESH 
KUMAR GOGNA, SUPRIYA JUNEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIKALP PRATAP SINGH(ABHIKALP@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999770795)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIKALP (ABHIKALP@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999770795)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPRIYA JUNEJA(SUPRIYA.JUNEJA@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999449597)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHI KALP (ABHIKALP@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIKALP PRATAP SINGH(ABHIKALP@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999770795)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
21 CONT.CAS(C)-524/2020 NAGAR NIGAM SEWA NIVRIT KARMCHARI 

KALYAN SAMITI AND ORS  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI 
  

RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJITSHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
RANJIT SHARMA (ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9889106515)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CONT.CAS(C)-189/2021 
CM APPL. 7235/2021 
CM APPL. 42603/2021 
CM APPL. 42604/2021 

NAGAR NIGAM SEWA NIVRIT KARMCHARI 
KALYAN SAMITI AND ORS  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI 
  

RANJIT SHARMA, RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJIT SHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
RANJITSHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYA(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RANJIT SHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9643504184)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYA(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D P PANDEY()(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-376/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 3031/2020 

AKHIL DILLI PRATHMIK SHIKSHAK SANGH 
REGD  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI 
  

RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJIT SHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
RANJITSHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106513)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-9049/2017 
CM APPL. 36981/2017 
CM APPL. 10365/2018 
CM APPL. 29778/2019 
CM APPL. 16488/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2212/2018 
W.P.(C) 9480/2017 
W.P.(C) 3983/2018 
 

RAHUL BIRLA  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
AND ORS 
  

RAMESH SINGH, SATISH KUMAR, BSK 
LEGAL, DHANESH RELAN, SANJEEV 
SABHARWAL, SWEETY SINGH MALIK, 
NIRAJ GUPTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
MINI PUSHKARANA()(9810674872)(PETITIONER) 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-9480/2017 ALL MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONS 
SANITATION SUPERVISOR UNION  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, MONIKA ARORA, 
YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
26 W.P.(C)-2212/2018 VINOD TOMAR  

V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
AND ORS. 
  

KUMAR RAJESH SINGH, NIKHIL GOEL, 
MONIKA ARORA, LATIKA CHAUDHRY, 
DEV P. BHARDWAJ, PRAKASH 
KHANDELWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH KHANDELWAL()(8826672591)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-3983/2018 DELHI ADHYAPAK PARISHAD  
V/s STATE(NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS. 
  

LAVE KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAVE KUMAR SHARMA()(9211344313)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-3511/2020 
CM APPL. 21333/2020 
CM APPL. 21335/2020 
CM APPL. 23413/2020 
CM APPL. 33151/2020 
CM APPL. 6546/2021 
CM APPL. 7134/2021 
CM APPL. 22601/2022 

COURTS ITS ON MOTION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

THOURGH COURT, TARUN SHARMA, 
SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA, PRABHAS 
BAJAJ, MANU CHATURVEDI, JATIN 
BHATT, MANU CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUNN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUNN SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFIC@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUNN SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUNN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CIVILLAW_2003@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CIVILLAW_2009@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9812224805)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CIVILLAW_2009@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9812224805)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9812224805)(RESPONDENT) 
TARUNN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810076102)(RESPONDENT) 
SURINDER KUMAR 
GUPTA(ADVOCATESKGUPTAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811211218)(PETITIONER) 
SURINDER KUMAR 
GUPTA(ADVOCATESKGUPTAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811211218)(PETITIONER) 
SURINDER GUPTA(ADVOCATESKGUPTAOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811211218)(PETITIONER) 
HINDU RAO HOSPITAL(MSHRHNDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9990333622)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER KUMAR(RAVINDERDLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)(9717788688)(RESPONDENT) 
KASTURBA GANDHI 
HOSPITAL(KASTURBAHOSPITAL@GMAIL.COM)(9718542967)(RESPONDENT) 
HINDU RAO HOSPITAL(MSHRHNDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9990333622)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM (SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER (RAVINDERDLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)(9717788688)(RESPONDENT) 
KASTURBA HOSPITAL(KASTURBAHOSPITAL@GMAIL.COM)(9718542967)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(CGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9812224805)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9812224805)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAHHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASHBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHASBAJAJ(PRABHASBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
HINDU RAO HOSPITAL(MSHRHNDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KSATURBA HOSPITAL(KASTURBAHOSPITAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R. SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. AKHIL MITTAL(CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANU CHATURVEDI(MANUCHATURVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(8010537468)(PETITIONER) 
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PRABHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYE PRAKASH PANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
TARUNN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
KATURBA HOSPITAL(KASTURBAHOSPITAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 
PRAHHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASHBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR GUPTA(ADVOCATESKGUPATOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811211218)(PETITIONER) 
P C AGGARWAL(PCAGGARWALF1900@GMAIL.COM)(9873521183)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN BHATT(JATINBHATT@OUTLOOK.COM)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CIVILLAW_2009@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER KUMAR(RAVINDERDLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)(9717788688)(RESPONDENT) 
HINDU RAO HOSPITAL(MSHRHNDMC@GMAIL.COM)(971788688)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU CHATURVEDI(MANUCHATURVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9315827955)(PETITIONER) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

29 W.P.(C)-3833/2020 
CM APPL. 13722/2020 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s UNPAID SALARY OF TEACHERS AND 
EMPLOYEES OF NR.D.M.C. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, AS DIRECTED, 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ(TENZINGTHINLAY05@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK AGARWAL & ANUJ 
AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-5033/2020 
CM APPL. 18132/2020 
CM APPL. 20041/2020 
CM APPL. 23857/2021 
CM APPL. 22602/2022 
CM APPL. 22603/2022 
CM APPL. 22683/2022 

AKHIL DILLI PRATHMIK SHIKSHAK 
SANGH(REGD.)  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T.D & ORS. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, RANJIT SHARMA, 
DIVYA PRAKASH PANDE, RANJIT 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
DIVYA PRAKASH PANDE (DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(PETITIONER) 
S V K ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYA PRAKASH PANDE (DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
S V K ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
DIVYA PRAKASH PANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYAPANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KISHAN(ANIL123KRISHAN@GMAIL.COM, 
SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI BHOLA(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RANJIT SHARAM(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYAPPANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANU CHATURVEDI(MANUCHATURVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(8010537468)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM ASSOCIATES(SATYAKAMASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM'(SATYAKAMASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYAPPANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-5389/2020 HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES UNION  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(9212550409)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-5533/2020 
CM APPL. 19966/2020 
CM APPL. 22897/2022 
CM APPL. 22898/2022 
CM APPL. 11682/2023 
 

NAGAR NIGAM SEWA NIVRIT KARMCHARI 
KALYAN SAMITI (UNREGISTERED) AND 
ORS  
V/s GOVT.OF N.C.T.DELHI, & ANR. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, RANJIT SHARMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(PETITIONER MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
(RESPONDENT MINI PUSHKARNA DETAILS REMOVED.) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-5833/2020 
CM APPL. 21093/2020 

MCD RETIRED ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION 
DELHI (REGISTERED) THROUGH ITS 
GENERAL SECRETARY MR. K.S. SANDHU  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT, DELHI 
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, 
FINANCE & ORS. 
  

RONO MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RONO MOHANTY & 
ASSOCIATES(RONOMOHANTY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810021191)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
EDMC(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM, VSHARMAALO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-6075/2020 HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES UNION  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
MITTAL SOLICITORS(MITTALSOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-6532/2020 
CM APPL. 22869/2020 

DDA AND MCD JANVADI KARMCHARI 
UNION (REGD.5128)  
V/s GOVT.OF N.C.T.DELHI, & ANR. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJITSHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
RANJIT SHARMA(ADVRANJITSHAARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-7193/2020 
CM APPL. 24315/2020 

DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION 
REGD.  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

BANKEY BIHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANKEY BIHARI(BANKEYBIHARI2@GMAIL.COM)(9350026048)(PETITIONER) 
SH. SATYAKAM JI(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. DIVYA PRAKASH 
PANDEYJI(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI MUNICIPAL WORKERS UNION REGD. 
(ASHOKDMWU@GMAIL.COM)(23277940)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(25812700)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)(23392100)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-7417/2020 
CM APPL. 24809/2020 

PARA MEDICAL TECHNICAL STAFF 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF MCD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

TARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN SHARMA (TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN 
)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
PARA MEDICAL TECHNICAL STAFF WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF MCD 
(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-
NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7731/2020 
CM APPL. 25505/2020 
CM APPL. 25506/2020 

DILLI NAGAR NIGAM CHATURTH SHRENI 
KARMCHARI LOKHIT MORCHA REGD  
V/s GOVT OF NCT DELHI AND ANR & ANR. 
  

RANJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJITSHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
RANJIT SHARMA(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMRATA(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(RESPONDENT)�
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39 W.P.(C)-8065/2020 
CM APPL. 26234/2020 
CM APPL. 26235/2020 

PARA MEDICAL TECHNICAL STAFF 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF MCD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUNN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN SHARMA (TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN 
)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ 
AGGARWALA(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9891363718)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEE@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYA PRAKASH PANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9540424425)(RESPONDENT) 
PARA MEDICAL TECHNICAL STAFF WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF MCD 
(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI (STANDING 
COUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-100/2021 
CM APPL. 301/2021 

SMT. SUNITA SEHGAL  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

GARIMA PRASHAD, ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND TENZING THINLAY LEPCHA AND SHUBHAM 
PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ(TENZINGTHINLAY05@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
KASTURBA HOSPITAL(KASTURBAHOSPITAL@GMAIL.COM)(23270390)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
KASTURBA HOSPITAL(KASTURBAHOSPITAL@GMAIL.COM)(23270390)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA PRASHAD(WPC.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810717325)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-364/2021 
CM APPL. 966/2021 
CM APPL. 967/2021 

DELHI NURSES UNION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, TARUN 
SHARMA, TARUN SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUNN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL MITTAL(CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN, 
CIVILLAW_2003@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891180590)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYA PRAKASH PANDE(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI NURSES 
UNION(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF 
DELHI(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(DIVYAPPANDE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-12686/2021 
CM APPL. 39953/2021 
CM APPL. 37769/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 14877/2021 

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SANJEEV SAGAR, NAZIA PARVEEN, 
SANJEEV SAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR AND SAGAR LAW 
OFFICES(SAGARANDSAGAR@LIVE.COM)(9278693021)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SANJEEV SAGAR(SAGARANDSAGAR@LIVE.COM)(9278693021)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-7171/2022 
CM APPL. 29326/2022 
CM APPL. 10773/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 3511/2020 

SATENDRA KUMAR NAGAR & ORS.  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
& ORS. 
  

TANU PRIYA GUPTA, KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AHSOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (COMMISSIONER-
EDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(JSF@MHA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ(RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN, 
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ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
TANU PRIYA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN, 
ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA GUPTA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN)(9650033534)(RESPONDENT) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
44 W.P.(C)-8460/2023 

CM APPL. 32240/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8461/2023 

SEAGULL LABORATORIES I PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA ANR 
  

KUNAL ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHA KAPOOR(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(9810400407)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DRUG CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA(DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-8461/2023 
CM APPL. 32242/2023 

GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA()(9990524846)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-8465/2023 
CM APPL. 32253/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8466/2023 

GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA()(9990524846)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-8466/2023 
CM APPL. 32255/2023 

GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-8519/2023 
CM APPL. 32435/2023 

LABORATE PHARMCEUTICALS   
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENREAL OF 
INDIA 
  

SIDDHARTH BAMBHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA(SIDDHARTH@BAMBHAANDNANDAN.IN)(9811327014)(PETITIONER) 
DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA(DCI@NIC.IN, 
SECYHFW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-8557/2023 
CM APPL. 32551/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8559/2023 
W.P.(C) 8576/2023 
W.P.(C) 8588/2023 

M/S LABORATORIES GRIFFON PVT. LTD. 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MR. NELSON 
LOPES & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

PARANJAY CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV TOMAR(TOMAR.VAIBHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9971446628)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-8559/2023 
CM APPL. 32555/2023 

SHREYA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. AND 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

HIMANSHU SATIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU SATIJA(HIMANSHU@ADVOCATUS.CO.IN)(8527559185)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-8576/2023 
CM APPL. 32599/2023 

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

R. JAWAHAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. JAWAHARLAL(JAWAHAR@JLAW.IN)(9958998396)(PETITIONER) 
DCI(DCI@NIC.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-8587/2023 
CM APPL. 32627/2023 
CM APPL. 32938/2023 

ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR CHANDRA & ASSOCIATES(OFFICE@SCALEGAL.IN)(9811151926)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR CHANDRA & ASSOCIATES(OFFICE@SCALEGAL.IN)(9811151926)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
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DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
53 W.P.(C)-8593/2023 

CM APPL. 32648/2023 
LUPIN LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA()(9729202222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-8594/2023 
CM APPL. 32650/2023 

M/S OBSURGE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

UDIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9958786148)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCL@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-8596/2023 
CM APPL. 32653/2023 

DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MR M V 
NARASIMHAM & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

APOORV P TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV P. TRIPATHI (APOORVTRIPATHI3@GMAIL.COM)(9910523322)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-8598/2023 
CM APPL. 32657/2023 

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA()(9729202222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-8599/2023 
CM APPL. 32659/2023 

BRUKEM LIFECARE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN VIDHANI(PATENT@VIDHANI.COM)(9811083706)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-8600/2023 
CM APPL. 32661/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8598/2023 

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA()(9729202222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-8602/2023 
CM APPL. 32663/2023 

KHANDELWAL LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.   
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SACHIN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LIT LEGAL(INFO@LITLEGAL.IN)(9811180270)(PETITIONER) 
AAKANSHA KAUL(AAKANSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM, SECYFW@NIC.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COPM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-8603/2023 
CM APPL. 32665/2023 

EDEN HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN VIDHANI(PATENT@VIDHANI.COM)(9811083706)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-8607/2023 
CM APPL. 32674/2023 

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD(MEHUL_PATHAK@INTASPHARMA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AJAY BHARGAVA , ASEEM CHATURVEDI, SHIVANK()(9729202222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DRUG CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA(DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (SECYHFW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-8608/2023 
CM APPL. 32676/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8609/2023 

ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR CHANDRA & ASSOCIATES(OFFICE@SCALEGAL.IN)(9811151926)(PETITIONER) 
DRUG CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA(DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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63 W.P.(C)-8609/2023 
CM APPL. 32678/2023 

ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR CHANDRA & ASSOCIATES(OFFICE@SCALEGAL.IN)(9811151926)(PETITIONER) 
DCI(DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECYHFW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-8611/2023 
CM APPL. 32681/2023 

WINDLAS BIOTECH LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, SWAPNIL 
GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESHWARI(TAHIR@RALEGAL.CO.IN)(8826363206)(PETITIONER) 
WINDLAS BIOTECH LTD(PSHARMA@WINDLASBIOTECH.COM)(8826363206)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECYHFW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(PETITIONER) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-8618/2023 
CM APPL. 32712/2023 

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA()(9729202222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-8621/2023 
CM APPL. 32717/2023 
CM APPL. 35631/2023 
CM APPL. 35632/2023 

LEEFORD HEALTHCARE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

UDIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9958786148)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9958786148)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-8622/2023 
CM APPL. 32731/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8621/2023 

LEEFORD HEALTHCARE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

UDIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9958786148)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-8660/2023 
CM APPL. 32834/2023 
CM APPL. 32835/2023 

CIPLA LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-8665/2023 
CM APPL. 32844/2023 

CCI PRODUCTS AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

AVINASH TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDIA COUNSEL 
NETWORK(SONUPRAKASHDHOUNDIYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9958633766)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-8674/2023 
CM APPL. 32856/2023 
CM APPL. 32857/2023 

J D PHARMA & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-8675/2023 
CM APPL. 32858/2023 
CM APPL. 32859/2023 

VENUS LABS & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-8678/2023 
CM APPL. 32864/2023 
CM APPL. 32865/2023 

SKYMAP PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-8679/2023 
CM APPL. 32866/2023 
CM APPL. 32867/2023 

KEPLER HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

VINAYAK THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAYAK THAKUR(VINAYAKTHAKUR1296@GMAIL.COM)(9013008939)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-8680/2023 
CM APPL. 32868/2023 
CM APPL. 32869/2023 

HORIZON BIOCEUTICALS PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-8682/2023 
CM APPL. 32872/2023 
CM APPL. 32873/2023 

CIPLA LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-8721/2023 
CM APPL. 32980/2023 
CM APPL. 32981/2023 

ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR CHANDRA (OFFICE@SCALEGAL.IN)(9811151926)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-8726/2023 
CM APPL. 32988/2023 
CM APPL. 32989/2023 

APTUS PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-8727/2023 
CM APPL. 32990/2023 
CM APPL. 42954/2023 

JUPITER PHARMACEUTICALS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER 
  

AVINASH TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDIA COUNSEL 
NETWORK(SONUPRAKASHDHOUNDIYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9958633766)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DIRDCD@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AVINASH(AVINASH@INDIACOUNSEL.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VEER SWARAJ(VEERSWARAJ@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-8728/2023 
CM APPL. 32991/2023 
CM APPL. 32992/2023 

SKYMAP PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR (ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-8730/2023 
CM APPL. 32993/2023 
CM APPL. 32994/2023 

CIPLA LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-8731/2023 
CM APPL. 32995/2023 
CM APPL. 32996/2023 

CIPLA LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA SAHADEVA(ARCHANA.P.DAVE@GMAIL.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 W.P.(C)-8732/2023 
CM APPL. 32997/2023 
CM APPL. 32998/2023 

OZONE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 W.P.(C)-8747/2023 
CM APPL. 33020/2023 
CM APPL. 33021/2023 

SKYMAP PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR (ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-8751/2023 
CM APPL. 33030/2023 
CM APPL. 33031/2023 

WINGS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH BAMBHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA(SIDDHARTH@BAMBHAANDNANDAN.IN)(9811327014)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELL@CDSCO.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-8752/2023 
CM APPL. 33032/2023 
CM APPL. 33033/2023 

WINGS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH BAMBHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA(SIDDHARTH@BAMBHAANDNANDAN.IN)(9811327014)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELL@CDSCO.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-8812/2023 
CM APPL. 33329/2023 
CM APPL. 33330/2023 

KARNANI PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV 
SINGH(SANJEEV.SINGH@SINGHNASSOCIATES.COM)(9811129304)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-8904/2023 
CM APPL. 33670/2023 
CM APPL. 33671/2023 

VINAYAK REMEDIES LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SHUBHAM GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGALICS LAW OFFICES(MAHESH.KUMAR@LEGALICS.IN)(9958944848)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-8914/2023 
CM APPL. 33740/2023 
CM APPL. 33741/2023 

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA, & ANR. 
  

RUPIN BAHL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPIN BAHL(INFO@BAHLANDBAJAJ.COM)(9999996682)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN, 
SECYHFW@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 W.P.(C)-8993/2023 
CM APPL. 34092/2023 
CM APPL. 34093/2023 

INDIAN FEDERATION OF PHARMA 
GENERICS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 W.P.(C)-9025/2023 
CM APPL. 34369/2023 
CM APPL. 34370/2023 

AMERICAN VITAMINS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH BAMBHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA(SIDDHARTH@BAMBHAANDNANDAN.IN)(9811327014)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA(SIDDHARTH@BAMBHAANDNANDAN.IN)(9811327014)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA(SIDDHARTH@BAMBHAANDNANDAN.IN)(9811327014)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(LEGALCELL@CDSCO.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN, 
SECYHFW@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, DCI@NIC.IN, 
LEGALCELL@CDSCO.NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, DCI@NIC.IN, 
LEGALCELL@CDSCO.NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:LEGALCELL@CDSCO.NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)�
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91 W.P.(C)-9033/2023 
CM APPL. 34384/2023 
CM APPL. 34385/2023 

ASTRA LABS & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 W.P.(C)-9035/2023 
CM APPL. 34388/2023 
CM APPL. 34389/2023 

ACRON PHARMACEUTICALS & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

93 W.P.(C)-9085/2023 
CM APPL. 34572/2023 
CM APPL. 34573/2023 

SMILAX HEALTHCARE PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

94 W.P.(C)-9121/2023 
CM APPL. 34703/2023 
CM APPL. 34704/2023 

BIOGENETIC DRUGS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
DCI(DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

95 W.P.(C)-9165/2023 
CM APPL. 34832/2023 
CM APPL. 34833/2023 

ACRON PHARMACEUTICALS & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 W.P.(C)-9281/2023 
CM APPL. 35358/2023 
CM APPL. 35359/2023 

PHARMAFABRIKON THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAGHUNATHA SETHUPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHUNATHA 
SETHUPPATHY(159SUPREMEENCLAVE@GMAIL.COM)(9560946468)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

97 W.P.(C)-9367/2023 
CM APPL. 35653/2023 
CM APPL. 35654/2023 

LEEFORD HEALTHCARE LIMITED   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

UDIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9958786148)(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

98 W.P.(C)-9369/2023 
CM APPL. 35668/2023 
CM APPL. 35669/2023 

INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BHARGAVA(ASEEM.CHATURVEDI@KHAITANCO.COM, 
MILIND.JAIN@KHAITANCO.COM)(9999700647)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

99 W.P.(C)-9373/2023 
CM APPL. 35677/2023 
CM APPL. 35678/2023 

PRO LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

100 W.P.(C)-9391/2023 
CM APPL. 35809/2023 
CM APPL. 35810/2023 

EXCEL LABS & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

101 W.P.(C)-9415/2023 
CM APPL. 35901/2023 
CM APPL. 35902/2023 

ORGYN LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 

SHREY CHATHLY  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SHREYA CHATHLY(SHREYCHATHLY@YAHOO.COM)(9910211045)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN, 
SECYHFW@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

102 W.P.(C)-9433/2023 
CM APPL. 36015/2023 
CM APPL. 36016/2023 

AELIX PHARMA & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
JAIN(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN, 
LEGALCELL@CDSCO.NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

103 W.P.(C)-9546/2023 
CM APPL. 36516/2023 
CM APPL. 36517/2023 

BIOGENETIC DRUGS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
DCI(DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

104 W.P.(C)-9555/2023 
CM APPL. 36574/2023 
CM APPL. 36575/2023 

SMILAX HEALTHCARE DRUG CO  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

105 W.P.(C)-9563/2023 
CM APPL. 36601/2023 
CM APPL. 36602/2023 

SMILAX HEALTHCARE DRUG CO  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555153015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

106 W.P.(C)-9711/2023 
CM APPL. 37210/2023 
CM APPL. 37211/2023 

AVANS HEALTHWAYS & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

HARSHIT BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT BATRA(HARSHIT.BATRA7@GMAIL.COM)(7838828878)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

107 W.P.(C)-10107/2023 
CM APPL. 39026/2023 
CM APPL. 39027/2023 

REPLIN LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

JANENDER KUMAR CHUMBAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JANENDER KR CHUMBAK (JANENDER@ALOINDIA.COM )(9873720072)(PETITIONER) 
MANU BANSAL (JANENDER@ALOINDIA.COM)(9910518080)(PETITIONER) 
UOIDHC(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

108 W.P.(C)-10136/2023 
CM APPL. 39220/2023 
CM APPL. 39221/2023 

LEDERDAY PHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

JANENDER KUMAR CHUMBAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JANENDER KR. CHUMBAK(JANENDER@ALOINDIA.COM)(9873720072)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

109 W.P.(C)-10205/2023 
CM APPL. 39529/2023 

ISCON LIFE SCIENCES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANUJ SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN SAHARAN (ADVO.ANUJSHARMA@GMAIL.COM, 
SIRRAJESHRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810327690)(PETITIONER) 

 

110 W.P.(C)-10466/2023 
CM APPL. 40575/2023 
CM APPL. 40576/2023 

NAVNIDHI LIFESCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR (ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

111 W.P.(C)-10558/2023 
CM APPL. 41014/2023 
CM APPL. 41015/2023 

SOLITAIRE PHARMACIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s DRUGS CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)�
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112 W.P.(C)-10973/2023 
CM APPL. 42533/2023 
CM APPL. 42534/2023 

CSC PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITESH DHANKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAROHA & SAROHA(AMANSAROHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9555553015)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

113 W.P.(C)-11032/2023 
CM APPL. 42796/2023 
CM APPL. 42797/2023 

BADRIVAS BIOTECH PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT MAHAPATRA(MACEMAIL1@GMAIL.COM)(9212406100)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

114 DELETED    

   115 W.P.(C)-11228/2023 
CM APPL. 43714/2023 
CM APPL. 43715/2023 

DANISH HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

GAURAV MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV MISHRA(GAURAVMISHRA30@GMAIL.COM)(8840519315)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYHFW@NIC.IN, 
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 33  
   DIVISION BENCH-II 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 
 
 
[NOTE: TO AVOID ECHO AND OTHER AUDIO/VIDEO DISTURBANCES DURING COURT PROCEEDINGS,  
       COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES, LITIGANTS AND IO'S ARE REQUESTED TO JOIN ONLY 
       THROUGH ONE DEVICE AND KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED. 
 
 
NOTE:  “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST TEN CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 
 
atish.goel@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

W.P.(CRL.) 
1 W.P.(CRL)-2506/2018 SHIVDEVI  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAHUL MEHRA, TEJASWI SHETTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TEJASWI SHETTY()(9742968997)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(CRL)-1647/2021 PARVEEN KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

YUGANSH MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.C.MITTAL(CHAMBER172DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUITONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJ PARK-390/2021) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-171/2023 RAKESH DAHIYA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHEKHAR RAJ SHARMA, PRAMOD 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P & ASSOCIATES(ADVJP10@GMAIL.COM)(9911063933)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHEKHAR RAJ 
SHARMA(SHEKHAR@SRSLEGAL.ORG,SRS3150@GMAIL.COM)(9873950163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(CRL)-2076/2023 JAL SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA 
(PIYUSHSEHGALINDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9990201652)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
5 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1165/2023 

CRL.M.A. 22306/2023 
In CRL.A.-107/2021 
WITH CRL.A. 347/2020 
CRL.A. 398/2020 

SANT SARAN NEHRA@TINNI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHAY SINGH, KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAYSINGH(SINGH.ABHAY95211@GMAIL.COM)(7389444445)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMEESH S KAMATH(SINGH.ABHAY95211@GMAIL.COM)(7389444445)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI 
NAGAR-226/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 2331/2013 FILED BY AARTI @ VARSHA @ 
ARVINDER KAUR (DISPOSED ON : 16-JAN-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 989/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ VARSHA @ 
ARVINDER KAUR THR. HER FATHER AND PARIOKAR 
GURBACHAN SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 26-AUG-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2741/2015 FILED BY AARTI @ VARSHA @ 
ARVINDER KAUR THROUGH HER FATHER AND PARIORKAR 
GURBCHAN SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-16 ) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4�
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:atish.goel@dhc.nic.in�
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CRL.A. 347/2020 FILED BY MRIDUL DIXIT (D. OF HEARING : 
05-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.A. 398/2020 FILED BY AARTI @ VERSHA @ ARVINDER 
KAUR (D. OF HEARING : 05-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-226/2011) 

6 FAO(OS)-81/2023 
CM APPL. 35932/2023 
CM APPL. 35933/2023 
CM APPL. 35934/2023 
CM APPL. 38987/2023 

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.  
V/s VIKAS MALHOTRA & ORS. 
  

KARAN NAGRATH, ABHEY NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS(ADVOCATEVIKAS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABHEY NARULA & TARA 
NARULA(ABHEY@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9999821737)(PETITIONER) 
SIKANDAR MARWAH(TURBOJET950@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CANARA BANK(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROMA MARWAH(CUUPCAKES10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI\(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RICKY(RICKMOND@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(ADVOCATEVIKAS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ONKAR MARWAH(OMIMARWAH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHEY NARULA & TARA NARULA(ABHEY@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KANAK BOSE(KANAK.BOSE14@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEVMAHAJAN11@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RICKMOND(RICKMOND@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWAJEET(ADV.VISHWJEET@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN SARIN(VARUN.SARIN@SARINPARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAMINI(DAMINICHAWLA01@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN NAGRATH(KARAN@SPNLEGAL.COM)(9810552424)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 FAO(OS) (COMM)-117/2023 
CM APPL. 29483/2023 
CM APPL. 40551/2023 

UMANG BAJAJ & ORS.  
V/s RAGHBIR SINGH CHHABRA & ORS. 
  

PRABHJIT JAUHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMANG BAJAJ()(9811501457)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV ANEJA(RAJIV.ANEJA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811122197)(PETITIONER) 
PRATAP MOHAN()(9811193737)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHBIR SINGH(S.SATINDER1310@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH(MUKESHGARG1965@GMAIL.COM)(9212189501)(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA()(9212189501)(RESPONDENT) 
HN(HNPCO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH GARG(MUKESHGARG1965@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HNPCO(HNPCO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARKIRAT(LEGAL@HARKIRAT.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATINDER SINGH(S.SATINDER1310@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 FAO(OS) (COMM)-172/2023 
CM APPL. 43015/2023 
CM APPL. 43016/2023 
CM APPL. 43017/2023 

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED  
V/s MAN INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED 
  

PALAK NENWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JURIS CORP(DELHIDR@JELEX.COM)(9871321020)(PETITIONER) 
MAN INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED(CS@MANINDS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 CRL.A.-153/2021 SHAHJAHAN VELLUYA KANDY  

V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND 
NIA(THROUGH SPL. PROSECUTOR 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARICKARY(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KARICKAY(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
KARTICKAYMATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHJAHAN VELLUYA KANDY(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHJAHAN VELLUYA KANDY(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHJAHAN VELLUYA KANDY(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND NIA(THROUGH SPL. 
PROSECUTOR(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND NIA(THROUGH SPL. 
PROSECUTOR(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-
12/2017) 
W.P.(CRL) /0 FILED BY SHAHJAHAN VELLUVAKANDY (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-12/2017) 

mailto:INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�
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10 CRL.A.-625/2022 STATE  
V/s JAHOOR 
  

NANDITA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SONIA VIHAR-325/2015) 

11 CRL.A.-49/2023 ASHWANI  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

MADHAV KHURANA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIYA ARORA(RIYA@MADHAVAKHURANA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-
288/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 2978/2020 FILED BY ASHWANI KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-288/2011) 

12 CRL.A.-191/2023 
CRL.M.A. 3163/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 307/2023 

KHOIRAM RANJIT SINGH @ ROCKY @ 
GREAT MACHA @ POEREI MEITEI  
V/s STATE (NIA) 
  

TARA NARULA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-
5/2017) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY PUKHRIHONGAM PREM KUMAR MEITI 
@ PK @ IBOMCHA (D. OF HEARING : ) 
CRL.A. 452/2023 FILED BY PUKHRIHONGAM PREM KUMAR 
MEITI @ PK @ IBOMCHA (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-5/2017) 

13 CRL.A.-307/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 483/2023 

LAISHRAM RANJIT SINGH MEITEI @ APIK 
@ MANAO @ LOYA @ TAMNGANBA  
V/s NIA 
  

GAURAV SHARMA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SHARMA(ADV.GAURAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9999882302)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-15/2017) 

14 CRL.A.-452/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15400/2023 

PUKHRIHONGAM PREM KUMAR MEITI @ PK 
@ IBOMCHA  
V/s STATE (NIA) 
  

ASTHA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY CHAUHAN (ADVASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9212843448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-
5/2017) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY PUKHRIHONGAM PREM KUMAR MEITI 
@ PK @ IBOMCHA (D. OF HEARING : ) 
CRL.A. 191/2023 FILED BY KHOIRAM RANJIT SINGH @ 
ROCKY @ GREAT MACHA @ POEREI MEITEI (DISPOSED ON : 
02-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-5/2017) 

15 FAO(OS)-3/2022 
CM APPL. 706/2022 
CM APPL. 3437/2023 
CM APPL. 3438/2023 

MRS RAGINI UDHRAIN   
V/s USHA KAPILA & ORS. 
  

NEHA BHATNAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV KALRA(VAIBHAV.S.KALRA@KALRACO.COM)(9650310194)(PETITIONER) 
UMA AUDHITYA(AAUDITYA@AOL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH DAYAL UDHRAIN(DUDHRAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
USHA AUDHITYA(UUK6@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV KALRA(V.KALRA@VIDHITTASLEGAL.COM)(9650310194)(PETITIONER) 
A.(A.UDHRAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAUDHARY(CHAUDHARYLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM, 
BAKSHIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 LPA-520/2023 
CM APPL. 33120/2023 
CM APPL. 33121/2023 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
V/s BRINDCO SALES PVT LTD 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR, 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8285021263)(PETITIONER) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(ITOEXCISE.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE(DCEXCISE.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(9871RAJESH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-7194/2018 
CM APPL. 50050/2019 
CM APPL. 22228/2022 

RAMESH KUMAR  
V/s DCP, SOUTH DISTRICT THROUGH THE 
COMMISSHIONER OF POLICE AND ORS 
  

MS. VIPRA BHARDWAJ, DALEEP 
DHAYNI, KRISHNA MOHAN THAKUR, 
DALEEP DHYANI, DALEEP KUMAR 
DHAYANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHNA MOHAN THAKUR()(8285469010)(PETITIONER) 
DALEEP DHYANI()(9811070721)(PETITIONER) 
DALEEP DHYANI(DALEEPDHAYANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811070721)(PETITIONER) 
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SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL FERNDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

18 W.P.(C)-1847/2020 
CM APPL. 6497/2020 
CM APPL. 50550/2022 
CM APPL. 50552/2022 

KUCHA NATWA RESIDENT VIKAS 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) AND ORS.  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

ANKIT JAIN, JYOTI, KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA, NARESH GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH GUPTA()(9999347367)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NGEQUITY(NGEQUITY01@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
NGEQUITY(NGEQUITY01@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-14609/2022 
CM APPL. 55961/2022 

SMT. USHA GUPTA  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

MADAN MOHAN KASHYAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M M KHASHYAP(MMKASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
SHPEECHARA(SHPEECHARA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M.M. KASHYAP(MMKASHYAPAAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-757/2023 SALIM KUJUR AND ORS.  
V/s NEW-DELHI MUNCIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR. 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBER (NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
LAW (LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAIR PERSON(CHAIRPERSON@NDMC.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9036/2023 
CM APPL. 34390/2023 
CM APPL. 34391/2023 

SHRI SHIV KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SUNIL GOYAL, SATYA NARAYAN PADHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA NARAYAN & 
BABITA(NARAYANSATYA69@YAHOO.COM)(9810532043)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
DELPOL.SERVICE@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CP.SANJAYARORA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GOYAL(GOYALANDCO86@GMAIL.COM)(9811056767)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
22 FAO(OS)-20/2022 

CM APPL. 15311/2022 
BHAI MANJIT SINGH HUF & ORS.  
V/s PUNIT BERIWALA 
  

SURESH DUTT DOBHAL, SHOHIT 
CHAUDHRY, SHEKHAR CHAND GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKHAR GUPTA & ARAV 
KAPOOR(SHEKAHRGUPTAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868790800)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH(LOKESH@LEGALICONS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH DUTT DOBHAL(SURESHDOBHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810189788)(PETITIONER) 
SHOHIT CHAUDHRY(SHOHITC@GMAIL.COM)(9999091964)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 37 
   DIVISION BENCH-III 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANMOHAN 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7

HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 
 
 
[NOTE: COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO FILE THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO RELY UPON IN THE 
 REGISTRY OF THIS COURT WELL IN ADVANCE. IT IS MADE CLEAR THAT NO DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN COURT 

 WHICH ARE SENT/FORWARDED THROUGH THE E-MAIL/WHATSAPP.] 

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
 
courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com 
 
n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 
 

 
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CM APPL. 38197/2023 

In FAO(OS)-105/2019(Disposed off case) 
WITH RFA(OS) 57/2019 

SNEHALATA KUMUDINI JAIN  
V/s USHA JAIN & ORS 
  

NAVEEN R NATH, RAJIV BAJAJ, 
NAINCY JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAJAJ()(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
NAINCY(NAINCY.NJ@GMAIL.COM)(9920454058)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV BAJAJ(RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING (CONNECTED) 
2 RFA(OS)-16/2014 

CM APPL. 5738/2019 
MANJEET KAUR & ORS  
V/s MANJIT SINGH & ANR 
  

CHARUL SARIN, A K PADHY, 
PUNEET JAIN, VOX JURIS, RICHA 
KAPOOR, ANOJ KR PADHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOJ KR PADHY()(9968299978)(PETITIONER) 
CHARUL 
SARIN(CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 RFA(OS)-17/2014 
CM APPL. 5740/2019 

MANJEET KAUR & ORS  
V/s SUKHDEV SINGH & ANR 
  

CHARUL SARIN, A K PADHY, 
PUNEET JAIN, VOX JURIS, RICHA 
KAPOOR, ANOJ KR PADHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOJ KR PADHY()(9968299978)(PETITIONER) 
CHARUL 
SARIN(CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RFA(OS)-18/2014 
CM APPL. 5741/2019 

MANJEET KAUR & ORS  
V/s SUKHDEV SINGH & ANR 
  

CHARUL SARIN, A K PADHY, 
PUNEET JAIN, VOX JURIS, RICHA 
KAPOOR, ANOJ KR PADHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOJ KR PADHY()(9968299978)(PETITIONER) 
CHARUL 
SARIN(CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RFA(OS)-19/2014 
CM APPL. 5744/2019 

MANJEET KAUR & ORS  
V/s MANJIT SINGH & ANR 
  

CHARUL SARIN, A K PADHY, 
PUNEET JAIN, VOX JURIS, RICHA 
KAPOOR, ANOJ KR PADHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOJ KR PADHY()(9968299978)(PETITIONER) 
CHARUL 
SARIN(CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 RFA(OS)-20/2014 
CM APPL. 5748/2019 

MANJEET KAUR & ORS  
V/s SUKHDEV SINGH & ANR 
  

CHARUL SARIN, A K PADHY, 
PUNEET JAIN, VOX JURIS, RICHA 
KAPOOR, ANOJ KR PADHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOJ KR PADHY()(9968299978)(PETITIONER) 
CHARUL 
SARIN(CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7�
mailto:courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com�
mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT)�
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7 RFA(OS)-22/2014 
CM APPL. 5749/2019 

MANJEET KAUR & ORS  
V/s MANJIT SINGH & ANR 
  

CHARUL SARIN, A K PADHY, 
PUNEET JAIN, VOX JURIS, RICHA 
KAPOOR, MAOJ KR PADHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAOJ KR PADHY()(9968299978)(PETITIONER) 
CHARUL 
SARIN(CHARUL@SARINASSOCIATES.COM)(9810206581)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
8 FAO (COMM)-42/2023 

CM APPL. 8037/2023 
MEDICS INTERNATIONAL LIFE 
SCIENCES LTD  
V/s JKR TECHNO ENGINEERS PVT LTD 
  

ANUJ KUMAR SINHA, SUDARSHAN 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MURLI MANOHAR SRIVASTAVA 
(ADVMURLI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9415514078)(PETITIONER) 
RAJA JKR (RAJA@JKR.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ KUMAR SINHA(SINHAANUJK@GMAIL.COM)(9811551781)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 FAO(OS) (COMM)-292/2018 DELHI AIRPORT METRO EXPRESS PVT 
LTD (INDIA)  
V/s CONSTRUCCIONES Y AUXILIAR 
DE FERROCARRILES & ANR 
  

AJOY KUMAR ROY, RISHI 
AGRAWALA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGRAWALA()(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 FAO(OS) (COMM)-95/2022 
CM APPL. 20804/2022 
CM APPL. 20805/2022 
CM APPL. 20806/2022 

M/S NCS SUGARS LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s M/S PEC LIMITED 
  

MANDEEP KALRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S. KALRA(CHAMBERS@MSKALRA.COM)(9278780313)(PETITIONER) 
PEC(PEC@PECLIMITED.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 LPA-15/2023 
CM APPL. 1090/2023 
CM APPL. 1091/2023 
CM APPL. 1092/2023 
CM APPL. 1093/2023 
CM APPL. 1094/2023 
CM APPL. 7448/2023 
WITH LPA 16/2023 

DR. MAHESH PRAKASH SHINDE & 
ORS. & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ORS. 
  

MITHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHU JAIN , APOORVE 
KAROL(OFFICE@AMLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9910558656)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MITHU JAIN , APOORVE 
KAROL(OFFICE@AMLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9910558656)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TP SINGH (ADVOCATETPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH DHIR(MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
T P SINGH (MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 LPA-16/2023 
CM APPL. 1095/2023 
CM APPL. 1096/2023 
CM APPL. 1097/2023 
CM APPL. 1098/2023 
CM APPL. 1099/2023 

DR. RASHI SATYANARAYAN SONI & 
ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MITHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHU JAIN , APOORVE 
KAROL(OFFICE@AMLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9910558656)(PETITIONER) 
OFFICE OF SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH DHIR(MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CGSC(KIRTIMANSINGH.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 LPA-87/2023 
CM APPL. 5470/2023 
CM APPL. 5471/2023 
CM APPL. 5472/2023 
WITH LPA 15/2023 
LPA 16/2023 

COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS AND 
SURGEONS OF MUMBAI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MANISH DHIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH DHIR(CHESTLAW@CHESTLAW.COM)(9654978446)(PETITIONER) 
AMLAW CHAMBERS(OFFICE@AMLAWCHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
APOORV (APOORVEKAROL@MSN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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14 LPA-149/2023 
CM APPL. 9913/2023 
CM APPL. 9914/2023 
CM APPL. 9917/2023 
CM APPL. 42078/2023 

DR SACHIN GAGAJIBHAI SHETA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MITHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHU JAIN , APOORVE 
KAROL(OFFICE@AMLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(991058656)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH DHIR (MANISH.DHIR1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MITHU JAIN & APOORVE 
KAROL(MITHUJAIN.AOR@GMAIL.COM)(9910558656)(PETITIONER) 
NIDDHI(NIDDHIRAMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEV SINGH(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RFA(COMM)-22/2023 M/S SCJ COLOURS  
V/s M/S P R TECHNOPLAST PVT LTD 
& ORS. 
  

PANKAJ CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ CHAUDHARY(PCADV19@YAHOO.IN)(8800430090)(PETITIONER) 
PRTECHNOPLAST(ACCOUNTS@PRTECHNOPLAST.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRTECHNOPLAST(ACCOUNTS@PRTECHNOPLAST.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RFA(COMM)-68/2023 MS HAREY KRISHNA CORPORATION  
V/s SERVOTECH POWER SYSTEMS 
LTD & ANR. 
  

PRANAV KRISHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN DEWAN , PRANAV 
KRISHNA(VARUN.DEWAN.MHS@GMAIL.COM)(9560870284)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN DEWAN PRANAV 
KRISHNA(VARUN.DEWAN.MHS@GMAIL.COM)(9560870284)(PETITIONER) 
JUS LAW OFFICES(INFO@JUSLAWOFFICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JUS LAW OFFICES(INFO@JUSLAWOFFICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RFA(COMM)-113/2023 
CM APPL. 30712/2023 

M/S AGRICO ORGANIC LTD  
V/s M/S BHARAT MINERALS AND 
CHEMICAL IND. 
  

KUNAL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMA LAW OFFICES(CLERK@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(CHAMANISH2@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA(OS)-82/2010 FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
V/s GURDIAL SINGH & ORS 
  

MANISH KUMAR, ASHWANI 
KUAMR SOOD, KARUNESH 
TANDON, MOHAN LAL SHARMA, 
SUKUMAR PATTJOSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
19 RFA(OS)-46/2017 JAGMOHAN BEHL  

V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

S N RELAN, HARPREET SINGH 
HORA, D K RUSTAGI & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH 
HORA(ADVHTS.HORA@GMAIL.COM)(8882663755)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-8757/2014 COUNCIL OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION & ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, SANJEEV 
SABHARWAL, DEVESH SINGH, 
KIRTIMAN SINGH, SURESH C. 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-2769/2017 
CM APPL. 41167/2017 
CM APPL. 8082/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 3825/2021 

TALVINDER SINGH MARWAH  
V/s THE DIRECTORATE OF 
GURDWARA ELECTIONS AND ORS 
  

DAVIENDER HORA, SATYAKAM, 
SURESH CHANDRA SATI, ABINASH 
K MISHRA, SAURABH CHANDDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABINASH K MISHRA()(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-3825/2021 
CM APPL. 11516/2021 
CM APPL. 12711/2021 
CM APPL. 12713/2021 
CM APPL. 30204/2021 
CM APPL. 30205/2021 

SHIROMANI AKALI DAL & ANR.  
V/s OFFICE OF THE MINISTER OF 
GURDWARA ELECTIONS GOVT OF 
NCT OF DELHI ORS. 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, INDIRA 
UNNINAYAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
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MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIRA 
UNNINAYAR(INDIRAUNNINAYAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810269803)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH CHADDA(SCALAWDEL@GMAIL.COM)(8800152500)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM(SATYAKAMASC@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY 
DIGPAUL(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811157265)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

23 W.P.(C)-13777/2019 
CM APPL. 55414/2019 

DELHI VIDYUT KARAMCHARI UNION 
(REGD) & ORS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SRILINA ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRILINA ROY()(8800639408)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 
 
 



28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

25 
 

   COURT NO. 38  
   DIVISION BENCH-IV 
                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  
 
NOTE : IN CASE OF ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED 
        KINDLY CONTACT MR. SHAMBHU SHARMA, ACM (PH 9899576384)AND SUNNY (PH:9958910077)TO HON'BLE  
        MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER.  
 
 
NOTE    ONLY ONE MASTER LINK WILL BE PROVIDED TO ALL THE COUNSEL/PARTIES.  
        CASES WILL BE HEARD ITEM NUMBER WISE IN DUE COURSE. TENTATIVE TIME OF 
        HEARING OF ANY CASE MAY BE CONFIRMED FROM THE COURT MASTER. 
        ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD,  
        HAVE TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE.  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 ITA-475/2023 M/S DEEP AND VEER CONSTRUCTION 

CO. PVT. LTD  
V/s THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX, DELHI - 3 
  

VINOD KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR ADMISSION 

2 ITA-51/2023 
CM APPL. 3669/2023 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX -01  
V/s M/S AT AND T GLOBAL NETWORK 
SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
AT & AT GLOBAL NETWORK 
(RAJ.KUMAR.PRAJAPAT@INT1.ATT.COM)(9811899827)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA DUTT(ADMIN@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 ITA-766/2005 

WITH ITA 315/2007 
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEL  
V/s M/S RAJASTHAN BREWERIES LTD. 
  

ANIL SHARMA, SALIL AGGARWAL, 
D.P.MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 ITA-315/2007 
WITH ITA 766./2005 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
V/s RAJASTHAN BREWERIES LTD. 
  

D.P.MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
5 ITA-1113/2005 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX V  

V/s M/S RAJASTHAN BREWERIES LTD. 
  

SANJEEV SABHARWAL, J R GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

6 ITA-472/2018 
WITH ITA 1318/2018 
ITA 1319/2018 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
V/s BENETTON INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

KAMAL SAWHNEY, ASHOK K 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK K 
MANCHANDA(ASHOKKMANCHANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9999333001)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL SAWHNEY(SANJAY1.SHARMA@LUMIERELP.COM)(9999971690)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 ITA-1318/2018 
WITH ITA 1319/2018 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
V/s BENETTON INDIA PVT.LTD. 
  

ASHOK K MANCHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK K 
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MANCHANDA(ASHOKKMANCHANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9999333001)(PETITIONER) 
8 ITA-1319/2018 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  

V/s BENETTON INDIA PVT.LTD 
  

ASHOK K MANCHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK K 
MANCHANDA(ASHOKKMANCHANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9999333001)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 ITA-175/2019 PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-04, 
DELHI  
V/s M/ S INDUCTIS INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

ASHEESH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.COM)(9811125100)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 ITA-446/2019 VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED (FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 ITA-772/2019 

CM APPL. 10962/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 7394/2019 

R.L.ALLIED INDUSTRIES  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 20(1) 
NEW DELHI 
  

K R MANJANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K R MANJANI(KRMANJANI@GMAIL.COM)(9899545200)(PETITIONER) 
K R MANJANI(KMANJANI@GMAIL.COM)(9899545200)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-7394/2019 
WITH ITA 772/2019 

R.L.ALLIED INDUSTRIES  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 20(1) 
  

K R MANJANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K R MANJANI(KRMANJANI@GMAIL.COM)(9899545200)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 ITA-920/2019 PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
(CENTRAL )-1  
V/s SMT. KUNDAN SINGH 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 ITA-127/2021 PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7  
V/s M/S P. MITTAL MANUFACTURING 
PVT. LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(999711099)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711109)(PETITIONER) 
P MITTAL(CMD@PMITTALMPL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P MITTAL (CMD@PMITTALMPL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 ITA-206/2022 MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED  
V/s JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH, KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT16.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
(DELHI.DCIT16.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 ITA-174/2023 
CM APPL. 13856/2023 

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX -CENTRAL -1  
V/s SHAHI EXPORTS PVT. LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(RUCHIRBHATIA210@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
SOLICITORS (SOLICITOR.TAX@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 ITA-176/2023 THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX -CENTRAL -1  
V/s SHAHI EXPORTS PVT. LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(RUCHIRBHATIA210@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.CIT.CEN1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SOLICITOR(SOLICITOR.TAX@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-1062/1989 BEGUM AFTAB ZAMANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUNANDRA ROY, AJAY JHA, 
AGARWAL JETLEY, NEERAJ KUMAR, 
PARAS CHAUDHRY, BD SHARMA, 
P.SINHA, DK NAG 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-6394/2020 
CM APPL. 22583/2020 

BHARTI (RBM) HOLDINGS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

DEBESH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEBESHPANDA(DP@ADPCHAMBERS.IN)(9811116371)(PETITIONER) 
DEBESH PANDA , AMIRITA PANDA 
(MAIL@ADPCHAMBERS.IN)(9873547805)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL GROVER (GROVERADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873901275)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-12364/2022 
CM APPL. 37118/2022 

SATISH CHAND JAIN  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 52(1), DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM APPL. 33982/2023 
In W.P.(C)-15316/2022 

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE (P) LTD  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE- 19(1) DELHI 
  

ANAND KIRAN CHAUDHURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO@MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-984/2023 LG ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX & ORS. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM APPL. 33983/2023 
In W.P.(C)-3336/2023 

MAHENDRA KUMAR MODI  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX CIRCLE 13(1) DELHI 
  

ANAND KIRAN CHAUDHURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-6257/2023 DSC LIMITED   
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CENTRAL 2 & ORS. 
  

RAMESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH CHATURVEDI()(9873810816)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-7823/2023 
CM APPL. 30167/2023 

R M S CONSULTANT PVT. LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

RUCHESH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHESH 
SINHA(COMMUNICATION@SRALEXLAWFIRM.COM)(9650569757)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
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CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
26 ITA-710/2017 

WITH ITA 711/2017 
ITA 712/2017 
ITA 714/2017 

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX CIRCLE 3(2), INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA, MAYANK NAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 ITA-711/2017 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX CIRCLE 3(2), INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA, MAYANK NAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 ITA-712/2017 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX CIRCLE 3(2), INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA, MAYANK NAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 ITA-714/2017 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX CIRCLE 3(2), INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, NEW DELHI 
  

KAVITA JHA, MAYANK NAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 ITA-128/2023 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH , KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOMETAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO 
LTD(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(RESPONDENT) 
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 ITA-130/2023 HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH , KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOMETAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO 
LTD(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(RESPONDENT) 
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION) 
32 ITA-474/2023 

CM APPL. 43388/2023 
WITH ITA 481/2023 
ITA 481/2023 
ITA 476/2023 
ITA 477/2023 
ITA 478/2023 
ITA 479/2023 
ITA 480/2023 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
33 ITA-476/2023 

CM APPL. 43391/2023 
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
34 ITA-477/2023 

CM APPL. 43393/2023 
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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35 ITA-478/2023 
CM APPL. 43398/2023 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 ITA-479/2023 
CM APPL. 43400/2023 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHAN KUMAR(ADVKUMARKRISHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810068578)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 ITA-480/2023 
CM APPL. 43401/2023 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
38 ITA-481/2023 

CM APPL. 43426/2023 
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -1  
V/s ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
IRELAND LTD 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

39 W.P.(C)-5021/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 5118/2022 
W.P.(C) 5022/2022 

NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS 
INDIA PVT LTD( SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA 
SIEMENS NETWORK INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED)  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-5022/2022 M/S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS 
INDIA PVT LTD (SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA 
SIEMENS NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED)  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX, CIRCLE 16 (1) AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-5118/2022 M/S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (SUCCESSOR OF 
NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED)  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX, CIRCLE 16(1) AND ANR 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-5134/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 5161/2022 
W.P.(C) 5165/2022 
W.P.(C) 5166/2022 
W.P.(C) 5171/2022 

PAYTM MOBILE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED ( NOW MERGED INTO ONE 97 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 19(1), DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET 
SINGH(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
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HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
43 W.P.(C)-5161/2022 PAYTM MOBILE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED (N0W MERGED INTO ONE 97 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 19(1), DELHI AND 
OTHERS 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5165/2022 PAYTM MOBILE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED (NOW MERDED INTO ONE 97 
COMMUNICATIONS LTD.)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 19(1), DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-5166/2022 PAYTM MOBILE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED (NOW MERGED INTO ONE 97 
COMMUNICATIONS LTD.)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 19(1), DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-5171/2022 PAYTM MOBILE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED( NOW MERGED INTO ONE 97 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 34 
   DIVISION BENCH- V 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in  
neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 FAO(OS) (COMM)-308/2022 

CM APPL. 51073/2022 
CM APPL. 51074/2022 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 309/2022 

GMR AMBALA CHANDIGARH 
EXPRESSWAYS PVT. LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGRAWALA(MAIL@AGLAW.IN)(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 
GMR AMBALA (SUMIT,GOSH@GMRGROUP.IN)(9818832903)(PETITIONER) 
PWD(CE.HQ.PWD@PUNJAB.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-309/2022 
CM APPL. 51081/2022 
CM APPL. 51082/2022 

GMR AMBALA CHANDIGARH 
EXPRESSWAYS PVT. LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGRAWALA(MAIL@AGLAW.IN)(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 
GMR AMBALA (SUMIT,GOSH@GMRGROUP.IN)(9818832903)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF HARYANA(PWD-CER@HRY.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA(TIS@NHAI.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-61/2023 
CM APPL. 9969/2023 

SHAMMI CHADHA  
V/s SANGEETA CHADHA 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, VAIBHAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV ARORA (ARORA.VAIBHAVARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9811848114)(PETITIONER) 
ARORA.VAIBHAVARORA(ARORA.VAIBHAVARORA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA CHADHA 
(SANGEETACHADHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811798999)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL KUMAR(CONTACT@RAHULKUMAR.IN)(9910849777)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 CRL.A.-1209/2014 STATE  

V/s VIRENDER @ BILLU & ORS 
  

RAVI NAYAK, RITU GAUBA, SUMIT 
VERMA, Y S CHAUDHARY, RAJDIPA 
BEHURA, PAWAN SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
5 CRL.L.P.-113/2021 STATE  

V/s RAMESH UPADHYAY 
  

AMIT GUPTA  

100.16 5000.04 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-642/2015) 

6 CRL.L.P.-449/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18613/2022 

STATE  
V/s SUSHIL@ EKKA AND ORS. 
  

SHILPA GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL 
PRAHLADPUR-181/2011) 
CRL.M.C. 4372/2011 FILED BY SANDEEP @ SUNNY & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-MAR-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1866/2011 FILED BY SANDEEP @ SUNNY & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-JAN-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-181/2011) 

7 FAO (COMM)-92/2023 NARENDRA KUMAR  
V/s M S OM DAILY NEEDS RETAILING 
PVT LTD & ANR. 

DIPESH SHARMA, ARVIND KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9�
mailto:cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA 
(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
R P SINGH(RPSINGH@PUNEETMITTAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIPESH SHARMA(DIPESHSHARMA999@GMAIL.COM)(9100933684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-68/2018 
CM APPL. 38179/2018 
WITH MAT.APP.(F.C.) 159/2018 

ARVIND SINGH  
V/s RAJNI AND ANR 
  

KP JAYARAM, MADHUR BHUSHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHUR BHUSHAN()(9811807106)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUR BHUSHAN()(981807106)(PETITIONER) 
KP JAYARAM(ADVKPJAYARAM@GMAIL.COM)(8588891346)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-159/2018 
CM APPL. 27745/2018 
CM APPL. 27747/2018 

RAJNI  
V/s ARVIND SINGH & ANR 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, KP JAYARAM, SDG 
LAW CHAMERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SDG LAW CHAMERS()(9350276000)(PETITIONER) 
KP JAYARAM(ADVKPJAYARAM@GMAIL.COM)(8588891346)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-171/2018 
WITH MAT.APP.(F.C.) 306/2018 

RENU SHARMA & ANR  
V/s MOOL CHAND SHARMA 
  

RAJIV KHOSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KHOSLA()(9212050070)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-306/2018 
CM APPL. 49429/2018 

RENU SHARMA  
V/s MC SHARMA & ANR 
  

RAJIV KHOSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KHOSLA()(9212050070)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-180/2018 SABA AZMI  
V/s PARVEZ ALAM @ JOLLY 
  

SHRIKANT TYAGI, AJAY CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY()(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-2/2019 CHANDAN KUMAR DAS  
V/s CHAYANIKA DAS 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TRIVEDI()(9818345685)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-79/2019 
CM APPL. 12391/2019 
CM APPL. 40541/2022 
CM APPL. 22018/2023 

DEEPTI GOYAL  
V/s RAHUL GOYAL 
  

NISHANT MITTAL, R N DUBEY, 
NIKHIL, NISHANT MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R N DUBEY()(9811179209)(PETITIONER) 
R.N. DUBEY(KEDARADHIKARI1074@GMAIL.COM)(9811179209)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(RAHUL.IMT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG GARG , NISHANT 
MITTAL(CONCEPT.LEGALS@GMAIL.COM)(8130917222)(PETITIONER) 
MDUBEY AND 
ASSOCIATES(MDUBEYANDASSOCIATE202@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT MITTAL(ADV.NISHANTMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9650886707)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-35/2020 
CM APPL. 1053/2023 

APARNA RATAWAL  
V/s MANISH RATAWAL 
  

LAKSHAY DHAMIJA, DEEPAK VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA()(9873627270)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHAY(LAKSHAY1608@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK VOHRA, ABHINAV 
AGNIHOTRI(ADVODEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)(9810538000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-49/2022 
CM APPL. 20424/2022 

MEENA @ VARSHA  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR 
  

MOHAN SHYAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN SHYAM ARYA(ARYALAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

17 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-99/2022 AKHILESH KUMAR DAS  
V/s RUPAM DAS 
  

NARENDER PAL SINGH, ANANYA ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KUMAR JHA & ANANY 
ROY(YAKKUDIMAG@GMAIL.COM)(9971556889)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAM DAS()(9868341460)(RESPONDENT) 
NARENDER PAL 
SINGH(NARENDERPALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9311010090)(RESPONDENT) 
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18 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-211/2022 
CM APPL. 55224/2022 
CM APPL. 55225/2022 
CM APPL. 55226/2022 

HIRA SINGH  
V/s VIBHA SINGH 
  

LAKSHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIRA SINGH()(9911738704)(PETITIONER) 
TRIPAKSHA LITIGATION(ADVOCATE@TIPAKSHA.COM)(8178803130)(PETITIONER) 
VIBHA()(9430724835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-33/2023 
CM APPL. 5183/2023 
CM APPL. 5184/2023 

PUNKAJJ SHARMA  
V/s HIMANI SHARMA 
  

VARUN KAPUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FRANCESCA KAPUR(NURAV604@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HIMANI MEHTA(HIMANI.MEHTA19@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-41/2023 
CM APPL. 6753/2023 

SOUVIK BANERJEE  
V/s SANGEETA BANERJEE 
  

MANOJ K SRIVASTWA Listing Remarks: 
AT 3:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIJ K SRIV ASTWA(MANOJADVSC223@GMAIL.COM)(9810807673)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BANERJEE(SANGEETASOUVIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 RFA(COMM)-70/2023 
CAV 197/2023 
CM APPL. 19482/2023 

M/S AVIAXPERT PVT LTD  
V/s DELEX CARGO INDIA PVT. LTD AND 
ANR & ANR. 
  

SUMIT KUMAR SHUKLA, GAUTAM 
SWARUP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KUMAR SHUKLA 
(ADVSUMITSHUKLA@GMAIL.COM)(8800652304)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KULKARNI(ANIL.KULKARNI@GOAIR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR (ANKUR@GSWARUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM SWARUP(GAUTAM@GSWARUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENESH DUBEY(MEENESHDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 RFA(COMM)-95/2023 
CM APPL. 25933/2023 

VIJAY GULATI  
V/s M/S FASHION CRAFT 
  

AKIL RATAEEYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL GARG & ASSOCIATES()(9810171302)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(SANJAY_BATRA64@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
23 W.P.(C)-7150/2018 

CM APPL. 27279/2018 
CM APPL. 32767/2018 
CM APPL. 48900/2018 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.  
V/s BABULAL AGRAWAL 
  

DARPAN K M, MAHESH KUMAR, 
ARUN BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH KUMAR(OFFICE@VMZCHAMBERS.COM)(9810397567)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-4075/2023 HEMANI MALHOTRA  
V/s HIGH COURT OF DELHI 
  

HIMANSHU YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU YADAV(ADVOCATEHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810791391)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU YADAV(ADVOCATEHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810791391)(PETITIONER) 
ANU(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANU(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
25 W.P.(C)-1519/2019 

CM APPL. 20162/2022 
SHRI NEERAJ MEENA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AMRITA MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMRITA MISHRA()(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
AMRITA MISHRA(AMRITA@ADVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
AMRITA MISHRA(AMRITA@ADVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
26 FAO(OS) (COMM)-108/2020 

CM APPL. 21850/2020 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 109/2020 
FAO(OS) (COMM) 110/2020 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s GMR HYDERABAD VIJAYAWADA 
EXPRESSWAYS LTD. 
  

PALLAVI SINGH, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, MANU PRABHAKAR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30 PM 

PH  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAURYA V CHANDRA , MANU 
PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9999714802)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH AGGARWAL(ANKITBANATI@GALAW.IN)(9811428913)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI SINGH(ADV.PALLAVIISINGH@GMAIL.COM)(7300767116)(PETITIONER) 
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()()(RESPONDENT) 
27 FAO(OS) (COMM)-109/2020 

CM APPL. 21853/2020 
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s GMR HYDERABAD VIJAYAWADA 
EXPRESSWAYS LTD. 
  

PALLAVI SINGH, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, MANU PRABHAKAR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30 PM 

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAURYA V CHANDRA, MANU 
PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9999714802)(PETITIONER) 
MANUPRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9015853090)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH AGGARWAL(ANKITBANATI@GMAIL.COM)(9811428913)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI SINGH(ADV.PALLAVIISINGH@GMAIL.COM)(7300767116)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 FAO(OS) (COMM)-110/2020 
CM APPL. 21856/2020 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s GMR HYDERABAD VIJAYAWADA 
EXPRESSWAYS LTD. 
  

PALLAVI SINGH, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, MANU PRABHAKAR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30 PM 

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAURYA V CHANDRA, MANU 
PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9999714802)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH AGGARWAL(ANKITBANATI@GMAIL.COM)(9811428913)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI SINGH(ADV.PALLAVIISINGH@GMAIL.COM)(7300767116)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 03  
   DIVISION BENCH- VI 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  
 
 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT  
       MR. DHARMENDER JOSHI(PH 8448937483) courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com COURT MASTER TO  
       HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA.] 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
 
Meeting Information  
Meeting link: 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a 
  
Meeting number: 
176 171 8654 
Password: 
1234 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 W.P.(C)-9358/2023 GOPAL LAL KHATIK  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MOHD AMAN MIRZA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZAHID MAHMOOD(INDIANZAHID@GMAIL.COM)(9007354545)(PETITIONER) 
SSBDEL(DIRMEDICAL.SSBDEL@GOV.IN, ADGMEDICALCPMF@GMAIL.COM, 
SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAL SOLANKI(GOPALSOLANKI19881@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DG-
SSB@NIC.IN, IGPERS-SSB@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-9417/2023 
CM APPL. 35987/2023 

DEEPAK KUMAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SOURABH AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURABH AHUJA(SOURABHAHUJA_75@YAHOO.COM)(9810714492)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 FAO(OS)-710/2010 

WITH FAO(OS) 114/2011 
GEETA CHATTERJEE & ANR  
V/s JAGMOHAN PRASAD & ORS 
  

KB THAKUR, MANISH SHARMA, 
SIDDHARTH YADAV, SUMIT KUMAR 
SHUKLA, RAKESH AGARWAL, RAJAT 
NAVET 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
4 FAO(OS)-114/2011 YAMINI MISHRA  

V/s JAGMOHAN PRASAD & ORS 
  

KB THAKUR, MANISH SHARMA, 
SIDDHARTH YADAV, DHARMESH 
MISRA 

 

1100.04 , NB SR BHAT,J/  
Remarks: 
ADMIT/6.9.11 IN REGULAR VPD 
04.12.2018 ON 23.04.20 A/W FAOOS 
710/2010 VPDT 05.12.19 

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

5 W.P.(C)-5935/2010 
CM APPL. 36317/2023 
CM APPL. 36318/2023 

SURAJ SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ, VISHWENDRA 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA 
(VERMA.VISHWENDER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
VISHWENDRA 
VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVA LAKSHMI(SHIVALAKSHMI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVA LAKSHMI(SHIVALAKSHMI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-5823/2015 
CM APPL. 15549/2019 
CM APPL. 41099/2019 

PRABHAT SINGH CHARAK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL()(9891363718)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL()(9891363718)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-7248/2015 P K BOHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SUMANT BHARADWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 W.P.(C)-2270/2017 SANJEEV MALIK  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

VIJENDRA MAHNDIYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
9 W.P.(C)-3338/2018 VIJAY SINGH  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

ROHIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT SHARMA()(9958035522)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-11420/2018 RAVI SHANKER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-12430/2018 SHERLY Y. PENICKER AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-13116/2018 
CM APPL. 19940/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 525/2021 
W.P.(C) 7792/2019 

EX GC ASHUTOSH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

NEELA GOKHALE, ASHUTOSH 
KAUSHIK, KUSHAL CHOUDHARY, S 
S PANDEY, SHIVA LAKSHMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S PANDEY()(9968319917)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN (PRAVEENC280@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIVA LAKSHMI()(9818054806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH 
KAUSHIK(ASHUTOSHKAUSHIK123@GMAIL.COM)(9711070545)(PETITIONER) 
KUSHAL CHOUDHARY(KUSHALCH14@GMAIL.COM)(9999502544)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-7792/2019 EX GC AMIT DUBEY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

S S PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S PANDEY()(9968319917)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-525/2021 EX GC ABHISHEK SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NEELA GOKHALE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEELA 
GOKHALE(NEELAGOKHALEADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810166391)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
EX GC ABHISHEK 
SINGH(NEELAGOKHALEADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9119822113)(RESPONDENT) 
EX GC ABHISHEK 
SINGH(NEELAGOKHALEADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9119822113)(RESPONDENT) 
EX GC ABHISHEK 
SINGH(NEELAGOKHALEADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9119822113)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-2280/2019 JAI PAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

PH  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-3975/2019 ABHEY SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-7777/2019 
CM APPL. 5671/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 7780/2019 
 

YASHPAL SINGH AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER, RASHMI BANSAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI BANSAL()(9971166844)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7780/2019 NABA KISHORE NANDA AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7920/2019 SAGAR DHUMAL & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SHREYAS GACCHE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREYAS GACCHE()(9582484942)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CM APPL. 44797/2019 
In W.P.(C)-9037/2019 

HC CHANDRA PAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

M K GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K GAUR()(9810278876)(PETITIONER) 
M K GAUR()(9810278876)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-10945/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 10946/2019 
W.P.(C) 10970/2019 

VAIJINATH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-10946/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 10970/2019 

T E METEI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-10970/2019 PAWAR SAGAR BABAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-12228/2019 VASUDEV PANCHAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJINDER KUMAR, AMIT ANAND, 
SATYA RANJAN SWAIN, GYANANT 
KUAMR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GYANANT KUAMR SINGH()(9990096914)(PETITIONER) 
RAJINDER KUMAR(RAJAN3LION@GMAIL.COM)(9873202832)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT ANAND(AMITANANDADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810060840)(PETITIONER) 
SATYA RANJAN 
SWAIN(THECHAMBERS.SRS@GMAIL.COM)(8860189238)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-13938/2019 BABU LAL BISHNOI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJAN SABHARWAL, SAAHILA 
LAMBA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-1049/2020 EX-SERVICEMEN WELFARE UNION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, VIKAS 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS AGGARWAL()(9811165656)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-3616/2021 MR. ABC  
V/s BORDER SECURITY FORCE & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ 
AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-4477/2021 
CM APPL. 39747/2022 

COL SK MUKHERJEE (RETD)  
V/s ARMY GROUP INSURANCE FUND 
AND ORS 
  

SAYAN RAY, SHASHANK BAJPAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAYAN RAY(INFO@DMJURISCONSULTANTS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ARMY GROUP INSURANCE FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARMY GROUP INSURANCE 
FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)(1126148654)(RESPONDENT) 
ARMY GROUP INSURANCE 
FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)(1126148654)(RESPONDENT) 
ARMY GROUP INSURANCE 
FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)(1126148654)(RESPONDENT) 
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ARMY GROUP INSURANCE 
FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)(1126148654)(RESPONDENT) 
ARMY GROUP INSURANCE 
FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)(1126148654)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHANK 
BAJPAI(ADVOCATEHASHANKBAJPAI@GMAIL.COM)(9891060955)(PETITIONER) 
SAYANRAY(SAYANRAY1987@GMAIL.COM, 
ANJALIVOHRA60@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARMY GROUP INSURANCE 
FUND(ADAGIF@GMAIL.COM)(1126148654)(RESPONDENT) 

29 W.P.(C)-13015/2021 ARUN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NIKHIL BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BHARDWAJ()(9910052133)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-886/2022 DR. MAREDDY VISHNU VARDHAN   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-1844/2022 
CM APPL. 5301/2022 

VIJENDRA SINGH  
V/s INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE 
FORCE & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT VAXISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT VAXISH(OFFICE@PPLAW.IN)(8130250698)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-2304/2022 BALWINDER SINGH  
V/s THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF 
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE 
(CRPF) AND ORS 
  

DINESH SHANKAR BADIAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
33 W.P.(C)-3609/2022 GC FREDDY MATHEW  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ABHISHEK KALAIYARASAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S PANDEY(MURTHYK9529@GMAIL.COM)(9968319917)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-5877/2022 
CM APPL. 43473/2022 

DIWAKAR PANDE & ORS.  
V/s MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & 
ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, AJAY 
CHAND SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY SHARMA(AJJUSHARMA210@GMAIL.COM)(9910440914)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY SHARMA(AJJUSHARMA210@GMAIL.COM)(8745982600)(PETITIONER) 
GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-8179/2022 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

CHANDAN KUMAR MANDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDAN KUMAR 
MANDAL(ADVOCATE4LIVINGBEING@GMAIL.COM)(9891703623)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-9453/2022 
CM APPL. 28233/2022 
CM APPL. 28234/2022 
CM APPL. 24523/2023 
CM APPL. 24529/2023 

KUSUM SEHGAL  
V/s HERITAGE CONSERVATION 
COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

JAYANT TRIPATHI, RASHMI JAIN, M 
QAYAM-UD-DIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. QAYAM-UD-DIN()(9811030056)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
M. QAYAM-UD-DIN(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAA)(9811030056)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN NATIONAL TRUST FOR ART AND CULTURE 
HERITAE(INTACH@INTACH.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
M.QUYAM-UD-
DIN(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAAB@GMAIL.COM)(9811030056)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
MEMBERSECYHCC@GMAIL.COM)(1124619593)(RESPONDENT) 
INTACH(INTACH@INTACH.ORG, STANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, 
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UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JAYANT TRIPATHI(TRIPATHI.JAYANT@GMAIL.COM)(9891871186)(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMI JAIN (RASHMIJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9268495137)(RESPONDENT) 

37 W.P.(C)-11310/2022 
CM APPL. 33244/2022 

KAPIL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K OJHA(RKSAHLBGANJ@GMAIL.COM)(8800576747)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-11390/2022 
CM APPL. 33515/2022 

KIRAN KUMAR KHINCHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-7002/2023 
CM APPL. 40754/2023 

FG OFFR DEEPAK GUPTA (RETD)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADMIN@AJITKAKKAR.COM)(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, WEBMASTER-MOCA@GOV.IN, 
LEGALCELLAF@GMAIL.COM)(1124604283)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT KAKKAR & 
ASSOCIATES\(ADMIN@AJITKAKKAR.COM)(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, LEGALCELLAF@GMAIL.COM, 
WEBMASTER-MOCA@GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
BALENDU(OFFICEOFBALENDU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-8899/2023 
CM APPL. 33633/2023 
CM APPL. 33634/2023 

NIRMALA DEVI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

AMIT BARDHAN MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT BARDHAN(ADVOCATEAMIT.SCI@GMAIL.COM)(9818342503)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-10686/2023 
CM APPL. 41447/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 9453/2022 

KUSUM SEHGAL  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

M QAYAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. QAYAM-UD-
DIN(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAAB@GMAIL;.COM)(9811030056)(PETITIONER) 
MUNCIPAL CORP[ORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 
42 MISC. APPEAL(PMLA)-3/2023 

CRL.M.A. 34701/2019 
CRL.M.A. 38804/2019 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 
DELHI  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR AGARWAL 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, ASHWANI TANEJA, 
AMIT MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KHEMKA()(9891758831)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI TANEJA(ASHWANI@TAXINDIA.NET)(9810064777)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO.06   
   DIVISION BENCH- VII 

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU 
               HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmmridulasharma.dhc@gov.in 
cmpooja.dhc@gov.in   
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 LPA-746/2014 

CM APPL. 18794/2014 
CM APPL. 3513/2015 
CM APPL. 9925/2020 
CM APPL. 9926/2020 
CM APPL. 43007/2022 
CM APPL. 55197/2022 
CM APPL. 55198/2022 
CM APPL. 28594/2023 
CM APPL. 43708/2023 
WITH LPA 803/2014 

RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ANR  
V/s KRISHAN LAL & ORS 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI, ABHISHEK 
KAGRA, ARJUN PANT, SUNITA 
MAAN, SULTAN SINGH KHATRI, R P 
VATS, VIVEK CHIB, ABHISHEK 
KAGRA, VIKHYAT OBEROI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK CHIB()(8506881924)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
SMITA MAAN()(9818713233)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
DV KHATRI()(9312430140)(RESPONDENT) 
SMITA MAAN()(9818713233)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9312430140)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9818713233)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK CHIB()(8506881924)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHAYAT OBEROI , JAGRITI 
PANDEY(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
ADV ABHISHEK (ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMITAMAAN(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD DADLO(VIONDADLO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VGLAW FIRM(VGLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DVKHATRI(DVKHATRI63@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI , JAGITI 
PANDEY(OFFICEOFOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(996338183)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH (ADV.ABHISEHK02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMITA MAAN(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SFARASAT (SFARASAT@FARASATLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VGLAW FIRM(VGLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SR6B(SR6B-DELHI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIOND THAKUR(VIONDDLO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHARAMVIR KHATRI(DVKHATRI63@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK KAGRA(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(RESPONDENT) 
SULTAN SINGH KHATRI 
(SSKHATRI1954@GMAIL.COM)(9818834488)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-7991/2023 
CM APPL. 30744/2023 

ERNST AND YOUNG LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KAMAL SAWHNEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL 
SAWHNEY(SANJAY1SHARMA@LUMIERELP.COM)(9999971690)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
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FOR ADMISSION 
3 W.P.(C)-14468/2022 

CM APPL. 44165/2022 
CM APPL. 44166/2022 
CM APPL. 44167/2022 
CM APPL. 44168/2022 

VIKAS KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHASHWAT PARIHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHWAT()(7903889268)(PETITIONER) 
PUNIT BHALLA(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUSH GARG SINGH(KUSHAGRASINGH12@PROTONMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ACS LOGIX GROUP(ACS@LOGIXGROU.IN, MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM, 
IP.DREAMPROCON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 CONT.CAS(C)-725/2023 

CM APPL. 28374/2023 
SH KRISHAN LAL DECEASED THROUGH 
LRS  
V/s RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGRITI PANDEY (OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI, JAGRITI 
PANDEY(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI (OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM )(991633818)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG 
SHREEWASTAVA(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
VG LAW FIRM(VGLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VGLAWFIRM(VGLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
ADV.ABHISHEK02(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 FAO (COMM)-77/2023 
CM APPL. 14359/2023 

SH. RAM NIWAS YADAV  
V/s M/S SHRIRAM TRANSPORT 
FINANCE COMPANY LTD AND ANR. 
  

BIPIN KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIPIN KUMAR JHA(BIPINJHA51@YAHOO.COM)(9350132202)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR()(9811133644)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-741/2014 SHRI RAMESH KUMAR SINGH & ORS  
V/s M/S KHURANA ELECTRICALS 
  

MAHESH SRIVASTAVA, SOM DUTTA 
SHARMA & GAURAV BHARADWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 LPA-357/2023 

CM APPL. 19357/2023 
CM APPL. 19358/2023 

AMIT SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, NEERAJ DEV GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ DEV GAUR(NEERAJDEVGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9873484244)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA(COMM)-37/2023 
CM APPL. 10105/2023 
CM APPL. 10107/2023 

ASHIRWAD PRINT PACK THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER & ORS.  
V/s ANITA GOEL PROP SPECIALTY 
PAPER CORPORATION 
  

ROHIT RATTU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL KNIGHTS (LAXMIPANDEY365@GMAIL.COM)(9818999686)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIRWAD PRINT PACK(INFO@ASHIRWADPRINTPACK.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-11037/2017 PASSI LEATHER PVT LTD  
V/s PHOENIX ARC PVT LTD AND ANR. 
  

BHAGAT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 W.P.(C)-10705/2019 PRAHALAD DUTTA LATA  

V/s JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD. 
AND ORS. 
  

ROHIT SINGHA, VAIBHAV DANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV DANG()(9810723701)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-5612/2022 
CM APPL. 16635/2022 
CM APPL. 35724/2023 

TARUN BATRA  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PREMTOSH KUMAR MISHRA, 
NANDLAL KUMAR MISHRA, NIKUNJ 
HURRIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKUNJ HURRIA(ADV.NIKUNJ1993@GMAIL.COM)(9717902088)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)(9716076533)(RESPONDENT) 
DEV SINGH(DEV_SINGH2006@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PREMTOSH KUMAR MISHRA(PREMTOSH@JURIX.IN)(9818727744)(RESPONDENT) 
NANDLAL KUMAR 
MISHRA(NANDLALKUMARMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9717834603)(PETITIONER) 
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12 W.P.(C)-12031/2022 THALES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CGST, BHIKAJI 
CAMA PLACE, NEW DELHI AND ANR 
  

JITIN SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITIN SINGHAL(JITIN.SINGHAL1101@GMAIL.COM)(9999919168)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-2335/2023 
CM APPL. 8849/2023 

AMAZON WEB SERVICES INDIA PVT 
LTD & ANR.  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX OFFICER 
(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
D C SOUTH(DCSOUTH@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JIDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-8221/2023 KS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 
DIVISION CONNAUGHT PLACE CGST 
SOUTH 
  

KARAN SACHDEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSMIKUMARAN(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN (CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
KARAN.SACHDEV@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-8247/2023 
CM APPL. 31712/2023 

VENUS JAWAHHRAT  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CGST, 
DELHI NORTH COMMISSIONERATE 
  

SUMIT KUMAR BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT K. BATRA(OFFICE@KLYTOSLEGAL.COM)(7290911000)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 
CGST(ABHISHEK.DWIVEDI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END(AFTER NOTICE MATTER) 
16 CO.APP.-11/2020 

CM APPL. 21228/2020 
CM APPL. 14993/2021 
WITH CO.APP. 4/2021 
CO.APP. 12/2020 
CO.APP. 13/2020 

VINEET GOEL  
V/s A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD & 
ORS. 
  

MAYANKA DHAWAN, ANIKET JAIN, 
SANJEET PALIWAL, VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEETPALIWAL(SANJEETCS89@GMAIL.COM)(7011748170)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEET PALIWAL(SANJEETCS89@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(24693315)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT 
LTD(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGIVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)(9810009621)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GAN()(9810009621)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
GANDHI(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE 
LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(1124693315)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
GANDHI(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE 
LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(1124693315)(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANKA 
DHAWAN(MAYANKA.DHAWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818807068)(PETITIONER) 
ANIKET JAIN(ANIKET91JAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9958211221)(PETITIONER) 
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17 CO.APP.-12/2020 
CM APPL. 25476/2020 
CM APPL. 14995/2021 

VIJAY GUPTA  
V/s A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR, SANCHIT GARGA, 
MANINDRA DUBEY, VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANINDRA DUBEY(ADMANINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810597966)(PETITIONER) 
OL DELHI(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT(VIKRANT.ACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBG(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY GUPTA(VGRMC@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811728992)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY GUPTA(VGRMC@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811728992)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY GUPTA(VGRMC@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY GUPTA(VGRMC@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY GUPTA(VGRMC@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE 
LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(9871145546)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)(9810009621)(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(RAJMANISH.2020@GMAIL.COM)(9205881211)(PETITIONER) 
SANCHIT GARGA(SANCHITGARG99@GMAIL.COM)(8506812719)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CO.APP.-13/2020 
CM APPL. 25478/2020 
CM APPL. 14997/2021 

SONU GARG  
V/s A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR, SANCHIT GARGA, 
MANINDRA DUBEY, VIKRANT 
PACHNANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANINDRA DUBEY(ADMANINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810597966)(PETITIONER) 
CBG(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OL DELHI(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANINDRA(ADMANINDRA.ADMANINDRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU GARG(SONUGCA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU GARG(SONUGCA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU GARG(SONUGCA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU GARG(SONUGCA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU GARG(SONUGCA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE 
LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(9871145546)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)(9810009621)(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE 
LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(RAJMANISH.2020@GMAIL.COM)(9205881211)(PETITIONER) 
SANCHIT GARGA(SANCHITGARG99@GMAIL.COM)(8506812719)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CO.APP.-4/2021 VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY  
V/s A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

LAKSH KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY(OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHKHANNA(LAKSHKHANNA09@GMAIL.COM)(9910900059)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSH KHANNA(LAKSH@LAKSHKHANNA.IN)(9910900059)(PETITIONER) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY(OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY(OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD (SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD (SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

20 CO.APP.-5/2021 VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY   
V/s M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD & 
ORS. 
  

LAKSH KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHKHANNA(LAKSHKHANNA09@GMAIL.COM)(9910900059)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSH KHANNA (LAKSH@LAKSHKHANNA.IN)(9910900059)(PETITIONER) 
SKHPLAYER(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALPHA (SECRETARIAL@ALPHA-CORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANBW(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY (OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY (OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY (OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY (OUTERVS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI (CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S ALPHA CORP DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD(SECRETARIAL@ALPHA-
CORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI (CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S ALPHA CORP DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD(SECRETARIAL@ALPHA-
CORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S ALPHA CORP DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD(SECRETARIAL@ALPHA-
CORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI (CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S ALPHA CORP DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD(SECRETARIAL@ALPHA-
CORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GANDHI (CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S SCHLEICHER INTEC PVT LTD(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT 
LTD(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CO.APP.-6/2021 
WITH CO.APP. 7/2021 

SPIRE EDGE MAINTENANCE AND LEASE 
FACILITATION PVT LTD.  
V/s M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD 
(THROUGH OFFICAL LIQUIDATOR) & 
ORS. 
  

MAYANKA DHAWAN, PUJA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUJA JAIN(PUJAJAIN92@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810627927)(PETITIONER) 
JAI SURYA(JAYSURYA@AJNPARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANKA 
DHAWAN(MAYANKA.DHAWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818807068)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CO.APP.-7/2021 
CM APPL. 33578/2021 

RENUKA KULKARNI  
V/s A.N. BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. 
(THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR) & 
ORS. 
  

INDRESH KUMAR, LAKSH KHANNA, 
LAKSH KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSH KHANNA(LAKSH@LAKSHKHANNA.COM)(9910900059)(PETITIONER) 
ANBW(COMMUNICATION.ANBW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CB(CBGINVESTMENTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSH KHANNA(LAKSH@LAKSHKHANNA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROC(ROC.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKH PLAYER(SKHPLAYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDRESH KUMAR 
(INDRESHUPADHYAY1988@GMAIL.COM)(8010041010)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
23 W.P.(C)-11006/2017 

CM APPL. 44998/2017 
PARDEEP SOLANKI  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 
  

BIPNEET SINGH SOVI, JAI SAHAIN 
ENDLAW 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIPNEET SINGH 
SOVI(INFO@SBSLEGALSOLUTIONS.COM)(9811218405)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:INFO@SBSLEGALSOLUTIONS.COM)(9811218405)(RESPONDENT)�


28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

45 
 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
24 W.P.(C)-16001/2022 INTERGLOBE ENTERPRISES PVT LTD & 

ORS.  
V/s DCIT CIRCLE 10(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

MAYANK PACHAURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAGESH KUMAR BEHL(NAGESH@NAGESHBEHL.COM)(9810611888)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI PCIT(DELHI.PCIT4@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
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                COURT NO. 04   
   DIVISION BENCH-VIII 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA  
 

[NOTE:COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE PHOTOCOPY OF THE JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO 
RELY UPON.] 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 W.P.(C)-9305/2023 ANOOP KUMAR YADAV  

V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

MOHD FAISAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD FAISAL(FAISALMOHD007@GMAIL.COM)(9711017506)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10278/2023 
CM APPL. 39789/2023 

CHINTEL EXPORTS PVT LTD  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 W.P.(C)-3809/2011 UDAI RAM  

V/s DTC AND ANR 
  

SUMEET PUSHKARNA, RASHMI 
CHOPRA, SATPAL SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
4 W.P.(C)-8188/2014 CHAMPA PAHWA  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK, MRINALINI SEN 
GUPTA, SUHANI MATHUR, N.P. SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
SUHANI MATHUR(SUHANI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9717153109)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-716/2015 
CM APPL. 5955/2020 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
V/s TAPASH BASAK & ORS 
  

CHINMAYA KUMAR BHATT, ARUN 
BHARDWAJ, SAGAR SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR SAXENA()(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 
CHINMAYA KUMAR BHATT(CHINMAY8691@GMAIL.COM)(9910711125)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-3033/2015 DR. SUDHIR KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES (AIIMS) & ORS. 
  

NIPUN GAUTAM, R R KUMAR, ANKIT 
RAJGARHIA, KK NANGIA, DR. SHIVA 
SHARMA, AMIT KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 W.P.(C)-1712/2016 VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

RASHMI MALHOTRA, SANJEEV KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 W.P.(C)-10305/2016 

CM APPL. 3552/2023 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
V/s SATYA PAL SINGH & ORS 
  

ARJUN, V S R KRISHNA, AMIT ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT ANAND(AMITANANDADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810060840)(PETITIONER) 
VSR KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17�
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in�
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9 W.P.(C)-10914/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 10927/2016 

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
AND ANR  
V/s PREM KUMAR AND ANR 
  

AK TRIVEDI, RAJIV AGARWAL, NIKHIL 
GOEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 W.P.(C)-10927/2016 SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

AND ANR  
V/s ROSHAN LAL 
  

NIKHIL GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 W.P.(C)-11158/2016 

CM APPL. 31797/2019 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY RADIOGRAPHERS 
ASSOCIATION AND ANR 
  

SUDARSHAN RANJAN, SHIPRA 
SHUKLA, SUDARSHAN RAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN()(9990865829)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-12210/2016 
CM APPL. 8336/2018 
CM APPL. 42859/2018 

ASHOK KUMAR DANG  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

S M ARIF, APURB LAL, GAURANG 
KANTH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
(PETITIONER GAURANG KANTH DETAILS REMOVED.) 
S M ARIF()(9811447278)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-520/2017 
CM APPL. 2384/2017 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s RATAN KUMAR MALHOTRA 
  

SAURABH CHADDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
14 W.P.(C)-320/2018 

CM APPL. 25074/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 11104/2018 

GAJENDER SINGH DRALL AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, B S MAAN, RAVI 
PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S MAAN()(9873560694)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-11104/2018 
CM APPL. 43169/2018 
CM APPL. 10231/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 320/2018 

YUDHVIR SINGH & ANR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DLEHI & ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SUMIT 
PUSHKARMA, B S MAAN & 
ASSOCIATES, KARUNESH TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S MAAN & ASSOCIATES()(9873560694)(PETITIONER) 
KARUNESGH 
TANDON(KARUNESGHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810565403)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-4233/2018 
CM APPL. 16574/2018 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.  
V/s VIJAYENDER SINGH RATHEE 
  

SACHIN GHAUHAN, NIDHI RAMAN, 
ARUN BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990290260)(PETITIONER) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NKHETRAPAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891088658)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-9352/2018 RATAN SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, AJESH LUTHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJESH LUTHRA()(9999941163)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-2943/2019 
CM APPL. 13640/2019 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.  
V/s DR. S.K. MISHRA 
  

M K BHARDWAJ, MRS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. AVNISH AHLAWAT()(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-8791/2019 NATHU SINGH  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN KENDRIYA 
VIDYALAYA SANGATAN AND ANR. 
  

PADMA KUMAR S.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA KUMAR S.()(9818346773)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-10215/2019 SMT. RAJESH RATHI  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

GOURI KARUNA MOHANTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOURI KARUNA MOHANTI()(9718000976)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-10927/2019 NEM SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

GAYA PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAYA PRASAD()(9811529912)(PETITIONER) 
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22 W.P.(C)-4904/2020 
CM APPL. 17709/2020 
CM APPL. 22900/2022 

DR CHANDRA SHEKHAR SAHUKAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA, MAHESH 
KUMAR BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESHBHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9958076980)(PETITIONER) 
M K BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.CO)(9958076980)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DR CHANDRA SHEKHAR SAHUKAR(12345SAHUKAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPARNA 
SRIVASTAVA(SUPARNA.DESK@THEMISADV.COM)(9810235164)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-7241/2020 VIJAY KAUSHIK  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA (SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
MS. AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-1385/2021 
CM APPL. 3914/2021 
CM APPL. 3915/2021 

DR ASHISH SINGH THAKUR  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

ADITYA RANJAN, AJAY SINGH, AJAY 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY SINGH(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR SINGH AND B N 
VISHWAKARMA(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA RANJAN(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR ASHISH SINGH THAKUR(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(RESPONDENT) 
DR ASHISH SINGH THAKUR(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(RESPONDENT) 
DR ASHISH SINGH THAKUR(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(RESPONDENT) 
DR ASHISH SINGH THAKUR(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU KUMAR 
RAI(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)(99684541266)(RESPONDENT) 
MS KARUNA KUMARI(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU KUMAR 
RAI(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)(99684541266)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MS KARUNA KUMARI(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(RESPONDENT) 
MS KARUNA KUMARI(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU KUMAR 
RAI(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)(99684541266)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
MS KARUNA KUMARI(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU KUMAR 
RAI(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)(99684541266)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA RANJAN(ADITYA.RANJAN5@GMAIL.COM)(9968454126)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-9223/2021 
CM APPL. 28720/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 9302/2021 
W.P.(C) 9407/2021 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  
V/s SHRI RAJESH KUMAR TANEJA & ANR. 
  

TANU PRIYA GUPTA, R V SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R V SINHA(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI RAJEEV 
SHARMA(ADVRAJEEVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810053339)(RESPONDENT) 
EDMC(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM)(8010547974)(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA GUPTA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN)(9650033534)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-9302/2021 THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s S K CHAUHAN 
  

TANU PRIYA GUPTA, SHAILENDRA 
KUMAR AGRAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.V. SINHA(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV SHARMA(ADVRAJEEVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(RESPONDENT) 
S K CHAUHAN(ADVRAJEEVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810053339)(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA GUPTA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN)(9650033534)(PETITIONER) 
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27 W.P.(C)-9407/2021 THE COMMISSIONER  
V/s K C MEENA 
  

TANU PRIYA GUPTA, R V SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R V SINHA(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV SHARMA(ADVRAJEEVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810053339)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(RESPONDENT) 
K C MEENA(ADVRAJEEVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810053339)(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA GUPTA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN)(9650033534)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-12250/2022 
CM APPL. 36719/2022 
CM APPL. 31562/2023 

DINESH KUMAR RAHEJA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

UDAYAN JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NALIN KUMAR JAIN AND UDAYAN 
JAIN(JAINUDAYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810336364)(PETITIONER) 
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (DTTEHQ@GMAIL.COM, PSTOLG.DELHI@NIC.IN, 
COMPLAINT@AICTE.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NALIN KUMAR JAIN(JAINUDAYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810336364)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-12703/2022 ARCHANA KAUL AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K. BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9871804375)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-17291/2022 
CM APPL. 55018/2022 
CM APPL. 21495/2023 

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

HAIDER ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETVI PATEL(HETVI75@GMAIL.COM)(9925553000)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
HETVI PATEL(HETVI75@GMAIL.COM)(9925553000)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM, 
RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM, 
MED.SUP.RMLH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-18/2023 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MD DTC 
HEADQUARTER I P ESTATE NEW DELHI & 
ORS.  
V/s SH JAI BIR SINGH 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-4354/2023 
CM APPL. 16741/2023 

BRAHMJOT KAUR  
V/s DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES 
SELECTION BOARD & ORS. 
  

BHUWAN RAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA(JKM2003@GMAIL.COM)(9810534079)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ITPI(SG@ITPI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
OS LEGAL DSSSB(OSLEGALDSSSB.DELHI@GOV.IN, DSSSB-
SECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 
33 W.P.(C)-3705/2006 

WITH W.P.(C) 7463./2006 
W.P.(C) 4200./2006 

KISHNA & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

SHIVINDER CHOPRA, AJAY VERMA, 
VIRENDER SINGH, GAURAV SARIN, 
MR.RAJIV YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
34 W.P.(C)-10030/2023 

CM APPL. 38664/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10053/2023 
 
 
 

ASHOK SOLOMON  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

VISHAL MAAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
GOVENMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-10053/2023 
CM APPL. 38717/2023 

NEERAJ KAPUR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY, VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-10101/2023 
CM APPL. 38999/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10105/2023 

ROHAN SOLOMON  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, SIDDHARTH 
PANDA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVENMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-10105/2023 
CM APPL. 39016/2023 

PANKAJ KAPUR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN (VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM )(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COUNCIL GNCTD 
(STANDINGCOUNCILGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA CHAMBER HC (DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@COM )()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-10132/2023 
CM APPL. 39203/2023 

ANJUMAN FARMS AND RESORTS PVT 
LTD  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MANN , VISHAL MANN (VISHALMANN72@GMAIL.COM 
)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA CHAMBER HC (DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNCIL GNCTD 
(STANDINGCOUNCILGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS (CONNECTED) 
39 W.P.(C)-2268/2020 

CM APPL. 7921/2020 
CM APPL. 44237/2021 
CM APPL. 17915/2022 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s ANSHU 
  

GIRISH CHANDRA JHA, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG, JASBIR SINGH MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG()(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
JASBIR SINGH MALIK(JASBIRSINGHMALIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JASBIR SINGH 
MALIK(OFFICEOFJASBIRSINGHMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9312283201)(PETITIONER) 
LGURESEL(LGURESEL@GMAIL.COM, GIRISHCJHA1976@GMAIL.COM, 
ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GIRISH CHANDRA JHA(GIRISHCJHA1976@GMAIL.COM)(9818845923)(RESPONDENT) 
GIRISH CHANDRA JHA(GIRISHCJHA1976@GMAIL.COM)(9818845923)(RESPONDENT) 
GIRISH CHANDRA JHA(GIRISHCJHA1976@GMAIL.COM)(9818845923)(RESPONDENT) 
GIRISH CHANDRA JHA(GIRISHCJHA1976@GMAIL.COM)(9818845923)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-6550/2020 
CM APPL. 22917/2020 
CM APPL. 25426/2020 
CM APPL. 44314/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s VINAY MALIK AND OTHERS 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, LAKSHMI GURUNG, 
LAKSHMI GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY MALIK AND OTHERS(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL (TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH PANT 
DEEPCHANDRA(BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA RANI(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
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SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNUPRIYA(VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET KUMAR(NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 

41 W.P.(C)-6551/2020 
CM APPL. 22919/2020 
CM APPL. 25431/2020 
CM APPL. 44240/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s KARAN PAHWA 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
M K BHARDWAJ(MUKESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9213781975)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN PAHWA(MUKESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPRUESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
VISHNUPRIYA(VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA RANI (MANISHAGOYAL1067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL (TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.OM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH PANT(BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET KUMAR(NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
M K BHARDWAJ(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9213781975)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-6552/2020 
CM APPL. 22921/2020 
CM APPL. 25425/2020 
CM APPL. 44238/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s JYOTI DAHIYA 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, LAKSHMI GURUNG, 
LAKSHMI GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
JYOTI DAHIYA(MANISHADAHIYA0061@GMAIL.COM)(8684864001)(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI DAHIYA(MANISHADAHIYA0001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
MANISHA RANI(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH PANT (BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNUPRIYA(VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET (NAVENEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MANISHADAHIYA0001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL(TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-6572/2020 
CM APPL. 22978/2020 
CM APPL. 25428/2020 
CM APPL. 44245/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s RAGHAV 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH PANT (BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL(TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(MANISHADAHIYA0001@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNUPRIYA(VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET KUMAR(NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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44 W.P.(C)-6578/2020 
CM APPL. 22987/2020 
CM APPL. 25427/2020 
CM APPL. 44266/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s RITU & ORS. 
  

PARVEEN KUMAR AGGARWAL, 
LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
JANAK RAAJ RANA(JRRANA1962@GMAIL.COM)(9953954766)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
KOMAL (TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH PANT(BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV (SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA RANI(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET KUMAR(NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(MANISHADAHIYA0001@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
J RRANA(JRRANAN1962@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
AGGARWAL(AGGARWAL_PARVEENKUMAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873935534)(PETITIONER) 
ADV. P. KR. AGGARWAL - R-2, 3, 6 - 9713522610 

 

45 W.P.(C)-6581/2020 
CM APPL. 22989/2020 
CM APPL. 25429/2020 
CM APPL. 44239/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s SACHIN 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET KUMAR (NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(MANISHADAHIYA0001@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA RANI(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI GAGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL(TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNU (VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH PANT 
DEEPCHANDRA(BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-6583/2020 
CM APPL. 22991/2020 
CM APPL. 25423/2020 
CM APPL. 44272/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s DEVENDRA KUMAR 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
DEVENDRA KUMAR(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG 
(LAKSH.GURU@LGCLASSOCIATES.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNUPRIYAM(VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL(TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET KUMAR(NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-6584/2020 
CM APPL. 22993/2020 
CM APPL. 25424/2020 
CM APPL. 44267/2021 
 
 
 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s MAHAK 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG (LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHAK(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAK(MANISHADHAIYA0001@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSBHBU(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KAUSHIK(BRIJESHKAUSHIK448@GMAIL.COM)(9999189402)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNUPRIYAM(VISHNUPRIYAM378@GMAIL.COM)(9560780356)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET KUMAR(NAVNEETRGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9568752273)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL(TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815867)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(BESTPUNK188.AP@GMAIL.COM)(9149036302)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA RANI(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-6591/2020 
CM APPL. 23005/2020 
CM APPL. 25430/2020 
CM APPL. 44271/2021 

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN  
V/s SHALU 
  

LAKSHMI GURUNG, LAKSHMI 
GURUNG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG (LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(RESPONDENT) 
SHALU(SUDHIR@NAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHALU(SUDHIR@NAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKANKI AGRAWAL(EKANKI94@GMAIL.COM)(8017141815)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
ASWIN VINODAN(ASWIN@NLS.AC.IN)(9446815687)(RESPONDENT) 
KOMAL(TUSHIRKOMAL233@GMAIL.COM)(9818741494)(RESPONDENT) 
KHUSHBU GUPTA(KHUSHIGPTJSPG@GMAIL.COM)(8979161335)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR (SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SINGH(SANJEEVSINGH0717@GMAIL.COM)(9555170155)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA RANI(MANISHAGOYAL067@GMAIL.COM)(855678336)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI GAURNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

LAND ACQUISITION MATTERS(ANMM) 
49 W.P.(C)-12049/2016 

WITH W.P.(C) 12075/2016 
SHRI SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

YEESHU JAIN, ARJUN PANT, N.S. 
DALAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
50 W.P.(C)-12075/2016 SHAMSHER SINGH& ORS  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

KANIKA AGNIHOTRI, YEESHU JAIN, 
N.S. DALAL 
 
 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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   COURT NO. 42 
                DIVISION BENCH-IX  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA  
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 FAO (COMM)-134/2023 

CM APPL. 33427/2023 
CM APPL. 33428/2023 

MR PRINCE SAINI PROPRIETOR OF MS 
VIAAN FOOD  
V/s MITESH BAIJAL HUF TRADING AS M/S 
S.R.FOOD 
  

ANANYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANYA SINGH, RAHUL 
PANDEY(ANANYAKAURASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9855011942)(PETITIONER) 
PRINCE SAINI(VIAANFOODAMBALA@GMAIL.COM)(8477940001)(PETITIONER) 
MITESH AIJAL TRADING(RUSKOOCUSTOMERCARE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-130/2023 
CM APPL. 33309/2023 

M/S POOJA BUILDTECH PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s RAGHBIR SINGH CHHABRA 
  

AMIT VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT VOHRA(AMITVOHRA56@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARKIRAT(LEGAL@HARKIRAT.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHBIR SINGH CHHABRA(S.SATINDER1310@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-10418/2023 M/S ASHAPURA JEWELLERY THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE 
INTELLIGENCE & ANR. 
  

SHIKHA SAPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH KUMAR(PKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION) 
4 FAO(OS) (COMM)-195/2022 

CM APPL. 32865/2022 
M/S COBRA INSTALACIONES Y SERVICIOS, 
S.A & M\S SHYAM INDUS POWER 
SOLUTION PVT LTD.(JV)  
V/s HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD.(HVPNL) 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR(PKSINGH704@GMAIL.COM)(9810027325)(PETITIONER) 
CEPTC(CEPTC@HVPN.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECONT(SECONTRACTS@HVPN.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEMMH(SEMMPHVPN1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 FAO(OS) (COMM)-205/2022 M/S COBRA INSTALACIONES Y SERVICIOS, 
S.A &M/S SHYAM INDUS POWER SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD.(JV).  
V/s HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD.(HVPNL) 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH , RATAN KUMAR 
SHUKLA(PKSINGH704@GMAIL.COM)(9810027325)(PETITIONER) 
M/S COBRA INSTALCIONES Y SERVICIOS 
(RAVI.JAIN@SHYAMINDUS.COM)(9268564605)(PETITIONER) 
HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD(CEMM@HVPN.ORG.IN)(9316369245)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 FAO(OS) (COMM)-206/2022 M/S COBRA INSTALACIONES Y SERVICIOS, 
S.A &M/S SHYAM INDUS POWER SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD.(JV)  
V/s HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD.(HVPNL) 

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

M/S COBRA INSTALCIONES Y SERVICIOS 
(RAVI.JAIN@SHYAMINDUS.COM)(9268564605)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH , RATAN KUMAR 
SHUKLA(PKSINGH704@GMAIL.COM)(9810027325)(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD(CEMM@HVPN.ORG.IN)(9316369245)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 FAO(OS) (COMM)-207/2022 M/S COBRA INSTALACIONES Y SERVICIOS, 
S.A &M/S SHYAM INDUS POWER SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD.(JV)  
V/s HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD.(HVPNL) 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH , RATAN KUMAR 
SHUKLA(PKSINGH704@GMAIL.COM)(9810027325)(PETITIONER) 
M/S COBRA INSTALCIONES Y SERVICIOS 
(RAVI.JAIN@SHYAMINDUS.COM)(9268564605)(PETITIONER) 
CEMM(CEMM@HVPN.ORG.IN)(9316369245)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 FAO(OS) (COMM)-208/2022 M/S COBRA INSTALACIONES Y SERVICIOS, 
S.A &M/S SHYAM INDUS POWER SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD.(JV)  
V/s HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM 
LTD.(HVPNL) 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH , RATAN KUMAR SHUKLA 
(PKSINGH704@GMAIL.COM)(9810027325)(PETITIONER) 
LTI AGARWAL(LTI.AGARWAL@DSKLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEMMHVPN(SEMMHVPN1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CEPDC(CEPDC@HVPN.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HVPN(SECONTRACTS@HVPN.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 FAO (COMM)-25/2022 

WITH FAO (COMM) 118/2022 
M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION CO.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SYED WASIF HAIDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S W HAIDER(HAIDER.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9311307710)(PETITIONER) 
M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION 
CO(GARGNIWASDELHI45@GMAIL.COM)(9212621330)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 FAO (COMM)-118/2022 
CM APPL. 34954/2022 
CM APPL. 36857/2022 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION CO. 
  

VINOD KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD KUMAR RAI & CHETNA 
RAI(VINOD.KUMAR.RAI@GMAIL.COM)(9999132328)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (SRDENWORKSVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9717631214)(PETITIONER) 
HAIDER(HAIDER.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION 
CO(GARGNIWASDELHI45@GMAIL.COM)(9212621330)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION 
CO(GARGNIWASDELHI45@GMAIL.COM)(9212621330)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(SRDENWORKSVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9717631214)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(SRDENWORKSVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9717631214)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION 
CO.(GARGNIWASDELHI45@GMAIL.COM)(9212621330)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S BANSAL CONSTRUCTION 
CO.(GARGNIWASDELHI45@GMAIL.COM)(9212621330)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR RAI(VINOD.KUMAR.RAI@GMAIL.COM)(9999132328)(PETITIONER) 
WASIF(HAIDER.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARG(GARGWASDELHI45@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 FAO(OS) (COMM)-6/2022 AMPM FASHIONS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s AKASH ANIL MEHTA PARTNER OF 
AMPM DESIGNS & ANR. 
  

NAQEEB NAWAB  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT SEHGAL(RAJATSEHGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMPMDESIGNS(INFO@AMPMDESIGNS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 FAO(OS) (COMM)-120/2022 
CM APPL. 22588/2022 
CM APPL. 22589/2022 

KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY, INC.  
V/s DINGLE BUILDCONS PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

NAQEEB NAWAB  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHAV VIG(INFO@ZEUSIP.COM)(9871160477)(PETITIONER) 
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY (INFO@ZEUSIP.COM)(9871160477)(PETITIONER) 
DINGLE BUILDCONS PVT 
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LTD(UNITEDMARK@UNITEDIPR.COM)(9582649200)(RESPONDENT) 
13 FAO(OS) (COMM)-139/2023 

CM APPL. 35305/2023 
CM APPL. 35306/2023 
CM APPL. 39408/2023 

CAMPUS ACTIVEWEAR LIMITED  
V/s RAMA SHANKAR GARG & ORS. 
  

AVNEESH GARG, ANKIT PARASHAR, 
AVNEESH GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEESHAN HASHMI , ANKIT 
PARASHAR(A.PARASHAR@ALBALAWOFFICES.COM)(8802310640)(PETITIONER) 
RSGARG(RSGARG1980@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KSHITI ZAHUJA(KSHITIZAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNEESH (AVNEESH.GARG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAIN CHAPPAL STORE (JAINCHAPPALSTORE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A.PARASHAR(A.PARASHAR@ALBALAWOFFICES.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNEESH GARG(AVNEESH.GARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNEESH GARG(AVNEESH.GARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 FAO(OS) (COMM)-145/2023 
CM APPL. 36103/2023 

WIPRO ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HIMALAYA WELLNESS COMPANY & 
ORS. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR SANGAL(ANKUR.SANGAL@KHAITANCO.COM)(9873489278)(PETITIONER) 
WIPRO ENTERPRISES PVT LTD(CHETHAN.YOGESH@WIPRO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HIMALAYA GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD(PRACHI@ANANDANDANAND.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMALAYA DRUG COMPANY PVT LTD(PRACHI@ANANDANDANAND.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 LPA-159/2017 
CM APPL. 9097/2017 

VIKRAM AGGARWAL & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

AKSHAY MAKHIJA, M/S AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 W.P.(C)-3391/2018 

CM APPL. 13405/2018 
CM APPL. 38222/2018 

RIDHI SIDHI OVERSEAS  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
CUSTOMS & ORS. 
  

PRADEEP JAIN, SAMEER JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP JAIN(JAINGLOBUS@GMAIL.COM)(9212023661)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER JAIN(SAMEER.JAIN@PAMASIS.COM)(8130288788)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-6492/2019 
CM APPL. 27479/2019 
CM APPL. 27480/2019 

SHRI VEERENDRA SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU, S. SUNIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. SUNIL(SSUNIL29@GMAIL.COM)(9818122309)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY AMRITANSHU(AKSHAYAMRITANSHU@GMAIL.COM)(9931282222)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-8976/2020 KIRAN JUNEJA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SATISH AGGARWALA, PRABJYOTI KAUR 
CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABJYOTICHADHA(PCONSULTANTS13@GMAIL.COM)(9958148182)(PETITIONER) 
PRABJYOTI K. CHADHA(PELICANC@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818563676)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)(9899816666)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@YAHOO.COM)(9899816666)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-8745/2021 BHARAT PET LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER, TRADE AND 
TAXES, DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, SAROJ KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH MOHAN SINHA AND SAROJ KUMAR 
SINGH(DINESHMSINHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810019300)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DEVSYNERGY(DEVSYNERGY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-4386/2023 AJAY SAGAR  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 
  

SATISH KUMAR, DEEPAK GANDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GANDHI LEGAL(DEEPAK@GANDHILEGAL.COM)(9811034134)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEVNARULA.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, COMMRTKDIMP-
CUSDEL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW716@GMAIL.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9188/2023 
CM APPL. 34925/2023 

SHOGHI COMMUNICATIONS LTD.,  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK(ASRASTOGICHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8769294929)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA(SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM, ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM, 
RSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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CHAIR PERSON(CHAIRPERSON-CBEC@NIC.IN, COMMRACCIMP-
CUSDEL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
22 FAO(OS) (COMM)-65/2022 

CM APPL. 13422/2022 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 71/2022 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s KMC CONSTRUCTION LTD 
  

SINGHANIA & PARTNERS LLP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YAMANDEEP KUMAR(YAMAN@SINGHANIA.IN)(9911885055)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA(UDA@NHAI.ORG)()(PETITIONER) 
YAMANDEEP KUMAR(YAMAN@SINGHANIA.IN)(9911885055)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA(UDA@NHAI.ORG)()(PETITIONER) 
KMC CONSTRUCTION LTD(KMCDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(RESPONDENT) 
KMC CONSTRUCTION LTD(KMCDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 FAO(OS) (COMM)-71/2022 
CM APPL. 14371/2022 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s KMC CONSTRUCTION LTD 
  

SINGHANIA & PARTNERS LLP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YAMANDEEP KUMAR(YAMAN@SINGHANIA.IN)(9911885055)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA(UDA@NHAI.ORG)()(PETITIONER) 
KMC CONSTRUCTION LTD(KMCDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END(AFTER NOTICE MATTER) 
24 FAO (COMM)-82/2021 AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  

V/s M/S S.N. MALHOTRA AND SONS 
  

SONAL KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL KUMAR SINGH , ANISH JAIPURIAR (DELHI@AKSINGHCO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JINDAL SUD(JINDALSUD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARMOD (PARMOD.MALHOTRA@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL (CONNECTED) 
25 W.P.(C)-10537/2022 

CM APPL. 31692/2022 
ACME HEERGARH POWERTECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SATISH KUMAR, SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH(UTTARANCHALXEROX@GMAIL.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
SUJIT GHOSH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW716@GMAIL.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-10835/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 10836/2022 
W.P.(C) 10838/2022 
W.P.(C) 10840/2022 
W.P.(C) 10844/2022 
W.P.(C) 10844/2022 
W.P.(C) 10853/2022 
W.P.(C) 10537/2022 
W.P.(C) 1507/2023 

ACME PHALODI SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT 
WARAICH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-10836/2022 ACME DEOGHAR SOLAR POWER PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT 
WARAICH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-10838/2022 AVAADA MH SUSTAINABLE PVT LTD  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ORS. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT 
WARAICH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10840/2022 AVAADA SUNRAYS ENERGY PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT 
WARAICH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-10844/2022 ACME DHAULPUR POWERTECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT WARAICH()(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-10853/2022 ACME AKLERA POWER TECHNOLOGY 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH(UTTARANCHALXEROX@GMAIL.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-1507/2023 
CM APPL. 5656/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10537/2022 

JAKSON POWER PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SATISH KUMAR, J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES(MANISH.MISHRA@JSALAW.COM)(9810172127)(PETITIONER) 
J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES(SHIKHA.PARMAR@JSALAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES(MANISH.MISHRA@JSALAW.COM, SHIKHA.PARMAR@JSALAW.COM, 
PPT@JSALAW.COM)(9810172127)(PETITIONER) 
CUS SHG MEG(CUS.SHG-MEG@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMR LEGAL CBEC(COMMR.LEGAL-CBEC@NIC.IN, CHMM-CBIC@GOV.IN, 
DRIHQRS@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM, CUS.SHG-MEG@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMR LEGAL CBEC(COMMR.LEGAL-CBEC@NIC.IN, CHMM-CBIC@GOV.IN, 
DRIHQRS@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW716@GMAIL.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-10837/2022 ACME RAISAR SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES 
AND CUSTOMS & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH AND MANNAT 
WARAICH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-12386/2022 
CM APPL. 36603/2023 

ACME HEERGARH POWERTECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
CUSTOMS, ICD CONCOR, JODHPUR & ANR. 
  

SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJIT GHOSH(UMESH@LAWCHAMBERSOFSG.COM)(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUJIT GHOSH()(9871706348)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM, ARNAV@DGLAW.CO.IN)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 
35 FAO(OS) (COMM)-314/2019 M/S SANYUKT NIRMATA  

V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, ANUSUYA SALWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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   COURT NO. 42  
   HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
 
         
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-5957/2021 
CM APPL. 18813/2021 
CM APPL. 26560/2021 
CM APPL. 45837/2021 

ARUN CHAUHAN & ANR.  
V/s HIDNDUSTAN PETROLEUM & ORS. 
  

ARTI SINGH, JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA, VED 
PAL RANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA , R S BISHT(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(981076283)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDEEPLAMBA(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
ASA LAWYERS(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.(ASALAWYERS.@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN2011@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN2011@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN CHAUHAN(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWATI FILLING STATION(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWATI FILLING STATION(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN CHAUHAN(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN20 11 @GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL 
GAS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIDNDUSTAN PETROLEUM (ASALAWYERS.@GMAIL.COM)(9899838805)(RESPONDENT) 
HIDNDUSTAN PETROLEUM (ASALAWYERS.@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN20 11 @GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA(JAGDEEPSINGHLAMBA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
ASA LAWYERS(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARTI SINGH(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9899838859)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

2 W.P.(C)-2496/2020 
CM APPL. 8717/2020 
CM APPL. 26858/2022 
CM APPL. 10831/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2497/2020 

BHARAT HOTELS LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

CHAMBERS OF JAITLEY, SONALI JAITLEY, 
ANKUR CHHIBBER 

PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBERS OF JAITLEY()(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
JAITLEY AND BAKHSHI(FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADVOCATES OF JAITLEY AND BAKSHI 
(CHAMBERS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(7870478400)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAITLEY(CHAMBERS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)()(PETITIONER) TUSHAR 
SANNU(TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TUSHARDAHIYA(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11�
mailto:cmbabita.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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3 W.P.(C)-2497/2020 
CM APPL. 8719/2020 
CM APPL. 26863/2022 
CM APPL. 10833/2023 

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

CHAMBERS OF JAITLEY & BAKSHI, SONALI 
JAITLEY, ANKUR CHHIBBER 

PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBERS OF JAITLEY & BAKSHI()(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
JAITLEY AND BAKHSHI(FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
JAITLEY AND BAKSHI(CHAMBERS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(7870478400)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
   COURT NO. 44  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA  
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CRL.M.A. 14748/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-4697/2022 

ZAKIR HUSSAIN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHIA) AND 
ANR. 
  

JAVED AHMAD, MOHD IRSHAD HANIF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMEADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMEADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MD. IRSHAD HANIF (HANIF.IRSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810041811)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
IRSHAD HANIF (SUHAIL.LRANA.SC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in�
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   COURT NO. 46  
   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT,  
       MR. RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.] 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 
PASSWORD 1234 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 
      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 43216/2023 
CM APPL. 43217/2023 
REVIEW PET. 224/2023 
In W.P.(C)-3990/2022(Disposed off 
case) 

JITENDRA KEJRIWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

AYUSH PURI, RIPUDAMAN 
SINGH BHARDWAJ 

AT 02:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH PURI(AYUSH.PURI.91@GMAIL.COM)(9811439334)(PETITIONER) 
HOZDEL(HOZDEL@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RIPU 
DAMAN(RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818030700)(PETITIONER) 
SKR LAW FIRMS(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
JK@SONEARPLY.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AYUSH(AYUSH.PURI.91@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7�
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    COURT NO. 41  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND SMS OR WHATS APP 
       TO MR. RAJESH KUMAR MALHOTRA (PH: 8448937675) COURT MASTER AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR,ACM(PH: 8527360194) 
       TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]           
 
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 MAC.APP.-293/2023 HARISH SOLANKI   
V/s THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD AND ANR 
  

THROUGH COURT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 MAC.APP.-395/2023 
CM APPL. 43140/2023 
CM APPL. 43141/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 269/2021 

SHUKNI DEVI & ORS.  
V/s JAIPAL CHAND & ANR. 
  

BIJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIJAY KUMAR(BIJAYK_UMAR521@GMAIL.COM)(9868951697)(PETITIONER) 
DLRTC(DLRTAC@HDFCERGO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 3 MAC.APP.-269/2021 
CM APPL. 34835/2021 

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INS. CO. 
LTD.  
V/s SMT. SHUKNI DEVI & ORS. 
  

BIJAY KUMAR, SUMAN BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(ARYAMANISH9953@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIJAY KUMAR(BIJAYKUMAR521@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIJAY KUMAR (BIJAYKUMAR521@GMAIL.COM)(9868951697)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 CM(M)-1233/2023 
CM APPL. 39322/2023 

GURSAHIB SINGH SETHI   
V/s GARIMA BATRA 
  

DEEPAK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHANT SHARMA, NAVEEN 
GAUR(SIDDHANTSHARMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9911440333)(PETITIONER) 
GURSAHIB SINGH SETHI(GURSAHIBSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811834444)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK(DEEPAK.LAWOFFICE@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA BATRA(SETHI.GARIMA91@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CM(M)-1282/2023 ABHISHEK MEENA  
V/s PROMILA ABHISHEK MEENA 
  

SHREYA SINGHAL AT 2:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREYA SINGHAL(SHREYASINGHAL91@GMAIL.COM)(811747392)(PETITIONER) 
RAJKAMAL(RAJKAMAL@AVYAYLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASEEM ATWAL(ASEEMATWAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK MEENA (PROMILA.ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PROMILA BAGDEE(PROMILA.BAGDEE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 CM(M)-539/2019 
CM APPL. 15986/2019 

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s POONAM DEVI & ORS 
 
  

K S VERMA, R K PATHAK, ARUN YADAV  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5�
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN YADAV()(9810278059)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CM(M)-736/2023 SH RANBIR SINGH  
V/s RAM SURESH & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 MAC.APP.-893/2017 
CM APPL. 36688/2017 

THE ORIENTAL INSAURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s JUNIS KHAN & ORS 
  

R K BACHCHAN, SHREY CHATHLY, 
PANKAJ SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 MAC.APP.-335/2018 
CM APPL. 12965/2018 
CM APPL. 12966/2018 

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s JAGJEET KAUR & ORS 
  

D K SHARMA, VED VYAS TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI()(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 MAC.APP.-732/2018 MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s VISHAL KUMAR & ORS (IFFCO-
TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD) 
  

AJAY KR JAIN, S N PARASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 MAC.APP.-794/2018 
CM APPL. 36115/2018 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s OMBIRI & ORS 
  

S N PARASHAR, A K SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI()(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAC.APP.-846/2018 
CM APPL. 38548/2018 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s CHANDRO DEVI & ORS 
  

MANU LUV SHAHALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU LUV SHAHALIA()(9818500977)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAC.APP.-223/2019 
CM APPL. 6204/2019 
CM APPL. 33276/2019 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 33277/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 797/2019 

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s RAJNI & ORS 
  

O P MANNIE, MANISH MAINI, A K 
SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI()(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
O P MANNIE, MANISH MAINI()(9810522996)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 MAC.APP.-797/2019 RAJNI & ORS  
V/s HDFC ERGO GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS 
  

O P MANNIE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 MAC.APP.-237/2019 SONU  
V/s SHIV DASS & ORS (LIBERTY 
VIDOCON GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
) 
  

NAVNEET KUMAR, VISHAL SONI & 
GURMEET SINGH HANS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL SONI & GURMEET SINGH HANS()(9818348100)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 MAC.APP.-559/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 562/2019 

MOHIT KUMAR  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD 
& ANR 
  

MANU LUV SHAHALIA, KARAN BAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BAL()(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-562/2019 NEHA & ORS  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD 
& ANR 
  

MANU LUV SHAHALIA, KARAN BAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BAL()(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-727/2019 
CM APPL. 36745/2019 
CM APPL. 36746/2019 

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s RAMESH SINGH & ORS 
  

ARUN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN YADAV()(9810278059)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-841/2019 
CM APPL. 46894/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 129/2021 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s PRADEEP PAL & ORS 
  

ARPIT CHANANA, ATTIN SHANKAR 
RASTOGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI()(9654491258)(PETITIONER) 
ARPIT CHANANA(ARPITCHANANA@GMAIL.COM )(8130773074)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 MAC.APP.-129/2021 
CM APPL. 9460/2021 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s MR. LUBHANSHU & ORS. 
  

ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEESHPAL SINGH(OFFICE@ILOLEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VANIT(ADVANITZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 MAC.APP.-846/2019 
CM APPL. 47315/2019 

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s CHANDER & ORS 
  

ARUN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN YADAV()(9810278059)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 MAC.APP.-927/2019 BALA DEVI & ORS  
V/s BHARTI AXA GEN INS CO LTD & 
ORS 
  

ANSHUMAN BAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUMAN BAL()(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-965/2019 IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s ZAYADA PARVEEN & ANR 
  

DHANANJAI RANA, SHANTHA DEVI 
RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN()(9810973546)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 MAC.APP.-97/2020 THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s KAILASH VATI & ORS 
  

SARAN SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARAN SURI()(9810514270)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 MAC.APP.-332/2021 
CM APPL. 46564/2021 
CM APPL. 46565/2021 
CM APPL. 46567/2021 

DHL ASSOCIATES PVT LTD 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MR. 
NAVEEN DHINGRA   
V/s NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. 
LTD, THROUGH ITS MANAGER 
  

PARVEEN KUMAR MEHDIRATTA, 
AMRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER DESWAL, SASWAT ADHYAPAK, AMRENDRA 
MEHTA(SURENDERDESWAL34@GMAIL.COM)(9417363232)(PETITIONER) 
AMRENDRA MEHTA(ADVAKMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9958822048)(PETITIONER) 
SARASWAT(OPSARASWATADV@GMAILL.COM)(9811584228)(RESPONDENT) 
SARASWAT(OPSARASWATADV@GMAILL.COM)(9811584228)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SETH(PANKAJSETH74@SIFY.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
MEHDIRATTA(PARVEENMEHDIRATTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810042189)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 MAC.APP.-136/2022 
CM APPL. 21392/2022 
CM APPL. 21393/2022 
CM APPL. 1000/2023 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 1080/2023 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s HARISH SOLIANKI & ANR. 
  

JESAL WAHI, MANISH MAINI, 
ABHISHEK KUMAR, MANISH MAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK KUMAR(ABHISHEKGOLA@GMAIL.COM)(9958789900)(PETITIONER) 
SOLANKI(SOLANKIHARISH188@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANNIE AND 
ASSOCIATES(MANNLEXCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
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MANNIE(MANNLEXCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEKGOLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JESAL WAHI(JESALW@GMAIL.COM)(9818474940)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH MAINI(MANNLEXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(RESPONDENT) 

27 MAC.APP.-413/2022 RUBINA AND OTHERS  
V/s PARSHOTAM LAL AND OTHERS 
  

JATINDER KAMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATINDER KAMRA(JATINKAMRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810254400)(PETITIONER) 
DC LEGAL(DCLEGAL.CIVIL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMAN BAGGA & ASSOCIATES(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 MAC.APP.-73/2023 ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s BABLU & ORS. 
  

ANKIT KALRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT KALRA(ANKITKALRAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9313121222)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 MAC.APP.-260/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 335/2018 

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO. LTD.  
V/s SHAKUNTALA & ORS. 
  

VED VYAS TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI(VEDTRIPATHI@LIVE.COM)(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 
SAVLAW ASSOCIATES(SAVLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UPENDER(UPENDERSINGH462WW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 MAC.APP.-262/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 335/2018 

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO. LTD.  
V/s INDU GUPTA & ORS. 
  

VED VYAS TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI (VEDTRIPATHI@LIVE.COM)(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 
UPENDER SINGH(UPENDERSINGH462WW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAV LAW ASSOCIATE(SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 MAC.APP.-265/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 335/2018 

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO. LTD.  
V/s RITA MAHAJAN & ORS. (FUTURE 
GENERALI INDIA INS. CO. LTD.) 
  

VED VYAS TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD(ANIRUDH.DEVRAJ@MAGMA-
HDI.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI(VEDTRIPATHI@LIVE.COM)(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 
UPENDER SINGH(UPENDERSINGH462WW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAVLAW ASSOCIATES(SAVLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 MAT.APP.-98/2008 
CM APPL. 1010/2023 
CM APPL. 22391/2023 

GEETA CHANDRA  
V/s PANKAJ CHANDRA 
  

SUNIL MAGON, SUNIL MAGAN, NITIN 
SONI, PUJA BHUSARI SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN(NITINS9@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL MAGON(MAGONSUNIL50@GMAIL.COM)(9818024374)(RESPONDENT) 
AVINASH CHAUDHARY(AVINASH.CHAUDHARY@ACUITYALA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MAGON SUNIL(MAGONSUNIL50@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 TR.P.(C.)-14/2023 M/S KAUSHALYA PREM BHATIA 
TRUST THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE SH 
K C BHATIA & ORS.  
V/s SH. RAJINDER MEHTO 
  

MANU NAYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU NAYAR & CO(MANU_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811146073)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-1996/2014 
CM APPL. 4173/2014 

M/S ROSE VALLEY REAL ESTATE & 
CONSTRUCTIONL LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

GAURAV KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 W.P.(C)-3298/2015 
CM APPL. 13815/2018 
CM APPL. 20143/2023 

SHREE LAKSHMI AGRI-FOODS PVT 
LTD & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF 
MICRO SMALL AND MEDIUM 
ENTERPRISES AND OTHERS 
  

ARTI SINGH, M/S. LEGAL OPTIONS, 
SONIA DUBE 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL OPTIONNS(DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)(9810700109)(PETITIONER) 
ASA LEGAL(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM, 
DEVPBHARDWAJCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MONISA(MONISABBASI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-11116/2015 
CM APPL. 28790/2015 
CM APPL. 28791/2015 
CM APPL. 30022/2015 
CM APPL. 26327/2016 
CM APPL. 46577/2016 
CM APPL. 48321/2016 
CM APPL. 11849/2017 
CM APPL. 15143/2017 
CM APPL. 53128/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 11925/2015 

NINA P . NAYAK AND ANR  
V/s REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES AND 
ORS 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, GAUTAM NARAYAN, 
NIKHIL NAYYAR, M/S KEYSTONE 
PARTNERS, APARNA BHAT, MS 
APARNA BHAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS APARNA BHAT()(981113979)(PETITIONER) 
GAUTAM NARAYAN(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811411735)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-11925/2015 
CM APPL. 31655/2015 

SUNIL C. KURIAN & ORS  
V/s INDIAN COUNCIL FOR CHILD 
WELFARE & ORS 
  

ALJO K JOSEPH, GAURANG KANTH, 
SANJOY GHOSE, KARAN GAUR, NIKHIL 
NAYYAR, RAJIV KUMAR SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN GAUR(KARANGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9876100086)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-10601/2016 
CM APPL. 41619/2016 

RELIANCE LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA, RUKMA GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

39 W.P.(C)-1271/2017 M/S TOPWORTH URJA & METALS 
LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SURAJ PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

40 CM APPL. 41129/2022 
In W.P.(C)-10057/2018 

SHRI R.S. DHULL (RETD)  
V/s SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH, GOVT. OF HARYANA & 
ANR. 
  

R S DHULL, HARIKESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S DHULL()(9811472811)(PETITIONER) 
R S DHULL(RANDHIRDHULL@GMAIL.COM)(9811472811)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

41 MAC.APP.-832/2019 
CM APPL. 46110/2019 
CM APPL. 46111/2019 
CM APPL. 46112/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 834/2019 

HUKAM @ PAPPU  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS(CHOLA 
MS GEN INS CO LTD ) 
  

SUMAN BAGGA, ARIHANT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARIHANT JAIN()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 MAC.APP.-834/2019 
CM APPL. 46120/2019 
CM APPL. 46121/2019 
CM APPL. 46122/2019 

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS(CHOLA 
MS GEN INS CO LTD) 
  

SUMAN BAGGA, ARIHANT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARIHANT JAIN()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) AT 02:30 P.M. 

43 W.P.(C)-12409/2018 
CM APPL. 10441/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 8186/2019 
W.P.(C) 3530/2021 
W.P.(C) 8472/2019 
W.P.(C) 1640/2021 
 
 

RUPALI JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

GAURANG KANTH, FEBIN MATHEW 
VARGHESE, NANDADEVI DEKA, 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY, 
NANDADEVI DEKA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY()(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY(CONTACT@KRADVOCATE.IN)(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY(RAMASWAMY.SRINIVASAN@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(RESPONDENT) 
KAADAMBARI SINGH(UCOL@UCOLINDIA.COM)(9811111892)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
NANADADEVI DEKA(NANADADEVIDEKA@GMAIL.COM)(8130788166)(RESPONDENT) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(PETITIONER) 
NANDADEVI DEKA(NANDADEVIDEKA@GMAIL.COM)(8130788166)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-8186/2019 
CM APPL. 33929/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12409/2018 

SANJEEV CHOPRA AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SHIKHAR KHARE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR KHARE()(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-8472/2019 
CM APPL. 34928/2019 

RADIL TULI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SHIKHAR KHARE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR KHARE()(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-1640/2021 
CM APPL. 4692/2021 
CM APPL. 13815/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 3530/2021 
W.P.(C) 12409/2018 
W.P.(C) 8186/2019 
W.P.(C) 8472/2019 

MRS MINU SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHYA DEV, AKSHYA DEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPEIKA KALIA AND KAPISH SETH AND MRITYUNJAI 
SINGH(MRITYUNJAI91@GMAIL.COM)(7798017899)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPEIKA KALIA AND KAPISH SETH AND MRITYUNJAI 
SINGH(MRITYUNJAI91@GMAIL.COM)(7798017899)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHYADEV(AKSHAYLEGAL7@GMAIL.COM)(8010027505)(PETITIONER) 
ROBIN RATNAKAR DAVID(DAVID@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9810250404)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI URBAN ART 
COMMISSION(DAVID@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9810250404)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI URBAN ART 
COMMISSION(DAVID@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9810250404)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPEIKA KALIA(MRITYUNJAI91@GMAIL.COM)(7798017899)(PETITIONER) 
SAMUEL DAVID(SAMUEL@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEBIN@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG AHLUWALIA CGSC(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMASWAMY 
SRINIVASAN(RAMASWAMY.SRINIVASAN@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-3530/2021 
CM APPL. 10684/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 12409/2018 
W.P.(C) 8472/2019 

VIJAY SANGHI & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY, 
SRINIVASAN RAMASWAMY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRINIVASANRAMASWAMY(SRINIVASAN@KRADVOCATES.IN)(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR KHARE(SRINIVASAN@KRADVOCATES.IN)(8750541571)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

48 MAC.APP.-913/2016 SANTRA DEVI & ORS  
V/s NEW INDIA ASS CO LTD & ORS 
  

ANSHUMAN BAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

49 MAC.APP.-960/2017 NANAK CHAND & ANR  
V/s SUSHEEL KUMAR & ORS 
  

KISHORE RAWAT, PRADEEP GAUR & 
ASSOCIATES, ARUN SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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FOR ARGUMENT 

50 MAC.APP.-277/2020 
CM APPL. 34126/2020 
WITH MAC.APP. 220/2021 

SMT VINEETA   
V/s SH SATENDER SINGH & ORS. 
  

NITESH GUPTA, POOJA GOEL, POOJA 
GOEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJAGOEL(POOJAGOEL1977@GMAIL.COM)(9868101421)(PETITIONER) 
POOJA GOEL(POOJAGOEL1977@GMAIL.COM)(9868101421)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ PRAKASH(PANKAJPRAKASH@UIIC.CO.IN, 
SINGHSP1@UIIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMT VINEETA (POOJAGOEL1977@GMAIL.COM)(9868101421)(RESPONDENT) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD THROUGH TIS 
MANAGER(AGGARWALMANUJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818094931)(RESPONDENT) 
NITESH GUPTA(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 MAC.APP.-220/2021 
CM APPL. 23560/2021 
CM APPL. 37601/2021 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE  
V/s MS. VINEETA AND ORS 
  

NITESH GUPTA, NITESH GUPTA, 
MANISH MAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITESH GUPTA (NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 
NITESH (NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
POOJA GOEL (POOJAGOEL1977@GMAIL.COM)(9868101421)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CM APPL. 11884/2021 
CM APPL. 13391/2021 
CM APPL. 10716/2022 
In MAC.APP.-152/2021 

AMIT SAINI  
V/s SANDEEP GAUTAM & ANR. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR CHAURIHAA, R. K. 
SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
R K SAINI & ANKIT SINGH(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP GAUTAM()(9871073314)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP GAUTAM()(9871073314)(RESPONDENT) 
R K SAINI & ANKIT SINGH(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
K R SHARMA(KRSHARMA.ADV95@GMAIL.COM)(9810663815)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
CHAURIHAA(CMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811193843)(PETITIONER) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

53 MAC.APP.-16/2019 DEVINDER KUMAR & ANR  
V/s RAM BABU SAHANI & ORS 
(IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

SUMAN BAGGA & ASSOCIATES, 
JATINDER KAMRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATINDER KAMRA()(9810254409)(PETITIONER) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

54 MAC.APP.-774/2017 
CM APPL. 41950/2018 
CM APPL. 50140/2018 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s PUNEET BHATIA & ORS 
  

MAYANK KHURANA, SHANTHA DEVI 
RAMAN, MAYANK KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK KHURANA()(9810037468)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK KHURANA()(9810037468)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-9140/2018 
CM APPL. 35245/2018 

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
DEPUTY LAND AND DEVELOPMENT 
OFFICER 
  

ADIT S. PUJARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADIT S. PUJARI()(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
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   COURT NO. 43  
                HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH  
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sumanchawala575@gmail.com  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-8686/2022 
CM APPL. 26198/2022 
CM APPL. 33894/2022 
CM APPL. 5289/2023 
CM APPL. 14301/2023 
CM APPL. 14302/2023 
CM APPL. 14303/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6542/2022 

SMT RITU SINGHAL   
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR, RAVINDER 
AGGARWAL, MANDEEP SINGH, 
SUGANDHA AGARWAL, NIKHILESH 
KUMAR 

WITH W.P.(C) 6542/2022—FOR  31.10.2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O.P. SAXENA(SAXENAOP5@GMAIL.COM)(9810012444)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
LION PUBLIC SCHOOL(LION_PUBLIC_SCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
O P SAXENA AND MANDEEP 
SINGH(SAXENAOP5@GMAIL.COM)(9810012444)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL(LIONS_PUBLIC_SCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
MPS@CHADHASALES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUGANDHA 
AGARWAL(SUGANDHAA.AGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(7840046205)(PETITIONER) 
LIONS(LIONS_PUBLIC_SCHOOL@YAHOO.CM DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VCOM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHILESH KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK TANDON(VKTLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810177733)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
MPS CHADHA(MPS@CHADHASALES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S.K.MADHOK(MADHOKSK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEENA SINGH(LIONS_PUBLIC_SCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
LPS110052@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHILESH KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-7349/2023 DILIP SINGH AND ORS.  
V/s GEETA BAL BHARTI SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

NIYATI SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIYATI SHARMA(SHARMA.NIYATI29@GMAIL.COM, 
SAURABH.KUMAR199307@GMAIL.COM)(8587027428)(PETITIONER) 
GEETA(GEETABALBHARTISCHOOL@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN, HSSN2604@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

3 C.R.P.-160/2023 
CM APPL. 32222/2023 
CM APPL. 32223/2023 
CM APPL. 32416/2023 

SMT. CHANDO DEVI & ORS.  
V/s UTTAM CHAND (DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS & ORS. 
  

SHIVENDRA SINGH, SHIVENDRA 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH065@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDRA VERMA(NARENDRA.VERMA123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHESHU GUNTURI (SHESHU22KSD@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH065@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 
SESHU(SESHU22KSD@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-13270/2022 SATINDER TANDON  
V/s PRUDENCE SCHOOL & ANR. 
 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN,CBSE.AFF@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRUDEN CEAV(PRUDENCEAV@PRUDENCEONLINE.IN, 
CB.MISHRA@PRUDENCEONLINE.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-9074/2023 
CM APPL. 34521/2023 
CM APPL. 34522/2023 

DAMANPREET KAUR  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY & ORS. 
  

AMAN KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMARTH BHUTAN(OFFICE@ILOLEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT (ADMISSION.GNIM@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@DSGMC.IN, ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-9336/2023 
CM APPL. 35584/2023 
CM APPL. 36992/2023 
CM APPL. 36993/2023 
CM APPL. 36994/2023 

MAHENDER  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHALVI SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEESH & PARTNERS(SHALVISHUKLA81@GMAIL.COM)(9015073960)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, PRINCIPAL@KNC.DU.AC.IN, 
REGISTRAR@DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHEESH & PARTNERS (SHALVISHUKLA81@GMAIL.COM)(9015073960)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DU (REGISTRAR@DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KNC(PRINCIPAL@KNC.DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-9785/2023 SATYADEV RATHI  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ATUL JAIN, PRAVIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVIN SHARMA AND 
ASSOCIATES(PRAVINDADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811129489)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAHAVIR SENIOR MODEL 
SCHOOL(MSMSDELHI83@GMAIL.COM)(9625954123)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL JAIN(ATULJAINADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899201199)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-10142/2023 
CM APPL. 39290/2023 
CM APPL. 39291/2023 

AKHIL RAWAT  
V/s OFFICE OF DISTRICT AND 
SESSIONS JUDGE HQS, DELHI 
  

AKSHYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHIT ARORA(ADVARCHITARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9871443380)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHIT ARORA & 
AKSHYA(ADVARCHITARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9891959904)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, DJHQS-
DDC@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, DJHQS-
DDC@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-10700/2023 
CM APPL. 41470/2023 

MADHU AHUJA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 
  

JAGMINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S BEDI(ADVOCATEJSDBEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9311958589)(PETITIONER) 
GHPS(GHPSPUNJABIBAGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN, ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
GHPSSOCIETY@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-10904/2023 MANJU SHARMA  
V/s RAVINDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHOK AGGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL(RAVINDRAPUBLICSCHOOL@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN, AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

11 C.R.P.-22/2018 ARUP KUMAR BHATTACHARYA  
V/s KANWALJIT WALIA & ANR 
  

VIJAY SHANKAR, YASHPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHPAL SINGH()(9810220380)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY SHANKAR (VSVIJAY007@GMAIL.COM)(9871064894)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 C.R.P.-128/2018 
CM APPL. 25952/2018 

MANISH GUPTA  
V/s M/S P SINGH CHIT FUND PVT 
LTD 
  

SATINDER S GULATI, AKASH MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH MISHRA()(9868676125)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM APPL. 52181/2022(CM For 
Restoration) 
In C.R.P.-214/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

OM PAL  
V/s HOSHIAR SINGH 
  

YUDHIVIR SINGH CHAUHAN, 
YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUDHIVIR SINGH CHAUHAN()(9810153709)(PETITIONER) 
YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN()()(PETITIONER) 
DEV RAJ OMPAL()(9711261094)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 C.R.P.-217/2022 S VISWESWARAN  
V/s AJIT SINGH & ORS. 
  

LOKESH BAIMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISWESWARAN(AKI_VIS1@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810694771)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH BAIMAD(LOKESHBAIMAD@GMAIL.COM)(7011170263)(PETITIONER) 
SAROJ()(9810911691)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-1133/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 1135/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 1138/2023 

S.JASPAL SINGH & ANR.  
V/s AMARJEET SINGH VEERU & 
ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-1135/2023 KAWALJEET SINGH & ANR.  
V/s DR VINEET KAUR SODHI & 
ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA (ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CONT.CAS(C)-1138/2023 SATWINDER KAUR & ORS.  
V/s MANINDER KAUR & ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-1561/2016 
CM APPL. 6746/2016 
CM APPL. 15106/2016 

PREMINDER SINGH & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL 
COUNCIL 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, S. 
SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-2358/2016 GHANSHYAM MEENA & ORS  
V/s PT. DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA 
INSTITUTE FOR THE PHY. 
HANDICAPPED & ORS 
  

R.N. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 W.P.(C)-233/2017 ASHISH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

DHANANJAI JAIN, AMIT KUMAR 
PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9485/2017 DHARAMVIRI DEVI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

22 W.P.(C)-7402/2018 
CM APPL. 36034/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 13082/2022 
W.P.(C) 13091/2022 

UMESH GAUBA  
V/s MODERN CHILD PUBLIC SR SEC 
SCHOOL (RECOGNIZED) & ANR 
  

GUARAV DHINGRA, SANJEEV KUMAR 
JHA, ASHOK AGARWAL, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL()(9643609510)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
HOSSAIN ZOHEB(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KPSR ASSOCIATES(KPSRASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM, MODHINGRA@HOTMAIL.COM, 
YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV KUMAR JHA(SANCOOL75@GMAIL.COM, 
KPSRASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9873931235)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-13082/2022 SARIKA DABAS  
V/s MODERN CHILD PUBLIC 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MODERN CHILD PUBLIC 
SCHOOL(ODERNCHILDPUBLICSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN,CBSE.AFF@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-13091/2022 VANDANA YADAV  
V/s MODERN CHILD PUBLIC 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
MODERN CHILD PUBLIC 
SCHOOL(MODERNCHILDPUBLICSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-7588/2018 BALA PRITAM GURU HARKISHAN 
INT' PUBLIC SCHOOL  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
AND ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, PANKAJ KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH()(9810573330)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-7812/2018 
CM APPL. 29934/2018 
CM APPL. 31039/2019 
CM APPL. 41904/2019 

SACHIN SHARMA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

SAGAR SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR SAXENA()(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR SAXENA()(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR SAXENA()(9871156571)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-9457/2018 MS POONAM CHUGH  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND 
ORS. 
  

BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT()(9650273107)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-9691/2018 
CM APPL. 37752/2018 

DHARAMVIR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. 
  

MRS. AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. AVNISH AHLAWAT()(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10121/2018 
CM APPL. 39503/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 10221/2018 

SAMARTH SHIKSHA SAMITI  
V/s THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE 
OF EDUCATION & ANR 
  

SWASTIK SINGH, LAKHOTIA & 
ASSOICATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKHOTIA & ASSOICATES()(9910081392)(PETITIONER) 
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30 W.P.(C)-10221/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 10221/2018 

SH. ASHOK KUMAR MAHESHWARI  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
AND ORS. 
  

SWASTIK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWASTIK SINGH()(8587288996)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-13785/2018 SOHAN LAL AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

MANU PARASHAR, SANJOY GHOSE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJOY GHOSE()(9811118889)(PETITIONER) 
MANU 
PARASHAR(ADVOCATEMANUPARASHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958407368)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-13990/2018 
CM APPL. 54733/2018 

DR SURESH BABU G. S. & ORS  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 
UNIVERSITY & ORS 
  

APOORV KURUP, SNS ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNS ASSOCIATES()(7291005464)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-24/2019 
CM APPL. 30696/2019 
CM APPL. 54961/2022 
CM APPL. 54962/2022 
CM APPL. 54974/2022 
CM APPL. 54975/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 6317/2023 
W.P.(C) 16556/2022 

SH. NIRANJAN LAL AND ORS.  
V/s D. A. V. PUBLIC SCHOOL AND 
ORS. 
  

ASHOK AGARWAL, ZOHEB HOSSAIN, 
KUMAR UTKARSH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL()(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN()(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-16556/2022 MRS. SAVITA KALRA AND OTHERS  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL(DAVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE(INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-234/2019 ASHOK SAGAR BHAGAT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

HARVINDER OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER OBEROI()(9876723956)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-2052/2019 DALIP KUMAR  
V/s REGISTRAR, DEBTS RECOVERY 
TRIBUNAL-III NEW DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

SANJIV KAKRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJIV KAKRA()(981029566)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-3806/2019 SHRI KULDIP SINGH  
V/s THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SHARVAN DEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHARVAN DEV()(9213295609)(PETITIONER) 
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38 W.P.(C)-4565/2019 
CM APPL. 3208/2023 

SUNITA  
V/s ANDHRA BANK & ANR. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, M.K. 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K. BHARDWAJ()(9210951550)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI SANTOSH (ADVSKROUT@SKLAWFIRMS.COM)(9990432878)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT(ADVSKROUT@SKLAWFIRMS.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-4778/2019 
CM APPL. 21301/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12493/2019 

HARJIT SINGH  
V/s DELHI SIKH GURUDWARA 
MANAGMENT COMMITTEE 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, BAHAR U. 
BARQI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAHAR U. BARQI()(9643091056)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-12493/2019 
CM APPL. 51003/2019 
CM APPL. 51004/2019 

HARJIT SINGH  
V/s DELHI SIKH GURUDWARA 
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE AND 
ORS. 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, BHAR U. 
BARQI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAR U. BARQI()(9968401709)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-5925/2023 MS.POONAM MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s GEETA BAL BHARTI SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
GEETA BAL BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL 
(GEETABALBHARTISCHOOL@REDIFFMAIL.COM, DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-10146/2019 
CM APPL. 41931/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 3854/2022 

BAL KRISHAN  
V/s THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF 
EDUCATION AND ANR. 
  

GAURI PURI, JAWAHAR NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAWAHAR NARANG()(9810961898)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI PURI(GAURI@GPURI.IN)(9899339554)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-3854/2022 MEENU GANDHI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ANR. 
  

ANURAG LAKHOTIA, YUDHVIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUDHVIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN(YUDHVIR_LAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810153709)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
DAV SCHOOL NARELA(INFO@DAVSCHOOLNARELA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9910081392)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-10232/2019 
CM APPL. 42208/2019 

CAPT. JIMMY GEORGE  
V/s AIR ONE AVIATION PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ANR. 
  

ALEX JOSEPH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALEX JOSEPH()(9899120689)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-13274/2019 
CM APPL. 5336/2021 

MRS. KIRAN SHARMA  
V/s DELHI STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES 
CORPORATION LTD. 
  

N A SEBASTIAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N A SEBASTIAN()(9999571923)(PETITIONER) 
NSEBASTIAN(SEBASTIANLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9871719929)(PETITIONER) 
SEBASTIAN & CO(SEBASTIANLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAAVI BIRBAL(RAAVIBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818024661)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-615/2020 
CM APPL. 1661/2020 

DHARTI TIWARI  
V/s INDIAN INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY 
 
  

VIKRAM SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM SINGH()(9716105055)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-1067/2020 DR. SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

GYAN PRAKASH, GYAN PRAKASH, 
PRASHANT BHARGAVA, ANKUR 
SETHIA JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR SETHIA JAIN()(9811168205)(PETITIONER) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810853602)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT 
BHARGAVA(ADVPRASHANTBHARGAVA@GMAIL.COM)(9991119392)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-1957/2020 
CM APPL. 6855/2020 

RAMESH CHAND AND ORS.  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED 
  

JASBIR SINGH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASBIR SINGH MALIK()(9312283201)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-2272/2020 HAWA SINGH  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

MS. MAHERAVISH REIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. MAHERAVISH REIN()(9810214464)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-5771/2020 
CM APPL. 20856/2020 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR 
SCHEDULED TRIBES & ANR. 
  

VIVEK KUMAR TRIPATHI, VISHAL 
GOHRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S MALHOTRA & CO(VINEETLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811022277)(PETITIONER) 
M/S MALHOTRA & CO(VINEETLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811022277)(PETITIONER) 
V S MEHTA(VSMSML@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECY@NCST.NIC.IN)(24635625)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(VIVEKKUMARTRIPATHICLC@GMAIL.COM)(8130414360)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-7651/2020 
CM APPL. 25322/2020 

DINESH PRASAD SINGH  
V/s VIVEKANAND SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ(TENZINGTHINLAY05@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL , TENZING THINLAY LEPCHA AND SAURABH 
AHUJA(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
THE MANAGER MANAGING 
COMMITTEE(INFO@VIVEKANANDSCHOOL.IN)(22141527)(RESPONDENT) 
COUNSEL FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
EDUCATION(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEKANAND SCHOOL(INFO@VIVEKANANDSCHOOL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-9083/2020 
CM APPL. 29302/2020 

SH. DEVENDRA KUMAR BISWAL  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 
UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE, AKHIL 
SACHAR, AKHIL SACHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILSACHAR(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(PETITIONER) 
AKHIL SACHAR(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(PETITIONER) 
JNU(DEAN_SCIS@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(1126741517)(RESPONDENT) 
JNU(REGISTRAR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(1126704005)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 
UNIVERSITY(VC@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(1126704001)(RESPONDENT) 
SAILU YELLABINA(BIO.SAILU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SH. DEVENDRA KUMAR 
BISWAL(DEVBIOINFO@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY(VC@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN 
)(1126704001)(RESPONDENT) 
THE REGISTRAR(REGISTRAR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN )(1126704005)(RESPONDENT) 
SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL AND INTEGRATIVE 
SCIENCES(DEAN_SCIS@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(112674151)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. ANIL BAJAJ(RECRUITMENT@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(1126748791)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. SAILU YELLABOINA(BIO.SAILU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE(ADVSRIPARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999941193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-11087/2020 
CM APPL. 34660/2020 
CM APPL. 20165/2021 

ABHAY KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NIDHI RAMAN, SRIPARNA 
CHATTERJEE, SRIPARNA 
CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 
SRIPARNACHATTERJEE(ADVSRIPARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY KUMAR AND ORS(ADVSRIPARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999941193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
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SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLTILLP.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 
SRIPARNACHATTERJEE(ADVSRIPARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY PRAKASH(ABHAYPRAKASHSAHAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY KUMAR AND ORS(ADVSRIPARNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999941193)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NKHETRAPAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891088658)(RESPONDENT) 

54 W.P.(C)-2899/2021 ANUSHAA PURI BAKSHI  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE, 
KALKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, 
ALAKNANDA & ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI, INDRANI GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRANIGHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANI GHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
ANJUM EHROTRA(ANJUMEHROTRA2000@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KALKAGROUP DELHI(KALKAGROUP.DELHI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAMIT SURI(NAMITSURI1990@GMAIL.COM)(9582410211)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-3449/2021 REENA  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 
UNIVERSITY 
  

GINNY JETLEY RAUTRAY, LAKSHAY 
GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIK CHIMNI AND LAKSHAY GARG()(8467996108)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIK CHIMNI AND LAKSHAY GARG()(8467996108)(PETITIONER) 
K GANESHAN(GANESHT@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(8447231809)(RESPONDENT) 
K. GANESHAN(GANESHT@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(8447231809)(RESPONDENT) 
GINNY JETLEY RAUTRAY(GRAUTRAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811287117)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-3647/2021 
CM APPL. 11044/2021 
CM APPL. 21864/2021 
CM APPL. 29103/2022 

SIMMI MALHOTRA & ORS.  
V/s MBM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM 
PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MBM INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL(RAVI_BHARTIINTERNATIONAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
COUNSEL FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
EDUCATION(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
MBM INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL(RAVI_BHARTIINTERNATIONAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARAWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
COUNSEL FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
EDUCATION(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
MBM INTERNATION 
SCHOOL(RAVI_BHARTIINTEMATIONAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ 
AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
V BALAJI (ADVBALAJI@YAHOO.COM)(9811206591)(RESPONDENT) 
RMS (ADVRMS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R M SINHA (ADVPRATEEKSINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9811471208)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-3971/2021 
CM APPL. 4343/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 4884/2021 
W.P.(C) 4054/2021 
W.P.(C) 2780/2022 

KAVITA   
V/s HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL 
HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
  

SHIVAM SHARMA, BALRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM SHARMA AND 
BALRAM(ADVBALRAMG@GMAIL.COM)(9811454468)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAMSHARMA(SHIVAM.SHARMA2211@GMAIL.COM)(9811454468)(PETITIONER) 
HARDAYAL(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM, 
HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-4054/2021 VIJAY KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL 
HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY & ANR. 

URVI MOHAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM, 
HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-
NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR TIWARI(TIWARI.VIJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811371808)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR TIWARI(TIWARI.VIJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811371808)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)(7291999008)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-
NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(7726836879)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-
NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(7726836879)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)(7291999008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-4884/2021 
CM APPL. 15042/2021 
CM APPL. 4400/2022 

RENU CHAUDHARY  
V/s HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL 
HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
  

BALRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM SHARMA AND 
BALRAM(ADVBALRAMG@GMAIL.COM)(9811454468)(PETITIONER) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM, 
HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)(9868959402)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)(9868959402)(RESPONDENT) 
BALRAM SINGH(ADVBALRAMG@GMAIL.COM)(9315595676)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(SUNILGOEL71@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-2780/2022 SANJIV GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL 
HERITAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
  

BALRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM SHARMA AND 
BALRAM(ADVBALRAMG@GMAIL.COM)(9811454468)(PETITIONER) 
HARDAYAL(HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-4447/2021 
CM APPL. 13555/2021 

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NANDITA BAJPAI, KHEYALI SINGH, 
SAHIL SHARMA, SAHIL SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH WADHWA()(8860030068)(PETITIONER) 
HUZEFA SITABKHAN(HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR GUPTA(ATULKUMARGUPYA70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR GUPTA(ATULKUMARGUPYA70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR GUPTA(ATULKUMARGUPYA70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR GUPTA(ATULKUMARGUPYA70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR GUPTA(ATULKUMARGUPYA70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR GUPTA(ATULKUMARGUPYA70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUZEFA SITABKHAN( HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED(VKMAINI@NHPC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO-POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUZEFA SITABKHAN( HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED(VKMAINI@NHPC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO-POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUZEFA SITABKHAN( HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED(VKMAINI@NHPC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO-POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO-POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED(VKMAINI@NHPC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUZEFA SITABKHAN( HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO-POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED(VKMAINI@NHPC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HUZEFA SITABKHAN( HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LANCO TEESTA HYDRO-POWER LIMITED(CFOLTHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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HUZEFA SITABKHAN( HUZEFA@THINKCAPITAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION 
LIMITED(VKMAINI@NHPC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NANDITA BAJPAI(NANDITABAJPAI89@GMAIL.COM)(8287239911)(RESPONDENT) 
KHEYALI SINGH(KHEYALI7@GMAIL.COM)(9891829172)(RESPONDENT) 

62 W.P.(C)-4563/2021 RAVINDER KUMAR  
V/s BALVANTRAY MEHTA VIDYA 
BHAWAN ANGURIDEVI SHERSINGH 
MEMORIAL ACADEMY - MORNING 
SHIFT & ORS. 
  

SUMEET SINGH SHOKEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHIM 
VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)(9811023217)(PETITIONER) 
SUMEETSHOKEEN(SUMEETSHOKEEN@GMAIL.COM)(9891659697)(PETITIONER) 
BALVANTRAY MEHTA VIDYABHAWAN 
ANGURIDEVI(SCBASMA11@HOTMAIL.COM)(29221798)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-6497/2021 POONAM VOHRA & ANR.  
V/s RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

ASHA JAIN MADAN, ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL(CONTACT@RDPSCHOOL.EDU.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA JAIN MADAN(ASHAJMADAN56@GMAIL.COM)(9810041102)(PETITIONER) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-10559/2021 
CM APPL. 32554/2021 

S S CHAHAR  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL 
AND TRAINING & ANR. 
  

VYOM RAGHUVANSHI, VYOM 
RAGHUVANSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VYOM RAGHUVANSHI AND 
CO.(RAGHUVANSHI.VYOM@GMAIL.COM)(8527624282)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING (DIRADMIN@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-11619/2021 
CM APPL. 35915/2021 
CM APPL. 41443/2021 

MINI MONTEIRO & ORS.  
V/s GURUSHARAN CONVENT 
SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ 
AGGARWLA(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GURUSHARAN CONVENT 
SCHOOL(GURUSHARANCONVENT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
GURU SHARAN(GURUSHARANCONVENT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
LATIKA CHOUDHARY(LATIKACHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-12684/2021 
CM APPL. 39950/2021 

GAUTAM KUMAR  
V/s THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND 
ANR. 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR CHAUBEY, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN(DELHIUNITEDCHRISTIAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
DEVENDRA KUMAR 
CHAUBEY(ADV.DEVENDRA09@GMAIL.COM)(9599233265)(PETITIONER) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-13541/2021 DALIP KUMAR KAPOOR   
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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68 W.P.(C)-14304/2021 SH. RAKESH SHARMA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-14675/2021 
CM APPL. 44917/2022 

PRATIMA DUTTA  
V/s THE DIRECTOR, GOVT OF NCT 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY, YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUMAN SINHA(ANSHUMANSINGHA00@GMAIL.COM)(9871949094)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUMAN SINHA(ANSHUMANSINHA00@GMAIL.COM)(9871949094)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY(SONU.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9868552857)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY(SONU.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9868552857)(PETITIONER) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-233/2022 
CM APPL. 637/2022 

MS. SANGEETA.  
V/s THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR CHAUBEY, S C 
SAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SAGAR(SAGARS.CADV913@GMAIL.COM)(9212053338)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEVENDRA KUMAR 
CHAUBEY(ADV.DEVENDRA09@GMAIL.COM)(9599233265)(PETITIONER) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-615/2022 
CM APPL. 1768/2022 

BRAJENDRA KUMAR  
V/s CANARA BANK & ANR. 
  

ANSHUMAN ASHOK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHUMAN ASHOK(ANUSHUMAN046@GMAIL.COM)(9810687784)(PETITIONER) 
M L KK TAX(MLKKTAX@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-780/2022 DR. SURENDRA SINGH RATHORE  
V/s THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD 
  

AMIT SINGH RATHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SINGH 
RATHORE(AMITRATHORE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9953575389)(PETITIONER) 
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871980203)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-1523/2022 DR DHANRAJ T. MASRAM  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

APOORV KURUP, BAJRANG VATS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
APOORV KURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM )(8800332253)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-3590/2022 DR. PRIYANKA VERMA  
V/s MEDEOR HOSPITAL LTD. 
FORMERLY KNOWN AS ROCKLAND 
HOSPITAL LTD. 
  

ABHISHEK SINGH, SHIKHAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR 
SRIVASTAVA(SHIKHARSRIVASTAVA0588@GMAIL.COM)(8287077645)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR 
SRIVASTAVA(SHIKHARSRIVASTAVA0588@GMAIL.COM)(8287077645)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR SRIVASTAVA AND PRERNA 
SINGH(SHIKHARSRIVASTAVA0588@GMAIL.COM)(8287077645)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
MEDEOR(INFO@MEDIOR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INFO MEDEOR(INFO@MEDEOR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INFO MEDEOR(INFO@MEDEOR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ABHISHEK.LEXICONS@GMAIL.COM)(9910291290)(RESPONDENT) 
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75 W.P.(C)-3592/2022 
CM APPL. 10582/2022 
CM APPL. 5017/2023 

ANJALI VAID AND ORS  
V/s ADARSH WORLD SCHOOL AND 
ORS 
  

SAMDARSHI SANJAY, NIKHILESH 
KUMAR, SAMDARSHI SANJAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAWIN ATTORNEYS AT LAW(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ADARSH WORLD 
SCHOOL(ADARSHWORLDSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)(1145017923)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHILESH(NIKHILESH@LAWIN.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMDARSHI 
SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811585062)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMDARSHI 
SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811585062)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-5797/2022 
CM APPL. 17349/2022 
CM APPL. 17423/2022 

MR. R.VASUDEVAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ANANYA SIKRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANYA SIKRI(ANANYASIKRI29@GMAIL.COM)(9811175375)(PETITIONER) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-6925/2022 SAMIR GAURAV & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL 
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, CHANDRIKA 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APARNA SHUKLA(APARNASHUKLA812@GMAIL.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-7859/2022 PRAVEEN KUMAR SAINI  
V/s AIR INDIA ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LIMITED & ORS. 
  

NEETICA SHARMA, HIMANSHU 
SATIJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU SATIJA(HIMANSHUSATIJA88@GMAIL.COM)(8527559185)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER(WRDGMMED@AIRINDIA.IN, 
MUKESH.KUMAR@AIRINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ED ENGG APPELLATE AUTHORITY(EDENGG.AIESL@AIRINDIA.IN, 
SHARD.AGARWAL@AIRINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
L BHASIN(LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEETICA SHARMA(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(9560431674)(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-8429/2022 
CM APPL. 25399/2022 

SH. RATAN SINGH  
V/s HARYANA ROADWAYS, DELHI 
AND ANOTHER 
  

MONIKA GUSAIN, MAJEDAR JANGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M D JANGRA(JANGSMD@GMAIL.COM)(8130839698)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL(DGST.TRANSPORT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MONIKA GUSAIN(DAKSHOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871095838)(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-8556/2022 SHILPA KAPOOR AND ORS   
V/s RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAUR 
COLLEGE OF NURSING AND ORS 
  

MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K. BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9210951550)(PETITIONER) 
RAKCON(PRINCIPAL@RAKCOM.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-8670/2022 SMT PRATIMA KUMARI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRATIBHA KUMARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATIBHA SINHA(PRATIBHA.SINGH155@GMAIL.COM)(9711401792)(PETITIONER) 
UT OF PUDUCHERRY (CS-ANADAMAN@NIC.IN, CS.PON@NIC.IN, ADMINISTRATOR-
DNH@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MINSTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(SECY-MOPR@NIC.IN, SECY.DHE@NIC.IN, SECY-
FOOD@NIC.IN, SECYRD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SECRETYDA-
MSJE@NIC.IN,SECYHFW@NIC.IN, CS-JHARKHAND@NIC.IN, 
UPSLSA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF TAMIL NADU(CS@TN.GOV.IN, CS@TRIPURA@NIC.IN, CS-
WESTBENGAL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UT OF DAMAN AND DIU(ADMINISTRATOR-DNH@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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STATE OF MANIPUR(CS-MANIPUR@NIC.IN, CSO-MEG@NIC.IN, 
CS_MIZ@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF UTTAR PRADES(UPSLSA@NIC.IN, CHIEFSECYUK@GMAIL.COM, 
CSRAJ@RAJASTHAN.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NAGALAND(CSNGL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF ODISHA(CSORI@NIC.IN, CS@PUNJABMAIL.GOV.IN, CS@TN.GOV.IN, 
CS@TELANGANA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

82 W.P.(C)-9253/2022 
CM APPL. 27735/2022 

PAYAL AHUJA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 W.P.(C)-9681/2022 RAJVINDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY SHARMA(DEV@ROHANJAITLEY.COM)(9971293007)(PETITIONER) 
R(ASTPD-DOC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R(DIRECTOR@EICINDIA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
EIC INDIA(JD-DELHI@EICINDIA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-10152/2022 
CM APPL. 29447/2022 
CM APPL. 13933/2023 

KESHU RANI SHARMA AND ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

PRAMOD GUPTA, RAVIN RAO, 
PRAMOD GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVIN RAO AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAVINRAO.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871644446)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DIREDU(DIREDU@NIC.IN, AGRASENSCHOOL1985@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI(RAVINRAO.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871644446)(PETITIONER) 
VIBHA(VIBHSMJ@YAHOO.COM.SG)(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW77@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-10240/2022 
CM APPL. 29549/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 11124/2022 

ARBIND KUMAR SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANUPAM KISHORE SINHA, PUNEET 
SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWINI K. SAKHUJA AND PUNEET 
SAINI(LEGAL_AVENUES@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810022136)(PETITIONER) 
TRIGGUARDORCE(TRIGGUARDORCE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM KISHORE 
SINHA(NARENANUPAM@GMAIL.COM)(8510024204)(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-11124/2022 
CM APPL. 32649/2022 
CM APPL. 8453/2023 

DELHI ASPTAL THEKA 
KARMACHARI UNION,  
V/s SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL AND 
ORS. 
  

HAIDER ALI, ROHIT SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETVI PATEL(HETVI75@GMAIL.COM)(9925553000)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TRIGGUARD FORCE(MSOFFICE@VMMC-SJH.NIC.IN, 
TRIGGUARDGORCE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT SAINI(HETVI@HRLN.ORG)(9925553000)(PETITIONER) 
ARNAV(ARNAV@DGLAW.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-10241/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 14610/2022 

NOBLE TEXTILE CREATIVE 
EMPLOYEES WELFARE FORUM AND 
ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AJIT PUDUSSERY, NITIN S 
TAMBWEKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. NITIN S. 
TAMBWEKAR(NSTAMBWEKAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9868207134)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT PUDUSSERY (PUDUSSERY@GMAIL.COM)(9810164651)(PETITIONER) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-14610/2022 
CM APPL. 44756/2022 

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION 
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR. 
& ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 

AJIT PUDUSSERY, TARUN AGARWAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

INDU SHARMA(RISHABHASHARMA2010@HOTMAIL.COM)(9654778070)(PETITIONER) 
INDU SHARMA(RISHABHSHARMA2010@GMAIL.COM)(9654778070)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG DULAW(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM, SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM, 
CSPTRIPATHY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT PUDUSSERY (PUDUSSERY@GMAIL.COM)(9810164651)(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 CM APPL. 34836/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-10799/2022(Disposed 
off case) 

ARUN  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ROOH-E-HINA DUA, DEVENDRA 
KUMAR CHAUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D K CHAUBEY(ADV.DEVENDRA09@GMAIL.COM)(9599233265)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROOH-E-HINA DUA(ROOHINA16@GMAIL.COM)(9899923180)(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 W.P.(C)-10985/2022 AMAR KISHORE PANKAJ  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ONKAR NATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ONKAR NATH AND ANUJ MIRDHA(ADV.ONKARNATH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

91 W.P.(C)-12010/2022 
CM APPL. 35909/2022 

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

CHANDRA MOHAN JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C M JHA AND DRAKSHA 
KHAN(ADVOCATECMJHA@GMAIL.COM)(8076244354)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTOR OFFICE IHBAS(DIRECTOROFFICE@IHBAS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 W.P.(C)-12068/2022 
CM APPL. 36055/2022 

SH. VIKRAM SINGH NEHRA  
V/s DELHI FINANCIAL 
CORPORATION AND ORS. 
  

RASHMI MALHOTRA, BHAGVAN 
SWARUP SHUKLA, ANIL KUMAR, 
MAJEDAR JANGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMI 
MALHOTRA(FAIRTRADEPRACTICES@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGVAN SWARUP SHUKLA(BSCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9910483635)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR (HOODAADVOCATE1975@GMAIL.COM)(9810307802)(PETITIONER) 

 

93 W.P.(C)-12198/2022 PRIYANKA PAL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI, RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(1143511991)(PETITIONER) 
KALKA GROUP(KALKAGROUP.DELHI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMIT SURI(NAMITSURI1990@GMAIL.COM)(9582410211)(RESPONDENT) 

 

94 W.P.(C)-13037/2022 RAJESH MADAN   
V/s GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL 
& ORS. 
  

ANMOL PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL PANWAR(ANMOLPANWAR_11@YAHOO.COM)(9871717254)(PETITIONER) 
GREEN FIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL(INFO@GREENFIELDPUBLICSCHOOL.COM, 
DRVIPULBARSALEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCIPAL(PRINCEPAL@GREENFIELDSPUBLICSCHOOL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

95 W.P.(C)-13172/2022 
CM APPL. 39889/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 13175/2022 
W.P.(C) 13429/2022 

GHOORE LAL AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

VARUN MUDGAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROMY CHACKO(ROMYCHACKO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810125529)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
JDAIHBAS(JDAIHBAS@GMAIL.COM, 
ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 W.P.(C)-13175/2022 
CM APPL. 39892/2022 

SONALI SHERRING AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

VARUN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROMY CHACKO(ROMYCHACKO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810125529)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
IHBAS(DIRECTOR@IHBAS.ORG, JDAIHBAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

97 W.P.(C)-13429/2022 
CM APPL. 40778/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 13172/2022 

SONIA MASIH AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

VARUN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. ROMY CHACKO (ROMYCHACKO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810125529)(PETITIONER) 
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR(JDAIHBAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

98 W.P.(C)-13369/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 14004/2022 
W.P.(C) 14113/2022 

ALKA JAIN & ANR.  
V/s GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

ANMOL PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL PANWAR(ANMOLPANWAR_11@YAHOO.COM)(9871717254)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
GREEN FIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL(INFO@GREENFIELDPUBLICSCHOOL.COM, 
MBARSALEYGPS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

99 W.P.(C)-14004/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 14113/2022 

SAROJ ARORA   
V/s GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

ANMOL PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL PANWAR(ANMOLPANWAR_11@YAHOO.COM)(9871717254)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MBARSALEYGPS(MBARSALEYGPS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

100 W.P.(C)-14113/2022 SAROJ ARORA   
V/s GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

ANMOL PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL PANWAR(ANMOLPANWAR_11@YAHOO.COM)(9871717254)(PETITIONER) 
GREEN FIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL(INFO@GREENFIELDPUBLICSCHOOL.COM, 
MBARSALEYGPS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

101 W.P.(C)-14256/2022 ANIL KUMAR  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

LEXORBIS, RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(SUNILSHARMA20192019@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

102 W.P.(C)-14266/2022 BABU LAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MAHBOOB ALAM INAYATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M A INAYATI AND 
ASSOCIATES(INAYATILEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9637932367)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(9810034684)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

103 W.P.(C)-14597/2022 JASVINDER SINGH  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 

JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

JAGDEEP SINGH 
LAMBA(JAGDEEPSINGHLAMBA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDEEP SINGH 
LAMBA(JAGDEEPSINGHLAMBA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABHINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

104 W.P.(C)-14599/2022 SANGEETA PURI  
V/s AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

ADITYA SHEKHAR, KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL (MAIL@AHLCONPUBLICSCHOOL.COM, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(7004792188)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(7004792188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

105 W.P.(C)-14758/2022 
CM APPL. 45380/2022 
CM APPL. 15000/2023 

SUNITA KUMARI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING 
AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS & 
ORS. 
  

MANGESH NAIK, ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANGESH NAIK(MANGESHNAIKADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811118883)(PETITIONER) 
DIRTTE DELHI(DIRTTE.DELHI@NIC.IN, DIRECTORGTB4CEC@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@DSGMC.IN,LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT\(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANGESH(MANGESHNAIKADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

106 W.P.(C)-14887/2022 
CM APPL. 45756/2022 

AJAY SINGH  
V/s BANK OF BARODA & ORS. 
  

RAJAT KUMAR RATHEE, GAUTAM DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM DAS AND 
ASSOCIATES(GDAS.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9312223691)(PETITIONER) 
BANK OF BARODA HEAD 
OFFICE(GM.OPS.HO@BANKOFBARODA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
THE GENERAL MANAGER(ZM.HYDERABAD@BANKOFBARODA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT KUMAR RATHEE (ADVRAJATRATHEE@GMAIL.COM 
)(9212236099)(RESPONDENT) 

 

107 W.P.(C)-14929/2022 
CM APPL. 2539/2023 
CM APPL. 2541/2023 

RENU ARORA AND ORS  
V/s ST. MARGARET SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

KAMAL GUPTA, KUMAR UTKARSH, 
KAMAL GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(981101923)(PETITIONER) 
ST. MARGARET SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL(OFFICE.SMSSS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JURIST ASHOK(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL GUPTA AND 
CO(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(RESPONDENT) 
JURIST ASHOK(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL GUPTA AND 
CO(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL GUPTA AND 
CO(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL 
GUPTA(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(RESPONDENT) 

 

108 W.P.(C)-15131/2022 CHANDER PAL SINGH  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 
 
 
 
  

LEELAWATI, KUMAR BHAWANI 
SHANKAR, SUJEET KUMAR MISHRA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEELAWATI 
SUMAN(ADVOCATELEELASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811908599)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR(SANTJAMESSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)(9891613646)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
LEELAWATI (ADVOCATELEELASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811908599)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR BHAWANI 
SHANKAR(KUMARBHAWANISHANKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999055597)(PETITIONER) 

 

109 W.P.(C)-15614/2022 ASMA SYED  
V/s ARWACHIN BHARTI BHAWAN 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARWACHIN SCHOOL(ARWACHINSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM, 
DIR.EDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

110 W.P.(C)-15865/2022 
CM APPL. 23315/2023 

MRS. REKHA WADHAWAN AND 
ORS  
V/s YUVASHAKTI MODEL SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH, MANOJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
YUVASHAKTI MODEL SCHOOL(YMSSCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
YMS SCHOOL(YMSSCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
LATIKACHOUDHURY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

111 W.P.(C)-16127/2022 NAVEEN GOEL   
V/s DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

SACHIN CHOWHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(PETITIONER) 
THE DIRECTOR(DIR.HR@DTL.GOV.IN)(9811234786)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CMD(CMD@DTL.GOV.IN, DIR.HR@DTL.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED(CMD@DTL.GOV.IN)(9910755225)(RESPONDENT) 

 

112 W.P.(C)-16451/2022 VINITA SINGH   
V/s BHARAT MATA SARASWATI BAL 
MANDIR SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

SUDHIR NAAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAMATA SCHOOL(BHARATMATASCHOOL@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

113 W.P.(C)-16882/2022 ANITA  
V/s BHARAT MATA SARASWATI BAL 
MANDIR SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

SUDHIR NAAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT MATA SCHOOL(BHARATMATASCHOOL@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

114 W.P.(C)-16924/2022 MANEESHA KHOKHAR  
V/s BHARAT MATA SARASWATI BAL 
MANDIR SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
 
 
  

SUDHIR NAAGAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT MATA SCHOOL(BHARATMATASCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

115 W.P.(C)-16998/2022 ATUL SHANKER  
V/s CONTAINER CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD. AND ANR 
  

PULKIT AGARWAL, ABHIJEET 
SHRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRIVASTAVA LAW 
ASSOCIATES(ANSHUMAN@SHIVASTAVALAW.COM)(9818055211)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSHI(SHAFALID2002@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
AYUSHI@LUMNI.VIRGINIA.EDU)()(RESPONDENT) 
PULKIT AGARWAL(PULKITAGARWAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811118798)(RESPONDENT) 

 

116 W.P.(C)-17066/2022 ANIL KAPUR  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS 
  

JANAK RAJ RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.R. RANA(PATIDARVINOD1998@GMAIL.COM)(9953954766)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

117 W.P.(C)-17541/2022 VARSHA  
V/s DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF 
EDUCATION, GNCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

GAURAV DIXIT, GAURAV DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K SHARMA (DKSHARMA1960@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810224127)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVINSH (AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV DIXIT(ADVGAURAVDIXIT@GMAIL.COM)(9871425796)(PETITIONER) 

 

118 W.P.(C)-17738/2022 NEELAM KAUSHIK  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MANORANJANI SHAW  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANORANJANI SHAW()(8010029967)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AMITAV (AMITAV.VIRMANI2THEEDUCATIONALLIANCE.ORG, 
DILEEPKUMAR.VIRMANITRUST@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

119 W.P.(C)-27/2023 VARUN KUMAR   
V/s COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR OJHA, PARVEEN 
KUMAR AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEEN 
KUMAR(AGGARWAL_PARVEENKUMAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873935534)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ INDIA (NEERAJINDIA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR OJHA(MAIL@ASIALAWOFFICES.COM)(9643943226)(RESPONDENT) 

 

120 W.P.(C)-155/2023 MRS. ARATI BHATIA AND OTHERS  
V/s GD GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
GD GOENKA PUBLIC 
SCHOOL(SCHOOL@GDGOENKA.COM)(9871600060)(RESPONDENT) 
DIREDU(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

121 W.P.(C)-707/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 710/2023 
W.P.(C) 732/2023 
W.P.(C) 1120/2023 
W.P.(C) 1124/2023 
W.P.(C) 1161/2023 

MS. SURABHI MEHTA   
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL(DAVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE(INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�
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122 W.P.(C)-1120/2023 MRS. NEETA KHANNA & ANR.  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIREDU (DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INFO (INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEVPSROHINI (DEVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

123 W.P.(C)-1124/2023 BIMLA BABBAR & ORS.  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK (JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

124 W.P.(C)-1161/2023 MRS KRISHNA  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITEE(INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL(DAVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA LAKHOTIA DHC 
DLI(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

125 W.P.(C)-710/2023 MRS. MADHU ARORA & ANR.  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR UTKARSH (KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK AGARWAL (JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE(INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL(DAVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG (ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

126 W.P.(C)-732/2023 MRS. SUDHA MEHTA & ANR.  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK (JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DAV (DAVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

127 W.P.(C)-712/2023 MRS. NORIN SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

ADITYA SHEKHAR, MANOJ KUMAR, 
KUMAR UTKARSH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR UTKARSH (KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR UTKARSH (KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL (MAIL@AHLCONPUBLICSHOOL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(7004792188)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ KUMAR(MANU.HC1986@GMAIL.COM)(9711463289)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(7004792188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

128 W.P.(C)-1774/2023 
CM APPL. 6775/2023 

MR. RAKESH RATHI AND OTHERS  
V/s APEX PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

RAJPAL SINGH, KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AHLAWAT (AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CONTACT (CONTACT.APEXSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(PETITIONER) 

 

129 W.P.(C)-1917/2023 MRS. MALA TULI & ORS.  
V/s GD GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 

KUMAR UTKARSH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ASHOK AGGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCHOOL(SCHOOL@GDGOENKA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

130 W.P.(C)-2076/2023 MRS. JYOTI SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s GD GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

131 W.P.(C)-2090/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2091/2023 

MRS. REKHA JARREL & ORS.  
V/s AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

ADITYA SHEKHAR, KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AHLCONPUBLIC SCHOOL(MAIL@AHLCONPUBLICSCHOOL.COM, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(7004792188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

132 W.P.(C)-2091/2023 MRS. PRATIBHA KULSHRESTHA   
V/s AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

ADITYA SHEKHAR, KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AHLCONPUBLIC SCHOOL(MAIL@AHLCONPUBLICSCHOOL.COM, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(7004792188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

133 W.P.(C)-2126/2023 NEERJA KATHURIA  
V/s GENERAL SECRETARY POLICE 
FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

MANISH GUPTA, INDER PAHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SYNERGY 
INTEGRA(CONTACT@SYNERGYINTERGRAATTORNEYS.IN)(8882356366)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUBY(PFED2019@GMAIL.COM, DPPSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM, 
RUBY2MALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH 
GUPTA(ADVOCATEMANISHGUPTAINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9811402142)(RESPONDENT) 

 

134 W.P.(C)-2229/2023 MRS. KUSUM GUPTA  
V/s DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE(INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA (ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL(DAVPSROHINI85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

135 W.P.(C)-3034/2023 
CM APPL. 11795/2023 
CM APPL. 17664/2023 
CM APPL. 21468/2023 

KULJIT SINGH & ANR.  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY & ORS. 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, RAJAT 
ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(ADMIN@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
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MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

136 W.P.(C)-3185/2023 
CM APPL. 12433/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10150/2023 

RASID KHAN AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

VIKAS TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRRAJ SINGH YADAV()(8810320592)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
CEO FSSSAI(CEO@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

137 W.P.(C)-10150/2023 
CM APPL. 39405/2023 

MONIKA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANIL DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL DABAS AND 
ASSOCIATES(ANILDABASDNB@GMAIL.COM)(9953877332)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

138 W.P.(C)-3399/2023 SHALINI BAWA AND ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

RAVIN RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVIN RAO AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAVINRAO.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871644446)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SRI AGRASEN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (AGRASENSCHOOL1985@GMAIL.COM, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

139 W.P.(C)-3401/2023 ANJU ERRY & ORS.  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 
  

JAGMINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S BEDI(ADVOCATEJSBEDI@GMAIL.COM)(931958589)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNING BODY OF GURU HARRISHAN PUBLIC 
SCHOOL(GHPSSOCIAETY@YAHOO.COM, 
GHPSVV@GMAIL.COM)(9811829857)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC 
SCHOOL(GHPSPB@GMAIL.COM)(9013329715)(RESPONDENT) 

 

140 W.P.(C)-4321/2023 VIKRAM  
V/s AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AHLCONPUBLIC SCHOOL(MAIL@AHLCONPUBLICSCHOOL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

141 W.P.(C)-4778/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5925/2023 
W.P.(C) 4793/2023 

URMIL ARORA AND ORTHERS  
V/s GEETA BAL BHARTI SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
GEETA BAL BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL 
(GEETABALBHARTISCHOOL@REDIFFMAIL.COM, DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

142 W.P.(C)-4793/2023 MRS. ANITA  
V/s RYAN INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

143 W.P.(C)-5142/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5280/2023 

SANTOSH GOGIA  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL 
OPEN UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

RAMESH RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH RAWAT(RAMESH@LEGALFUNDA.COM)(9990865829)(PETITIONER) 
IGNOU(REGISTRAR@IGNOU.AC.IN, VC@IGNOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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144 W.P.(C)-5280/2023 C.K. PAPREJA  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL 
OPEN UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

RAMESH RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH RAWAT (RAMESH@LEGALFUNDA.COM)(9999086582)(PETITIONER) 
THE REGISTRAR(REGISTRAR@IGNOU.AC.IN, VC@IGNOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

145 W.P.(C)-5290/2023 VANDANA MALIK AND OTHERS  
V/s RYAN INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
RYAN INTERNATION SCHOOL(RIS.MAYURVIHAR@RYANGROUP.ORG, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

146 W.P.(C)-5717/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5767/2023 

VINITA BALONI  
V/s AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAYUR VIHAR(RIS.MAYURVIHAR@RYANGROUP.ORG, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

147 W.P.(C)-5767/2023 BHAVAYA TEHRI   
V/s AHLCON PUBLICSCHOOL & 
ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
RIS MAYURVIHAR(RIS.MAYURVIHAR@RYANGROUP.ORG, 
DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

148 W.P.(C)-6447/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6465/2023 
W.P.(C) 6486/2023 

SULEKHA DAS  
V/s ASN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL 
AND ORS 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAWIN ATTORNEYS LAW NIKHILESH 
KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ASN SR. SECONDARY 
SCHOOL(ASNSCHOOL@ASNSCHOOL.ORG)(1122713040)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

149 W.P.(C)-6465/2023 MONICA KAPAHI  
V/s ASN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL 
AND ORS 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAWIN(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ASN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL(ASNSCHOOL@ASNSCHOOL.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

150 W.P.(C)-6486/2023 AHILYA MINOCHA  
V/s ASN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL 
AND ORS 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAWIN(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ASN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL(ASNSCHOOL@ASNSCHOOL.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

151 W.P.(C)-6889/2023 CHANDER DUTT PANDEY  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA, CPPC 
  

RISHESH SIKARWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHESH 
SIKARWAR(RISHESH@RISHESHSIKARWAR.COM)(8859710660)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:VC@IGNOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�
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RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

152 W.P.(C)-7525/2023 AMIT KUMAR  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAK BANK AND 
ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, MANMEET SINGH 
MAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S. MAINI & 
ASSOCIATES(MANMEETMAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(PETITIONER) 
SKR LAW FIRMS(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 

 

153 W.P.(C)-8170/2023 
CM APPL. 34087/2023 

DR. (MRS.) SHARDA ARYA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAVIKESH KUMAR SINHA, SHIV 
KUMAR PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SK PANDEY (SKAPNDEY@DLA.NET.IN)(9711772814)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, LEGALBUREAUUGC@GMAIL.COM, 
DAULATRAMCOLLEGEDU@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRIPA(KRIPA.P.IN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV KUMAR PANDEY(SKPANDEY@DLA.NET.IN)(7827633884)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, EGALBUREAUUGC@GMAIL.COM, 
DAULATRAMCOLLEGEDU@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIKESH KUMAR 
SINHA(RAVIKESHKSINHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9350806823)(RESPONDENT) 

 

154 W.P.(C)-8753/2023 
CM APPL. 33035/2023 
CM APPL. 42215/2023 

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR SHARMA & 
ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KUNAL ANAND, SANTOSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR(SANTOSH.KUMAR911@GMAIL.COM)(1140348826)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR(SANTOSH.KUMAR911@GMAIL.COM)(1140348826)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
GMLEGAL.CIL@COALINDIA.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL ANAND(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN )(8447226339)(RESPONDENT) 

 

155 W.P.(C)-9779/2023 HARPREET KAUR  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 
  

JAGMINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S BEDI(ADVOCATEJSBEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9311958589)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI SIKH GURUDWARA MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE(LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)(9811085996)(RESPONDENT) 
GHPS PUNJ ABI BAGH(GHPSPUNJABIBAGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

156 W.P.(C)-10557/2023 MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR TANWAR 
AND OTHERS  
V/s DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
AND OTHERS 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL(DPPSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM, DCP-SOUTHWEST-
DL@NIC.IN, DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

157 W.P.(C)-10584/2023 CHARANJEET KAUR  
V/s GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC 
SCHOOL AND ORS 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, 
NIKHILESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAWIN ATTORNEYS LAW NIKHILESH 
KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9315337955)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

158 W.P.(C)-10921/2023 MR RAKESH KUMAR MALIK   
V/s GEETA BAL BHARTI SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS. 
 
 
 
  

NIYATI SHARMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIYATI SHARMA(SHARMA.NIYATI29@GMAIL.COM)(8587027428)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GEETA BALBHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL(GEETABALHARATISCHOOLC@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
HSSN2604@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

159 W.P.(C)-8529/2017 
CM APPL. 35084/2017 
CM APPL. 32772/2018 
CM APPL. 10712/2020 
CM APPL. 31829/2020 
CM APPL. 31873/2020 
CM APPL. 1827/2021 

OM PRAKASH AND ORS  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY AND ORS 
  

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI, ABINASH 
KUMAR MISHRA, RAJAT ANEJA, 
ANEJA & ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDABEHA.COM)(9971964007)(PETITIONER) 
JASMEET SINGH (JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI (ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
FUZAIL AYYUBI (FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANINASH K. MISHRA AND ASSOCIATES(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

160 W.P.(C)-7881/2018 
CM APPL. 30201/2018 
CM APPL. 10686/2020 
CM APPL. 31828/2020 
CM APPL. 31874/2020 
CM APPL. 1820/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8529/2017 
W.P.(C) 3104/2020 

KAWALJEET SINGH & ORS  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY & ORS 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, RAJAT 
ANEJA, ANEJA & ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9971964007)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI (ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
FUZAIL AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
JASMEET SINGH (JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA AND ASSOCIATES(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM , 
ABINASHKMSIHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

161 W.P.(C)-3104/2020 
CM APPL. 10783/2020 
CM APPL. 13489/2020 
CM APPL. 31810/2020 
CM APPL. 31933/2020 
CM APPL. 1396/2021 
CM APPL. 2112/2021 
CM APPL. 18960/2023 
CM APPL. 21562/2023 
CM APPL. 26673/2023 

SURINDER SINGH & ORS  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT & ORS 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, ANEJA & 
ANEJA, RAJAT ANEJA, JASMEET 
SINGH, RAJAT ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
JASMEET SINGH (JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
RAJATANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
JM SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
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ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K MISHRA AND ASSOCIATES(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
JASMEETSINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871050905)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810731119)(PETITIONER) 
JASMEET SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810731119)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
AYYUBI (FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
JASMEET SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(ADMIN@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(1143511991)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AINASH K. MISHRA (ABHINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

162 W.P.(C)-5857/2019 
CM APPL. 25505/2019 
CM APPL. 36951/2019 
CM APPL. 13396/2020 
CM APPL. 31824/2020 
CM APPL. 31936/2020 
CM APPL. 1819/2021 
CM APPL. 18966/2023 
CM APPL. 21456/2023 
CM APPL. 26735/2023 

BALBIR SINGH & ORS  
V/s GURU HARGOBIND INSTITUTE 
OF MANAGEMENT AND 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & 
ORS 
  

FUZAIL A AYYUBI, ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA, RAJAT ANEJA, VANDNA 
ANEJA, RAJAT ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA, VANDNA ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ANEJA, VANDNA ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
J M SINGH DEV (JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
FUZAIL AYYUB(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811928878)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(ANEJA.ASSOC@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

163 W.P.(C)-3569/2020 
CM APPL. 12700/2020 
CM APPL. 13608/2020 
CM APPL. 31934/2020 
CM APPL. 31935/2020 
CM APPL. 1376/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 3854/2020 
W.P.(C) 4058/2020 

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND ORS 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, ANJEJA 
AND ANEJA, RAJAT ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
JASMEET SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
RAJATANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
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ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
J M SINGH DEV (JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
J M SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

164 W.P.(C)-3854/2020 
CM APPL. 13795/2020 
CM APPL. 29870/2020 
CM APPL. 31825/2020 
CM APPL. 1373/2021 
CM APPL. 1817/2021 
CM APPL. 18967/2023 
CM APPL. 21469/2023 
CM APPL. 26745/2023 

KAWALJEET SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY & ORS. 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, RAJAT 
ANEJA, RAJAT ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJATANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
JASMEET SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA ANDEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA (ANINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
RAJATANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
JM SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(ADMIN@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(1143511991)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

165 W.P.(C)-4058/2020 
CM APPL. 14553/2020 
CM APPL. 31820/2020 
CM APPL. 31938/2020 
CM APPL. 1415/2021 
CM APPL. 1829/2021 

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GURU HARGOBIND INSTITUTE 
OF MANAGEMENT & ORS. 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, 
CHANDRIKA GUPTA, RAJAT ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRIKAGUPTA(CHANDRIKAGUPTA1@GMAIL.COM)(9910122455)(PETITIONER) 
JASMEET SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(FUAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRAVC@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
JM SINGH(JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 
FUZAIL AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASHMISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT)�
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FOR FINAL HEARING 

166 W.P.(C)-6412/2017 
CM APPL. 26570/2017 

KUSUM BHATT AND ORS  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

MANISH K BISHNOI, RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

167 W.P.(C)-9142/2018 RAJENDRA PRASAD SHARMA  
V/s DIRECTOR EDUCATION AND 
ORS. 
  

PRATAP CH. MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATAP CH. MISHRA()(9810440797)(PETITIONER) 

 

168 W.P.(C)-9418/2018 
CM APPL. 36513/2018 
CM APPL. 43293/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 11519/2019 

OMBIR SINGH & ORS  
V/s SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL 
PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR 
  

KSHITIJ ARORA, R M SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIJ ARORA()(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
R M SINHA()(9968127226)(PETITIONER) 

 

169 W.P.(C)-11519/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12991/2022 

SH. ARVIND KUMAR RAJPUT AND 
ORS.  
V/s SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL 
PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ANR 
  

DEEPAK VOHRA, ASHOK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL()(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK VOHRA(ADVODEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)(9810538000)(PETITIONER) 

 

170 W.P.(C)-11859/2018 RAJESH KUMAR JHA  
V/s CENTRAL RAILSIDE 
WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANMAYA MEHTA()(9999288931)(PETITIONER) 

 

171 W.P.(C)-13046/2018 KAMMI TAAK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SUDHIR NAAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR NAAGAR()(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 

 

172 W.P.(C)-803/2019 SHAMA PARVEEN  
V/s SANATAN DHARAM VIDYA 
BHAWAN 
  

ASHOK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL()(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 

 

173 W.P.(C)-11781/2019 
CM APPL. 48356/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 11788/2019 

VEENA BHATIA  
V/s CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT 
OF TELEMATICS (C-DOT) & ORS 
  

SANDEEP CHATTERJEE, TARIQ 
ADEEB 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARIQ ADEEB()(9310677131)(PETITIONER) 

 

174 W.P.(C)-11788/2019 
CM APPL. 48366/2019 

RASHMI JAIN  
V/s CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT 
OF TELEMATICS (C-DOT) & ORS 
  

SANDEEP CHATTERJEE, TARIQ 
ADEEB 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARIQ ADEEB()(9310677131)(PETITIONER) 

 

175 W.P.(C)-5565/2022 
CM APPL. 16557/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 5587/2022 

MRS. MAMTA KATARIA   
V/s ST PAULS DIOCESAN SCHOOL 
& ORS. 
  

PRAKHAR SHARMA, KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM, 
KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI SIOCESAN TRUST ASSOCIATION(BISHOPPESINGH@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
SPDSDEL@YAHOO.COM, DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKHAR SHARMA(INFO@INDIANTM.COM)(9868206903)(PETITIONER) 

 

176 W.P.(C)-5587/2022 
CM APPL. 16593/2022 

MRS. SUSHMITA MASSEY  
V/s ST PAULS DIOCESAN SCHOOL 
& ORS. 

PRAKHAR SHARMA, KUMAR UTKARSH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK AGARWAL(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
DIREDU(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SPDSDEL(SPDSDEL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
BISHOP(BISHOPPCSINGH@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKHAR SHARMA(INFO@INDIANTM.COM)(9868206903)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

177 W.P.(C)-9509/2022 
CM APPL. 28379/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 16926/2022 

PRABHAT KUMAR YADAV & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SAUNDARYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K MISHRA(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
P.K. MISHRA(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
JOINT DIRECTOR INSTITUTE OF HUMAN 
BEHAVIOUR(JADAIHBAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

178 W.P.(C)-16926/2022 
CM APPL. 53655/2022 

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

SAUNDARYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLAKSHI SINGH(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM, SECY-HEALTH@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
DIRECTOR@IHBAS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

179 W.P.(C)-4170/2017 
CM APPL. 18274/2017 

BINATA ROUTH  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SWETANK SHANTANU, PRATAP 
SHANKER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

180 W.P.(C)-7361/2020 
CM APPL. 24700/2020 
CM APPL. 2935/2021 

SHAILENDRA DANIA & ORS.  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
  

ANUJ CHATURVEDI, PRAMOD GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW77@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMODGUPTA(INDUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
MR. PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW77@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJCHATURVEDI(AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810473166)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ CHATURVEDI(AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ CHATURVEDI(AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810473166)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR HEARING 

181 W.P.(C)-10510/2020 
CM APPL. 33230/2020 

VIKRAM DANIEL AND ORS  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

GUNJAN SINGH, GUNJAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUNJAN SINGH AND ANKITA 
WILSON(GUNJANAMU88@GMAIL.COM)(9643500529)(PETITIONER) 
GUNJANSINGH(GUNJANAMU88@GMAIL.COM)(9643500529)(PETITIONER) 
ANU GUPTA(ANUAGG17@GMAIL.COM)(9810316072)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHINDER J.S. RUPAL(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151216)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

182 W.P.(C)-11087/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 15435/2022 
W.P.(C) 15283/2022 

MUKESH KUMAR VERMA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL(LIONS_PUBLIC_SCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
MPS@CHADHASALES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(DDNWB2010@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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183 W.P.(C)-15283/2022 
CM APPL. 47415/2022 

LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL  
V/s THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE 
OF EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DINESH KUMAR, VIVEK KUMAR 
TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.K. TANDON(VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810177733)(PETITIONER) 
SANSKRITI(TANDONADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810277733)(PETITIONER) 
INDER JIT SINGH(INDERJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

184 W.P.(C)-15435/2022 
CM APPL. 47966/2022 

LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL  
V/s THE DIRECTOR & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, VIVEK KUMAR 
TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.K. TANDON(VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM, 
TANDONADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810177733)(PETITIONER) 
MANAS VERMA(MANASVERMA456@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 
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       COURT NO. 07 
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  
 
 
 
NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 
 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 
 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 
 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  
      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  
 
 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-11145/2023 MEHNATKASH KALAKAR SAMITI  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD AND ORS 
  

JEPI Y CHISHO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JEPI Y CHISHO AND KAOLIANGPOU KAMEI(JEPI@HRLN.ORG)(9315099368)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-11172/2023 KAVITA CHAURASIA & ANR.  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED 
  

VINOD KHERA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHERA & ASSOCIATES(VKHERAADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811130268)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-11173/2023 
CM APPL. 43433/2023 

ANAHITA CHAUDHARY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

GOVIND MANOHARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GODIYAL AND MANOHARAN 
CHAMBERS(GOVINDMANOHARAN@GMCHAMBERS.IN)(9971208987)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

4 W.P.(C)-4010/2021 SUBHASH KHANDELWAL  
V/s MAX BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK NANDA, MRINAL KANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL KANWAR(KANWAR.MRINAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654045061)(PETITIONER) 
MAXBUPA(CUSTOMERCARE@MAXBUPA.COM, GRO@MAXBUPA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IRDANDRO(IRDANDRO@IRDAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASH KHANDELWAL(KANWAR.MRINAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654045061)(RESPONDENT) 
MAX BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED(CUSTOMERCARE@MAXBUPA.COM)(1142919700)(RESPONDENT) 
INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA(IRDANDRO@IRDAI.GOV.IN)(1123444400)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK NANDA(ABHISHEKNANDA_LAWYER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9971613570)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13�
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5 W.P.(C)-3478/2023 
CM APPL. 13500/2023 
CM APPL. 29136/2023 

DEEPAK CHAWLA AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

DHIRAJ ABRAHAM PHILIP, FEBIN MATHEW 
VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHIRAJ A. PHILIP(DHIRAJPHILIP@DUASSOCIATES.COM)(9899778389)(PETITIONER) 
ISFAHANI AND ASSOCIATES(ISFAHANI.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9990067910)(PETITIONER) 
SATYAKAM ASSOCIATES(SATYAKAMASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG (ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHIRAJ (DHIRAJPHILIP@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9899778389)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVA LAKSHMI(SHIVALAKSHMI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, UDITMALIK@HOTMAIL.COM, 
ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK (KUMARABHISHEK.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

6 W.P.(C)-10968/2020 
CM APPL. 34324/2020 

RABIYA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

ANUPRADHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS ANUPRADHA SINGH(ANUPRADHASINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
MR. SURESH BHARDWAJ(LEGALAIDWING-DSLSA@NIC.IN)(9810444097)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH SINGH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-7158/2022 DIPAK BHATTACHARYYA  
V/s NATIONAL BOARD OF ACCREDITATION & 
ANR. 
  

ANIL SONI, NILOY DASGUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARMAN GULAINI(ISHWARLALVERMA5@GMAIL.COM)(9810150217)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEMBER SECRETARY(MEMBERSECRETARY@NBAIND.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-14002/2022 
CM APPL. 42841/2022 

SATYAWAR PANDEY & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

CHAITANYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRACHI MISHRA(CHAITANYA5CB@GMAIL.COM)(9818488187)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SECY LABOUR(SECY-LABOUR@NIC.IN, JSFA-MOLE@NIC.IN, SECY.DHE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3107/2023 
CM APPL. 12091/2023 

DR. SUNIL KUMAR SATRAWAL  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH SINGH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DEAN(DEANMAMC.2012@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5361/2023 
CM APPL. 20956/2023 
CM APPL. 34841/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
10344/2023 

GAURAV PUNDIR  
V/s EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

ROHINI MUSA, PRATEEK DHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHINI MUSA(ROHINI.CHAMBERS1@GMAIL.COM)(9654847982)(PETITIONER) 
COL S S AHLAWAT(ALLEYWITHME@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF INDIA(EFIINDIANF@YAHOO.CO.IN, JAIVEER70@HOTMAIL.COM, 
HARISH@SUNRISEINDIA.BIZ)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK DHANDA(PRATEEKDHANDA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953929705)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHINI CHAMBERS(ROHINI.CHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

11 W.P.(C)-10344/2023 
CM APPL. 40065/2023 
CM APPL. 40066/2023 

GAURAV PUNDIR  
V/s EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

ROHINI MUSA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHINI MUSA(ROHINI.CHAMBERS1@GMAIL.COM)(9654847982)(PETITIONER) 
ROHINI MUSA(ROHINI.CHAMBERS1@GMAIL.COM)(9654847982)(PETITIONER) 
E FI INDIAN(EFIINDIANF@YAHOO.CO.IN, JAIVEER70@HOTMAIL.COM, 
HAJELASUDI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, EFFINDIANF@YAHOO.CO.IN, JAIVEER70@HOTMAIL.COM, 
)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMASINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
JAIPURPOLO@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ROHINI.CHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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12 W.P.(C)-7291/2023 VIRENDRA SINGH   
V/s BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

PRAMIT SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMIT SAXENA(PRAMITSAXENA69@GMAIL.COM)(9810007344)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMIT SAXENA(PRAMITSAXENA69@GMAIL.COM)(9810007344)(PETITIONER) 
BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI(COURTMATTERS.BCI@GMAIL.COM, 
VSMISHRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868085319)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-7868/2023 
CM APPL. 35639/2023 

GOPALA KRISHNA KOSARAJU  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SRAVAN KUMAR KARANAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRAVAN KUMAR(ADVSRAVAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811237009)(PETITIONER) 
DLACBIDHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, JTCP-HQ-DL@NIC.IN, AIFF@THE-AIFF.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCBI@CBI.GOV.IN, RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM, 
SUDHANSHU@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SARVAN KUMAR(ADVSRAVAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811237009)(PETITIONER) 
DLACBIDHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, JTCP-HQ-DL@NIC.IN, AIFF@THE-AIFF.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM, ADV.KUMARRAJESHSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DCBI@CBI.GOV.IN, RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM, 
SUDHANSHU@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-9325/2023 MASTER DHRUV THROUGH HIS NEXT FRIEND 
SH. RAM PRAKASH GOYAL  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MOHAN SHYAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN S. AANCHAL(MOHAN.S@MLCPARTNERS.IN)(9911110931)(PETITIONER) 
MAHINDER AGGARWAL()(9873489033)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENU AGGARWAL()(9871909116)(RESPONDENT) 
SWATI GOYAL()(9354880028)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN GOYAL()(9213717659)(RESPONDENT) 
SWATI GOYAL()(9310640385)(RESPONDENT) 
SAROJ AGGARWAL()(8810499580)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@KIITWORLD.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

15 W.P.(C)-3735/2023 PUSHP LATA GUPTA  
V/s SENIOR CITIZEN TRIBUNAL CENTRAL 
DISTRICT & ORS. 
  

RAHUL SRIVASTAVA, BEENASHAW NANDA SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BEENASHAW(BEENASHAW@GMAIL.COM, BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810046611)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ()(9891820560)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ()(9811144965)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SRIVASTAVA(THEMIS.DESK@THEMISADV.COM)(9811079838)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

16 W.P.(C)-8256/2023 
CM APPL. 31782/2023 

MALINI RAMANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITISH CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITISH CHAUDHARY(NITISHCY@GMAIL.COM)(9810575121)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

17 W.P.(C)-4283/2021 
CM APPL. 13035/2021 

SAKINA  
V/s GOV. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

KAWALPREET KAUR, KAWALPREET KAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALPREETKAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREET KAUR AND HAIDER ALI(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8087908688)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-4957/2021 SHAHZAD HUSSAIN   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, HAIDER ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HAIDER ALI AND KAWALPREET KAUR(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(PETITIONER) 
DCNE, KARAWALSDM(DCNE@NIC.IN, KARAWALSDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHZAD HUSSAIN (ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHZAD HUSSAIN (ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(RESPONDENT) 
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SHAHZAD HUSSAIN (ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHZAD HUSSAIN (ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

19 W.P.(C)-4986/2021 
CM APPL. 15285/2021 

RIYAZ AHMED MANSOORI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

HAIDER ALI, HAIDER ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETVI PATEL, KAWALPREET KAUR & HAIDER 
ALI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9925553000)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
RIYAZ AHMED MANSOORI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117063434)(RESPONDENT) 
RIYAZ AHMED MANSOORI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117063434)(RESPONDENT) 
RIYAZ AHMED MANSOORI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117063434)(RESPONDENT) 
RIYAZ AHMED MANSOORI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117063434)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI NA ORSD 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI NA ORSD 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI NA ORSD 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI NA ORSD 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-5837/2021 
CM APPL. 18291/2021 

MOHD AYYUB  
V/s SDM KARAWAL NAGAR & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SUROOR MANDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(SUROOR@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(8810362088)(PETITIONER) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-7780/2022 
CM APPL. 23821/2022 

MOHD JAVED  
V/s DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, NORTH-EAST 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER AND SUMIT KR GUPTA(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9811319045)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

22 W.P.(C)-5228/2015 
CM APPL. 9478/2015 

FLT. LT. RAJAN DHALL CHARITABLE TRUST  
V/s PRABHAT KUMAR AND ORS. 
  

SATYAKAM, LEX PRO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

23 W.P.(C)-11475/2016 
CM APPL. 44998/2016 
CM APPL. 44999/2016 

KENDRIYA BHANDAR (CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES CONSUMER CO-
OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED)  
V/s R.K. JAIN & ANR 
  

DIPAK K. NAG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(C)-7604/2017 
CM APPL. 31377/2017 

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE  
V/s SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA AGRAWAL 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 W.P.(C)-5594/2019 PRINCE TRIKHA  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION 
AND ANR. 
  

HARSHBIR SINGH KOHLI, ANUJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ YADAV()(9953691308)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHBIR SINGH KOHLI(ADVOCATEHSKOHLI@GMAIL.COM)(9810658944)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-12032/2019 
CM APPL. 24516/2020 
CM APPL. 11622/2021 
 

ABDUL AMIR AMIRO AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

HEMANT CHOUDHARY, HEMANT CHOUDHARY  



28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

102 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT CHOUDHARY()(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANTCHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT CHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HEMANTCHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT CHOUDARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-6959/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 6986/2020 

M/S. OSIYA OVERSEAS LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHIMANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM,MANISH406P@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S. OSIYA OVERSEAS LLP(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN 
TRADE(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIR 
CARGO)(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (AIR CARGO 
EXPORT)(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-6986/2020 M/S. KANUSHI ENTERPRISES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH & ANJALI J MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
KANUSHI ENTERPRISES(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYADARSHIMANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM,MANISH406P@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET ARORA(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN 
TRADE(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S. KANUSHI ENTERPRISES(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN 
TRADE(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIR 
CARGO)(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (AIR CARGO 
EXPORT)(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-9588/2020 
CM APPL. 30749/2020 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY EMPLOYEES UNION 
THROUGH ITS GENERAL SECRETARY  
V/s AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

OM PRAKASH, OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMPRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH AND INDER JIT SINDH(PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA(CHAIRMAN@AAI.AERO)(9920021360)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIA AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNION(GARUDRAPPA60@GMAIL.COM)(9650913669)(RESPONDENT) 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH ITS GENERAL 
SECRETARY(AAEUGS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN(CHAIRMAN@AAI.AERO)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIA AIRPORTS KAMGAR UNION(GARUDRAPPA60@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-9939/2020 
CM APPL. 31634/2020 

SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, SANJOY GHOSE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

31 W.P.(C)-10340/2020 BHARAT SEVAK SAMAJ  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER AND 
IMPROVEMENT BOARDS ANR ORS. 
  

ANOOP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOOP KUMAR & ASSOCIATES(ANOOPKUMAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9990812301)(PETITIONER) 
ANOOPKUMAR(ANOOPKUMAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9990812301)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
CP. SNSHRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)(9818099001)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
PATOCLOEDMC(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
V SHARMA(VSHARMAALO@GMAIL.COM)(9868935786)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CM APPL. 8729/2023 
CM APPL. 32880/2023 
In W.P.(C)-3796/2021 

SAROJNI NAGAR JHUGGI JHOPRI VIKAS 
SAMITI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA, GUDIPATI GAYATRI 
KASHYAP 

WITH W.P.(C)- 10547/2020 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESHMISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR DAS(NBCC@NBCC.ORG)(7011238963)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ KUMAR DAS(NBCC@NBCC.ORG, ADVOCACY@NBCC.ORG)(7011238963)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. MANOJ KUMAR DAS(NBCC@NBCC.ORG, ADVOCACY@NBCC.ORG)(7011238963)(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA (KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NBCC(NBCC@NBCC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NBCC(NBCC@NBCC.ORG, DCND@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN1973@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KKM(OFFICEOFADVKKM@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, NBCC@NBCC.ORG)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV KUMAR(RAJEEVKUMAR1756@GMAIL.COM, ADV.RENU.98@GMAIL.COM, 
SV2LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
KAMLESHLEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GUDIPATI G KASHYAP(KASHYAP.GUDIPATI@GMAIL.COM)(9958832068)(RESPONDENT) 
KKM(OFFICEOFADVKKM@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NBCC@NBCC.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-4844/2021 NIVEDITA SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s 1. MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION & ORS. 
  

NEETICA SHARMA, SURUCHI MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAW OFFICE OF INDIA(SURUCHI.M14@GMAIL.COM)(9811000519)(PETITIONER) 
DIG VIJAY(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM, DELHIL@MVKINI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NIVEDITA SHARMA(NSHARMA@LAWOFFICESOFINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIVEDITA SHARMA(NSHARMA@LAWOFFICESOFINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SHARMA(NIVEDITA13@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SHARMA(NIVEDITA13@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
4. AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA(PRABHU@AAI.AERO)()(RESPONDENT) 
5. GMR AEROCITY(FEEDBACK.IGIAIRPORT@GMRGROUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
3. AIR INDIA LIMITED(CMD@AIRINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
2. DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION(DGOFFICE.DGCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
1. MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(HM.MOCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
5. GMR AEROCITY(FEEDBACK.IGIAIRPORT@GMRGROUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
4. AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA(PRABHU@AAI.AERO)()(RESPONDENT) 
3. AIR INDIA LIMITED(CMD@AIRINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
2. DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION(DGOFFICE.DGCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
1. MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(HM.MOCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEETICA SHARMA(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(9560431674)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-8686/2021 
CM APPL. 27056/2021 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ AND 
ANR  
V/s NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR 
SCHEDULED CASTES AND ANR 
  

PRASHANT SINGH, PRASHANT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATITI RUNGTA AND SUMIT PARGAL(PRASHANTSINGH721@GMAIL.COM)(9313350028)(PETITIONER) 
DR. G. VALENTINA(MYVALUEI@GMAIL.COM)(9553390444)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES(CHAIRMAN-NCSC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-9372/2021 
CM APPL. 12812/2022 
CM APPL. 12846/2022 
CM APPL. 24946/2022 

SHIVA PACKAGING INDUSTRIES  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED 

UDIT GUPTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

UDIT GUPTA(LAWYER.UDIT@GMAIL.COM)(9654449369)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSALWAN(ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT GUPTA(LAWYER.UDIT@GMAIL.COM)(9654449369)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RK DHAWAN(RKDHAWAN9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT GUPTA(LAWYER.UDIT@GMAIL.COM)(9654449369)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RK DHAWAN(RKDHAWAN9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT GUPTA (LAWYER.UDIT@GMAIL.COM)(9654449369)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-10084/2021 ABHIJIT MISHRA  
V/s HIGH COURT OF DELHI 
  

ABHIJIT MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIJIT MISHRA(ADVOCATEPAYAL@YAHOO.COM)(9910860430)(PETITIONER) 
ANU BAGAI(ANU@BAGI.CO.IN)(9810096764)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-11413/2021 
CM APPL. 35135/2021 
CM APPL. 43458/2023 

SHANTI DEVI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TRIPTI PODDAR, TRIPTI PODDAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRIPTI PODDAR(TRIPTIMPODDAR@GMAIL.COM)(9771400812)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JAYSHREE SATPUTE , AAKANKSHA 
BADKUR(AAKANKSHABADKUR2912@GMAIL.COM)(8989717303)(PETITIONER) 
G NARAYAN OFFICE(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEVEP BHARDWAJ (DEVPBHARDWAJCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-13099/2021 
CM APPL. 41315/2021 
CM APPL. 42846/2021 

KRRISH AND BHRAMA BUYERS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s MINISTRY OF MICRO SMALL AND 
MEDIUM ENTERPRISES & ANR. 
  

BINA GUPTA, SANDEEP BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP BAJAJ(SANDEEP@PSLCHAMBERS.COM)(8800718260)(PETITIONER) 
AK MISHRA(AK.MISHRA@THEKRISHGROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MVL(INFO@MVL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP BAJAJ(SANDEEP@PSLCHAMBERS.COM)(8800543987)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AK MISHRA(AK.MISHRA@THEKRISHGROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BINA GUPTA(BINAGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810050695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-1172/2022 RISHI JINDAL  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION, 
THROUGH ITS CPIO & ANR. 
  

RISHI JINDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI KUMAR JINDAL(JINDAL.PLASH@GMAIL.COM)(9868028089)(PETITIONER) 
CIC(DIRECTOR-LAW@CIC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-5260/2022 
CM APPL. 15714/2022 

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL 
RESEARCH  
V/s DR. SANDEEP KUMAR GUPTA 
  

SARDAVINDER GOYAL, SATYENDRA SINGH 
LINGWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. LINGWAL(SS_LINGWAL@YAHOO.COM)(9811036187)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP GUPTA(SANDEEPGUPTAHSR@GMAIL.COM)(9992931181)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP GUPTA(SANDEEPGUPTAHSR@GMAIL.COM)(9992931181)(RESPONDENT) 
SARDAVINDER GOYAL(SARDAVINDERGOYAL@YAHOO.COM)(9041983187)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-5540/2022 BHASKAR SINGH CHILWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BINAY KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINAY KUMAR PANDEY(UMESH08CHOUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891768410)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SAXENA OP(SAXENAOP5@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-6004/2022 
CM APPL. 18037/2022 

NEENA LUTHRA & ORS.  
V/s DY. CONSERVATION OF FORESTS SOUTH 
FOREST DIVISION AND ANR. 
  

EKTA KALRA SIKRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKALP MUDGAL(ASSOCIATES@SIKRILAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9811933231)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DCF SOUTH(DCFSOUTH.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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43 W.P.(C)-11335/2022 DR SUCHETA DE   
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 
  

CH ANIMES PRUSTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CH. ANIMES PRUSTY AND SHRADDHA SONDHI(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MONIKA ARORA(OFFICEADVMONIKA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-1820/2023 S AND P INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED 
  

ADITYA GUHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAVAN KUMAR (ADITYAGUHA1909@GMAIL.COM)(9871561749)(PETITIONER) 
MD DCL (MD@NHIDCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV MUKERJI(ABHINAVMUKERJI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRASENJIT (PRASENJIT76_K@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YASH RANGI(YASHRANGI73@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUCHIRA (RUCHIRA@CHAMBERSOFRG.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MD DCL (INFO2@NHIDCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-2141/2023 SMT SNEH LATA JAIN  
V/s SUB REGISTRAR (CENTRAL DISTRICT) & 
ANR. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY(ADV.SANJAY2012@YAHOO.COM)(9711116711)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-8549/2023 
CM APPL. 32521/2023 

FRANS GLOBAL INFOTECH PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KUMAR PANDEY, RIZWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIZWAN(RIZWANOFFICE0506@GMAIL.COM)(9643349576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, TCIL@TCIL.NET.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR PANDEY(INFO@LEGALERIA.COM)(9873890442)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-8839/2023 
CM APPL. 33401/2023 
CM APPL. 34551/2023 
CM APPL. 35642/2023 

3M INDIA LIMITED  
V/s INDIAN ROADS CONGRESS 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI, SANJEEV TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV KUMAR(PATLIT@KNSPARTNERS.COM)(7042079908)(PETITIONER) 
SECY(SECYGEN.IRC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK JAN(PATLIT@KNSPARTNERS.COM)(7042079908)(PETITIONER) 
IRC SECYGEN(SECYGEN.IRC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(ADVJASPREETRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9958228325)(PETITIONER) 
PATLIT(PATLIT@KNSPARTNERS.COM, SECYGEN.IRC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(JASSRAIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-8929/2023 SMT. ANITA  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF 
INDIA AND ANR 
  

SUBHASH CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH CHAND BUDHIRAJA(SUBHASH.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871286169)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-8954/2023 DINESH GROVER & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF WOMEN 
AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT 
OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KAMAL SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KKAMAL SETHI AND ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATEKAMAL.SETHI@GMAIL.COM)(9711747766)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SAA SEWA BHARTI MATRICCHAYA(CEO-CARA@GOV.IN, 
MIANWALIMATRICHHAYA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-9341/2023 TOPLAND ENGINES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s TOPLAD PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

KUMAR SAMBHAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR SAMBHAV(KUMARSAMRS@GMAIL.COM)(9763337504)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEV@TOPLAD.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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51 W.P.(C)-9522/2023 
CM APPL. 36378/2023 
CM APPL. 40373/2023 

SHIVANSH TYAGI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA, PARVEZ BASHISTA, 
PRASHANT KATARA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEZ BASHISTA(PARVEZBADV@GMAIL.COM)(9643655565)(PETITIONER) 
INDIA TEAKWONDO(INDIATAEKWONDO2020@GMAIL.COM, VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VRCOM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
IOA@OLYMPIC.IND.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVEZ BASHISTA()(9643655565)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
V R COM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

52 CM APPL. 36938/2023 
In MAC.APP.-199/2015 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RAJNEESH SINGH & ORS 
  

ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA, NAVNEET GOYAL, 
AMIT KUAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT(SINGHA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800991188)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800991188)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

53 W.P.(C)-6181/2020 
CM APPL. 22124/2020 

HARSH YADAV & ORS.  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SUNIL CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNILCHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)(9810213040)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM )(9810213040)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
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       COURT NO. 10  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  
 
 
NOTE: REGULAR LIST MATTERS PERTAIN TO COURT NO.10 WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF  
 
 ADVANCE CAUSE LIST MATTERS.  
 

 
CLICK HERE FOR VC  
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3   
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

sanjoyojha73@gmail.com  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 W.P.(C)-13219/2022 
CM APPL. 39992/2022 
CM APPL. 39993/2022 

TUFIEL AHMAD KHAN & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SHOAIB KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOAIB KHAN(ADV.SHOAIB25@GMAIL.COM)(9899986912)(PETITIONER) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ'(WAJEEH@WAJEESHSHAFIQ.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-9363/2023 
CM APPL. 35640/2023 

SEEMA YADAV  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER MCD 
AND ORS 
  

MAHESH CHAND SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K.SHARMA(DKSHARMA1177@GMAIL.COM, 
DKSHARMA1177@GMAILC.OM)(9811256468)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH 
SINGH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HITESH YADAV()(999991522)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-954/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 1317/2012 

JAI PARKASH TYAGI  
V/s MADUP VYAS & ORS 
  

VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SHARMA()(9891500018)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-1317/2012 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 954/2018 

ADARSH NAGAR EXTENSION 
RESIDENTS' WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION(REGD)  
V/s MCD AND ORS 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, S K ROUT, VIKRAM 
AGGARWAL, RK SHARMA, SALWAN, 
RAJIV BANSAL, SANJAY PODDAR, JAI 
PRAKASH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM AGGARWAL(VNEWWW@GMAIL.COM)(7503473892)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 RFA-875/2016 
WITH RFA 38/2017 
RFA 39/2017 

SARDAR DALJIT SINGH & ORS  
V/s SARDAR INDERJIT SINGH 
KHUMAN 
  

PRITPAL SINGH NIJJAR, HITENDER 
KAPUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 RFA-98/2022 
CM APPL. 13334/2022 

SANJEEV SOIN & ORS.  
V/s RAJESH SOIN 
  

SIDDHANT ASTHANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASTHANA & CO(SIDDHANT@ASTHANALAW.IN)(9818501011)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV SOIN(SANJEEV.SOIN62@GMAIL.COM)(8527223907)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA SOIN()(9312169141)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3�
mailto:sanjoyojha73@gmail.com�
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KUSHAGR SOIN(SANJEEV.SOIN62@GMAIL.COM)(9999267786)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH SOIN(RAJESHSOIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810037775)(RESPONDENT) 

7 RFA-127/2022 
CM APPL. 17335/2022 
CM APPL. 32957/2023 
WITH RFA 128/2022 

SHRIMATI RAJWANT 
KAUR@RAJWANT KAUR GUPTA  
V/s KUNAL KOHLI & ANR. 
  

SHUBHAM AGARWAL, ASHWANI 
KUMAR SHARMA, MUKESH KUMAR 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH K 
VERMA(UANDVASSOCIATES2009@GMAIL.COM)(9810379289)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH K VERMA & ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA(UANDVASSOCIATES2009@GMAIL.COM)(9810379289)(PETITIONER) 
AKS(AKSLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL(SHUBHAMAGARWAL1308@GMAIL.COM)(9999877470)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA-128/2022 
CM APPL. 17374/2022 
CM APPL. 32955/2023 

SHRIMATI RAJWANT KAUR ALIAS 
RAJWANT KAUR GUPTA  
V/s KUNAL KOHLI 
  

SHUBHAM AGARWAL, MUKESHA 
KUMAR VERMA, MUKESH KUMAR 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH K 
VERMA(UANDVASSOCIATES2009@GMAIL.COM)(9810379289)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH K VERMA & ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA(UANDVASSOCIATES2009@GMAIL.COM)(9810379289)(PETITIONER) 
AKS LAW FIRM(AKSLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL(SHUBHAMAGARWAL1308@GMAIL.COM)(9999877470)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 RFA-140/2022 
CM APPL. 18340/2022 

VED GUPTA  
V/s RAVINDER MITTAL & ORS. 
  

ATUL SHARMA, VIVEK SINGH, 
AKSHAY GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED GUPTA()(7701991780)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SETH, NAVJOT KWATRA & VIPIN 
MALIK(AKSHAYGPT14@GMAIL.COM)(7701991780)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN GUPTA()(9810105894)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER MITTAL()(9999062212)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL SHARMA(ASA@ASALEGAL.IN)(9654012526)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SINGH(LEXALLIANCE.VIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9810182555)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-413/2022 PAWAN KHANNA  
V/s PRADEEP VIG PROPRIETOR OF 
M/S AMBA LEASING AND FINANCE 
COMPANY 
  

GAURAV KAKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV KAKAR(GAURAVKAKAR@AOL.IN)(9718668998)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA-503/2022 
CM APPL. 45079/2022 
CM APPL. 45080/2022 
CM APPL. 45082/2022 

M/S DESIGN DIALOGUES INDIA 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S BANSAL PLYWOOD 
INDUSTRIES PVT LTD & ANR. 
  

PUJA DEWAN, JITENDER 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHILPA CHOHAN, JITENDER 
CHAUDHARY(JURIS_CONSULT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810494638)(PETITIONER) 
SRI SHTIMETALS(INFO@SRISHTIMETALS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUJA DEWAN(PUJADEWAN5@GMAIL.COM)(9891595923)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-505/2022 
CM APPL. 45182/2022 

MOUNT SPRING BEVERAGES 
REPRESENTATIVE PVT. LTD.  
V/s MR. ANOOP CHADHA 
  

ROHAN YADAV, PRABHAT KUMAR 
RAI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR & PRABHAT KUMAR 
RAI(PRABHATRAI1994@GMAIL.COM)(9724243214)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN KUMAR & PRABHAT KUMAR 
RAI(PRABHATRAI1994@GMAIL.COM)(9724243214)(PETITIONER) 
OPS(OPS@SRCAVIATION.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHAN YADAV(ROHANADV29@GMAIL.COM)(9811546760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-602/2022 
CM APPL. 51024/2022 
CM APPL. 51025/2022 

M/S LPR CO PVT LTD  
V/s ORIENTAL CARBON AND 
CHEMICALS LTD 
  

ABHISHEK MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY CHAUHAN & VIVEK 
KISHORE(ABHAY.CHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910053941)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY CHAUHAN(ABHAY.CHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910053941)(PETITIONER) 
AURAG(ANURAGJAIN@OCCLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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MUKESH(MUKESH.MITTAL@OCCLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGJAIN@OCCLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH(MUKESH.MITTAL@OCCLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

14 RFA-616/2022 SH RAJINDER KUMAR WADHWA   
V/s SMT. SHIVANI & ORS. 
  

B.S. RAJESH AGRAJIT, AAKASH 
NAVAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.S. RAJESH AGRAJIT (AGRAJITLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811568418)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 RFA-647/2022 
CM APPL. 54056/2022 
CM APPL. 26980/2023 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s SIGAM KUMAR GUPTA 
  

KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA, 
PARAMDEEP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARAMDEEP 
SINGH(PARAMDEEPSAWHNEY@GMAIL.COM)(8860538271)(PETITIONER) 
PARAMDEEP SINGH()(8860538271)(PETITIONER) 
KAUSHAL(LAWYER.KAUSHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARAMDEEP 
SINGH(PARAMDEEPSAWHNEY@GMAIL.COM)(8860538271)(PETITIONER) 
LAWYER. KUSHAL(LAWYER.KUSHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUSHAL LAWYER(LAWYER.KUSHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAUSHAL KISHOR 
MISHRA(LAWYER.KAUSHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9717748682)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 RFA-9/2023 
CM APPL. 749/2023 
CM APPL. 37913/2023 
CM APPL. 38065/2023 
CM APPL. 38946/2023 
CM APPL. 39716/2023 

ASHUTOSH AND ORS  
V/s SURENDER NATH SHUKLA AND 
ORS. 
  

JAGJIT, SAHIL AERON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P()(9873330292)(PETITIONER) 
SHYAM NEGI , KULDIP SINGH()(9717194802)(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAM NEGI AND KULDIP SINGH()(9717194802)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDER()(9873330292)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9873330292)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(8527652010)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT (JAGJIT1@GMAIL.COM)(9899600126)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RFA-392/2023 
CM APPL. 25223/2023 
CM APPL. 25224/2023 
CM APPL. 25225/2023 
CM APPL. 25226/2023 
CM APPL. 37428/2023 
CM APPL. 37429/2023 

UJJAWAL SEN SHARMA   
V/s ALPANA PAL 
  

SUSHANT KUMAR BHADURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K BHADURI , PREM 
PRAKASH(SUSHANT.BHADURI@GMAIL.COM)(9810439195)(PETITIONER) 
ML GUPTA (MLGUPTA316@GMAIL.COM)(9899863206)(RESPONDENT) 
S K BHADURI & PREM 
PRAKASH(SUSHANT.BHADURI@GMAIL.COM)(9810439195)(PETITIONER) 
MITTHAN (MLGUPTA316@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-426/2023 
CM APPL. 28289/2023 

SANTOSH CHOUDHARY  
V/s PRASHANT SAINI & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMED NAUSHAD SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M N SIDDIQUI (SIDDIQUIMN67@GMAIL.COM)(9810126707)(PETITIONER) 
ANUP SINHA(ANUPSINHA@ADDLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWIN KUMAR(ASHWINKUMAR@AADLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-3081/1985 Y.N. GUPTA(KARTA)  
V/s THE GENERAL MANAGER 
DELHI ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
UNDERTAKING & ORS 
  

KHAITAN & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 W.P.(C)-3076/1998 
WITH W.P.(C) 4200/2008 

M/S SANGAM THEATERS P. LTD  
V/s MCD & ANR 
  

JAYANT NATH, AKSHAY KUMAR, 
RUCHI NARULA, RAJIV BAHL, 
R.D.JOLLY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
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21 W.P.(C)-7718/2013 
CM APPL. 16447/2013 

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM 
LTD.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

RAKESH K. SHARMA, MOHINDER JIT 
SINGH RUPAL, M/S SIKRI AND CO, 
R.P. SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

22 W.P.(C)-4656/2015 ANSAL PLAZA MALL MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

BRIJ BHUSHAN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

23 W.P.(C)-10636/2016 
CM APPL. 41702/2016 
CM APPL. 46550/2016 

DAYALBAGH SOAMI NAGAR 
RESIDENTS SOCIETY (DELHI) & 
ANR  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORP. & ORS 
  

SNG AND PARTNERS, ARJUN PANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(C)-4267/2019 
CM APPL. 19074/2019 
CM APPL. 31214/2019 
CM APPL. 13545/2022 

NISHA SHARMA  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION AND ANR. 
  

GAURI SHANKER MATHUR, D K 
RUSTAGI & CO, AWIJIT PALIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURI SHANKER MATHUR()(9810128437)(PETITIONER) 
D K RUSTAGI & CO()(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI SHANKER(AWIJIT.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8007969433)(PETITIONER) 
NORTHDMC(COMR-NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-5473/2019 
CM APPL. 23995/2019 

HARI SINGH AND ORS.  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

MINI PUSHKARNA, AEQUITAS 
LEGUM ASSOCI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AEQUITAS LEGUM ASSOCI()(9891191186)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-9715/2019 
CM APPL. 40093/2019 

MOHD. AKRAM  
V/s DELHI WAQF BOARD AND 
ANR. 
  

DR. M K GAHLAUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. M K GAHLAUT()(9717266278)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-2839/2020 RAMCHANDER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

COUNSEL FOR THE PETITONER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
COUNSEL FOR THE PETITONER()(9811157416)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-5070/2020 
CM APPL. 18293/2020 
CM APPL. 23459/2020 
CM APPL. 33873/2020 
CM APPL. 34141/2020 
CM APPL. 847/2021 

DELHI WAQF BOARD  
V/s SDM ALIPUR & ORS. 
  

ZEBA KHAIR, AMRITA MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEBA KHAIR (ZKADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
ZEBA KHAIR(ZKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
SOLICITOR(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV ROHATGI(DHRUV@ADAZLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI WAQF BOARD(ZKADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHO (JAIL)(DHRUV@AZADLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (NORTH ZONE) MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDM ALIPUR (DHRUV@AZADLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RITU YADAV AND AMRITA MISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM, 
RITUYADAV.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8384033884)(PETITIONER) 
AMRITAMISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM)(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DMC(SOLICITER6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV ROHATGI(DHRUV@ADAZLAW.COM)(9891558131)(RESPONDENT) 
SDM ALIPUR (DHRUV@AZADLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZEBA KHAIR(ZKADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
RITU YADAV & AMRITA 
MISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM)(8384033884)(PETITIONER) 
AMRITAMISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM)(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
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DHRUV ROHATGI(DHRUV@ADAZLAW.COM)(9891558131)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH MCD(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
ZEBA KHAIR(ZKADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
AMRITAMISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM)(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
RITU YADAV, AMRITA MISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM, 
RITUYADAV.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8384033884)(PETITIONER) 
DHURUV ROHATGI(DHRUV@ADAZLAW.COM)(9891558131)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH MCD(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
AMRITAMISHRA(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM)(9999762400)(PETITIONER) 
ZEBA KHAIR(ZKADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
RITU YADAV(AMRITAKUMARI20@GMAIL.COM, 
RITUYADAV.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8384033884)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH MCD(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV ROHATAGI(DHRUV@ADAZLAW.COM)(9891558131)(RESPONDENT) 

29 W.P.(C)-9573/2020 
CM APPL. 30679/2020 

RENU GAUR  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, MANOJ RAJPOOT, 
MANOJ RAJPOOT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S SANGWANN& 
ASSOCIATES(SACHINADV.2006@GMAIL.COM)(9310222327)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJRAJPOOT(MRAJ12363@GMAIL.COM)(9599387810)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL FERNANDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DUSHYANT SHARMA(DUSHYANTSHARMA341@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-2630/2021 
CM APPL. 7790/2021 
CM APPL. 1279/2022 

MRS. REKHA, & ORS.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

SAYED AQUIB ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AQUIB ALI AND ANUPAM 
SETH(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9899645472)(PETITIONER) 
REKHA (TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9899645472)(PETITIONER) 
SAYEDALI(MEETAQUIBALI@GMAIL.COM)(9899645472)(PETITIONER) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(ADV.SANDEEPBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818324703)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKHI DEVI (TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
ANITA(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN THAKUR(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. REKHA,(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
JASHU DEVI(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. AMRENDRA KUMAR,(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. ANJALI RAWAT,(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
NEELAM(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT KUMAR KEN(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
PAN SINGH RAWAT(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR SINGH BISHT(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. UMESH KUMAR(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR RAVI KANT KAIN(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR MAHENDER PAL KAIN(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR BRAHM DUTT SHARMA(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPA BHANDARI(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
RANJEET SINGH(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN THAKUR(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
NAINA RAM PATEL(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. JAGDISH SINGH, S/O SH. BACHAN 
SINGH(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
ANITA(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. REKHA,(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
JASHU DEVI(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. AMRENDRA KUMAR,(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. ANJALI RAWAT,(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
NEELAM(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT KUMAR KEN(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
PAN SINGH RAWAT(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR SINGH BISHT(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. UMESH KUMAR(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR RAVI KANT KAIN(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR MAHENDER PAL KAIN(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR BRAHM DUTT SHARMA(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
NAINA RAM PATEL(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. JAGDISH SINGH, S/O SH. BACHAN 
SINGH(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
RANJEET SINGH(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPA BHANDARI(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKHI DEVI (TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9910937613)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (ADV.SANDEEPBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM )(9818324703)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (ADV.SANDEEPBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM )(9818324703)(RESPONDENT) 
AQUIB ALI(TKGLAW130@GMAIL.COM)(9899645472)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY ARORA(AJAYARORAMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
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CORPORATION(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

31 W.P.(C)-8682/2021 
CM APPL. 27989/2022 

RAJAT MAROO  
V/s SDMC & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KASANA, PRAVEEN NAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT SINGH NAGAR, PRAVEEN 
NAGAR(PSLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(1129561174)(PETITIONER) 
RD KAUSHIK(RD.KAUSHIK5978@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGAT SINGH NAGAR(PSLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KASANA(VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873416665)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-9597/2021 
CM APPL. 29703/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8645/2022 

MANGLAM PLACE WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION REGD.  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(9212504099)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811071260)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT 
SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-8645/2022 
CM APPL. 26023/2022 

VARDHMAN GRAND PLAZA 
WELFARE ASSOCATION  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION AND ORS 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GITANSHI ARORA(GITANSHI05@GMAIL.COM)(7982469284)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLONDMC@GMAIL.COM, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SHOBIT SHARMA(SHOBITSHARMA8886@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-9892/2021 HARPREET KAUR  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER, SDMC 
AND OTHERS 
  

VINAY KUMAR BHASIN, MRINAL 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL SINGH(MRINAL.SGH@GMAIL.COM)(7838396717)(PETITIONER) 
MANPREET(MANPREETS611@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY KUMAR 
BHASIN(VINAYKUMARBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9650230002)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-11672/2021 MANOJ  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KUMAR(RAJEEVADVOCATE93@GMAIL.COM)(9868592272)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-343/2022 
CM APPL. 965/2022 

RESHMA DEVI  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

RAJENDER YADAV, GAURAV JAIN, 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT(SUNILDIXIT2008@GMAIL.COM)(9312832910)(PETITIONER) 
HERITAGE EXPORTS(INFO@HERITAGE.EXPORTS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL JAIN()(9810073446)(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM KATARIA()(9811571500)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY ARORA(AJAYARORAMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJENDER YADAV(RAJALLB@GMAIL.COM)(9213366970)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV JAIN(SCJAINANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9999653330)(RESPONDENT) 
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37 W.P.(C)-6012/2022 SHRIMATI VIMMI GHAI & ORS.  
V/s SHRI SANDEEP & ORS. 
  

RISHABH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVRAJ AND 
ASSOCIATES(DEVRAJ_ASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9990380244)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SK(SK.RP2915@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-9187/2022 
CM APPL. 27594/2022 

LOVE AGGARWAL  
V/s GNCTD & ORS. 
  

UMESH CHANDRA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SHARMA(LEGALHELPLINEINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9868235388)(PETITIONER) 
CPWD(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-10653/2022 SANJAY SHARMA  
V/s  MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NISHANT ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT ANAND(ANNAD.NISHANT24@GMAIL.COM)(9717061109)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT ANAND(ANAND.NISHANT24@GMAIL.COM)(9717061109)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN SHARMA(TARUN.SHARMA18@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCDHQ'(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN SHARMA(TARUN.SHARMA18@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-15124/2022 GLOBAL CARRYING INDIA   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL (ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
SINGH ADVOCATE(SINGHADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-15610/2022 
CM APPL. 48599/2022 

TARSEEM SINGH  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER DELHI 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

VISHNU KANT PANDEY, MOHAMMAD 
SULAMAN KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD SULAIMAN 
KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNU KANT 
PANDEY(PANDEYVISHNUKANT.PANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(9871949697)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-16241/2022 
CM APPL. 50824/2022 

M/S RCUBE PROJECTS PVT. LTD. 
& ANR.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

TARUN JOHRI, JITENDER VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN JOHRI(GIRISH1985_UTT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818430743)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-464/2023 FAREED KHAN   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

SHADMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHADMAN AHMED 
SIDDIQUI(ADV.SHADMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999841848)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SAGAR(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM, 
MANOJ@SINGHASSOCIATES.COM)(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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44 W.P.(C)-2298/2023 
CM APPL. 8748/2023 

GUNPRIT SINGH AND ORS  
V/s MCD AND ORS 
  

BIHU SHARMA, SAMYAK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMYAK JAIN(SAMYAK113@GMAIL.COM)(9999920328)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANSRI(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH TRIPATHI(SANTOSHTRIPATHIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIHU SHARMA(BIHUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811055406)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-4952/2023 GURPREET SINGH & ORS.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SUNIL GOYAL, KARAN SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SACHDEVA(SACHDEVAKARAN@GMAIL.COM, 
SANJAYSHARMA8866@GMAIL.COM)(9811850014)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GOYAL(GOYALANDCO86@GMAIL.COM)(9811056767)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-7795/2023 
CM APPL. 30090/2023 

TAJINDER SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

MOHD SHARIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI AND 
ASSOCIATES(KOHLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811192957)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-9317/2023 NARESH NAGAPAL & ORS.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH GUPTA(AYUSH@GUPTALEGAL.IN)(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
RESPONDENT()(9891922209)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RESPONDENT()(9717490654)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

48 W.P.(C)-6782/2021 RASTRIYA RAJDHANI KSHETRA 
TIPAHIYA CHALAK UNION DELHI, 
(REGD.)   
V/s THE STATE AND OTHERS 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR KUMAR (SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT(MINLAWTPT.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI(ADPLANNINGTRANSPORT@GMAIL.COM)(23994223)(RESPONDENT) 
RASTRIYA RAJDHANI KSHETRA TIPAHIYA CHALAK UNION DELHI, (REGD.) 
(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(RESPONDENT) 
RASTRIYA RAJDHANI KSHETRA TIPAHIYA CHALAK UNION DELHI, (REGD.) 
(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-6887/2021 
CM APPL. 21781/2021 

DELHI AUTO RIKSHAW SANGH 
AND DELHI PRADESH TAXI UNION 
(REGD.)  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR OJHA, SUDHIR 
KUMAR OJHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR KUMAR 
OJHA(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI(ADPLANNINGTRANSPORT@GMAIL.COM)(23994223)(RESPONDENT) 
SANOTSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT(MINLAWTPT.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI AUTO RIKSHAW SANGH DELHI PRADESH TAXI UNION 
REGD(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(RESPONDENT) 
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50 W.P.(C)-6967/2021 TAXI AUTO RICKSHAW DRIVERS 
SANGHARSH SAMITI (REGD.)  
V/s THE STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR OJHA(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR KUMAR 
OJHA(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI(ADPLANNINGTRANSPORT@GMAIL.COM)(1123994223)(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT(MINLAWTPT.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
TAXI AUTO RICKSHAW DRIVERS SANGHARSH SAMITI 
(REGD.)(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

51 W.P.(C)-4495/2019 
CM APPL. 20035/2019 
CM APPL. 32785/2020 
CM APPL. 24781/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 5370/2021 
W.P.(C) 5301/2019 

GIIR COMMUNICATIONS INDIA 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION AND ANR. 
  

KUNAL VAJANI, BHUVANESH 
SEHGAL, AAKANKSHA KAUL, 
BHUVANESH SEHGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHUVANESH SEHGAL()(9971090069)(PETITIONER) 
BHUVANESH (BHUVANESH@ABCOLAWOFFICES.COM)(9818131566)(PETITIONER) 
AAKANKSHAKAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(PETITIONER) 
AAKANKSHA KAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-5301/2019 
CM APPL. 23447/2019 

M/S SKYCOM AND ANR.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION AND ORS. 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, NEERAJ 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ YADAV()(9899426760)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-5370/2021 
CM APPL. 16596/2021 

FUTEK DIGITAL CONNECT 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA PRASAD(PRASAD.GARIMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810717325)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 13  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 W.P.(C)-922/2007 
CM APPL. 1602/2007 

JEET SINGH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT & ORS 
  

NITESH MEHRA, MEERA BHATIA, 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, SHEKHAR 
GUPTA, R K SAINI AND MINAL 
SEHGAL, MR. Y.S.CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITESH MEHRA(ADVNITESHMEHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9953652710)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM APPL. 42238/2023 
In W.P.(C)-6972/2009 

SUPREM COURT EMPLOYEES 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

R.V.SINHA, DUA, MR.VENKAT 
SUBRAMANIAMT.R., ATUL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL KUMAR()(9560960020)(PETITIONER) 
R V SINHA(RVSINHAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-12122/2021 
CM APPL. 37844/2021 
CM APPL. 33485/2022 

OKAYA INFOCOM PVTLTD & ANR.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA, PANKAJ GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJ.GUPTA@SUMITLAW.COM)(9811022227)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJ.GUPTA@SUMITLAW.COM)(9811022227)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJ.GUPTA@SUMITLAW.COM)(9811022227)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 CM(M)-312/2018 
CM APPL. 10149/2018 

SUNIL JAIN  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE 
CORPORATION OF INDIA 
  

PRAVIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVIN SHARMA()(9811129489)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CONT.CAS(C)-440/2017 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 869/2018 
W.P.(C) 10608/2015 
W.P.(C) 11325/2015 

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR  
V/s ANIL JINDAL & ORS 
  

ANKIT GUPTA, SAURABH CHADDA & 
ISHAN KASHYAP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT GUPTA(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(8860441378)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CM APPL. 52797/2019 
CM APPL. 52798/2019 
CM APPL. 52799/2019 
In W.P.(C)-10608/2015(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 11325/2015 

JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & 
ANR 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR, NAUSHAD AHMED 
KHAN, PRAG CHAWLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAG CHAWLA()(9958826825)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-11325/2015 
CM APPL. 32282/2019 
CM APPL. 32825/2019 

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR  
V/s SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF 
JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR 

ANKIT GUPTA, SAURABH CHADDA, 
RAJ KUMAR SHERAWAT, PRAG 
CHAWLA, PARG CHAWLA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

PRAG CHAWLA()(9958826825)(PETITIONER) 
PARG CHAWLA()(9958826825)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT GUPTA(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(8860441378)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-869/2018 
CM APPL. 48597/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 10608/2015 

KEWAL KRISHAN GAHLOT  
V/s PRATIK JINDAL & ORS 
  

AB & CO, SUSHIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR()(9899941711)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CRL.A.-561/2020 
CRL.M.A. 15407/2020 

KAILASH KUMAR  
V/s GEETA NAIDU 
  

ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 CM APPL. 37303/2019 
In RFA-66/2007(Disposed off case) 

NARENDER KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s ALKA GUPTA 
  

RAMESH KUMAR SHARMA, MR. 
MUKUL SHARMA, SUNITA HARISH, 
MEENAKSHI LEKHI, DHIRENDRA 
SINGH, ATUL NIGAM, PRAMOD 
JALAN, HETU ARORA, HETU ARORA 
SETHI, MR. RAJIV AWASTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETU ARORA SETHI()(8130324433)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RKSHARMAASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810558320)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RKSHARMAASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810558320)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RKSHARMAASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810558320)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-1670/2006 K.P.YADAV  
V/s COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS. 
  

AJIT K SINGH, MOHIT PAUL, 
MR.PRABHASH KUMAR YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-4145/2006 
CM APPL. 3452/2006 

RAMDHAN & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

ASHWANI BHARDAWAJ, SHISHIR 
SINHA, RAVI SIKRI, BIPESH 
SHARMA, AYUSHYA KUMAR, 
MR.S.GANESH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM APPL. 19610/2023 
In W.P.(C)-708/2008 

K.PRASAD  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

A.K.SHARMA, PADMA PRIYA, 
NARESH KAUSHIK 

AT 02:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(PETITIONER) 
MVKINI(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-9071/2008 
CM APPL. 8719/2009 
CM APPL. 14818/2009 

MOHAN LAL  
V/s INDRAPRASTHA POWR 
GENERATION CO LTD 
  

RAAVI BIRBAL, N.S.DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 W.P.(C)-4726/2010 
CM APPL. 9370/2010 

RUPALI ENCLAVE RESIDENCE 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, RAJIV KUMAR 
GHAWANA 

WITH W.P.(C)  4372/2010 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

16 W.P.(C)-11084/2015 
CM APPL. 28724/2015 

DELHI JAL BOARD  
V/s JAI KISHAN GUPTA 
  

C RAJARAM AND SHASHI PANWAR, 
SHASHI PANWAR, KANIKA 
AGNIHOTRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHI PANWAR(SHASHIPANWAR01@GMAIL.COM)(9818607852)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-398/2017 DHYAN SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

PURI & CO, PURI AND CO WITH W.P.(C)   9242/2014 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 W.P.(C)-2997/2017 
CM APPL. 13124/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 3015/2017 

ISHWAR SINGH  
V/s THE NODAL OFFICER / ADM 
(NEW DELHI) & ORS 

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SHLOK 
CHANDRA, DEVENDRA SINGH 

AT 03:30 P.M. 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

19 W.P.(C)-3015/2017 
CM APPL. 13194/2017 

RAN SINGH  
V/s  NADAL OFFICER / ADM (NEW 
DELHI) & ORS 
  

SANAY KUMAR PATHAK, SHLOK 
CHANDRA, DEVENDRA SINGH 

AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 W.P.(C)-7413/2019 
CM APPL. 30893/2019 
CM APPL. 45415/2019 
CM APPL. 23678/2022 

PRADEEP KUMAR VARMA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

KAJAL CHANDRA, NIDHI RAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAJAL CHANDRA()(9555672532)(PETITIONER) 
KAJAL CHANDRA()(9555672532)(PETITIONER) 
NIDHI RAMAN(SUNILPAL1986@OUTLOOK.COM)(9555672532)(PETITIONER) 
DHYANI CONSULTANTSINC(DHYANICONSULTANTSINC@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
PCDHYSANICONSULTANTSINC19562GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHIKESH(RISHIKESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM, 
DHYANICONSULTANTSINC@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-1886/2020 AMIT MEHTA AND ANR  
V/s THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

JAI BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI BANSAL()(9958674652)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-10091/2020 GIRISH KUMAR GANGADHARAN   
V/s CARMEL CONVENT SCHOOL & 
ORS. 
  

SHUBHAM SINGH, MANISH KUMAR 
VIKKEY, HARSHVARDHAN PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHVARDHAN 
PANDEY(ADV.HARSH10@GMAIL.COM)(9953134789)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHVARDHAN 
PANDEY(ADV.HARSH10@GMAIL.COM)(9953134789)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHAM SINGH(ADVOCATESSGAHARWAR@GMAIL.COM, BHUSHAN-
ANSH040811@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANSH(ANSH0408@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CARMEL DELHI(CARMEL.CARMELDELHI@GMAIL.COM, ASHOK1166@YAHOO.COM, 
INFO.MRIS14@MRIS.EDU.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRANAMIKA(PRAMIKA.VERMA@GMAIL.COM, 
EDUSECONDARYHRY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM 
SINGH(ADVOCATESSGAHARWAR@GMAIL.COM)(9205737259)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR 
VIKKEY(MANISHADV.VIKKEY@YAHOO.IN)(9968435537)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-267/2021 
CM APPL. 665/2021 

ERUDITION CONSTRUCTION 
PRIVATE LTD & ANR.  
V/s FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

ASHISH, IRSHAD KHAN, IRSHAD 
KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IRSHADKHAN(MIK.KHAN91@GMAIL.COM)(9313723399)(PETITIONER) 
PINNACLE LAW PARTNERS(JARYAL35@GMAIL.COM)(9665577541)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
CONSOLIDATION OFFICER NANGLI 
POONA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(858809272)(RESPONDENT) 
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(858809272)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHA 
AGARWAL(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(1147483358)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH (ASHISHCHANDRA339@GMAIL.COM)(9540557294)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-15147/2021 
CM APPL. 47728/2021 

UMRAO SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJAT MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT MATHUR(ZANULANSARI22@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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25 W.P.(C)-9577/2022 
CM APPL. 28591/2022 

RAVINDRA DHARIWAL AND ANR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

HARI KISHAN WITH W.P.(C) 9564/2022 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H K & ASSOCIATES(HKA.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818038911)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-3018/2023 
CM APPL. 11744/2023 

PRANEY PRAKASH   
V/s SAINIK SCHOOL 
CHHINGCHHIP & ANR. 
  

SUMATI SHARMA, PANKAJ KUMAR 
SRIVASTAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SRIVASTAV()(9560838391)(PETITIONER) 
SAINI K SCHOOL 
SOCIETY(SAINIKSCHOOLSOCIETY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMATI 
SHARMA(SUMATI_SHARMA_IN@YAHOO.COM)(8076435707)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-3421/2023 SH. JITENDER  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-4979/2023 BEENA TRIPATHI & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ADARSH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADARSH RAI(ADARSH.RAI@ARCLEGAL.CO.IN)(9555931666)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-5110/2023 
CM APPL. 20005/2023 

ROSHANARA CLUB LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

LALLTAKSH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT YADAV(LALLTAKSH.JOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9730630681)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-8304/2023 
CM APPL. 31858/2023 

ASHA SINGH @AYSHA SIDDIQUI  
V/s SDM (MEHRAULI) & ANR. 
  

SHAINI BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UPPAL AND 
ASSOCIATES(PRATEEKSOLANKI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818372768)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN GANDAS()(9999999011)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

31 RFA-594/2014 NANDAN SINGH  
V/s LAXMI DEVI SINCE DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS AND ORS 
  

SK BHADURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
PART-HEARD MATTERS 

32 W.P.(C)-12218/2015 
CM APPL. 32437/2015 

M/S SWASTIK CONSTRUCTION & 
BUILDERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

KUMAR VIKRAM & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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                   COURT NO. 32       
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR  
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 W.P.(CRL)-1740/2023 SAURABH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANYAM MALIK (ADVOCATESANYAMMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9873939938)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT 
KUNJ NORTH-124/2017) 
CRL.A. 407/2019 FILED BY SAURABH (DISPOSED ON : 22-
AUG-19 ) 
CRL.A. 409/2019 FILED BY SANDEEP (DISPOSED ON : 22-AUG-
19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 348/2020 FILED BY SANDEEP (DISPOSED ON : 16-
NOV-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 121/2020 FILED BY SAURABH (DISPOSED ON : 10-
FEB-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1056/2022 FILED BY SAURABH (DISPOSED ON : 19-
MAY-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 795/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP (DISPOSED ON : 22-
SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 47/2022 FILED BY SAURABH (DISPOSED ON : 27-
JAN-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2935/2022 FILED BY SAURABH (DISPOSED ON : 19-
DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-124/2017) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3566/2022 PRAKASH @ CHINU @ AKASH  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO OF 
POLICE STATION SAMAIPUR BADLI 
  

NAVEEN GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUR(GAURASSOCIATES.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-
761/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 3508/2020 FILED BY KHYALI @AMIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 11-NOV-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 645/2021 FILED BY NASHRUDDIN @ SASHRU 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3114/2021 FILED BY NASHRUDDIN @ SASHRU 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-SEP-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-761/2019) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-1106/2023 MOHD. JAMAL@RANJHA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

GURMEHAR SINGH SISTANI, HEMANT 
GULATI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDRA SETHI (BKBHARTKASHYAP@GMAIL.COM)(9810062191)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GURMEHAR SINGH 
SISTANI(GURMEHAR.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810977667)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-351/2013) 
CRL.A. 1346/2015 FILED BY MOHD. UMAR @ PAU (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-DEC-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1237/2015 FILED BY MOHD. IQBAL GHAZI (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 265/2016 FILED BY MOHD. IQBAL GHAZI 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-FEB-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1848/2016 FILED BY MOHD. UMAR @ PAU 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-JAN-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 634/2017 FILED BY KAMALUDDIN @ KAMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-DEC-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 225/2018 FILED BY MOHD.UMAR (DISPOSED ON 
: 12-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 199/2018 FILED BY MOHD IQBAL GHAZI 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 810/2019 FILED BY MOHD. UMAR @ PAU 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5�
mailto:cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in�


28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

121 
 

(DISPOSED ON : 08-APR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2582/2019 FILED BY KAMALUDDIN @ KAMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 409/2020 FILED BY KAMALUDDIN @ KAMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 84/2020 FILED BY MOHD. UMAR @ PAU 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JAN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1599/2022 FILED BY JAMAL @ RANJHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1801/2022 FILED BY JAMAL @ RANJHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3251/2022 FILED BY MOHD. UMAR @ PAU 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 309/2015 FILED BY IQBAL GHAZI (DISPOSED ON 
: 10-APR-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 878/2022 FILED BY JAMAL @ RANJHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3242/2022 FILED BY JAMAL @ RANJHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-351/2013) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-1285/2023 MOUSAM KHAN  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD KUMAR(ADVOCATEPRAMOD2020@GMAIL.COM)(9953432798)(PETITIONER) 
J.P SINGH (ADVOCATEPRAMOD2020@GMAIL.COM)(9953432798)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND 
RAILWAY-150/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 489/2020 FILED BY ASLAM (DISPOSED ON : 13-
JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1363/2023 FILED BY ASLAM (DISPOSED ON : 23-
AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1683/2020 FILED BY MOUSAM KHAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 16-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-150/2019) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1337/2023 BHAJAN KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PIYUSH PAHUJA, VIJAY DATT 
GAHTORI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA MISHRA(ADV.ARCHANA2018@GMAIL.COM)(9450427028)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH PAHUJA(ADVPIYUSHPAHUJA91@GMAIL.COM)(8860459079)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NABI KARIM-113/2023) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-1540/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22423/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22424/2023 

SONU  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI 
  

SACHIN MITTAL, SACHIN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMALAWYERS (SAMALWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810166992)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SMA LAWYERS(SMLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810166992)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-110/2019) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-1749/2023 NASIR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SANDEEP MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP MISHRA (INFO@ELOQUENCELEGAL.COM)(9649771295)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR-194/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1310/2019 FILED BY NAZIA (DISPOSED ON : 23-
MAY-19 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 848/2023 FILED BY NASRIN AND ORS. (D. OF 
HEARING : 11-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-194/2019) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-1813/2023 PAPPU  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ANR. 
  

ARCHIT UPADHAYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY CHAUHAN (CHAUHANUDAY93@GMAIL.COM)(9212843448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-39/2018) 

9 CRL.A.-1115/2012 HARNAM DASS  
V/s C.B.I. 

RITESH KHATRI, A K SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-42-A-1993) 

10 CRL.A.-139/2013 MOHD.IQBAL  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 CRL.A.-283/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 455/2023 

ANIL @ MONU  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

SUMIT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT RANA(ADVOCATESUM ITRANA@GMAIL.COM)(9999177082)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-
23/2013) 
CRL.M.C. 2504/2019 FILED BY ANIL @ MONU (DISPOSED ON : 
08-MAY-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-23/2013) 

12 CRL.M.C.-1087/2015 M/S GARDENIA INDIA LTD & ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 CRL.M.C.-1781/2018 
CRL.M.A. 6387/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 164/2020 

ARADHNA MITTAL  
V/s RAVINDER MITTAL 
  

ANKUR SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR SOOD()(9810088832)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.REV.P.-164/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4061/2020 

RAVINDER MITTAL  
V/s ARADHANA & ANR 
  

VIJAY KINGER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KINGER()(9868423615)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-1918/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7297/2023 

AARTI SHARMA  
V/s STATE 
  

VISHESH WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHESH WADWA LAW 
CHAMBERS(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 
VISHESH WADHWA(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TUGLAQ ROAD-51/2014) 

16 CRL.M.C.-2657/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9947/2023 

KASTURI VISHWANADHA NAIDU  
V/s SMALL FARMERS AGRI-
BUSINESS CONSORTIUM & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
ARORA(ADVSIDDHARTHARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9643947657)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH 
ARORA(ADVSIDDHARTHARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9643947657)(PETITIONER) 
SFAC(SFAC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SFAC(SFAC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.REV.P.-16/2020 
CRL.M.A. 408/2020 
CRL.M.A. 410/2020 
CRL.M.A. 5552/2022 

SH. SARANJEET SINGH  
V/s SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KINGER, PRABHJIT JAUHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR()(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
KINGER LAW FIRM(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.REV.P.-332/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8251/2023 

SUKH LAL  
V/s PARMOD KUMAR 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURAN (ADVDRPC1948@GMAIL.COM)(7042286270)(PETITIONER) 
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19 W.P.(CRL)-578/2023 SUMIT DAS & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SANJAY GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY GARG(ADVSANJAYGARG1@GMAIL.COM)(9212193450)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM.)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-517/2022) 

FOR ARGUMENT 

20 CRL.A.-768/2013 SUBODH ANAND  
V/s C.B.I. 
  

AJAY BURMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-53-A-2001) 

21 CRL.A.-652/2014 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1034/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 653/2014 

VIJAY PAL  
V/s C.B.I 
  

SUNIL K. MITTAL, PUNEET RELAN, 
SUNIL K MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-48-A-
2004) 
CRL.A. 789/2014 FILED BY RAM KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 08-
FEB-23 ) 
CRL.A. 653/2014 FILED BY SATISH KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 638/2014 FILED BY MEGHRAJ SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
16-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 768/2014 FILED BY RAM KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 16-
OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-48-A-2004) 

22 CRL.A.-653/2014 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1035/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 652/2014 

SATISH KUMAR  
V/s C.B.I 
  

SUNIL K. MITTAL, PUNEET RELAN, 
SUNIL K MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-48-A-
2004) 
CRL.A. 652/2014 FILED BY VIJAY PAL (D. OF HEARING : 28-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 789/2014 FILED BY RAM KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 08-
FEB-23 ) 
CRL.A. 638/2014 FILED BY MEGHRAJ SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
16-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.A. 768/2014 FILED BY RAM KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 16-
OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-48-A-2004) 

23 CRL.M.C.-4374/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16638/2023 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  
V/s PARVINDER SINGH KHURANA 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HOSSAIN ZOHEB(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HOSSAIN CHAMBERS OF 
LAW(OFFICEHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9584487160)(PETITIONER) 
HARSH SETHI(HARSHSETHI@VHSLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

24 CRL.REV.P.-159/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3903/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3904/2020 
CRL.M.A. 10376/2022 

SANJIV KUMAR VASHIST  
V/s THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR 
  

BUDDHA DEO, CS RATHOUR, 
PETITIONER IN PERSON, BUDDHA 
DEO PRASAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PETITIONER IN PERSON()(9990772759)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANJIV KUMAR VASHIST(SANJIVKUMARVASHIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CS RATHOUR(RATHOURCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9313781649)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENTS(CONNECTED) 

25 BAIL APPLN.-2084/2023 SAURABH KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DARSHAN PALIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALIWAL(PALIWALDARSHAN.21@GMAIL.COM)(9953288797)(PETITIONER) 
DARSHAN 
PALIWAL(ADV.DARSHANPALIWAL21@GMAIL.COM)(9953288797)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI 
NAGAR-283/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1571/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2103/2023 FILED BY PUNIT KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 2507/2023 FILED BY MAHINDER PAL SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2587/2023 FILED BY SUDHIR KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-283/2023) 

26 BAIL APPLN.-2103/2023 PUNIT KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DARSHAN PALIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI 
NAGAR-283/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1571/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2507/2023 FILED BY MAHINDER PAL SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2587/2023 FILED BY SUDHIR KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2084/2023 FILED BY SAURABH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-283/2023) 

27 BAIL APPLN.-2507/2023 MAHINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKHIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SHARMA(AKHILSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9811333549)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI 
NAGAR-283/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1571/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2103/2023 FILED BY PUNIT KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2587/2023 FILED BY SUDHIR KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2084/2023 FILED BY SAURABH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-283/2023) 

28 BAIL APPLN.-2587/2023 SUDHIR KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI 
  

DARSHAN PALIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DARSHAN PALIWAL 
(PALIWALDARSHAN.21@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9953288797)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI 
NAGAR-283/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1571/2023 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2103/2023 FILED BY PUNIT KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2507/2023 FILED BY MAHINDER PAL SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2084/2023 FILED BY SAURABH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-283/2023) 
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COURT NO. 15  

    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH 

 

NOTE : PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.15 P.M. 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8 

 

Meeting No: 916 436 579 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

pramod@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-1058/2019 DESH RAJ  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI & ORS 
  

N PRABHAKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N PRABHAKAR()(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-588/2022 
CM APPL. 25280/2022 

SHIPRA ESTATE LIMITED  
V/s INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE 
LIMITED & ORS.  

GARIMA SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURI RISHI, SRISHTI JUNEJA()(8447051414)(PETITIONER) 
SHIPRA ESTATE LTD(SECRETARIALGRGH@INDIABULLS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-360/2023 VINEET KUMAR  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI & ORS. 
  

RUCHIR BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BATRA (ADV.RUCHIRBATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811278762)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 RC.REV.-360/2018 
CM APPL. 30317/2018 
CM APPL. 43291/2018 

GAURI SHANKAR (SINCE DECEASED) 
THR HIS LRS  
V/s ANITA DEVI TULSIAN & ORS 
  

R PS SIROHI  

AT 04:00 P.M. OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R PS SIROHI()(9210103441)(PETITIONER) 
R PS SIROHI()(9210103441)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 CONT.CAS(C)-261/2012 JC SHARMA  
V/s PRAVEEN KUMAR (MANAGER) 
  

MANISH SHANKER SRIVASTAVA, RAHUL 
KUMAR, SC SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 CONT.CAS(C)-966/2013 ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS 
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

HARIPRIYA PADMANABHAN & AMAN 
GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 CM APPL. 38778/2018(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 21862/2023 
In CONT.CAS(C)-
623/2014(Disposed off case) 

SH. S.L.SAINI  
V/s SH. GYANENDER BHARTI & ORS 
  

R.K.SAINI & VIKAS SAINI, AVADH 
KAUSHIK, AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK()(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8�
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8 CONT.CAS(C)-58/2016 
CM APPL. 2336/2016 

SAGAR APARMENTS RESIDENTS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s ANAND MOHAN & ANR 
  

RAHUL SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 CONT.CAS(C)-561/2016 SUBHASH GARG  
V/s S K SRIVASTAVA 
  

A C SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 CONT.CAS(C)-946/2016 PARVEEEN KUMAR  
V/s ALOK KR VERMA & ORS 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, I C MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-691/2017 UMESH NANDA  
V/s DEPINDER SINGH DHESI & ANR 
  

NOOPUR SINGHAL, ROHIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NOOPUR SINGHAL(NOOPUR4@GMAIL.COM )(9312765888)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-570/2018 JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI ( 
REGD)  
V/s B K JHA & ORS 
  

O P JATAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O P JATAV()(9211324585)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CONT.CAS(C)-712/2019 
CM APPL. 46863/2021 
CM APPL. 2011/2023 

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR 
TRADERS ASSOCIATION (REGD)  
V/s PANKAJ SHARMA & ORS 
  

HARSHBIR SINGH KOHLI, NAGENDRA 
KUMAR SAHOO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHBIR SINGH KOHLI()(9810658944)(PETITIONER) 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KANWAR(RAJIVKANWAR59@GMAIL.COM)(8851190300)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLOS-NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
G. NARAYAN(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABH NISIUE(ABH.NISIUE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI TANEJA(JHOTI.TANEJA09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH (MANISHLAW.VOHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CM APPL. 7145/2022 
CM APPL. 7147/2022 
CM APPL. 12306/2022 
CM APPL. 12308/2022 
CM APPL. 42034/2022 
In CONT.CAS(C)-864/2019 

SUDEEP KUMAR  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
  

VIPUL GOEL, TUSHAR SANNU DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPUL GOEL()(9810095300)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(PETITIONER) 
VIPUL(VIPULGOEL_85@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL GOEL(VIPULGOEL_85@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810095300)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR (TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL GOEL(VIPULGOEL_85@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810095300)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR(TUSHARCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL GOEL(VIPULGOEL_85@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810095300)(PETITIONER) 
CLO SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL GOEL(VIPULGOEL_85@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR CHAMBERS(TUSHARCHAMBES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-1066/2019 
CM APPL. 14110/2020 

VINCULUM SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & 
ANR  
V/s SEBASTIAN THOMAS 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALASH MAHESHWARI()(9713857406)(PETITIONER) 
PALASH MAHESHWARI(PALASHPMAHESHWARI@GMAIL.COM)(9555596851)(PETITIONER) 
SEBAN(SEBAN1969@GMAIL.COM,SEBASTIAN15869@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKITA PATNAIK(NAKITAPATNAIKAIL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:NAKITAPATNAIKAIL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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16 CONT.CAS(C)-13/2020 
CM APPL. 30510/2022 

SUNIL GUPTA  
V/s ANIL AGGARWAL & ORS 
  

DUSHYANT KUMAR, SHIKHAR KHARE, 
HARSH AGRAWAL, DEEPANSHU 
CHOITHANI, DUSHYANT KUMAR 

 

AT 03:30 P.M. OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPANSHU CHOITHANI()(9999268029)(PETITIONER) 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES( VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL MIMANI(KUNAL.MIMANI@BALCKROBECHAMBERS.LAW)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAVENDRA M BAJAJ(OFF.RMB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYAS MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA.SHERYAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DUSHYANT KUMAR(DUSHYANT1706@GMAIL.COM)(9999603064)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHAR KHARE(KHARE.SHIKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(7506433495)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH AGRAWAL(ADVHARSHAGRAWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8726470000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CONT.CAS(C)-92/2020 MAHVISH FAROOQ  
V/s ANIL MALIK & ORS 
  

AUVHAIAH MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AUVHAIAH MOHANTY()(9810751634)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CONT.CAS(C)-195/2020 YOGESH VIG  
V/s SUNILA SHARMA & ORS 
  

J P SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P SINGH()(9310004000)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-760/2020 CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS 
(INDIA) (REGD.)  
V/s SH. ANURAG JAIN (IAS), VICE-
CHAIRMAN, DDA & ANR. 
  

VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SHARMA(VS1963@YAHOO.COM, 
VIVEKSHARMALAW@GMAIL.COM)(9891991917)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS (INDIA) 
(REGD.)(NANISH2001S@GMAIL.COM)(9891740173)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAJIV KUMAR TIWARI, PC (HORTICULTURE)(PCDDA-
HORT@DDA.GOV.IN)(9953416827)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. ANURAG JAIN (IAS), VICE-CHAIRMAN, DDA 
(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)(9953416827)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-610/2021 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 612/2021 
CONT.CAS(C) 774/2021 

AJAY KUMAR SINGH  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND 
ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, ANKUR 
CHHIBBER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CONT.CAS(C)-612/2021 NARENDER SINGH TYAGI  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND 
ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CONT.CAS(C)-774/2021 RANJIT SINGH  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND 
ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-194/2022 KANWAR RAJ (NOW DECEASED) 
THROUGH LR  
V/s DILIP KUMAR PATHAK 
  

PRAMOD AHUJA, YATHARTH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H K MONGA, MOHIT MONGA(MONGAHK@YAHOO.COM)(9999495500)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(MANOJCHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD AHUJA(PRAMODAHUJA.ADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9810083660)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD AHUJA(PRAMODAHUJA.ADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9810083660)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:PRAMODAHUJA.ADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9810083660)(PETITIONER)�
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24 CM APPL. 29085/2022(CM For 
Restoration) 
In CONT.CAS(C)-426/2022 

MANOJ SEJWAL  
V/s ANKITA CHAKRAVARTY & ANR. 
  

AJAY CHAUDHARY, RAVI KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(DKUMAR9393364@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(DKUMAR9393364@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(DKUMAR9393364@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DC SOUTH(DCSOUTHZONE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EEBUILDING SOUTH ZONE (EEBUILDINGSOUTHZONE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DC SOUTH(DCSOUTHZONE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DC SOUTH(DCSOUTHZONE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-768/2022 
CM APPL. 32589/2022 

REENA GIDWANI  
V/s S. K. VERMA AND ANR 
  

VIKAS LAKRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATIMA LAKRA, VIKAS LAKRA(LAKRAVIKAS77@GMAIL.COM)(9968324260)(PETITIONER) 
REENA GIDWANI()(9990180262)(PETITIONER) 
S K VERMA(ZS8343@PNB.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CONT.CAS(C)-893/2022 ABHA KAMRA & ANR.  
V/s MOHIT KAMRA 
  

NITISH PANDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA & ASSOCIATES 
(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(9868031761)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP RANA(RAVINDERMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9717458522)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT KAMRA()(8459999000)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(8459999000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CONT.CAS(C)-1014/2022 
CM APPL. 41698/2022 
CM APPL. 41699/2022 

ANIL BHASIN  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANKUR BHASIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR BHASIN(BHASINLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811096163)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL BHASIN()(9599495657)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL BHASIN()(9599495657)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR BHASIN & VINEET 
CHADHA(BHASINLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811096163)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR BHASIN & VINEET 
CHADHA(BHASINLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811096163)(PETITIONER) 
R.K. SINGHAL(COMMISSIONER@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMISSIONER@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOM(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VN GOYAL(VNGOYAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VNG(VNGOYAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL(COMMISSIONER@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CONT.CAS(C)-1352/2022 ANIL KAPOOR & ORS.  
V/s MANISH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER AGARWAL , ANOOP 
KUMAR(RAJENDERANOOPADV@GMAIL.COM)(9911145544)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CONT.CAS(C)-552/2023 AYAN JORWAL (MINOR) THROUGH 
FATHER DINESH KUMAR MEENA  
V/s MS. MILAN MALA SARIN 
PRINCIPAL,THE MOTHERS 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

BALRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM SHARMA & BALRAM(ADVBALRAMG@GMAIL.COM)(9315595676)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN MALA SARIN(THEMIS.OFFICE@THEMIS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CONT.CAS(C)-590/2023 SATISH KUMAR DABAS & ORS.  
V/s THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, 
MS. R. MENAKA, GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

SANJAY RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RATHI , KAPIL KR 
DAGAR(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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31 CONT.CAS(C)-606/2023 DALBIR SINGH AND ORS  
V/s BHIKA RAM MEENA, ADM WEST 
  

VATSALA CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)(9873365154)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CONT.CAS(C)-632/2023 NAND LAL  
V/s RAMESH CHANDRA DUBEY & ANR. 
  

VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

33 CONT.CAS(C)-911/2023 WG CDR C PADMANABHAN (RETD)  
V/s COMMANDANT (PERSONNEL) SH. 
AJAY LUTHRA, BSF AND ORS 
  

SATISH CHANDER MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL PARTNERS(SCMALLU@YAHOO.COM)(9654400398)(PETITIONER) 
COMDT(COMDTPERS2BSF@BSF.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 RC.REV.-260/2017 
CM APPL. 19533/2017 

M. SULTAN  
V/s JAGMOHAN JAIN 
  

PARMOD KUMAR SINGHAL, SAURABH 
JAIN 

 

AT 3:00 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 RC.REV.-196/2018 
CM APPL. 18699/2018 
CM APPL. 51994/2018 
CM APPL. 13553/2019 
CM APPL. 21220/2022 
CM APPL. 34059/2023 
CM APPL. 36565/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 197/2018 
RC.REV. 198/2018 

MOHAN SINGH  
V/s VISHAN DASS NARANG 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI, MANISH 
KUAMR, ASHOK NARANG 

 

AT 03:00 P.M. OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUAMR()(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP K(KULDEEPK544@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR(KULDEEPK544@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP ()(8800326695)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR()(8800326695)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR()(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR()(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 RC.REV.-197/2018 
CM APPL. 18744/2018 
CM APPL. 51246/2018 
CM APPL. 13577/2019 
CM APPL. 21222/2022 
WITH RC.REV. 198/2018 

M/S ADAM PAPER PRODUCTS PVT LTD 
& ANR  
V/s VISHAN DASS NARANG 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI, MANISH 
KUMAR, ASHOK NARANG, ASHOK NARAG 

 

AT 03:00 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR()(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARAG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 RC.REV.-198/2018 
CM APPL. 18753/2018 
CM APPL. 51244/2018 
CM APPL. 13552/2019 
CM APPL. 21218/2022 

M/S ADAMS INTERNATIONAL 
EXPORTS (P) LTD & ANR  
V/s VISHAN DASS NARANG 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI, MANISH 
KUMAR, ASHOK NARANG 

 

AT 03:00 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR()(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 RC.REV.-492/2018 
CM APPL. 42936/2018 
CM APPL. 18246/2022 
 

MOHD YUSUF  
V/s TAJ MOHD & ANR 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, R K SAINI, MOHIT 
GUPTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SAINI()(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
RK SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 RC.REV.-577/2018 
CM APPL. 48750/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 581/2018 

RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s VED VRAT DAGAR & ANR 
  

RAJIV MEHRA, JYOTI SHARMA, VIVEK 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SHARMA()(9810407029)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV MEHRA()(9811164491)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 RC.REV.-581/2018 
CM APPL. 50576/2018 
CM APPL. 48757/2019 

KAMAL SHARMA  
V/s VED VRAT DAGAR & ANR 
  

RAJIV MEHRA, JYOTI SHARMA, VIVEK 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SHARMA()(9810407029)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV MEHRA()(9811164491)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-13204/2009 JANTA MARKET SHOPKEEPERS 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION(REGD.) 
JHANDEWALAN,NEW DELHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

LUV, AJAY VERMA, AJAY ARORA, P 
CHAKRABORTY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LUV (LUVSINGH1964@GMAIL.COM)(9910902824)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-3118/2013 DESH RAJ  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RK SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

43 W.P.(C)-4697/2015 JAI KISHAN NARANG  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

K GIREESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

44 W.P.(C)-10691/2018 
CM APPL. 41664/2018 
CM APPL. 52331/2018 
CM APPL. 17944/2019 

SURENDER KUMAR AND ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
AND ANR. 
  

S R SHARMA, ASHIM VACHHER, SUMAN 
DOVAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN DOVAL()(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN DOVAL()(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN DOVAL()(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM 
VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)(9811023217)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

45 CONT.CAS(C)-192/2023 KD COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CONT.CAS(C)-195/2023 
CM APPL. 8249/2023 

SSD COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 CONT.CAS(C)-197/2023 
CM APPL. 8288/2023 

ANKUR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISEHK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI (REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 CONT.CAS(C)-198/2023 
CM APPL. 8289/2023 

PRATHVIRAJ CHAUHAN COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 CONT.CAS(C)-199/2023 
CM APPL. 8290/2023 

SHRI HEERA LAL SMARAK COLLEGE 
OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 CONT.CAS(C)-201/2023 
CM APPL. 8386/2023 

MADHU VACHASPATI INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

51 CONT.CAS(C)-210/2023 
CM APPL. 8465/2023 

SRS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CONT.CAS(C)-211/2023 
CM APPL. 8466/2023 

SRS EDUCATION INSTITUTE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 CONT.CAS(C)-212/2023 
CM APPL. 8467/2023 

PRAKASH MAHAVIDHYALAY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 CONT.CAS(C)-223/2023 RS MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CONT.CAS(C)-239/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 240/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 243/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 245/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 246/2023 

SHREE SIDDHI VINAYAK COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK (ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 CONT.CAS(C)-240/2023 APOLLO PHARMACY COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 CONT.CAS(C)-243/2023 JS EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 CONT.CAS(C)-245/2023 NATURAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISEHK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 CONT.CAS(C)-246/2023 ADARSH VIDYA NIKETAN SANSTHAN  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK (ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 CONT.CAS(C)-249/2023 JAI MAA VAISHNO DEVI PHARMACY 
COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 CONT.CAS(C)-251/2023 SMD COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 CONT.CAS(C)-254/2023 PARMESHWER PRASAD MEWA LAL 
PHARMACY COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 CONT.CAS(C)-257/2023 
CM APPL. 10226/2023 

SRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI 
PHARMACY COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 CONT.CAS(C)-261/2023 KAMLAANCHAL COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 CONT.CAS(C)-271/2023 GANGA SAGAR SINGH PHARMACY 
COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 CONT.CAS(C)-272/2023 OM SATYNAM KOTWADHAM RAM 
NARESH RAMRATI COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI (REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 CONT.CAS(C)-276/2023 BABU RAMESHWAR DAYAL COLLEGE 
OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 

AMITESH KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 CONT.CAS(C)-278/2023 EINSTEIN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & 
ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR ()(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 CONT.CAS(C)-279/2023 CHAUDHARY BECHELAL COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 CONT.CAS(C)-283/2023 MADHAV SARVODAY COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY AND PARAMEDICAL 
SCIENCES & ANR.  
V/s DR. MONTU M PATEL, 
PRESIDENT, PHARMACY COUNCIL OF 
INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 CONT.CAS(C)-285/2023 SLS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 CONT.CAS(C)-298/2023 AMS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 CONT.CAS(C)-311/2023 SHRI SHANKARACHARYA 
PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH , RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 CONT.CAS(C)-312/2023 PHONICS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL 
  

RAJ KUMAR RUHIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K RUHIL(RAJ.RUHIL@GMAIL.COM)(8010074443)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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75 CONT.CAS(C)-318/2023 UTTARAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
MOBASHISHIR(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 CONT.CAS(C)-333/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 334/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 335/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 336/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 337/2023 

SHRI BABU LAL INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

77 CONT.CAS(C)-334/2023 GUL GAUTAM COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 CONT.CAS(C)-335/2023 GURUKUL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 CONT.CAS(C)-336/2023 JAHANGIRABAD INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 CONT.CAS(C)-337/2023 SHYAMA SHYAM INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCE AND RESEARCH  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 CONT.CAS(C)-365/2023 SHRI NATH BABA COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH , RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK@OFFICEABHISHEK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 CONT.CAS(C)-399/2023 
CM APPL. 15380/2023 

R. K. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

83 CONT.CAS(C)-417/2023 
CM APPL. 16344/2023 

VIDYA JYOTI COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 CONT.CAS(C)-431/2023 
CM APPL. 16765/2023 

HARYANA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 CONT.CAS(C)-434/2023 
CM APPL. 17247/2023 

SHRI GIRRAJ MAHARAJ INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 CONT.CAS(C)-446/2023 SVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND 
RESEARCH  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH , RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 CONT.CAS(C)-457/2023 MAHATMA BUDH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 CONT.CAS(C)-475/2023 JM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 CONT.CAS(C)-510/2023 MAA SHARDA COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s SH ANIL MITTAL 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH(CS.SINGH5187@GMAIL.COM)(9899995273)(PETITIONER) 
OCU(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 CONT.CAS(C)-524/2023 SHRI SAWAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9717108851)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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91 CONT.CAS(C)-526/2023 DSM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

BINISA MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINISA MOHANTY & DIVYANK 
RANA(BINISA.MOHANTY@GMAIL.COM)(9999176557)(PETITIONER) 
BINISA MOHANTY & DIVYANK 
RANA(BINISA.MOHANTY@GMAIL.COM)(9999176557)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 CONT.CAS(C)-546/2023 RUDRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH , RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

93 CONT.CAS(C)-566/2023 BS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND 
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

94 CONT.CAS(C)-570/2023 
CM APPL. 22501/2023 

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND 
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

95 CONT.CAS(C)-611/2023 MANGALAYATAN INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND 
RESEARCH MANGALAYATAN 
UNIVERSITY  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 CONT.CAS(C)-619/2023 MANGALAYATAN UNIVERSITY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

97 CONT.CAS(C)-626/2023 
CM APPL. 39413/2023 

UMU SCHOOL OF PHARMACY USHA 
MARTIN UNIVERSITY  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

98 CONT.CAS(C)-644/2023 SHRI SHYAMDAS BABA PHARMACY 
COLLEGE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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99 CONT.CAS(C)-651/2023 J.M.B. INSTITUTE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI (REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

100 CONT.CAS(C)-654/2023 CHAUDHARY GULAB SINGH 
MAHAVIDHYALAYA  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

101 CONT.CAS(C)-664/2023 UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL 
  

RAJ KUMAR RUHIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K RUHIL (RAJ.RUHIL@GMAIL.COM)(8010074443)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

102 CONT.CAS(C)-673/2023 MOHAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 

 

103 CONT.CAS(C)-674/2023 LEELA DEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

104 CONT.CAS(C)-675/2023 TAGORE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

105 CONT.CAS(C)-677/2023 VARSHNEY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

106 CONT.CAS(C)-680/2023 MM PHARMACY COLLEGE & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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107 CONT.CAS(C)-683/2023 CITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ANR.  
V/s DR MONTU M PATEL PRESIDENT 
PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

108 CONT.CAS(C)-684/2023 KAYAM SINGH PHARMACY COLLEGE  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH , RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

109 CONT.CAS(C)-694/2023 
CM APPL. 26772/2023 

BDM MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

110 CONT.CAS(C)-730/2023 
CM APPL. 28727/2023 

RAM JANKI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

111 CONT.CAS(C)-731/2023 ISHRAT COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 

 

112 CONT.CAS(C)-732/2023 BHM COLLEGE OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

113 CONT.CAS(C)-733/2023 SUMANLATA SANTANPAL SINGH 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

114 CONT.CAS(C)-734/2023 RHM COLLEGE OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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115 CONT.CAS(C)-737/2023 
CM APPL. 28800/2023 

PRAGATI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

116 CONT.CAS(C)-738/2023 SHRI RAM ABHILASH SHUKLA 
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)(9718602043)(RESPONDENT) 

 

117 CONT.CAS(C)-742/2023 SHRI RAMPAL SINGH MEMORIAL 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

118 CONT.CAS(C)-755/2023 SDRDS PHARMACY COLLEGE  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH , RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PCI (STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

119 CONT.CAS(C)-764/2023 AWAM PHARMACY AND 
TECHNOMANAGMENT COLLEGE  
V/s MR. ANIL MITTAL, REGISTRAR-
CUM-SECRETARY, PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR FINAL HEARING 

120 CM APPL. 17113/2022 
CM APPL. 41334/2022 
CM APPL. 41335/2022 
In RC.REV.-34/2017 

ANITA PAWAR & ORS  
V/s SOMA DEVI JAIN 
  

RIKKY GUPTA, KARANJAWALA & CO, 
SAMEER VASHISHT, URVI KAPOOR, 
SAMEER VASHIST, ARJUN MAHAJAN, 
SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER VASHISHT()(9871657630)(PETITIONER) 
RIKKY GUPTA(RIKKSGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811062591)(PETITIONER) 
ELS(ELS@EXPERTLEGALSERVICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RIKKY GUPTA(RIKKYGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN(ARJUNMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
URVI KAPOOR(URVIKAPOORADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871657630)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN MAHAJAN(ARJUNMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811923428)(RESPONDENT) 
URVI KAPOOR(URVIKAPOORADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871657630)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN MAHAJAN(ARJUNMAHAJAN.LEGAL.COM)(9811923428)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN MAHAJAN (ELS@EXPERTLEGALSERVICE.COM)(9811923428)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN MAHAJAN()(9625659211)(PETITIONER) 
URVI KAPOOR(URVIKAPOORADV@GMAIL.COM)(9013980691)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN MAHAJAN (ELS@EXPERTLEGALSERVICE.COM)(9811923428)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN MAHAJAN()(9625659211)(PETITIONER) 
URVI KAPOOR(URVIKAPOORADV@GMAIL.COM)(9013980691)(RESPONDENT) 
EXPERT LEGAL SERVICE(ELS@EXPERTLEGALSERVICE.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMER VASHISHT(RUVIKAPOORADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873880830)(RESPONDENT) 
RIKKY GUPTA(RIKKSGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811062591)(RESPONDENT) 
ELS(ELS@EXPERTLEGALSERVICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN(ARJUNMAHAJAN@EXPERTLEGALSERVICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ARJUNMAHAJAN@EXPERTLEGALSERVICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�


28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

140 
 

END OF THE BOARD/FINAL DISPOSAL MATTERS 

121 W.P.(C)-9702/2015 ZIAUL HAQUE & ORS  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
& ANR 
  

D. R & ASSOCIATES, GAURAV DUA, 
KRITIKA GUPTA, PRASHANT BHUSHAN 

 

AT 03:30 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV DUA(GAURAVDUA8@GMAIL.COM)(9910599511)(PETITIONER) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR CONSIDERATION 

122 CONT.CAS(C)-487/2023 AJMER SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH NAGPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH NAGPAL(HARPREETNAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818883969)(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAL28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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        COURT NO. 30 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  
 

 

NOTE:  
 
1.  MENTIONING OF MATTERS WIL BE AT 10:30 A.M. AND  02:15 P.M. ONLY( PRESENCE OF  COUNSELS FROM 
 BOTH PARITES IS NECESSARY). 
 
2.   AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, MATTERS RELATING TO CUSTODY (BAIL, SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE, 
 PAROLE, FURLOUGH) IN THE ADVANCE LIST WILL BE TAKEN  UP ON PRIORITY. 

 
 
3.  MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  FIR BASED ON SETTLEMENTS (IF NOT TAKEN UP IN THE PRE-LUNCH 
 SESSION) WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M.(PRESENCE OF BOTH PARITES IS MANDATORY). 
 
4.  ALL COUNELS ARE REQUESTED TO FILE DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS IN THE REGISTRY WHICH  ARE HANDED 
 OVER DURING ARGUMENTS IN COURT,IF NOT FILED PREVIOUSLY.  
 
5.  COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT STAFF 
    AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX.  
 
6. NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 devender@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12  
  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL MATTERS 

1 CRL.M.A. 17388/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
1203/2022(Disposed off case) 

MOHAN LAL SEHJPAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION & ANR. 
  

ANAND NANDAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND NANDAN(ANANDNANDAN123@GMAIL.COM)(9555690846)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND NANDAN(ANANDNANDAN123@GMAIL.COM)(9555690846)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND NANDAN(ANANDNANDAN123@GMAIL.COM)(9555690846)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BD1-2014-E-0004) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2022 FILED BY PREM SETH (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-JAN-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1039/2014 FILED BY M/S PACL LTD AND & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 705/2014 FILED BY PACL LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
06-MAY-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1078/2014 FILED BY GURMEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1076/2014 FILED BY PACL LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
18-FEB-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 465/2014 FILED BY SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1707/2016 FILED BY GURMEET SINGH & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAR-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1514/2022 FILED BY JANESHWAR DASS 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1382/2022 FILED BY MANNOJ KUMAR JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1278/2022 FILED BY AKASH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1173/2022 FILED BY RAJESH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1172/2022 FILED BY SUBASH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 717/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR KHEMKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 716/2022 FILED BY PRAVEEN KUMAR 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7161/2022 FILED BY NIRMAL SINGH BHANGOO 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1597/2022 FILED BY GURJANT SINGH GILL 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 254/2018 FILED BY SUBRATA 
BHATTARCHARYA (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2069/2022 FILED BY GURNAM SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2033/2022 FILED BY BRAJENDRA SINGH 
BHADOURIYA (DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2661/2022 FILED BY BARINDER KAUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2301/2022 FILED BY TARLOCHAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-MAR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4055/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 08-DEC-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4083/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 26-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2014-E-0004) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3097/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9335/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 441/2023 

TRILOK CHAND CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE 
  

SHILPI KAUSHIK, BHUVNESHWARI 
PATHAK, LAXMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAMRA DIXIT(VINAMRADIXIT10@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LAXMAN JEE(LAXMANJEE85@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHILPI KAUSHIK(SATYAPRIYASHILPI@GMAIL.COM)(9873479455)(RESPONDENT) 
BHUVNESHWARI 
PATHAK(BHUVNESHWARIPATHAKLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899600501)(RESPONDENT) 
SHILPI KAUSHIK(SATYAPRIYASHILPI@GMAIL.COM)(9873479455)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-71/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 441/2023 FILED BY TRILOK CHAND CHAUDHARY 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-71/2022) 

3 CRL.M.A. 21439/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
3747/2022(Disposed off case) 

ALI AFZAL LASKAR  
V/s STATE 
  

AMJAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMJAD KHAN(CORPORATELAWYER.DHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMJAD KHAN (CORPORATELAWYER.DHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(PETITIONER) 
AMJAD KHAN(CORPORATELAWYER.DHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MEHRAULI-590/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3662/2021 FILED BY LIPIKA KALITA 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-DEC-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-590/2020) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-505/2023 DAVINDER KAUR @ SONIA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

WILLS MATHEWS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WILLS MATHEWS(WILLSMATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9810068631)(PETITIONER) 
WILLS MATHEWS(WILLSNATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9810068631)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-108/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2169/2022 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH @ 
RANKU JC (DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1272/2021 FILED BY PRINCE DIXIT 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-APR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 223/2023 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH 
@RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 02-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2184/2021 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH@ 
RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 30-JUN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 509/2021 FILED BY DAVINDER KAUR @ SONIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 97/2021 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH@ 
RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1858/2021 FILED BY DAVINDER KAUR @ 
SONIA (DISPOSED ON : 28-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1579/2021 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH @ 
RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 12-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 891/2023 FILED BY PRINCE DIXIT @ VIKRAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-108/2019) 
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5 BAIL APPLN.-1483/2023 PREM PRAKASH  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS 
DWARKA SOUTH 
  

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT AGGARWAL(ANKIT677@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-115/2023) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2298/2023 MAHESH SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

VINAYAK BHANDARI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SONIA 
VIHAR-337/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 629/2020 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAR-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2680/2021 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-AUG-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 912/2015 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1815/2015 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1523/2016 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2413/2016 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-MAY-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 79/2019 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-JAN-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA (D. OF HEARING 
: ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1473/2019 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 647/2019 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-APR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3219/2019 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JAN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 843/2020 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SONIA VIHAR-337/2013) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2590/2023 PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE 
  

TRIBINDH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRIBINDH KUMAR(TRIBINDH@GMAIL.COM)(9899283185)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-233/2019) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-2601/2023 VEER SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

JEEVESH MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIHIT DALMIA (ADVNIHITDALMIA@GMAIL.COM)(9350720673)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI 
ROHILLA-601/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1926/2017 FILED BY MAHENDER KAUSHIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2110/2018 FILED BY MAHENDER KAUSHIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JAN-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1272/2018 FILED BY MAHENDER KAUSHIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2405/2019 FILED BY VEER SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 16-DEC-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1612/2023 FILED BY VEER SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3218/2020 FILED BY VEER SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 08-FEB-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-601/2014) 

FOR ADMISSION 

9 CRL.M.(BAIL) 763/2023 
In CRL.A.-519/2022 

AMAR SINGH  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SUNITA ARORA (DHCLSC), SUNITA 
ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNITA ARORA(SUNITAARORA157@GMAIL.COM)(9871791271)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANK TYAGI (SUNITAARORA157@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-1361/2017) 
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10 CRL.L.P.-297/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15249/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15250/2023 

M/S S.G ASSOCIATES  
V/s M/S S.R TRADING COMPANY 
  

GHANSHYAM THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADV. RAHUL (RDSHARMA985@GMAIL.COM)(9953660455)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

11 CRL.A.-73/2021 JITENDER KAPOOR@BILLA  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ANU NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU NARULA(AHLAWATROHAN1995@GMAIL.COM)(9810936761)(PETITIONER) 
ANUNARULA(ANUNARULA1967@GMAIL.COM)(9871122620)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-472/2016) 

12 CRL.M.(BAIL) 121/2023 
In CRL.A.-160/2021 

SHANTANU  
V/s THE STATE 
  

M.S. GANDHI, SHRIYA MAINI  

AT 03: 30 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S GHANDHI(MSGHANDHICO@GAMIL.COM)(9313417799)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONPOLICE@GAMIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIVE MAINI(RAJIVMAINI01@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811115109)(PETITIONER) 
MS. SHRIYA MAINI(SHRIYA.MAINI90@GMAIL.COM)(9810281495)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-171/2016) 

13 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1339/2022 
In CRL.A.-553/2022 

BALJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DHRUVA BHAGAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B LEGAL(B_LEGAL@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-
862/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 3115/2015 FILED BY BALJEET SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-SEP-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-862/2014) 

14 CRL.A.-596/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1428/2022 

AJHAR MOMIN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. 
  

NAIEM JAHAN (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITEJ KUMAR NAGAR(JURIS.LAWJURISTIA@GMAIL.COM)(8882634192)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-550/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 1397/2017 FILED BY AJAHAR MOMIM @ 
AZAHAR @ AJAHR (DISPOSED ON : 24-JUL-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3798/2021 FILED BY AJAHAR MOMIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-550/2016) 

15 CRL.A.-635/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1781/2018 

STATE(GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s SH.RAJENDER KUMAR 
  

AMIT ALHAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL TOWN-86/2013) 

16 CRL.A.-644/2022 
CRL.M.A. 212/2022 

STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SAURABH SAINI 
  

VISHWENDRA VERMA, RAJNI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYAPURI-204/2016) 

17 CRL.A.-241/2023 PROSECUTRIX M  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

MEHAR CHAND PREMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.C PREMI (MEHARCHANDPREMI@GMAIL.COM)(9818121512)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHHAWLA-481/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 288/2020 FILED BY SHAILESH (DISPOSED ON 
: 10-FEB-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 171/2020 FILED BY ROHIT VATS (DISPOSED 
ON : 10-FEB-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-481/2019) 

18 CRL.L.P.-215/2020 GULSHAN VERMA  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR AHUJA 
  

SUNDESHWAR LAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNDESHWAR LAL()(9899893020)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CRL.L.P.-258/2020 YOGESH RAJ  
V/s ANJU NANDA 
  

UPENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH PAHUJA & UPENDER 
KUMAR(ADVPIYUSHPAHUJA91@GMAIL.COM)(8860459079)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KAMRA(KAMRASANJEEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH RAJ(ADVPIYUSHPAHUJA91@GMAIL.COM)(8860459079)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJU NANDA(KAMRASANJEEV@GMAIL.COM)(9818636833)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-586/2018 CENTRAL BUREAU INVESTIGATION 
BS&FC  
V/s SANJAY JAIN & ORS 
  

SHASHANK SINGH, RIPU DAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIPU DAMAN()(9818030700)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BD1-2014-E-0001) 
CRL.M.C. 857/2015 FILED BY RAJIV JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 
25-FEB-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2367/2015 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN (DISPOSED ON 
: 01-FEB-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2350/2016 FILED BY RAJIV JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 
15-JUN-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2349/2016 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN (DISPOSED ON 
: 12-JUL-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2014-E-0001) 

21 CRL.M.C.-1307/2018 
CRL.M.A. 4761/2018 
CRL.M.A. 10135/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1308/2018 

S S BHASIN  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

G S LAW ATTORNY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G S LAW ATTORNY()(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-38/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 1308/2018 FILED BY BHASIN INFOTECH & 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD & ORS (D. OF HEARING : 28-
AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1216/2018 FILED BY S S BHASIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-APR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1217/2018 FILED BY J S BHASIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-APR-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-38/2018) 

22 CRL.M.C.-1308/2018 
CRL.M.A. 4763/2018 

BHASIN INFOTECH & 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

G S LAW ATTORNEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G S LAW ATTORNEY()(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-38/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 1307/2018 FILED BY S S BHASIN (D. OF HEARING 
: 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1216/2018 FILED BY S S BHASIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-APR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1217/2018 FILED BY J S BHASIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-APR-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-38/2018) 

23 CRL.M.C.-1362/2018 
CRL.M.A. 4955/2018 
CRL.M.A. 10924/2018 
CRL.M.A. 2456/2021 

ANEES AHMAD  
V/s STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
& ORS 
  

JAVEDUR RAHMAN, M K BHARDWAJ, 
SHIVENDRA SINGH, MAHESH KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K BHARDWAJ()(9210951550)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH()(9582194010)(PETITIONER) 
M.K. BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9210951550)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH86@GMAIL.COM)(9582194010)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-420/2017) 

24 CRL.M.C.-2424/2018 
CRL.M.A. 8659/2018 

MURARI RAGHVENDRA & ANR  
V/s M/S MAGNIFICO MINERALS PVT 
LTD & ORS 
  

M V RAMANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M V RAMANA()(9911175304)(PETITIONER) 
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25 CRL.M.C.-2621/2018 
CRL.M.A. 9298/2018 

VASEEM HAIDER  
V/s MAHNOOR FATMA RIZVI 
  

VIVEK VIDYARTHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK VIDYARTHI()(9810109137)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-3764/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28836/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3847/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3768/2018 
CRL.M.C. 3769/2018 
CRL.M.C. 3770/2018 
CRL.M.C. 3771/2018 

RAMZANI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-3768/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28851/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3853/2020 

RAMZANI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-3769/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28853/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3861/2020 

RAMZANI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-3770/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28855/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3849/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3771/2018 
CRL.M.C. 3764/2018 

RAMZANI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-3771/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28857/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3851/2020 

RAMZANI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH()(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-4229/2018 
CRL.M.A. 30431/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4232/2018 

TV9 KARNATAKA PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s SHANTANU PRAKASH & ANR 
  

RAHAT BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL()(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-4232/2018 
CRL.M.A. 30446/2018 

SYED ASHFAQ  
V/s SHANTANU PRAKASH & ANR 
  

VARUN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MUDGAL()(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-4400/2018 TINA GUPTA  
V/s SURAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER 
  

LALLTAKSH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALLTAKSH JOSHI()(9730630681)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-6046/2018 POOJA MANDAL @ POOJA RAI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &ANR 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY()(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-295/2009) 
CRL.M.C. 1329/2010 FILED BY SANJEEV & ANR (DISPOSED 
ON : 27-APR-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-295/2009) 
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35 CRL.M.C.-6570/2018 RAHUL PATIAL  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

MANOJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR()(9213171766)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-
655/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 21/2017 FILED BY RAHUL PATIAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 04-JAN-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-655/2014) 

36 CRL.M.C.-4452/2023 RAJIV GUPTA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

NIMISH CHIB  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIMISH CHIB & ASSOCIATES(NIMISHCHIB@GMAIL.COM)(9810823566)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI KISHAN AGGARWAL(JAIKISHANAGGARWAL123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-973/2015) 

37 CRL.M.C.-4486/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17165/2023 

PRADYUMN AHUJA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRAMOD GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADYUMN AHUJA(PRADYUMN@VIVEKANANDSCHOOL.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW77@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CRL.M.C.-5436/2023 MUKESH KUMAR SHEEL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NACHIKETA VIJAY SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NACHIKETA SURI (NACHIKETASURI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9634355785)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-431/2017) 

39 CRL.REV.P.-57/2021 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 438/2021 

JAY HARESH SOMAIYA  
V/s NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU 
  

AKSHAY BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY BHANDARI(AKSHAYBHANDARI3990@GMAIL.COM)(9911225571)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)(9810015886)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. 
R.K.PURAM-SC 107/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1652/2018 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 551/2020 FILED BY GULJAR (DISPOSED ON : 
18-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 602/2020 FILED BY JAY HARESH SOMAIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-20 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 438/2021 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 107/2018) 

40 CRL.REV.P.-438/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20481/2021 

RAMESH KUMAR  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

DEBAYAN GANGOPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIR DATT(DEBAYAN.GY@GMAIL.COM)(9742690374)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. 
R.K.PURAM-SC 107/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1652/2018 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 551/2020 FILED BY GULJAR (DISPOSED ON : 
18-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 602/2020 FILED BY JAY HARESH SOMAIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-20 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 57/2021 FILED BY JAY HARESH SOMAIYA (D. 
OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 107/2018) 

41 CRL.REV.P.-183/2021 VINOD KUMAR HANDA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RUCHIR BATRA, ATUL BHUCHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATULBHUCHAR(ATULBHUCHAR@BHUCHARLEGAL.COM)(9891096655)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH CHUGH(RAJESHCHUGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810070898)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RUCHIR BATRA(ADV.RUCHIRBATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811278762)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CONNAUGHT PLACE-740/2005) 

42 CRL.M.A. 6755/2022 
In CRL.REV.P.-
432/2021(Disposed off case) 

COL TAPASH KUMAR CHATERJEE 
(RETD)  
V/s SMT BHRAMAR CHATERJEE 

ANKITA PATNAIK, YOGENDRA PAL 
SINGH 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ANKITA PATNAIK(ANKITAPATJANIKAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9873519308)(PETITIONER) 
BHRAMAR CHATERJEE(BHRAMAR_CHATTERJEE@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARMAR CHATERJEE(BHRAMACHATTERJEE12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TAPASH KUMAR 
CHATTERJEE(MAIL2CHATTERJEES@GMAIL.COM)(8030761968)(PETITIONER) 
YOGENDER PAL SINGH(YOGENDER.SINGH306@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
OS.SORAN(OS.SORAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGENDER PAL SINGH(YOGENDER.SINGH306@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
OS.SORAN(OS.SORAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(CRL)-30/2022 
CRL.M.A. 346/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 32/2022 

SHABANA  
V/s STATE OF GNCTD & ANR. 
  

RAI LOCHAN SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.L. SINHA(ADVOCATESINHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(8287904070)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI 
GATE-GD 0075A/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 32/2022 FILED BY SHAMIM (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-GD 0075A/2021) 

44 W.P.(CRL)-32/2022 
CRL.M.A. 347/2022 

SHAMIM  
V/s STATE OF GNCTD & ANR. 
  

RAI LOCHAN SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI 
GATE-GD 0075A/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 30/2022 FILED BY SHABANA (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-GD 0075A/2021) 

45 W.P.(CRL)-83/2022 
CRL.M.A. 899/2022 

PRINCE CHOUDHARY AND ANR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ANR 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-
386/2021) 

46 W.P.(CRL)-759/2022 SMT. ANJU AND ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GNCTD) AND ORS. 
  

SOUMYASHREE MISRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREENIVAS 
SHARMA(ADV.SHREENIVASSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9250164100)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEV KIRSHAN BHARDWAJ(8077904491)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRAN()(8077904491)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJ PARK-445/2018) 

47 W.P.(CRL)-1331/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11371/2022 

NAVDEEP DHARIWAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF GNCTD & ANR. 
  

DINESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH SHARMA(ADVDINESH25@GMAIL.COM)(9971666803)(PETITIONER) 
JISHNU BHARDWAJ(JISHBHARDWAJ.JISHU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANI SINGH(SINGH.HIMANI385@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT 
PURI-64/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 182/2022 FILED BY NAVDEEP DHARIWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-64/2021) 

48 W.P.(CRL)-1384/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11856/2022 

PRITAM  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

AJAY KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR JHA(ADVOCATE.AJAYJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810763952)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(CRL)-1702/2022 ANITA  
V/s STATE GNCTD OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  
 

SUBHASH CHAND  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH 
BUDHIRAJA(SUBHASHCHANDADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871286169)(PETITIONER) 
GOLU()(8789957683)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM()(9910576145)(RESPONDENT) 
NITISH()(9354416369)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(CRL)-2796/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24256/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3133/2022 

AWNEESH CHANDRA JHA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH SHO & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV LUTHRA, ROHIT KUMAR, 
SAURABH DEV KARAN SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH D. KARAN(OFFICEOFSDEVKARAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527022200)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV LUTHRA(VAIBHAV29.VL@GMAIL.COM)(9999871116)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR(ROHITDLAW@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873136938)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(CRL)-3133/2022 AWANEESH CHANDRA JHA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ARJUN SYAL, ROHIT KUMAR, UMANG 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMANG TYAGI(UMANGTYAGIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHOP NO 2(DHCSHOPNO2@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN SYAL(SYAL.ARJUN@GMAIL.COM)(9953849298)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR(ROHITDLAW@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873136938)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME 
AND RAILWAY-295/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 1800/2023 FILED BY ANIL NANDA (D. OF 
HEARING : 02-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2539/2023 FILED BY TRIKKUR 
VENKATACHALAM RADHAKRISHNAN (D. OF HEARING : 13-
SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3421/2023 FILED BY SARNALA SREEDHAR ALIAS 
SARNALA SHREEDHAR (D. OF HEARING : 14-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 781/2023 FILED BY SARNALA SREEDHAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 6/2023 FILED BY AWANEESH CHANDRA JHA & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-295/2022) 

 
FOR DIRECTIONS / AT  02:15  P.M.  
 
 

52 CRL.REV.P.-318/2021 
CRL.M.A. 16046/2021 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 411/2021 

AMIT GOEL  
V/s VANDANA GUPTA 
  

ALOK KOTHARI, ASUTOSH LOHIA, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH LOHIA & ASSOCIATES (ALOHIAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GOEL(GOEL_AMIT15@YAHOO.COM)(9899799048)(PETITIONER) 
VANDANA GUPTA(CSVANDANGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811628002)(RESPONDENT) 
VANDANA GUPTA(TEAMVGACS@GMAIL.COM)(9654287966)(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KOTHARI(ADVALOKKOTHARI@GMAIL.COM)(9999261669)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 CRL.REV.P.-411/2021 
CRL.M.A. 19751/2021 

VANDANA GUPTA  
V/s AMIT GOEL 
  

ALOK KOTHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SEHGAL(NII3SEHGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811172445)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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                     COURT NO. 36 
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in  

  
CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID-2510 244 1832    
 
 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-10878/2023 MOULI ARYA  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

T MAHENDHRAN, SUSHANTA KUMAR 
NANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJUV VERMA(SKNANDAADOVATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811570553)(PETITIONER) 
BASKETBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA(BASKETBALLFEDERATIONINDIA@GMAIL.COM , 
ADVMUKESHKALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
T MAHENDHRAN(ADVTMNSCI@GMAIL.COM)(9971343070)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10992/2023 KHUSHBOO CHOUDHARY  
V/s DELHI UNIVERSITY THROUGH 
REGISTRAR & ANR. 
  

PRASANNA S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASANNA S(MAIL@ADOCATEPRASANNA.IN)(8750350762)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-11026/2023 
CM APPL. 42789/2023 

SHIVEN KUMAR  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SANDEEP MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH NAYAK()(9999539689)(PETITIONER) 
CHAIRPERSON (CHAIRPERSON@DUSC.DU.AC.IN, ADVMUKESHKAILA@GMAIL.COM, 
DIRECTOR@DUSC.DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-11067/2023 GREEN VALLEY COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH AND RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT KUMAR SINGH(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(9818200649)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-11075/2023 SKD COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI REGISTRAR(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-11095/2023 
CM APPL. 43074/2023 
CM APPL. 43075/2023 

AASHNA VERMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ARJEET GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJEET GAUR(ARJEETGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7027946878)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, 
ADMIN@ARYABHATTACOLLEGE.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCIPAL(PRINCIPAL@ARYABHATTACOLLEGE.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ADV.KHANNA2002@GMAIL.COM, 
VIKALPSP@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-11135/2023 
CM APPL. 43258/2023 

BHATT OM KOMAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

JASMEET SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASMEET SINGH(AOR.JASMEETSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9910159955)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMASINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
ADGME@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UG(UG.NRI.MCC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-11149/2023 
CM APPL. 43344/2023 

MANAV SHUKLA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASMEET SINGH(AOR.JASMEETSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9910159955)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DIRDHS@NIC.IN, ADGME@NIC.IN, 
UG.NRI.MCC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-11174/2023 SHREE MUKESH JANI BED COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR 
TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA()(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

10 W.P.(C)-11601/2019 DR. SUNIL GAUTAM AND ORS.  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

RAKESH DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH DHINGRA()(9319103582)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-6534/2020 PRIYA THAKUR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NEETU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEETU SINGH(ADVOCATE.SINGH.NEETU@GMAIL.COM)(7065848483)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(MOHAN.ADVCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899110120)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(MOHAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899110120)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-10752/2023 
CM APPL. 41654/2023 

ASHOK GUTGUTIA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DHRUV SURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV SURANA(DHRUVSURANA@GMAIL.COM)(9836411111)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, SEBI@SEBI.GOV.IN, 
UVARCL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

13 FAO-57/2019 
CM APPL. 6861/2019 
WITH RFA 188/2019 

PAWAN KUMAR CHANDHA 
(DECEASED) THR LR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

AAYUSHI GUPTA, NISHANT ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT ANAND()(9717061109)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RFA-188/2019 
CM APPL. 10681/2019 
CM APPL. 20275/2022 

PAWAN KUMAR CHADHA (DECEASED) 
THR LRS  
V/s ANIL KUMAR CHADHA 
(DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS 
  

AAYUSHI GUPTA, NISHANT ANAND, 
SHASHANK SHEKHAR, INSAAF DUGGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT ANAND , SHASHANK SHEKHAR()(9717061109)(PETITIONER) 
AAYUSHI GUPTA, INSAAF 
DUGGAL(LAWYERDUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811700310)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT ANAND(ANAND.NISHANT24@GMAIL.COM)(9717061109)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RFA-403/2018 
CM APPL. 32005/2020 
CM APPL. 32063/2020 
CM APPL. 5509/2021 
CM APPL. 5645/2021 
CM APPL. 31631/2023 
 
 
 

RANI DUTTA  
V/s BABLI GOSH @ SHARMILA GHOSH 
& ANR 
  

ABHIJIT SENGUPTA, ARVIND KUMAR 
GUPTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA()(9971182705)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
ARVINDGUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
DIBYA(DIBYA.01987@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
ARVINDGUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
DIBYA(DIBYA.01987@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA (ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
DIBYA(DIBYA.01987@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RFA-635/2018 
CM APPL. 31616/2018 
CM APPL. 42408/2019 
CM APPL. 52783/2022 

M/S SILVER SPOON GARDEN 
RETREAT PVT LTD  
V/s HARISH BINDAL & ANR 
  

MILIND SRIVASTAVA, VIVEK KUMAR 
TANDON, YUDHISHTER, MILIND 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK KUMAR TANDON()(9891251777)(PETITIONER) 
YUDHISHTER()(9891251777)(PETITIONER) 
JURAL SOLTUIIONS(THEJURALSOLTUIONS@GMAIL.COM)(9810926254)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9891251777)(RESPONDENT) 
MILIND SRIVASTAVA(THEJURALSOLUTIONS@GMAIL.COM)(8750391412)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RFA-733/2018 
CM APPL. 2716/2019 

M/S PARISHUDH MACHINES PVT LTD 
& ANR  
V/s APEX ELECTRICALS 
  

ATUL KUMAR SINGH, AJAY GARG, DILIP 
AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY GARG()(981109663)(PETITIONER) 
DILIP AGARWAL()(9811650040)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KUMAR SINGH(OFFICEKSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9555526556)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-1021/2018 
CM APPL. 7742/2019 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 20548/2023 
WITH RFA 17/2019 

HARBANS LAL SIKKA  
V/s JAGJIT KUMAR SIKKA & ORS 
  

MEHUL GUPTA, VIJAY K GUPTA, MANISH 
.VASHISHIT, MEHUL GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY K GUPTA()(9899613344)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH .VASHISHIT()(9871657630)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY K GUPTA(LAWYERVIJAY32@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810310520)(PETITIONER) 
SBATRA(SBATRA777@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUJJU SHARMA (SUJJUSHARMA00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH BATRA (HARISHBATRA1937@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEHUL GUPTA(MEHULGUPTA123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEHUL GUPTA(MEHULGUPTA123@GMAIL.COM)(9899613344)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 RFA-17/2019 
CM APPL. 7357/2019 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 13320/2023 
CM APPL. 21510/2023 

HARBANS LAL SIKKA  
V/s JAGJIT KUMAR SIKKA (DECASED) 
THR LRS & ORS 
  

VIJAY K GUPTA, MANISH VASHISHT, 
SAMEER VASHISHT, MEHUL GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY K GUPTA()(9899613344)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH VASHISHT()(9871657630)(PETITIONER) 
LAWYER VIJAY(LAWYERVIJAY32@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT , VANSHAY 
KAUL(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9871657630)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY K GUPTA(LAWYERVIJAY32@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810310520)(PETITIONER) 
MEHUL GUPTA(MEHULGUPTA123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUJJU SHARMA(SUJJUSHARMA00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH BATRA(HARISHBATRA1937@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CM APPL. 33036/2019 
In RFA-101/2019 

MAMTA GUPTA  
V/s PAWAN KUMAR SINGHAL & ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, GUPTA & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUPTA & ASSOCIATES()(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
GUPTA & ASSOCIATES()(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR()(9810226605)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 RFA-296/2019 
CM APPL. 16013/2019 
CM APPL. 51146/2019 
CM APPL. 51147/2019 
WITH RFA 431/2019 

MANGE RAM ( SINCE DECEASED) THR 
LRS & ANR  
V/s RAM RATI & ORS 
  

OM PRAKASH, SUNIL AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL AGARWAL()(9810103765)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL AGARWAL()(9205329308)(PETITIONER) 
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22 RFA-431/2019 
CM APPL. 21758/2019 
CM APPL. 53629/2019 
CM APPL. 53630/2019 

MANGE RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s RAKESH SHARMA & ORS 
  

OM PRAKASH, SUNIL AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL AGARWAL()(9810103765)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL AGARWAL()(9205325308)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 RFA-449/2019 
CM APPL. 22686/2019 

MANMOHAN  
V/s BISHUN KUMAR 
  

H S RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S RAI()(9971317379)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 RFA-471/2019 
CM APPL. 23298/2019 
CM APPL. 23299/2019 
CM APPL. 23300/2019 
CM APPL. 6178/2020 

SUPERTECH LTD  
V/s BIRLASOFT (INDIA) LTD 
  

RISHI KAPOOR, LEX STABILIS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI KAPOOR()(8375879588)(PETITIONER) 
LEX STABILIS()(9312933300)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 RFA-619/2019 
CM APPL. 30382/2019 

JAI NARAYAN SHARMA  
V/s RANBIR SINGH 
  

SWASTIK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWASTIK SINGH()(8800594915)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6581/2012 N.S. KAPUR AND ORS.  
V/s S G T B KHALSA COLLEGE AND 
ORS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR, AMITESH 
KUMAR, MANOJ RANJAN SINHA, SUMITA 
HAZARIKA, B.K. SINGH AND CO, 
SWETANK SHANTANU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR(SANTKAM@GMAIL.COM)(9818309301)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-12097/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 1810/2018 
W.P.(C) 1830/2018 

VINAY SETH & ANR  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH 
INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY & ANR 
  

RAVINDER AGARWAL, DR. M.K. 
GAHLAUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POONAM SETH(POONAMSETH2006@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8392/2018 
CM APPL. 32275/2018 

TABREZ HASAN  
V/s JAWAHARLAL UNIVERSITY & ORS 
  

MONIKA ARORA & ASSOCIATES, TARA 
NARULA, MAANAV KUMAR & NUPUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA NARULA, MAANAV KUMAR & NUPUR()(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-6816/2019 
CM APPL. 42710/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12673/2021 
W.P.(C) 12689/2019 

AJEET NAGAR & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

D K RUSTAGI & CO, D K RUSTAGI & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K RUSTAGI & CO()(9210795248)(PETITIONER) 
GANGR(GANGRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM, SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
D K RUSTAGI & CO()(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-12689/2019 
CM APPL. 51862/2019 
CM APPL. 33691/2020 
CM APPL. 40658/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 6816/2019 
W.P.(C) 12673/2021 

GULAB DAGDUJI RATHOD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

KAPIL GULATI, D.K. RUSTAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL GULATI()(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
D K RUSTAGI & CO(ADMIN@DKRUTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
RIPU DAMAN (RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D K RUSTAGI AND CO()(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
D.K. RUSTAGI AND CO(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
RIPUDAMAN BHARDWAJ(RIPUDAMANBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ(RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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31 W.P.(C)-12673/2021 
CM APPL. 39876/2021 
CM APPL. 1650/2022 
CM APPL. 11733/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6816/2019 
W.P.(C) 12689/2019 

UTTAM SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

D.K. RUSTAGI, D.K. RUSTAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. RUSTAGI AND CO(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
INB(MINISTER.INB@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
D K RUSTAGI AND CO(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
D K RUSTAGI AND CO(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CM APPL. 40007/2023 
In W.P.(C)-8131/2020 

SANJAY DHINGRA  
V/s 1. IDBI BANK LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ADITY GUPTA, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, PRAFUL JINDAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY DHINGRA(DHINGRASANJAY1970@GMAIL.COM)(9811047252)(PETITIONER) 
JAYASHREE SHUKLA 
DASGUPTA(JAYASHREE.SHUKLA@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(9811830704)(PETITIONER) 
IDBI BANK LTD(CUSTOMERCARE@IDBI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTHA BARUA(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(RESPONDENT) 
KWALITY LTD(SHAILENDRA.AJMERA@IN.EY.COM)(9810058094)(RESPONDENT) 
IDBI BANK LTD(CUSTOMERCARE@IDBI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KWALITY DAIRY PRODUCTS FZE(SIDDHANTG@GMAIL.COM)(9810201760)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY DHINGRA(DHINGRASANJAY1970@GMAIL.COM)(9811047252)(RESPONDENT) 
2. IDBI BANK LIMITED(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(RESPONDENT) 
3. KWALITY DAIRY PRODUCTS FZE(SIDDHANTG@GMAIL.COM 
)(9810201760)(RESPONDENT) 
4. KWALITY LIMITED(SHAILENDRA.AJMERA@IN.EY.COM)(9810058094)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTHA BARUA(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(981040660)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKITA (NIKITA.CAPOOR@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITY GUPTA(G.ADITY@GMAIL.COM)(9811566369)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-11200/2020 
CM APPL. 34920/2020 

DINESH BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 
  

SUNIL SHUKLA, ANANNYA GHOSH, 
ANANNYA GHOSH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANNYAGHOSH(ANANNYAG@GMAIL.COM)(9818321492)(PETITIONER) 
DUSHYANT MANOCHA, ANANNYA 
GHOSHI(DUSHYANT@MGLAWASSOCIATES.COM)(9999714826)(PETITIONER) 
V K GUPTA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SHUKLA(ADV.SUNILSHUKLA1212@GMAIL.COM)(9648808084)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-3607/2021 
CM APPL. 10961/2021 
CM APPL. 25588/2021 
CM APPL. 35076/2021 
CM APPL. 19739/2022 

SAHIL GUPTA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND 
OTHERS 
  

AKARSH GARG, LEXORBIS, ABHISHEK 
AGGARWAL, ABHISHEK AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK AGGARWAL(GNAGGARWAL.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9810400291)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEKAGGARWAL(GNAGGARWAL.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9810400291)(PETITIONER) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8691960000)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY GUPTA(SANJAY_GUPAT@SNGPARTNERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI HIGH COURT(RAJ@RRAO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL GUPTA(SAHILGUPTA1858@GMAIL.COM)(9871928196)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL GUPTA(SAHILGUPTA1858@GMAIL.COM)(9871928196)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL GUPTA(SAHILGUPTA1858@GMAIL.COM)(9871928196)(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND 
OTHERS(HAMELPARISHAR@REDIFFMAIL.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND 
OTHERS(HAMELPARISHAR@REDIFFMAIL.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND 
OTHERS(HAMELPARISHAR@REDIFFMAIL.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK AGGARWAL(GNAGGARWAL.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9810400291)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH BABU(RAMESH@LEXORBIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY GUPTA(SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKURKATYAL(ANKURKATYAL@ASKLEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK AGGARWAL(GNAGGARWAL.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9810400291)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KOTAK(CEO@KOTAK.COM, SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN, SUPPORT-
IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
AKARSH GARG(PARTHDAVAR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL GUPTA(SAHILGUPTA1858@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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AKARSH GARG(AKARSHGARG@YMAIL.COM)(9891166711)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

35 W.P.(C)-5381/2021 
CM APPL. 16635/2021 

M/S THE SUITES HOSPITALITY PVT. 
LTD.   
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, RAVINDER 
KUMAR YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDER KUMAR YADAV(ADVRAVINDERYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9811053371)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDERYADAV(ADVRAVINDERYADAV@YAHOO.IN)(9811053371)(PETITIONER) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(CLPCA9@PNB.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S THE SUITES HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD. 
(PROJECTS@THESUITES.IN)(98186691518)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S THE SUITES HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD. 
(PROJECTS@THESUITES.IN)(98186691518)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S THE SUITES HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD. 
(PROJECTS@THESUITES.IN)(98186691518)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(CLPCA9@PNB.CO.IN, 
BO153@PNB.CO.IN)(1123710457)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(CLPCA9@PNB.CO.IN, 
BO153@PNB.CO.IN)(1123710457)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(CLPCA9@PNB.CO.IN, 
BO153@PNB.CO.IN)(1123710457)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-12345/2021 MAHAK AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION, GNCTD & ORS. 
  

YASH AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH AGGARWAL(ADVYASHAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9911643408)(PETITIONER) 
YA AGGARWAL(ADVYASHAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899883722)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-13120/2021 
CM APPL. 39787/2022 

AMIT KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s REHABILITATION COUNCIL OF 
INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
VC. UOU(VC@UOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOU(11000@UOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY MSJE(SECRETARY-MSJE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ SAXENA(MSSRIVASTAVADV@GMAIL.COM , 
ANUJ.SAXENA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-14356/2021 
CM APPL. 45245/2021 
CM APPL. 5942/2022 

VAYAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s CANARA BANK & ORS. 
  

ASHUTOSH THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR(ASHU2638@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9311911897)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHODIP 
MUKHERJEE(SUBHODIP.MUKHERJEE@AXISBANK.COM)(8879994525)(RESPONDENT) 
GURPREET CHAWLA(GURPREET.CHAWLA@IDBI.CO.IN, 
ARPAN.GARG@IDBI.CO.IN)(9724174259)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9099095222)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SAGAR(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(8601082111)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR (ASHU2638@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 
ARPAN GARG(ARPAN.GARG@IDBI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GURPREET CHAWLA(GUPREET.CHAWLA@IDBI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-2682/2022 
CM APPL. 7671/2022 

R R ASSOCIATES  
V/s HDFC BANK LTD AND ORS. 
  

LEXORBIS, ADITYA KUMAR CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA KUMAR CHOUDHARY(CHOUDHAYAK1974@GMAIL.COM)(9811573350)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GUPTA(SANJAY_GUPAT@SNGPARTNERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CE IBA(CE@IBA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-9259/2022 
CM APPL. 27758/2022 

DR. RAJABATHER TAGORE WOMEN 
TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR 
TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR 
  

RAVI KANT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH AND RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM SINGH(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, NRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG)(9873832280)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM SINGH(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, NRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG)(9873832280)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-14077/2022 
CM APPL. 42989/2022 

M/S PATRONAGE WELFARE AND 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA 
  

DHANANJAY KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH(DHANANJAYKSINGH1972@GMAIL.COM)(9810543549)(PETITIONER) 
SAMARENDRAK(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)(9999114922)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-306/2023 AJESH KUMAR GARG  
V/s HDFC BANK 
  

SAKIL AHAMAD AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HPS SABHARWAL(ADVSAKILAHMAD@GMAIL.COM)(9213125918)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GUPTA(SANJAYGUPTA@SNGPARTNERSN.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-2600/2023 
CM APPL. 10024/2023 
CM APPL. 43449/2023 

RAJSHREE EDUCATIONAL TRUST 
REGD & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR 
INDIAN SYSTEM OF MEDICINE & ANR. 
  

MANISHA SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OJUS LAW DELHI OFFICES(OJUSLAWDELHIOFFICES@GMAIL.COM, 
CHAUDHARYLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(1141053797)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA(ARCHANA.P.DAVE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN SYSTEM OF MEDICINE & 
ANR.(SECRETARY@NCISMINDIA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENESH DUBEY , MANISHA SURI(OJUSLAWDELHIOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AAKANKSHA KAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA PATHAK DAVE(ARCHANA.P.DAVE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5340/2023 
CM APPL. 20859/2023 

AWDHESH PRATAP SINGH 
VISHWAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR 
TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-8742/2023 R.M. AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA(ARCHANA.P.DAVE@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-9066/2023 
CM APPL. 34497/2023 

BABITA AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, ABHAY 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY CHAUHAN(ADV.ABHAYCHAUHAN272@GMAIL.COM)(9910053941)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV PRIYA CABLES(INFO@SHIVPRIYACABLES.COM)(9810322001)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH TOMAR(TOMARMANISH661@GMAIL.COM, NARAYANCHCBAH23@GMAIL.COM, 
RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM )(9716076533)(RESPONDENT) 
AAYUSH(AYUSH@SHIVPRIYACABLES.COM)(9810322001)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA(AKGGUPTA@SHIVPRIYACABLES.COM)(8130609348)(RESPONDENT) 
SEEMA GUPTA(SEEMAGUPTA28765@GMAIL.COM)(9810400710)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-9136/2023 SPECTRUM SCHOOL OF PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM, REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN, 
RKSLEGAL2016@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-10062/2023 GYANTI DEVI PVT ITI & ANR.  
V/s DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF 
TRAINING 

AMITESH KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 11FARMAN11@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-10339/2023 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH(CS.SINGH5187@GMAIL.COM)(9899995273)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT KUMAR SINGH(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(9818200649)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-10619/2023 INSTITUTE FOR HIGHER EDUCATION 
AND HEALTH SCIENCE  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
PCI REGISTRAR(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-10968/2023 SWAMI KALYAN DEV COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

BINISA MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINISHA MOHANTY(BINISA.MOHANTY@GMAIL.COM)(9999176557)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-10978/2023 AAKANKSHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

BINISA MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINISA MOHANTY(BINISA.MOHANTY@GMAIL.COM)(9999176557)(PETITIONER) 
PCI REGISTRAR(ADVANCESERVICEPCI@GMAIL.COM, 
REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

53 RFA-868/2019 
WITH RFA 876/2019 

M/S SHRI KRISHNA TRADERS (REGD) 
& ORS  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASTRA & ANR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, UTTAM CHAND MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTTAM CHAND MITTAL()(9990932660)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 RFA-876/2019 M/S NAVNEET TRADING CO (REGD) & 
ORS  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, UTTAM CHAND MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTTAM CHAND MITTAL()(9990932660)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR HEARING 

55 W.P.(C)-9950/2016 
CM APPL. 8168/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 1642/2020 
W.P.(C) 8232/2021 
W.P.(C) 13233/2021 

VINOD GUPTA  
V/s VICE CHANCELLOR, GURU 
GOBIND SINGH INDERPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY & ORS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY, PARANJAY 
CHOPRA, RAVINDER AGARWAL, ATUL 
TYAGI, JAGRATI SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGRATI SINGH()(9250208553)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY(SANTOSH1108@GMAIL.COM)(9871206374)(RESPONDENT) 
PARANJAY CHOPRA(CHOPRA.PARANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9818665555)(PETITIONER) 
PARANJAY CHOPRA(CHOPRA.PARANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9818665555)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-13233/2021 SUMEDHA  
V/s BHAGWAN PARSURAM INSTITUTE 
OF TECHNOLOGY AND ORS 
  

ANITA SAHANI, ABHIMANYU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIMANYU(ABHIMANYU2464@GMAIL.COM)(9717960907)(PETITIONER) 
BPITINDIA(BPITINDIA@YAHOO.COM, GGSIPU.PR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BPITINDIA(BPITINDIA17@GMAIL.COM, HARSH@HARSHKAUSHIK.COM, 
OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANITA SAHANI(ANITASAHANI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810113256)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ANITASAHANI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810113256)(RESPONDENT)�
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57 W.P.(C)-8232/2021 BHAWANA BISHT  
V/s NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY OF 
TECHNOLOGY & ANR. 
  

JITIN SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAMTA SAXENA(JITINSAHNI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711267999)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
AKURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR CONSIDERATION 

58 W.P.(C)-5841/2017 SIDDHARTH GAUTAM  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH 
INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND 
ORS 
  

RAVINDER AGRWAL, ANIMESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
 
 
 
 
 
 

   COURT NO. 28  
   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
 
 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  
 

 https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2  
 
MEETING ID : 1766397421  
 
NOTE: MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  F.I.R. BASED ON SETTLEMENTS IN MATRIMONIAL MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP                 

             AT 2.30 P.M. (PRESENCE OF BOTH THE PARTIES IS NECESSARY) 

 

NOTE : ALL COUNSELS  FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS  ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC IN MUTE MODE TILL THEIR     

             MATTER IS CALLED OUT.  

 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE  YOUR APPEARANCES  IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 

ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:- 
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 
MOB. NO:- 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CRL.M.A. 22253/2023 
In CRL.REV.P.-373/2022 

SUNIL YADAV  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GULATI(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(999995979)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDRA SETHI()(9810062191)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-136/2014) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2�
mailto:pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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FOR ADMISSION 

2 W.P.(CRL)-1591/2023 MANISH & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHAILENDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAILENDRA SINGH (ADVOCATESHAIL@HOTMAIL.COM)(7503040507)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-5/2019) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 BAIL APPLN.-3637/2022 RAJESH KUMAR LAURA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ CHAUHAN(ANUJCHAUHAN1188@GMAIL.COM)(9711116212)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-273/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 4416/2021 FILED BY GAJANAND KAUSHIK 
THROUGH PAIROKAR ANKIT SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 
17-DEC-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-273/2019) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-978/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7855/2023 

ARUN LOHIA @ NEETU  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

RAMESH CHAND PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR SONI(AKSLAWYER.AS@GMAIL.COM)(9999103404)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-681/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 174/2015 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING 
: 06-DEC-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2911/2021 FILED BY ARUN LOHIA @ 
NEETU (DISPOSED ON : 08-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4296/2021 FILED BY ARUN LOHIA@NEETU 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-AUG-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-681/2013) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2017/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 
2079/2023 

ANKUSH JAIN  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSHUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 14/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 4935/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2869/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3401/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4916/2022 FILED BY SATYENDRA KUMAR 
JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3710/2022 FILED BY ANKUSH JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3705/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3590/2022 FILED BY SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2079/2023 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
14/2017) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2079/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16530/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 
2017/2023 

VAIBHAV JAIN  
V/s DIRECTORATA OF ENFORCEMENTRE 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 14/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 4935/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2869/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3401/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4916/2022 FILED BY SATYENDRA KUMAR 
JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3710/2022 FILED BY ANKUSH JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3705/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3590/2022 FILED BY SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 2017/2023 FILED BY ANKUSH JAIN (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
14/2017) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2341/2023 MANISH KOTHARI (PRESENTLY IN JC)  
V/s DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT 
MINISTRY OF FINANACE DEPT. OF 
REVENUE HEADQUARTER 
INVESTIGATION UNIT 
  

YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA (OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9811449799)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC (DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 41/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 51/2023 FILED BY ANUBRATA MONDAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1521/2023 FILED BY SUKANYA MONDAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2205/2023 FILED BY SUKANYA MONDAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 11-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1159/2022 FILED BY VIKAS MISHRA (D. OF 
HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1159/2022 FILED BY VIKAS MISHRA (D. OF 
HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2306/2021 FILED BY BISWAJIT MALAKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1869/2022 FILED BY MOHD ENAMUL 
HAQUE THROUGH HIS PAIROKAR ABDUL HANNAN (D. 
OF HEARING : 25-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2259/2022 FILED BY LATIFA KHATUN AND 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2790/2022 FILED BY ANUBRATA MONDAL 
THROUGH PAIROKAR PRIYABRATA MONDAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2445/2022 FILED BY SEHEGAL HOSSAIN (D. 
OF HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2465/2022 FILED BY SEHEGAL HOSSAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7014/2022 FILED BY ANUBRATA MONDAL & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1139/2023 FILED BY ANUBRATA MONDAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 299/2023 FILED BY ANUBRATA MONDAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 506/2023 FILED BY SH SATISH KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1639/2023 FILED BY ANUBRATA MODNAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
41/2020) 

8 CRL.REV.P.-88/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 172/2022 

HARISH BATRA  
V/s M/S SATYAM FINLEASE PVT. LTD 
  

VARUN GABA, SUNIL BATRA, AJAY KUMAR  

AT 03:30 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR(AJAY0616@GMAIL.COM)(8373997062)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL BATRA(SUNILBATRA100@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN GABA(VARUNGABA2010@GMAIL.COM)(9999733113)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL BATRA(SUNILBATRA100@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810078188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CRL.REV.P.-183/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6054/2022 

SARABJEET SINGH  
V/s AMANDEEP KAUR & ORS. 
  

IKSHVAAKU MARWAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SODARSHAN PAL(SUDARSHANPAL2@GMAIL.COM)(8700463614)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD SHARIQUE KHAN(MOHAMMAD.SHARIQUE@YAHOO.COM)(9811835757)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CRL.REV.P.-192/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6246/2022 

RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAVINDRA NARAYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDER NARAYAN (RAVINDRANARAYAN1964@GMAIL.COM)(7982950755)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)(9315506556)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARSH VIHAR-306/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2351/2019 FILED BY NARENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2278/2019 FILED BY SUBE RAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2279/2019 FILED BY SUKHBIRI DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3474/2020 FILED BY NARESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-DEC-20 ) 
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CRL.REV.P. 193/2022 FILED BY NARESH KUMAR ORS 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-306/2019) 

11 CRL.REV.P.-193/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6248/2022 

NARESH KUMAR ORS  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAVINDRA NARAYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)(9315506556)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDRA NARAYAN(RAVINDRANARAYAN1964@GMAIL.COM)(7982950755)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARSH VIHAR-306/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2351/2019 FILED BY NARENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2278/2019 FILED BY SUBE RAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2279/2019 FILED BY SUKHBIRI DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3474/2020 FILED BY NARESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 192/2022 FILED BY RAVINDER KUMAR AND 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-306/2019) 

12 CRL.REV.P.-197/2022 PRIYANKA  
V/s PRAVEEN 
  

MEHAK TANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHAK TANWAR(MEHAKTANWAR0309@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MEHAK TANWAR(MEHAKTANWAR0309@GMAIL.COM)(9999226947)(PETITIONER) 
MEHAK TANWAR(MEHAKTANWAR0309@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN NHPC(PRAVEENNHPC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN(PRAVEENNHPC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CRL.REV.P.-234/2022 RAJENDER PRASAD  
V/s THE STATE,GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

MADAN LAL SHARMA, SHIKHA SAPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHA SAPRA(SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
CHAMBER 254(CHAMBER254@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA SAPRA(SHIKHSAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MADAN LAL SHARMA(MADANLSHARMA1945@GMAIL.COM)(9650708978)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CRL.REV.P.-288/2022 VIDIT HARJAI & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SANJAY VASHISHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEENA RANI(GUMB9660@GMAIL.COM)(9873793501)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY VASHISHTHA(S.VASHISTHA@OXFORDALUMNI.ORG)(999753811)(PETITIONER) 
L.A. VASHISHTHA(WWW.VASHISHTHALAWOFFICE.COM)(9999753811)(PETITIONER) 
VIDIT HARJAI(VIDITHARJAI@GMAIL.COM)(7838275995)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER HARJAI(RKHARJAI@GMAIL.COM)(9871050885)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
X(ANUBHUTISION.26@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-
493/2021) 

15 CRL.REV.P.-324/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10472/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 625/2022 

NIZAM SHEIKH  
V/s STATE -GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIJAY KINGER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OLD DELHI RAILWAY STATION-
407/2020) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-625/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19294/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 324/2022 

NIZAM SHEIKH  
V/s STATE -GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIJAY KINGER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PANDAV NAGAR-2/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3924/2020 FILED BY NIZAM SHEIKH 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PANDAV NAGAR-2/2020) 

17 CRL.REV.P.-354/2022 
CRL.M.A. 15520/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21531/2023 
 

VINOD KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AJAY BAHL, VIKAS KAKKAR, AJAY BAHL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KAKKAR(VIKASKAKKARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810234879)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS KAKKAR(VIKASKAKKARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810234879)(PETITIONER) 
DILIP RANA(ADVDILIPRANA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHLAJAY152@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.REV.P.-391/2022 SHAMBHU SINGHANIA @ VISHAL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NISHANT SHARMA, NITIN BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT SHARMA(NISHANTADVOCATEHIGHCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9999811612)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GULABI BAGH-185/2021) 

19 CRL.REV.P.-450/2022 CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s BADAN SINGH 
  

ABDUL QADIR, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(PETITIONER) 
SH. BADAN SINGH(SINGH.BADAN1977@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABDUL QADIR(ABDULQADIR.SHANU@GMAIL.COM)(9990660275)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
DAI-2020-A-0009) 
CRL.REV.P. 102/2022 FILED BY BADAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2020-A-0009) 

20 CRL.REV.P.-485/2022 SANDHYA  
V/s SHIV CHARAN VERMA 
  

KULDEEP SINGH GREWAL, RISHABH 
MISTRY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH MISTRY(RISHABMISTRY1997@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP SINGH GREWAL(LEGALNEED77@GMAIL.COM)(8447174888)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.REV.P.-569/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17460/2022 

PARAMJEET SINGH JC  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T. DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL MEHTA(SUNILMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810150483)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-252/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 582/2022 FILED BY ASHWANI (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2388/2021 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2851/2021 FILED BY PRAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-AUG-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2521/2021 FILED BY PRAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 175/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 318/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3895/2021 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1156/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4314/2021 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4086/2021 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 755/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1880/2022 FILED BY ASHWANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3397/2021 FILED BY PRAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2991/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2440/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3082/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3434/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2002/2023 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-JUN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4025/2020 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3072/2021 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-AUG-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1729/2022 FILED BY ASHWANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3532/2022 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 554/2023 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
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(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2343/2023 FILED BY PARAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
252/2020) 

22 CRL.REV.P.-587/2022 SMT. KAMINI SHARMA  
V/s SH. MANJEET SINGH 
  

BENU DHAWAN, ABHISHEK JAIN, PRIYA 
MEHRA PURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYA PURI(HKPURIANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810365571)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BENU DHAWAN(ADV.BENUDHAWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9212305131)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK JAIN(ABHISHEK@SNCOMPANY.IN)(9999570000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CRL.REV.P.-798/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1439/2022 

SANDEEP  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DEVENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH AHLAWAT(ADV04DEV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR(CHAUHANDADVOCATE91@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-1/2014) 

24 CRL.REV.P.-872/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26567/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 877/2022 

AKSHET DHAWAN  
V/s SWATI GOSWAMI 
  

VIRENDER GOSWAMI, MEGHNA SANKHLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LITIGATION SANKHLA(LITIGATION@SANKHLA.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI(VIRENDER.GOSWAMI@VGALEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SWATI GOSWAMI(SWATI.GOSWAMI@VGALEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI(VGA@VGALEGAL.COM)(9650978476)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.REV.P.-877/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26753/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26754/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 872/2022 

AKSHET DHAWAN  
V/s SWATI GOSWAMI 
  

MEGHNA SANKHLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LITIGATION SANKHLA(LITIGATION@SANKKHLA.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
VIRENDER(VIRENDER.GOSWAMI@VGALEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

26 CRL.L.P.-184/2018 
CRL.M.A. 8235/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15053/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15066/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15067/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 57/2017 
CRL.L.P. 185/2018 
CRL.L.P. 257/2018 

THE JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT  
V/s A. RAJA & ORS. 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, LUTHRA & LUTHRA, 
TARANNUM CHEEMA, SUDARSHAN RAJAN, 
BALAJI SUBRAMANIAN, RAJEEV AWASTHI, 
AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES, HARDIK 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV AWASTHI()(9810558550)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI AGGARWALA(RISHI@AGLAW.IN,NIYATI@AGLAW.IN)(9810198870)(PETITIONER) 
MALIKA(MALIKA.JHIREMATH@GMAIL.COM)(7722084224)(RESPONDENT) 
CGSC(CGSC461@GAMIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK SHARMA (ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315386954)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC_ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK SHARMA (ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315386954)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC_ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
DAI-2009-A-0045) 
W.P.(CRL) 1589/2012 FILED BY RAVIKANT N RUIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 84/2013 FILED BY RELIANCE TELCOM LTD. 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 571/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2137/2011 FILED BY DR. M. FURQUAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 512/2011 FILED BY SURENDER PIPARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1754/2011 FILED BY GAUTAM DOSHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1751/2011 FILED BY SURENDRA PIPARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 32/2012 FILED BY RAJIV B AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 30/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 31/2012 FILED BY RAVINDRA KUMAR 
CHANDOLIA (DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
W.P.(CRL) 207/2012 FILED BY R K CHANDOLIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 206/2012 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 509/2011 FILED BY VINOD GOENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 883/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
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(DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 723/2011 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 724/2011 FILED BY KANIMOZI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 839/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 656/2012 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 208/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4199/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4197/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 467/2012 FILED BY KANIMOZHI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 158/2012 FILED BY NIHAR CONSTRUCTIONS 
P.LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1060/2012 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 129/2012 FILED BY VINOD KR. GOENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1568/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1567/2011 FILED BY KANIMOZHI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 60/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1478/2011 FILED BY RELIANCE TELECOM 
LTD (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 159/2012 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1566/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1565/2011 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1564/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 913/2012 FILED BY A RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 
09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 351/2013 FILED BY SMT DAYALU AMMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2536/2012 FILED BY RAJIV AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1587/2012 FILED BY ESSAR TELEHOLDINGS 
LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1588/2012 FILED BY ANSHUMAN S RUIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2693/2013 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-NOV-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 658/2013 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.L.P. 185/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 511/2011 FILED BY HARI NAIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 510/2011 FILED BY GAUTAM DOSHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1752/2011 FILED BY HARI NAIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 67/2012 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 508/2011 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 884/2011 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA BEHURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-AUG-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 840/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 841/2011 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1610/2011 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA 
BEHURA (DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4374/2011 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-DEC-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 111/2012 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA BEHURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2950/2012 FILED BY RAJIV B. AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 370/2017 FILED BY DIECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 31-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.L.P. 257/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATIO (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2009-A-0045) 
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27 CRL.REV.P.-57/2017 
CRL.M.A. 885/2017 

C B I  
V/s SHYAMAL GHOSH & ORS 
  

NIKHIL BORWANKAR, SONIA MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
DAI-2011-A-0024) 
CRL.M.C. 3244/2015 FILED BY HUTCHISON MAX PVT 
LTD PENINSULA CORPORATE PARK (DISPOSED ON : 
14-AUG-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3240/2015 FILED BY STERLING CELLULAR 
LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 14-AUG-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2011-A-0024) 

28 CRL.L.P.-185/2018 
CRL.M.A. 14255/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14256/2023 
WITH CRL.L.P. 257/2018 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s A RAJA & ORS 
  

MANALI SINGHAL, LUTHRA & LUTHRA, 
STUTI GUJRAL, JOSEPH ARISTOTLE S, 
TARANNUM CHEEMA, KARANJAWALA, 
BALAJI SUBRAMANIAM, MANU SHARMA, 
PRAMOD SHARMA, SHAILESH PANDEY, 
ANUROOP CHAKRAVARTI, SHALLY BHASIN, 
HARDIK SHARMA, SANJEEV BHANDARI, 
HARDIK SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 
HARDIK SHARMA (ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9316386954)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUROOP CHAKRAVARTI(ADV.ANUROOPCHAKRAVARTI@GMAIL.COM)(9560185855)(RESPONDENT) 
SHALLY BHASIN(SHALLYBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811106073)(RESPONDENT) 
SHALLY BHASIN(SHALLYBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811106073)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK SHARMA(ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315386954)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
DAI-2009-A-0045) 
W.P.(CRL) 1589/2012 FILED BY RAVIKANT N RUIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 84/2013 FILED BY RELIANCE TELCOM LTD. 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 571/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2137/2011 FILED BY DR. M. FURQUAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 512/2011 FILED BY SURENDER PIPARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1754/2011 FILED BY GAUTAM DOSHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1751/2011 FILED BY SURENDRA PIPARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 32/2012 FILED BY RAJIV B AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 30/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 31/2012 FILED BY RAVINDRA KUMAR 
CHANDOLIA (DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
W.P.(CRL) 207/2012 FILED BY R K CHANDOLIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 206/2012 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 509/2011 FILED BY VINOD GOENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 883/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 723/2011 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 724/2011 FILED BY KANIMOZI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 839/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 656/2012 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 208/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4199/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4197/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 467/2012 FILED BY KANIMOZHI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 158/2012 FILED BY NIHAR CONSTRUCTIONS 
P.LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1060/2012 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 129/2012 FILED BY VINOD KR. GOENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1568/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1567/2011 FILED BY KANIMOZHI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 60/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1478/2011 FILED BY RELIANCE TELECOM 
LTD (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 159/2012 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1566/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1565/2011 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1564/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 913/2012 FILED BY A RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 
09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 351/2013 FILED BY SMT DAYALU AMMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2536/2012 FILED BY RAJIV AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1587/2012 FILED BY ESSAR TELEHOLDINGS 
LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1588/2012 FILED BY ANSHUMAN S RUIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2693/2013 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-NOV-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 658/2013 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.L.P. 184/2018 FILED BY THE JOINT DIRECTOR, 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 511/2011 FILED BY HARI NAIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 510/2011 FILED BY GAUTAM DOSHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1752/2011 FILED BY HARI NAIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 67/2012 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 508/2011 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 884/2011 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA BEHURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-AUG-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 840/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 841/2011 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1610/2011 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA 
BEHURA (DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4374/2011 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-DEC-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 111/2012 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA BEHURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2950/2012 FILED BY RAJIV B. AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 370/2017 FILED BY DIECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 31-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.L.P. 257/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATIO (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2009-A-0045) 

29 CRL.L.P.-257/2018 CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO  
V/s RAVI KANT RUIA & ORS 
  

NEEHA NAGPAL, MAHESH AGARWAL, 
SANJAY ABBOT, MAHESH AGRAWAL, 
ARSHDEEP SINGH, TANIA SHARMA, 
SANJEEV BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
DAI-2009-A-0045) 
W.P.(CRL) 1589/2012 FILED BY RAVIKANT N RUIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 84/2013 FILED BY RELIANCE TELCOM LTD. 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 571/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2137/2011 FILED BY DR. M. FURQUAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 512/2011 FILED BY SURENDER PIPARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1754/2011 FILED BY GAUTAM DOSHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1751/2011 FILED BY SURENDRA PIPARA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 32/2012 FILED BY RAJIV B AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 30/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 31/2012 FILED BY RAVINDRA KUMAR 
CHANDOLIA (DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
W.P.(CRL) 207/2012 FILED BY R K CHANDOLIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 206/2012 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
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(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 509/2011 FILED BY VINOD GOENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 883/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 723/2011 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 724/2011 FILED BY KANIMOZI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 839/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 656/2012 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 208/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4199/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4197/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 467/2012 FILED BY KANIMOZHI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 158/2012 FILED BY NIHAR CONSTRUCTIONS 
P.LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1060/2012 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 129/2012 FILED BY VINOD KR. GOENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1568/2011 FILED BY ASIF BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1567/2011 FILED BY KANIMOZHI 
KARUNANITHI (DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 60/2012 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-FEB-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1478/2011 FILED BY RELIANCE TELECOM 
LTD (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 159/2012 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1566/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1565/2011 FILED BY SHARAD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1564/2011 FILED BY KARIM MORANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 913/2012 FILED BY A RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 
09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 351/2013 FILED BY SMT DAYALU AMMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2536/2012 FILED BY RAJIV AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1587/2012 FILED BY ESSAR TELEHOLDINGS 
LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1588/2012 FILED BY ANSHUMAN S RUIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2693/2013 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-NOV-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 658/2013 FILED BY ASIF BALWA (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.L.P. 184/2018 FILED BY THE JOINT DIRECTOR, 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.L.P. 185/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 511/2011 FILED BY HARI NAIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 510/2011 FILED BY GAUTAM DOSHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1752/2011 FILED BY HARI NAIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 67/2012 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 508/2011 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 884/2011 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA BEHURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-AUG-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 840/2011 FILED BY RAJIV AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 841/2011 FILED BY SHAHID BALWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1610/2011 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA 
BEHURA (DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4374/2011 FILED BY SANJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-DEC-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 111/2012 FILED BY SIDDHARTHA BEHURA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2950/2012 FILED BY RAJIV B. AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 370/2017 FILED BY DIECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 31-AUG-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2009-A-0045) 

CRIMINAL MISC. MAIN 

30 CRL.M.C.-456/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2059/2022 

SHIKHA SHAH  
V/s RENU PROMOTERS PVT LTD 
  

ASHWIN VAISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWIN VAISH(ASHWIN.VAISH@GMAIL.COM)(9650022033)(PETITIONER) 
DHC TELECOM CENTRE(DHCTELECOMCENTRE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY PANDEY LEGAL(AJAYPANDEYLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RENU PROMOTERS PVT LTD(DINESHGUPTABDR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.M.A. 8232/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-1578/2022 

SHRI CHANDAN JHA  
V/s MS SEEMA JHA 
  

ANUJ KUMAR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ KUMAR GARG(ANUJ1ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999310742)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN JHA(CHANDAN9990184867@GMAIL.COM)(8368657572)(PETITIONER) 
SEEMA JHA()(9582427690)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ KUMAR (ANUJ1ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999310742)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-1625/2022 AMARDEEP SINGH  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

AMAN JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV KUMAR(RELIABLEATTORNEYS10@GMAIL.COM)(7042193635)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP(PRADEEPLAWYER@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT VIHAR-1653/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 1122/2016 FILED BY AMARDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-JUL-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 349/2017 FILED BY P V VORA (DISPOSED ON 
: 21-APR-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2638/2021 FILED BY AMARDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2414/2021 FILED BY AMARDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-1653/2015) 

33 CRL.M.C.-1946/2022 SH. ANIL  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

A K VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL FERNANDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ JHAROTIYA(R143ARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9313828282)(PETITIONER) 
A.K. VASHISHTHA(VASHISHT1782@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-411/2019) 

34 CRL.M.C.-2347/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9920/2022 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST 
INTELLIGENCE,  
V/s SH. PRADEEP JAIN, PARTNER 
  

HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
JAIN GLOBUS(JAINGLOBUS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.M.C.-2574/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10766/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11937/2022 

AARIGA STRATERGY CONSULTANTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

DHRUV DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV DWIVEDI(DHRUVADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999653945)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEFENCESDM(DEFENCESDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHO-KMKPUR(SHO-KMKPUR-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV DWIVEDI(DHRUVDADV@GMAIL.COM)(999965945)(PETITIONER) 
DEFENCESDM(DEFENCESDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-100/2022) 

36 CRL.M.C.-2621/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10928/2022 

APPAN DUKAN MARKETING AND 
SERVICES PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN KHOWAL & ASSOCIATES(TARUN.KHOWAL01987@GMAIL.COM)(9650311305)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINESH.KUMAR745@YAHOO.COM)(965421834)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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37 CRL.M.C.-2793/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11544/2022 

ABDUL MOID & ORS.  
V/s TRANNUM JABEEN 
  

ZEESHAN KHAN, MADHAV BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAV BHATIA(MADHAVBHATIA@VERTARILEGAL.COM)(9910572585)(PETITIONER) 
DR. TRANNUM JABEEN(TARANNUMJABEEN526@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZEESHAN KHAN(ADVZEEK09@GMAIL.COM)(8393958010)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CRL.M.C.-2831/2022 RAJ BALA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

GIRINDRA KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV RAM SINGH(SHIVANDPATHAKJURISLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9990671101)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHANKARSRAVI75@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BINDAPUR-1319/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 895/2019 FILED BY SH. MOHIT KAUSHIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 249/2022 FILED BY SH MUKESH RATHORE 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-1319/2015) 

39 CRL.M.C.-3064/2022 
CRL.M.A. 12908/2022 

SHRI RAJ KUMAR KATHURIA & ANR.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION & ANR. 
  

NEHA JAIN, AEKTA VATS, WAJEEH SHAFIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA JAIN(NEHA.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910322162)(PETITIONER) 
NEHA JAIN(NEHA.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910322162)(PETITIONER) 
AEKTA VATS(AEKTAVATS26@GMAIL.COM)(7838663680)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2-1986) 
CRL.M.C. 3557/2016 FILED BY RAMA SINHA (DISPOSED 
ON : 21-DEC-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3716/2016 FILED BY DR A K SINHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-16 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 86/2016 FILED BY DR. A K SINHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-FEB-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 913/2018 FILED BY A K SINHA (DISPOSED ON 
: 18-JUL-18 ) 
CRL.A. 722/2019 FILED BY RAMA SINHA (DISPOSED ON 
: 24-MAR-23 ) 
CRL.A. 509/2019 FILED BY SH. ARUN KUMAR SINHA (D. 
OF HEARING : 15-MAY-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-1986) 

40 CRL.M.C.-3386/2022 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SANJAY CHANDRA & ANR. 
  

ASHA TEWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-125/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 3707/2020 FILED BY AJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-NOV-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3706/2020 FILED BY AJAY CHANDRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-NOV-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. /0 FILED BY ANIL HARISH ORS. & ORS. (D. 
OF HEARING : ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 92/2023 FILED BY ANIL HARISH AND ORS 
& ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 05-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-125/2014) 

41 CRL.M.C.-3447/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14422/2022 

SHRI HARISH KUMAR NAGORIA  
V/s STATE 
  

ASHWIN VAISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWIN VAISH(ASHWIN.VAISH@GMAIL.COM)(9650022033)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-264/2008) 

42 CRL.M.C.-3475/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3476/2022 

KAPIL MODI  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

SURUCHI MITTAL, KAPIL MODI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL MODI(KAPILNMODI@GMAIL.COM)(8826626371)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SURUCHI MITTAL(SURUCHI.M14@GMAIL.COM)(9811000519)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FATEHPUR BERI-134/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018 FILED BY KAPIL MODI (D. OF 
HEARING : 20-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3476/2022 FILED BY KAPIL MODI (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-134/2018) 

43 CRL.M.C.-3476/2022 KAPIL MODI  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 

SURUCHI MITTAL, KAPIL MODI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

KAPIL MODI(KAPILNMODI@GMAIL.COM)(8826626371)(PETITIONER) 
MANJU SAXENA(MANJUSAXENA2005@GMAIL.COM)(8826626371)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SURUCHI MITTAL(SURUCHI.M14@GMAIL.COM)(9811000519)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FATEHPUR BERI-134/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 2244/2018 FILED BY KAPIL MODI (D. OF 
HEARING : 20-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3475/2022 FILED BY KAPIL MODI (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-134/2018) 

44 CRL.M.C.-3516/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14749/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5222/2022 

SONU GOYAL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUMIT GAHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT GEHLOT(SUMIT.GEHLOT@FIDELEGAL.COM)(9717777388)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI@FIDELEGAL(DELHI@FIDELEGAL.COM)(9873148846)(PETITIONER) 
TERVENDER THAKRAON(TERVENDER.THAKRAON@FIDELEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAYUR VIHAR-262/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5247/2022 FILED BY SONU GOYAL THROUGH 
ATTORNEY MRS. ANITA (DISPOSED ON : 14-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1017/2023 FILED BY DEEPAK SAMANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-FEB-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5222/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV ANAND @ RAJU 
KHANNA THR. PAROKAR HARVINDER CHOPRA (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYUR VIHAR-262/2022) 

45 CRL.M.C.-5222/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20825/2022 

RAJEEV ANAND @ RAJU KHANNA THR. 
PAROKAR HARVINDER CHOPRA  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHD NAVED KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH KUMAR(RAMESHKUMAR00996@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH KUMAR(RAMESHKUMAR00996@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAYUR VIHAR-262/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 3516/2022 FILED BY SONU GOYAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5247/2022 FILED BY SONU GOYAL THROUGH 
ATTORNEY MRS. ANITA (DISPOSED ON : 14-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1017/2023 FILED BY DEEPAK SAMANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYUR VIHAR-262/2022) 

46 CRL.M.C.-3852/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16078/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3853/2022 

M/S S.B.N. LEASING AND FINANCE LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s RAKESH JHA 
  

RAVI KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR(DKUMAR9393364@GMAIL.COM)(9899393364)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 CRL.M.C.-3853/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16080/2022 

M/S S.B.N. LEASING AND FINANCE LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s RAKESH JHA 
  

RAVI KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR(DKUMAR9393364@GMAIL.COM)(989393364)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 CRL.M.C.-4026/2022 KESH RAM MEENA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SHREYAS MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MISHRA(ABHISEKMISHRA3686@GMAIL.COM)(9958855900)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
UDDHAB (UDDHAB.BARMAN@RELAINCEADA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANSAROVER PARK-307/2020) 

49 CRL.M.C.-4486/2022 BIRMAJI & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

GAUTAM KHAZANCHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM KHAZANCHI(GAUTAMKHAZANCHI@GMAIL.COM)(9891201050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TILAK NAGAR-1589/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 4092/2022 FILED BY BIRMAJI & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-AUG-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-1589/2014) 

50 CRL.M.C.-4505/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18328/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6795/2023 
 
 

WELLNESS DENTAL CONCEPT & ANR.  
V/s VATECH INDIA PVT LTD. 
  

YASH SAMPAT, KUNAL MEHTA, KUNAL 
MEHTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJU MEHTA(MANJUMEHTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
VATECH INDIA PVT LTD(CONTACTUS@VATECHINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R.K MEHTA ()()(PETITIONER) 
YASH SAMPAT(YS.SAMPAT@GMAIL.COM)(9560705304)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 CRL.M.C.-4529/2022 VIPIN CHAURASIA & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT & ANR. 
  

SAURAV JOON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURAV JOON(JOON.SARURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9811055651)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-220/2017) 

52 CRL.M.C.-4558/2022 SATISH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

S C SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.C.SAGAR(SAGARS.CADV913@GMAIL.COM)(9212053338)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-42/2013) 

53 CRL.M.C.-4694/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18998/2022 

AHINSAK SINGH  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

VINEET AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AHINSAK SINGH(GEMINIBOY_099@YAHOO.COM)(9899328111)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AHINSAK SINGH(GEMINIBOY_099@YAHOO.COM)(9899328111)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA DHIR(ARAISHADHEER@GMAIL.COM)(8368006472)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA DHIR(ARAISHADHEER@GMAIL.COM)(8368006472)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKHA DHIR(ARAISHADHEER@GMAIL.COM)(8368006472)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 CRL.M.A. 6286/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6287/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-4697/2022 

ZAKIR HUSSAIN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHIA) AND ANR. 
  

JAVED AHMAD, MOHD IRSHAD HANIF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMEADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMEADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MD. IRSHAD HANIF (HANIF.IRSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810041811)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
IRSHAD HANIF (SUHAIL.LRANA.SC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CRL.M.C.-4841/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19435/2022 

ARUN GOEL  
V/s INDERJEET DHINGRA 
  

PINKU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PINKU SINGH(PINKUSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818349856)(PETITIONER) 
PINKU SINGH(PINKUSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818349856)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 CRL.M.C.-5026/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20101/2022 

RAJ KUMAR JAIN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SATENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.S. SINGAL(SINGALPS@GMAIL.COM)(9811107817)(PETITIONER) 
AKANSH SINGHAL(KNSH.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(8368200901)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
7-E-2009) 
CRL.M.C. 1359/2016 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR SOOD 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUN-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 473/2020 FILED BY VIAJAY KRISHAN & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-7-E-2009) 

57 CRL.M.C.-5139/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20548/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25749/2022 

KUSUM DUNGLAY  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

NEERAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ YADAV(NEERAJYADAVLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899426760)(PETITIONER) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ YADAV(NEERAJYADAVLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899426760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARAINA-111/2017) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)�
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58 CRL.M.C.-5400/2022 SOMA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AKASH BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJA PANDA(ADVRAJAPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9090312033)(PETITIONER) 
RAJA PANDA(ADVRAJAPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9090312033)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 CRL.M.C.-5426/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21514/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14180/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14181/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14182/2023 

ACHAL NATH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR, NISTHA GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVINDKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9868001254)(PETITIONER) 
RITU NATH(RITUNATH009@GMAIL.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHTA GUPTA(NISHTA@KASHYAPCHMABERS.COM)(9415152494)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-793/2015) 

60 CRL.M.A. 21695/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-5524/2022 

ANIL KUO PRASAD  
V/s NITA DEVI 
  

MANMEET SINGH MAINI, GANESH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S.MAINI(MANMEETMAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9811202766)(PETITIONER) 
M.S.MAINI(MANMEETMAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9811202766)(PETITIONER) 
SINAAG(SINAAG.LICIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINAAG(SINAAG.LICIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M.S.MAINI(MANMEETMAINI@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SINAAG(SINAAG.LICIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GANESH SINGH (SINAAG.LICIT@GMAIL.COM)(9650303769)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET MAINI (MANMEETMAINI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 CRL.M.C.-5597/2022 SH VANSHAJ SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SEEMA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA TIWARI(SEEMATIWARIADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811181709)(PETITIONER) 
TRIPTI SHARMA(TRIPTISHARMA.TPSHM@GMAIL.COM)(8587003962)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-163/2018) 

62 CRL.M.C.-5642/2022 SHIV DUTT SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

VIJAY LAXMI GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PERFECTION LAW FIRM(PERFECTIONLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(8800713475)(PETITIONER) 
UMESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES(UMESHADVOCATE23@GMAIL.COM)(9811090473)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-1308/2014) 

63 CRL.M.C.-5699/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22463/2022 

SANJAY GROVER  
V/s KUMUD GROVER & ANR. 
  

RAHUL SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871735724)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHUKLA(RAHUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9817735824)(PETITIONER) 
KUMUD GROVER(ARYAMANKUMUD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMUD GROVER(ARYANABKUMAD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 CRL.M.C.-6175/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24293/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24294/2022 

SURENDRA SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MILIND GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASSOCIATE 2 
PRAKASHLEGALADVISER(ASSOCIATE2PRAKASHLEGALADVISER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KARISHMA(KARISHMA030420@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-161/2019) 

65 CRL.M.C.-6258/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24512/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24514/2022 

KESHAV NACHANI   
V/s STATE THR. SHO, PS KIRTI NAGAR, 
DELHI 
  

MRIGANK PRABHAKAR, MRIGANK 
PRABHAKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRIGANK PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMRIGANK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MSMK VERMA(MSMKVERMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MRIGANK PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMRIGANK@GMAIL.COM)(9953068680)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

mailto:PRABHAKARMRIGANK@GMAIL.COM)(9953068680)(PETITIONER)�
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66 CRL.M.C.-6591/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6601/2022 

DINESH KUMAR TYAGI  
V/s M/S KIT MARKETING PVT LTD. 
  

PUNEESH GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA TYAGI(ADV.NEHATYAGI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV JHA(RAJEEVJHA2004@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 CRL.M.C.-6601/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2166/2023 

DINESH KUMAR TYAGI  
V/s M/S KIT MARKETING PVT LTD. 
  

PUNEESH GROVER, NEHA TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA TYAGI(ADV.NEHATYAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9873170804)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV JHA(RAJEEVJHA2004@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA TYAGI(ADV.NEHATYAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9873170804)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV JHA(RAJEEVJHA2004@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 CRL.M.C.-6723/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26881/2022 

MRITUNJAY KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AJAY KUMAR SINGH, AJAY KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR SINGH(LAWYERRAJAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9868909761)(PETITIONER) 
M/S MASCOT SOHO HOMES(MBA7579@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDER KUMAR SHARMA(SRIVASTAVA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY K. SINGH(INDRAPRASTHAADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SRIVASTAVA(SRIVASTAVA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MBA (MBA7579@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 CRL.M.A. 1777/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1778/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-
6903/2022(Disposed off case) 

RIHANA BEGAM & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ANR. 
  

SUMIT KUMAR, MD AZAM ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SADIYA(SADIYASHAKEEL86@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MD. AZAM ANSARI(AZAM.AOR.SUPREMECOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9990066404)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT KUMAR(SUMITKUMARLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK MARG-122/2021) 

70 CRL.M.C.-7021/2022 DEEPINDER BAWEJA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

VAIBHAV KAUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPINDER BAWEJA(DPNDR.BAWEJA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DEEPINDER BAWEJA(DPNDR.BAWEJA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAIDAN GARHI-366/2021) 
CRL.REV.P. 540/2022 FILED BY DEEPINDER BAWEJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1702/2022 FILED BY DEEPINDER BAWEJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-366/2021) 

71 CRL.M.C.-3289/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12319/2023 

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ANR.  

SACHIN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN KUMAR(ADVOCATESACHIN27@GMAIL.COM)(9910699646)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR(SUNILKUMAR3786@GMAIL.COM)(7011991890)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TINA(TINARAJ744@GMAIL.COM)(8743065920)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-310/2021) 

72 CRL.M.C.-4372/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16627/2023 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST 
INTELLIGENCE  
V/s SIDHANT GUPTA 
  

SATISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH AGGARWAL(SATISHAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 CRL.M.C.-5716/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21510/2023 

DR. NARENDER SANGWAN  
V/s STATE GOVT OFNCT OF DELHI & 
ORS.  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR(AKADVOCATE.359@GMAIL.COM)(9958653820)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIHAL VIHAR-253/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 1034/2019 FILED BY ROSHNI (DISPOSED 
ON : 31-JAN-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-253/2013) 
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COURT NO. 26   
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN 

 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1  

 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

usha.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.L.P.-391/2019 MANU KANSAL  
V/s RAJENDER PASWAN 
  

RAHUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA()(9540005499)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CRL.M.C.-4770/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18245/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18246/2023 

DR.AMIT KUMAR  
V/s DR.NISHA YADAV 
  

SYED AJMAL HASAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 BAIL APPLN.-2403/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19041/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19553/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19554/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19555/2023 

DEEPAK GARG @ TANISHQ  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHIT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT RANA ()(9599111171)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT RANA ()(9599111171)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT RANA (RANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9599111171)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION SOUTH-70/2022) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2464/2023 MOHD. FARMAN  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAJOL GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA AGGARWAL (ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9990206703)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-51/2023) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2490/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19750/2023 

SHYAM KISHORE GIRI  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

HARI NARAYAN PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K MISHRA (SURYAKANT18@OUTLOOK.COM)(9810775345)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-309/2022) 

6 CRL.A.-661/2007 SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANOJ VARGHESE GEORGE, 
K.K.SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ VARGHESE 
GEORGE(MOHAMMADARIF52@GMAIL.COM)(9811404903)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT 
NAGAR-60/2002) 
CRL.A. 761/2007 FILED BY RAVI (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-60/2002) 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1�
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7 CRL.L.P.-101/2019 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s AJAY KUMAR JATAV 
  

AASHAA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHAA TIWARI()(9971569882)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-299/2016) 

8 CRL.L.P.-271/2019 SANJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

AMIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SHARMA()(8588926443)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CRL.L.P.-280/2019 
CRL.M.A. 8307/2019 
WITH CRL.L.P. 595/2019 

KANHIYA LAL GAUTAM  
V/s MANOJ GAUTAM & ANR 
  

SANDEEP VERMA, ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR()(9711909163)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP VERMA(SANDEEPVERMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811426617)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CRL.L.P.-595/2019 
CRL.M.A. 39640/2019 

KANHIYA LAL GAUTAM  
V/s MANOJ GAUTAM & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP VERMA, A.K. MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. MISHRA()(9650732474)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP VERMA(SANDEEPVERMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811426617)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CRL.L.P.-352/2019 STATE  
V/s MOHD. SAQUIB 
  

MEENAKSHI DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI DAHIYA()(9873564772)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-274/2012) 

12 CRL.L.P.-571/2019 STATE  
V/s MUNNA KUMAR 
  

RAGHUINDER VARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHUINDER VARMA()(9811172797)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SADAR BAZAR-347/2007) 

13 CRL.M.C.-13/2019 
CRL.M.A. 49/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2155/2019 

SMT. SUMAN  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RAKESH SINGH, MANOJ KUMAR, DR. D. 
GUPTA & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. D. GUPTA & ASSOCIATES()(9810298918)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH SINGH(RAKESH745892@GMAIL.COM)(7597392295)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR(GOELMANOJKR@GMAIL.COM)(9968292938)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-2155/2019 
CRL.M.A. 8599/2019 

SMT. SUMAN  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

JYOTI KASHYAP, RAKESH SINGH, 
SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA()(955767373)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH SINGH(RAKESH745892@GMAIL.COM)(7597392295)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-28/2019 
CRL.M.A. 104/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11619/2019 

PUNEET KATHURIA  
V/s ARTI KATHURIA & ORS 
  

CHANDRA RAJAN, ANU NARULA, ATUL 
NIGAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM()(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRA RAJAN()(9910864412)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-2163/2019 POOJA & ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT & ANR 
  

JAYANT BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYANT BHATT()(9958325533)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-418/2018) 

17 CRL.M.C.-2351/2019 MOHD. NOOR QURAISHI & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

S.K. AHLUWALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. AHLUWALIA()(9810167813)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-405/2015) 

18 CRL.M.C.-2653/2019 SAMIR SHANTARAM AGRE  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

S.M. JAMAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.M. JAMAL()(9811391451)(PETITIONER) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-291/2015) 
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19 CRL.M.C.-3677/2019 
CRL.M.A. 32290/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3681/2019 
CRL.M.C. 3682/2019 

M/S. LORD KRISHNA REAL INFRA 
PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, TDS 
WARD-75(2) NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

VYOM RAGHUVANSHI, VYOM 
RAGHUVANSHI, SATYEN SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYEN SETHI()(9971820590)(PETITIONER) 
VYOM RAGHUVANSHI(OFFICE@RAGHUVANSHILAWOFFICES.CO.IN 
)(9650768199)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-3681/2019 
CRL.M.A. 32305/2019 

M/S. LORD KRISHNA REAL INFRA 
PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, TDS 
WARD-75(2) NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

VYOM RAGHUVANSHI, VYOM 
RAGHUVANSHI, SATYEN SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYEN SETHI()(9971820590)(PETITIONER) 
VYOM RAGHUVANSHI(OFFICE@RAGHUVANSHILAWOFFICES.CO.IN 
)(9650768199)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-3682/2019 
CRL.M.A. 32307/2019 

M/S. LORD KRISHNA REAL INFRA 
PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, TDS 
WARD-75(2) NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

VYOM RAGHUVANSHI, VYOM 
RAGHUVANSHI, SATYEN SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYEN SETHI()(9971820590)(PETITIONER) 
VYOM RAGHUVANSHI(OFFICE@RAGHUVANSHILAWOFFICES.CO.IN 
)(9650768199)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-4573/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35614/2019 

ASEEM MOWAR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

V.K. OHRI, SHRI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI SINGH()(9811744746)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA 
SECTOR TWENTY THREE-478/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 3701/2016 FILED BY ASEEM MOWAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-MAR-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-478/2015) 

23 CRL.REV.P.-437/2007 
CRL.M.A. 5405/2015 
CRL.M.A. 23160/2022 

STATE  
V/s KANTI BHAI DAMANI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY LAO, SIDDHARTH, MEERAJ 
KUMAR JHA, MR.PAWAN SHARMA, 
HARVINDER SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
HARVINDER SINGH.(HSM1963@GMAIL.COM)(9811440930)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK MARG-98/2006) 

24 CRL.REV.P.-70/2009 RAJAN VERMA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF 
DELHI 
  

MANOJ OHRI, PRAVEEN KR SINGH, 
MR.A.K.CHANDHOK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-307/1993) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-397/2017 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SANTOSH KUMAR 
  

RADHIKA KOLLURU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-1041/2016) 

26 CRL.REV.P.-492/2017 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 533/2017 

VIKAS @ SHAMMI  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PAWAN K BAHL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-1187/2015) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 20/2016 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 844/2017 FILED BY ROHIT BANSAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 31-MAY-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 871/2018 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-MAY-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 346/2018 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2025/2018 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1378/2018 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1638/2018 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 



28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

177 
 

(DISPOSED ON : 25-SEP-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3/2020 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER (DISPOSED 
ON : 15-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1319/2021 FILED BY VISHAL BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 706/2021 FILED BY VIKAS @ SHAMMI 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2674/2021 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3174/2021 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2808/2020 FILED BY VISHAL BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 533/2017 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2819/2017 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 13-
SEP-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2867/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1814/2019 FILED BY TARUN @ MADDY 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 798/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 817/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 818/2020 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 819/2020 FILED BY VISHAL BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1884/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1389/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1863/2020 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1671/2020 FILED BY PREM CHAND TANWAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 511/2023 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER @ 
SHAMMI (D. OF HEARING : 01-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-1187/2015) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-533/2017 
CRL.M.A. 11770/2017 

ANIL KUMAR YADAV  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMAN USMAN, TANVER AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-1187/2015) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 20/2016 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 844/2017 FILED BY ROHIT BANSAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 31-MAY-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 871/2018 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-MAY-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 346/2018 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2025/2018 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1378/2018 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1638/2018 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-SEP-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3/2020 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER (DISPOSED 
ON : 15-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1319/2021 FILED BY VISHAL BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 706/2021 FILED BY VIKAS @ SHAMMI 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2674/2021 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3174/2021 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2808/2020 FILED BY VISHAL BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2819/2017 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 13-
SEP-17 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 492/2017 FILED BY VIKAS @ SHAMMI (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2867/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1814/2019 FILED BY TARUN @ MADDY 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 798/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 817/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 818/2020 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER 
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(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 819/2020 FILED BY VISHAL BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1884/2020 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1389/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1863/2020 FILED BY ASHISH BALGUER 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1671/2020 FILED BY PREM CHAND TANWAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 511/2023 FILED BY VIKAS BALGUER @ 
SHAMMI (D. OF HEARING : 01-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-1187/2015) 

28 CRL.REV.P.-585/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12768/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12770/2017 

MANOJ  
V/s PINKI 
  

RAKESH NAUTIYAL, SANJEEV RAWAT, 
SHREE PRAKASH SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 CRL.REV.P.-745/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18447/2023 

SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AJIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

30 W.P.(CRL)-2257/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21092/2023 

VINA Y MITTAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SANA MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMS LAW CHAMBERS(KMSLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MISABH KHAN(KMSLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 2/2015) 
CRL.REV.P. 217/2022 FILED BY VIKRAMADITYA SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 23-JAN-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 852/2017 FILED BY VAKAMULLA 
CHANDRASHEKHAR (D. OF HEARING : 26-JAN-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1681/2018 FILED BY ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-NOV-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3061/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 10-NOV-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 402/2022 FILED BY RAM PRAKASH BHATIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 23-JAN-24 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 333/2021 FILED BY VAKAMULLA 
CHANDRASHEKHAR (D. OF HEARING : 23-JAN-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1512/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 08-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
2/2015) 
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FOR FINAL HEARING 

31 CRL.A.-761/2007 RAVI  
V/s STATE 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT 
NAGAR-60/2002) 
CRL.A. 661/2007 FILED BY SUNIL KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-60/2002) 

32 CRL.M.C.-3038/2019 UMESH SHARMA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

AMIT KUMAR PANDEY, AJAY MALVIYA, 
KAMLESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES()(9350701072)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KUMAR PANDEY(AMITKUMAR1973@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871450318)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY MALVIYA(AJAYMALVIYALAW@YAHOO.COM)(8588809667)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY MALVIYA(AJAYMALVIYALAW@YAHOO.COM)(8588809667)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.REV.P.-340/2012 
CRL.M.A. 43698/2019(CM For 
Restoration) 

S K DEV  
V/s CBI 
  

ARUN SRIVASTAVA, SUMANT 
BHARDWAJ, SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA 

 

AT 02:15 P.M. OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA()(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN SRIVASTAVA(SCLAWARUN@GMAIL.COM)(9818166510)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-A-
91) 
CRL.M.C. 930/2012 FILED BY S K DEV (DISPOSED ON : 24-
SEP-12 ) 
CRL.A. 253/2012 FILED BY ASHOK KUMAR PURI (D. OF 
HEARING : 15-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-A-91) 

AFTER NOTICE FOR FINAL HEARING AND DISPOSAL 

34 CRL.M.C.-6683/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43500/2019 

ASHOK & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

VISHAL KHATTAR, ROHIT RATTU, ADYA 
RAJKOTIA LUTHRA, UDITI BALI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDITI BALI()(9910413782)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT RATTU(ADV.ROHITRATTU@GMAIL.COM)(9650875817)(PETITIONER) 
ADYA RAJKOTIA LUTHRA(ADYA.R95@GMAIL.COM)(9999191024)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT 
NIZAMMUDDIN-346/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 3394/2014 FILED BY NAVNEET KAUR HITKARI 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2494/2015 FILED BY SANDEEP HITKARI & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-SEP-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4642/2018 FILED BY SANDEEP HITKARI & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-SEP-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-346/2014) 
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    COURT NO. 24  
    HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE POONAM A.BAMBA 

 
 
 

NOTE:  PHYSICAL APPEARANCE OF THE PARTIES ARE REQUIRED FOR QUASHING. 
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

Dhcvirtualcourt@gmail.com  
 
Meeting ID:  1702613263 
             Abc@gmail.com 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 FAO-113/2023 
CM APPL. 23174/2023 
CM APPL. 23175/2023 

KAVITA & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SUMIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT SINGH , KETAN 
BHUTANI(SUMITSINGH2505@GMAIL.COM)(9675916495)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 FAO-244/2016 
CM APPL. 20144/2016 
CM APPL. 29061/2016 

ARVIND AGGARWAL  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS 
  

RAJEEV AGGARWAL & ASIT TEWARI, 
SIDDHARTH DUTTA, A K SINGH & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 FAO-350/2018 M/S PS IT SUPPLIES PVT LTD  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

MANVEDRA VERMA, AMITABH 
MARWAH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITABH MARWAH()(9911116071)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 FAO-218/2019 
CM APPL. 25122/2019 
CM APPL. 25123/2019 
CM APPL. 25125/2019 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s COMMISSIONER , EMPLOYEES 
COMPENSATION & ORS 
  

ARUNA MEHTA, ARSHAD, MOHIT 
ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT ARORA()(9811636491)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 FAO-8/2020 
WITH FAO 11/2020 

M/S CAPITAL TRANSFORMERS PVT 
LTD  
V/s DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD 
  

SURESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI, ANSHU 
MAHJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHU MAHJAN()(9811164848)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI(SURESHCHATURVEDI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811756975)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 FAO-11/2020 M/S CAPITAL TRANSFORMERS PVT 
LTD  
V/s DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD 
  

SURESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI, ANSHU 
MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHU MAHAJAN()(9811164848)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI(SURESHCHATURVEDI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811756975)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:Dhcvirtualcourt@gmail.com�
mailto:cmdrfaisalzaki@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:SURESHCHATURVEDI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811756975)(RESPONDENT)�
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7 FAO-1/2022 
CM APPL. 399/2022 

KAMLESH KAUR AND ORS  
V/s KULDEEP SINGH 
  

PRAVEEN SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI & 
ASSOCIATES(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
PARAMVEER(PARAMVEER196584@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 FAO-88/2022 VIRENDER KISHAN GUPTA 
(DECEASED) THR BENEFICIARY 
RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE AND ORS 
  

UDIT KUMAR, VIVEK SINGH, FAHEEM 
ALAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER KISHAN GUPTA(RAHULGUPTAZ@GMAIL.COM)(9999383868)(PETITIONER) 
KAUSHAL GUPTA(NEHA.RAGHAV.83G@GMAIL.COM)(9811547782)(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA GOYAL(NEHA.RAGHAV.83G@GMAIL.COM)(9910331666)(RESPONDENT) 
RENU (DKG9876@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALKA GUPTA(RACHNAGUPTA62@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI GOEL(NIDHIGL@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810644066)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLA RANI GUPTA(AEBLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899159596)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJENDER KISHAN GUPTA(BRAVOUKLTD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9873877777)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR KISHAN GUPTA(AAYUSH16@GMAIL.COM)(9810491273)(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT KUMAR(ADVUDITTHAKUR58@GMAIL.COM)(9911829961)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SINGH(LEXALLIANCE.VIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9810182555)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 FAO-163/2022 HIMANSHU BAHUGUNA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SANCHIT VASHISTHE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. VASHISTHA(SATENDERKR1964@GMAIL.COM)(9811685334)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-215/2021 
CM APPL. 13218/2021 

JAGE @ JAGE RAM   
V/s MUNSHI RAM 
  

MANISH KUMAR, RAJEEV KUMAR, 
RAJEEV KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV K SINGH (ADVOCATERAJEEVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810691143)(PETITIONER) 
MUNSHI RAM ()(9250902676)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGE @ JAGE RAM 
(ADVOCATERAJEEVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8851112156)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGE @ JAGE RAM 
(ADVOCATERAJEEVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8851112156)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(MSINGH.ADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)(9911277043)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA-335/2021 
CM APPL. 33431/2021 

KUVAM GUJRAL & ANR.  
V/s ASHIM GUJRAL & ORS. 
  

MADHUR PRABHAT BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUVAM GUJRAL(KUVAM@MOTIMAHALGROUP.COM)(9711115223)(PETITIONER) 
N S VASISHT , JYOTI KATARIA & M P 
BHARGAVA(NSVASISHT117@GMAIL.COM)(9891105323)(PETITIONER) 
SEEMA GUJRAL(SEEMAGUJRAL118@YAHOO.COM)(9711115223)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM GUJRAL(ASHIM@MOTIMAHALDELUX.COM)(9811000858)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-379/2021 
CM APPL. 40219/2021 

MAHESH CHANDER AHUJA  
V/s SH. TILAK RAJ AHUJA 
  

RAJESH BHATIA, RAJESH BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH CHANDER AHUJA(ABAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810516162)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH BHATIA(RBHATIA_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811331125)(PETITIONER) 
BANDHU(ATULBANDHU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-433/2021 
CM APPL. 46676/2021 

YOGENDER PRASAD  
V/s SMT. SONA DEVI AND ORS 
  

RAGHAV KAPOOR, RAKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DSN LEGAL(INFO@DSNLEGAL.COM)(9310707170)(PETITIONER) 
SURAJ BHAN()(8920678135)(RESPONDENT) 
BEENA()(9555300954)(RESPONDENT) 
SONA DEVI()(9555300954)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV KAPOOR(KAPOOR.RAGHAV8@GMAIL.COM)(9891288529)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RFA-375/2023 
CM APPL. 23981/2023 

JITENDER KAUR JASSAL & ANR.  
V/s JASBIR SINGH JASSAL & ORS. 
  

AFESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAREEN & SANJEEV 
MAHAJAN(SANJEEVMAHAJAN11@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
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15 W.P.(C)-858/2011 INTERCRAFT LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER AND ORS 
  

UMESH KUMAR SINGHAL, KESHAV 
TANDAN, KESHAV MOHAN, 
NIRNIMESH DUBE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH KUMAR SINGHAL(LEGAL@SIGMALEGAL.IN)(9599043047)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-6884/2011 DELHI BISLERI CO. LTD.  
V/s EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND 
  

SHIVANATH MAHATA, AMIT KEHMKA, 
NACHIKETA JOSHI, VIVEK TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 W.P.(C)-1404/2012 DEEPAK WADHWA  
V/s N.D.M.C. 
  

VIVEK B. SAHARYA, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 W.P.(C)-4276/2013 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s MEHTAB SINGH 
  

KIRSHAN KUAMR, AMALESH KUMAR 
RAI, SARFARAZ KHAN, JS BHASIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

19 W.P.(C)-5276/2013 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s MS. SAHAB KAUR & ANR. 
  

RAJESHWAR DAGAR, UDAY N. 
TIWARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 W.P.(C)-2145/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 2147/2014 

REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER 
(II)  
V/s M/S LAKHANI FOOTWEAR LTD. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA, RAJIV 
SHUKLA, BALRAJ DEWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR 
CHAURASIA(CHAURASIARAJESH46@GMAIL.COM)(9212031425)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-2147/2014 REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER 
(II)  
V/s M/S LAKHANI FOOTWEAR LT.D 
  

RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA, RAJIV 
SHUKLA, BALRAJ DEWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR 
CHAURASIA(CHAURASIARAJESH46@GMAIL.COM)(9212031425)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-7921/2014 DEEP CHAND  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

LATIKA MALHOTRA, MINI 
PUSHKARNA, H P CHAKARVORTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LATIKA MALHOTRA(MYERA.LATIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-5589/2015 THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF 
NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF INDIA  
V/s THE SECRETARY JANVAAI 
MAZDOOR UNION 
  

VARUN PRASAD, ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(C)-6279/2015 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN. 
  

ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, K.C. DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA(ASHUTOSH.10@YAHOO.COM)(9795952727)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-2470/2017 
CM APPL. 10697/2017 

M/S HINDUSTAN SAMACHAR CO-
OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER 
  

S.K. KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

26 W.P.(C)-3372/2018 
CM APPL. 13279/2018 

DTC WORKERSS UNION AND ORS.  
V/s CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING 
DIRECTOR, DTD AND ORS. 
  

VIBHOR MATHUR, SHLOK CHANDRA, F 
K JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
F K JHA()(9810055432)(PETITIONER) 
SHLOK CHANDRA(SHLOKCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999670588)(RESPONDENT) 
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27 W.P.(C)-13126/2018 
CM APPL. 50935/2018 
CM APPL. 30433/2019 

MOHAN  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF 
EMPLOYEE'S COMPENSATION & 
ORS 
  

R C PATHAK, RAHUL AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL AGGARWAL()(8010666660)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL AGGARWAL()(9582335074)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-5406/2019 
CM APPL. 23721/2019 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION  
V/s SMT. MAYA DEVI AND ANR. 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL, MRS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. AVNISH AHLAWAT()(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-2005/2020 
CM APPL. 7085/2020 
CM APPL. 7087/2020 

THE GENERAL MANAGER, ASHOK 
HOTEL  
V/s SHRI DEVENDER SETHI 
  

ANISH CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANISH CHAWLA()(9953541910)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-9087/2020 VINOD PANDEY  
V/s M/S KAILASH RIBBON FACTORY 
LTD. 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR OJHA(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR KUMAR(SUDHIR9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
KAILASH RIBBON(INFO@KAILASHRIBBON.COM)(9810218805)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD PANDEY(SUDHIR@9818607014@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S KAILASH RIBBON FACTORY LTD. (INFO@KAILASHRIBBON.COM 
)(9810218805)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-14287/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 14288/2021 
W.P.(C) 14582/2021 
W.P.(C) 14583/2021 

RAVI KUMAR  
V/s LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL 
  

RITU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITU JAIN(RITU2373@GMAIL.COM)(9971392988)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-14288/2021 ARTI  
V/s LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL 
  

RITU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITU JAIN(RITU2373@GMAIL.COM)(9971392988)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-14582/2021 YOGINDER SINGH  
V/s LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL 
  

RITU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITU JAIN(RITU2373@GMAIL.COM)(9971392988)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-14583/2021 GOPAL  
V/s LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL 
  

RITU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITU JAIN(RITU2373@GMAIL.COM)(9971392988)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-14829/2022 NATIONAL FEDERATION OF 
UNORGANISED LABOUR  
V/s DY. REGISTRAR OF TRADE 
UNIONS 
  

CHIRAYU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAYU JAIN(CHIRAYUJAIN94@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH TRIPATHI(SANTOSHTRIPATHIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH SINGH(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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36 W.P.(C)-17786/2022 
CM APPL. 56829/2022 
CM APPL. 56830/2022 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI  
V/s DHARAMBIR 
  

NAZIA PARVEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAZIAPARVEEN(NAAZANSARI81@GMAIL.COM)(9278693021)(PETITIONER) 
NAGWANSHI (ADVOCATENAGWANSHI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-17787/2022 
CM APPL. 56831/2022 
CM APPL. 56832/2022 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI  
V/s SUBHASH 
  

NAZIA PARVEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV SAGAR(NAAZANSARI81@GMAIL.COM)(9278693021)(PETITIONER) 
NAGWANSHI (ADVOCATENAGWANSHI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-3823/2023 
CM APPL. 14880/2023 

M/S D.DMOTORS THROUGH MR. 
ANIL BHASKAR (DIRECTOR)   
V/s REGIONAL P. F. COMMISSIONER 
DELHI (WEST) 
  

SANDEEP VISHNU, RAJIV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.P. ARORA(ARORA.LAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9899233114)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EPFO(RO.DELHIWEST@EPFINDIA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP VISHNU(SANDEEPVISHNU2008@GMAIL.COM)(9810394594)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-3864/2023 
CM APPL. 15031/2023 

ALPHA FACILITY SERVICES  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

NITIN ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. MISHRA(ADVOCATENKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811138615)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-4989/2023 
CM APPL. 19479/2023 

ALPHA FACILITY SERVICES   
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT 
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY LABOUR 
AND ANR 
  

NITIN ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K MISHRA(ADVOCATEKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811138615)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI()(9899770083)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-5000/2023 
CM APPL. 19498/2023 

M/S ALPHA FACILITY SERVICE & 
ANR.  
V/s THE STATE, GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITIN ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. MISHRA(ADVOCATENKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811138615)(PETITIONER) 
N K MISHRA(ADVOCATEKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811138615)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JAMIL AHMAD()(9899770083)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-6321/2023 KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
SABHARWALVINAY0@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

43 RFA-227/2020 
CM APPL. 20586/2020 
WITH RFA 247/2020 
RFA 259/2020 

NIRULAS CORNER HOUSE PVT LTD  
V/s AGGARWAL AND MODI 
ENTERPRISES (CINEMA PROJECT) 
PVT LTD & ANR. 
 
  

ABHIJIT MITTAL, RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY, G.M PADMA PRIYA, NINA 
GUPTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NINAGUPTA(NINAGUPTALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9810043992)(PETITIONER) 
RATNA DWIVEDI DHINGRA(LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9871114892)(PETITIONER) 
M/S AGGARWAL AND MODI 
ENTERPRISES(RAJESHKHANNA1940@GMAIL.COM)(43575255)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI RAKESH KHANNA(RAKESH_KHANNA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIRULAS CORNER HOUSE PVT LTD (LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIRULAS CORNER HOUSE PVT LTD (LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIRULAS CORNER HOUSE PVT LTD (LBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KHANNA (RAKESH_KHANNA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AGGARWAL AND MODI ENTERPRISES (CINEMA PROJECT) PVT LTD 
(RAJESHKHANNA1940@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
AGGARWAL AND MODI ENTERPRISES (CINEMA PROJECT) PVT LTD 
(RAJESHKHANNA1940@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KHANNA (RAKESH_KHANNA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AGGARWAL AND MODI ENTERPRISES (CINEMA PROJECT) PVT LTD 
(RAJESHKHANNA1940@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KHANNA (RAKESH_KHANNA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIJIT MITTAL(ABHIJIT@LEGALSCRIPTURES.COM)(9971005414)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBERS.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 
G.M PADMA PRIYA(GMPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910531145)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 RFA-247/2020 
CM APPL. 26312/2020 

RAKESH KHANNA  
V/s M/S. AGGARWAL AND MODI 
ENTERPRISES (CINEMA PROJECT) 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NINA GUPTA, ABHIJIT MITTAL, RAHUL 
SAGAR SAHAY, G.M PADMA PRIYA, 
ABHIJIT MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIJITMITTAL(ABHIJIT@ADAZLAW.COM)(9971005414)(PETITIONER) 
ADAZ LAW CHAMBERS(ABHIJIT@ADAZLAW.COM)(9971005414)(PETITIONER) 
VATS(SHARMADVATS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KHANNA(RAKESH_KHANNA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S. NIRULAS CORNER HOUSE PRIVATE 
LIMITED(AMIT.CHADHA@NIRULASHOTEL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S. AGGARWAL AND MODI ENTERPRISES (CINEMA PROJECT) PRIVATE 
LIMITED(SHARMADVATS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NINA GUPTA(NINAGUPTALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9810043992)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIJIT MITTAL(ABHIJIT@LEGALSCRIPTURES.COM)(9971005414)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBERS.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 
G.M PADMA PRIYA(GMPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910531145)(RESPONDENT) 
G.M PADMA PRIYA(GMPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910531145)(PETITIONER) 
G.M PADMA PRIYA(GMPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910531145)(RESPONDENT) 
G.M PADMA PRIYA(GMPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910531145)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 RFA-259/2020 AGGARWAL AND MODI 
ENTERPRISES CINEMA PROJECT 
PVT LTD  
V/s RAKESH KHANNA & ANR. 
  

NINA GUPTA, ABHIJIT MITTAL, RAHUL 
SAGAR SAHAY, G.M PADMA PRIYA, 
AKSHAY MAKHIJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAYMAKHIJA(AKSHAY@MAKHIJA.FIRM.IN)(9810079901)(PETITIONER) 
SEERAT(SEERAT@MAKHIJA.FIRM.IN)(9810079901)(PETITIONER) 
BISHNU SINGH RANA(BISHNUSRANA@GMAIL.COM)(9810079901)(PETITIONER) 
BISHNU SINGH RANA(BISHNUSRANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NINA GUPTA(NINAGUPTALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9810043992)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIJIT MITTAL(ABHIJIT@LEGALSCRIPTURES.COM)(9971005414)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBERS.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 
G.M PADMA PRIYA(GMPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910531145)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

46 W.P.(C)-45/2018 SH. RAM MUKESH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

ASHOK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK GUPTA()(9810909723)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

47 W.P.(C)-9899/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 7308/2022 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA 
SHRAMIK UNION  
V/s UOI THROUGH MINISTARY OF 
LABOUR & ORS. 
  

PRATEEK MOHAN SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEKSINHA(ADVPRATEEKSINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9811471208)(PETITIONER) 
R.M. SINHA(ADVRMS@YAHOO.COM)(9968127226)(PETITIONER) 
S BIDAWAT(S_BIDAWAT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810340866)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRAKASHMU@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(RESPONDENT) 
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48 W.P.(C)-7308/2022 
CM APPL. 22417/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 9899/2020 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA 
WORKERS UNION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

OM PRAKASH, R. R. KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R R KUMAR(RRKUMAR11@GMAIL.COM)(9891296281)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH SHUKLA(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

49 W.P.(C)-6785/2011 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s RAM AVTAR SHARMA 
  

SUNIL KUMAR OJHA, ANAND NANDAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

50 W.P.(C)-4353/2014 ORDNANCE FACTORY  
V/s KISHAN LAL 
  

DHEERAJ. K. NAYAL, D.S. MEHANDRU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

51 W.P.(C)-8634/2014 JAGDISH PRASAD  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION 
  

ANIL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

52 W.P.(C)-2195/2016 
CM APPL. 9445/2016 

ASHOK KUMAR TANDON  
V/s THE CENTRAL PROVIDENT 
FUND, COMMISSIONER, DELHI & 
ORS 
  

ANUBHA BHARDWAJ, ADVOCATES & 
CONSULTANTS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUBHA 
BHARDWAJ(ANUBHABHARDWAJ77@GMAIL.COM)(9811503304)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-1693/2017 
CM APPL. 7568/2017 
CM APPL. 45407/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 3362/2017 

M/S S.D.S. SECURITY PVT. LTD.  
V/s AWDHESH KUMAR TRIPATHI 
  

MANASI BHUSHAN, ATUL T N, 
SAURABH MUNJAL, ATUL NAGARAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH(SAURABH.MUN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ATUL T.N.(ATUL@ATULNAGARAJAN.IN)(9811169087)(RESPONDENT) 
MANASI BHUSHAN(MANASI.BHUSHANMB@GMAIL.COM)(9820518528)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-3362/2017 AWADESH KUMAR TRIPATHI  
V/s M/S SDS SECURITY PVT LTD. 
  

MANASI BHUSHAN, ASURABH 
MUNJAL, ATUL T.N. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANASI BHUSHAN(MANASI.BHUSHANMB@GMAIL.COM)(9820518528)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-8565/2018 MARLO OR FAB GOLD  
V/s HARISH 
  

JUSTITIA LAW OFFICES, S HARI 
HARNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S HARI HARNA()(9910014138)(PETITIONER) 
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                     COURT NO. 25  
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CRL.M.C.-4710/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18008/2023 

PRAMOD & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

KESHAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV KAMRA 
(ADVOCATEKESHAVKAMRA@GMAIL.COM)(9650448234)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-362/2020) 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 W.P.(CRL)-955/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8776/2023 

M/S FASHNEAR TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

FAISAL SHERWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAISAL SHERWANI(FSHERWANI@LUTHRA.COM)(9205474744)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-201/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2234/2022 FILED BY MAYANK BABBER @ MICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2077/2022 FILED BY FASHNEAR TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 12-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY ASHISH CHAWLA (D. OF HEARING : ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3078/2022 FILED BY FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE 
LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 989/2023 FILED BY KUNAL BAHL & ANR. (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-201/2022) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-989/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9060/2023 

KUNAL BAHL & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SARANSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI SINGH(SHRISINGH@DELAW.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
GURFATEH SINGH KHOSE(GUFATEH.WORK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-201/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2234/2022 FILED BY MAYANK BABBER @ MICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2077/2022 FILED BY FASHNEAR TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 12-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY ASHISH CHAWLA (D. OF HEARING : ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3078/2022 FILED BY FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE 
LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 955/2023 FILED BY M/S FASHNEAR TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-201/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 BAIL APPLN.-1406/2023 JATIN@DHANCHA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

MOHAMMAD KAUSAR PERWEZ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. MALHOTRA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADVSATISHMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654194669)(PETITIONER) 
M.K. PERWEZ(LAWYERKPERWEZ@GMAIL.COM)(9810573020)(PETITIONER) 
S.K MALHOTRA (ADVSATISHMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654194669)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND PARBAT-288/2022) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc�
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KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1955/2023 NITISH KUMAR ALIAS NIKKI  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SANGRAMSINGH RAJENDRA BHONSLE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGRAMSINGH R. 
BHONSLE(SRB.CHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9545809120)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BADARPUR-301/2022) 

6 CRL.M.C.-516/2020 
CRL.M.A. 2171/2020 

REJI NICHOLAS & ANR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

PANKHURI, LIZ MATHEW  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LIZ MATHEW()(9871113258)(PETITIONER) 
PANKHURI (PANKHURIGUPTA.ILS@GMAIL.COM)(9730200335)(PETITIONER) 
PANKHURI (PANKHURIGUPTA.ILS@GMAIL.COM)(9730200335)(RESPONDENT) 
LIZMATHEW.LAW@GMAIL.COM(PET.) 
RNAVNEETNAIR@GMAIL.COM(PET.) 
PANKHURI(PANKHURI0402@GMAIL.COM(R-3) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-340/2019) 

7 CRL.M.C.-753/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3081/2020 

ALAMGIR KHAN & ANR  
V/s MOHD. IQBAL & ANR 
  

SAMEER CHANDRA, KUNWAR ARISH 
ALI, AKSHAY BEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNWAR ARISH ALI()(9810783724)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
CHANDRA(SAMEERCHANDRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810395160)(PETITIONER) 
KUNWAR ARISH ALI(KUNWAR.ARISHALI@YAHOO.COM)(9810783724)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
CHANDRA(SAMEERCHANDRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810395160)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY BEDI(AKSHAY17BEDI@GMAIL.COM)(8826364726)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CRL.M.C.-1008/2020 MANISHA GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK BANSAL()(8373941010)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-430/2010) 

9 CRL.M.C.-1484/2020 
CRL.M.A. 9862/2020 
CRL.M.A. 13622/2020 
CRL.M.A. 17756/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3028/2021 

GAUTAM KAPOOR  
V/s AAINA KAPOOR 
  

RAYMON SINGH, MISBAH KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAYMON SINGH(RAYMONSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)(9873830482)(PETITIONER) 
AINA KAPOOR(PREMKAMRA56@GMAIL.COM)(7838206141)(RESPONDENT) 
MISBAHKHAN(MISBAH.ASSOCIATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(PETITIONER) 
RAYMONSI(RAYMONSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)(9873839482)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR, MISBAH KHAN, SANA 
MALIK(MISBAH.ASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAJIT 
JAUHAR(MISBAH.ASSOCIATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(RESPONDENT) 
MISBAHKHAN(MISBAH.ASSOCIATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(KMSLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(PETITIONER) 
RAYMON SINGH(RAYMONSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)(9873830482)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(KMSLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9650681459)(PETITIONER) 
RAYMON SINGH(RAYMONSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CRL.M.C.-3028/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18934/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1484/2020 

AAINA KAPOOR  
V/s MR GAUTAM KAPOOR 
  

MISBAH KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAYMON SINGH(RAYMONSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CRL.M.C.-85/2023 MUKAT BEHARI SHARMA  
V/s BAJAJ FINANCE LTD 
  

SOMESH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN KESHRI(ARUN@KEGALALLY.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CRL.M.C.-2060/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7825/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2061/2023 

SHAW BROTHERS  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

mailto:PANKHURIGUPTA.ILS@GMAIL.COM)(9730200335)(RESPONDENT)�
mailto:RAYMONSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�


28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

189 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SUSHIL KUMAR (DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-
2023-E-0004) 
CRL.M.C. 2061/2023 FILED BY SHAW BROTHERS (D. OF 
HEARING : 26-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2023-E-0004) 

13 CRL.M.C.-2061/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7827/2023 

SHAW BROTHERS   
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR (DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-
2023-E-0004) 
CRL.M.C. 2060/2023 FILED BY SHAW BROTHERS (D. OF 
HEARING : 26-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2023-E-0004) 

14 CRL.M.C.-3205/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12015/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12016/2023 

SWASTIK FERTILIZERS & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

SATISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH KUMAR (SATISHKADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811053833)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-4226/2023 MOHD MOSIM KHAN  
V/s THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

ARJUN ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN 
ANAND(ARJUNANANDANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910397396)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI 
GATE-474/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY MOHD MOSIM KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 
04-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-474/2022) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-1053/2018 CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION  
V/s GUNDEEP SINGH ANAND @ 
G.S. ANAND 
  

RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ()(9818030700)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2016-A-0012) 

17 W.P.(CRL)-596/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5489/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7035/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8350/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10182/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2169/2023 

GARDENIA INDIA LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION AND ANR 
  

IRFAN AHMED, NIKHIL GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAKRA & ASSOCIATES(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAKRA (KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(24335440)(PETITIONER) 
DHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAKRA (KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMARENDRA (SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL GOEL(OFFICEOFNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
BHEEM SAIN(BHEEMSAIN.BHARAT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAKRA(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(CRL)-2169/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20207/2023 

GARDENIA INDIA LIMITED AND 
ORS.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION AND ORS. 
  

IRFAN AHMED WITH CRL.W. 596/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAKRA AND 
ASSOCIATES(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9971795136)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-223-2023-A-0003) 

19 W.P.(CRL)-1031/2023 MS.RAKHI LALL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

ADITYA VARUN BHAT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRETI BHATIA(WADHWA_CO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(7838111566)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(CRL)-1808/2023 KAMAL KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHISHEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GUPTA (ABHISHEKGUPTA2292@GMAIL.COM)(9718062292)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA (ABHISHEKGUPTA2292@GMAIL.COM)(971806229)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

21 CRL.REV.P.-267/2018 
CRL.M.A. 5655/2018 

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI  
V/s BABITA & ORS 
  

AMIT CHADHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT CHADHA()(9911116613)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND 
NAGRI-667/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2055/2015 FILED BY JONY (DISPOSED ON : 29-
SEP-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2075/2015 FILED BY ANIL & ANR (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-DEC-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2135/2015 FILED BY JONY (DISPOSED ON : 07-
OCT-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4456/2015 FILED BY AKASH (DISPOSED ON : 04-
DEC-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4461/2015 FILED BY AKASH (DISPOSED ON : 04-
DEC-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4473/2015 FILED BY AKASH (DISPOSED ON : 04-
DEC-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1510/2015 FILED BY BALA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON 
: 18-SEP-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2211/2015 FILED BY AKASH (DISPOSED ON : 05-
OCT-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2200/2016 FILED BY AKASH (DISPOSED ON : 10-
SEP-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2190/2016 FILED BY AKASH (DISPOSED ON : 10-
SEP-18 ) 
CRL.A. 984/2015 FILED BY SHAHSI KANTA (DISPOSED ON : 
10-MAR-16 ) 
CRL.L.P. 296/2016 FILED BY SHASHI KANTA (DISPOSED ON : 
06-OCT-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-667/2015) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

22 CRL.M.A. 7979/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-1459/2020(Disposed 
off case) 

SHRI BREEJESH NIRULA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ROSHAN SAINI & KAVITA SAINI, 
MERCY HUSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSHAN SAINI & KAVITA SAINI()(9312210067)(PETITIONER) 
NISHIT KUSH (MERCYHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9873082898)(PETITIONER) 
BREEJESH (BREEJESH@ZESTSYS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAWYERSAINI@YAHOO.COM (9312210067) 
NISHIT KUSH (NISHITKUSH@GMAIL.COM) (9971932183) (R-2) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-143/2019) 

23 CRL.M.C.-2437/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9285/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9286/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11957/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13557/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13561/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22091/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22092/2023 

BHAWNA GROVER  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

USHA MANN, USHA MANN, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, MANORANJANI 
SHAW 

AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
USHA MANN(USHAMANN0@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
USHA MANN(USHAMANN0@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMANDEEP SINGH(AMANDEEP@ADSANDCOMPANY.COM)(9873967070)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMANDEEP SINGH(AMANDEEP@ADSANDCOMPANY.COM)(9873967070)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM 
VIHAR WEST-130/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1051/2015 FILED BY NISHANT GROVER 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-MAY-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1531/2019 FILED BY VIJAY GROVER & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-OCT-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 725/2022 FILED BY VIJAY GROVER & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1456/2017 FILED BY RAVI KHARBANDA (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-DEC-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1207/2023 FILED BY NISHANT GROVER & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2358/2023 FILED BY NISHANT GROVER & ORS. 

mailto:BREEJESH@ZESTSYS.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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(DISPOSED ON : 10-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-130/2012) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

24 CRL.A.-414/2009 
CRL.M.A. 8058/2009 
CRL.M.A. 9225/2009 
WITH CRL.A. 526/2009 

BITTOO DAI @ RAJU  
V/s STATE 
  

GIRISH CHANDER, SANJAY LAO, 
RAJAT KATYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRISH CHANDER(GIRISHVOLUNTEER@GMAIL.COM)(9899823269)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-593/2004) 
CRL.REV.P. 256/2008 FILED BY NAVEEN (DISPOSED ON : 22-
MAY-08 ) 
CRL.A. 526/2009 FILED BY NAVEEN (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 602/2009 FILED BY GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 30-SEP-
13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-593/2004) 

25 CRL.A.-526/2009 
WITH CRL.A. 414/2009 
CRL.A. 602/2009 

NAVEEN  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF 
DELHI 
  

JITENDRA BHARTI, SANJAY LAO, 
BHUPESH NARULA (DHCLSC), 
KRISHAN KUMAR SINGH, RAJAT 
KATYAL, R.K.SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDRA BHARTI(SUIGENERISLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891374807)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-593/2004) 
CRL.REV.P. 256/2008 FILED BY NAVEEN (DISPOSED ON : 22-
MAY-08 ) 
CRL.A. 414/2009 FILED BY BITTOO DAI @ RAJU (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 602/2009 FILED BY GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 30-SEP-
13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-593/2004) 

26 W.P.(CRL)-1994/2022 MOHD. BABLU & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

ATUL VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL VERMA(ATULV92@GMAIL.COM)(9953249305)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
XXXX(RAJIT7723@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-311/2022) 
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                 COURT NO. 51 
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 
 
 

NOTE: “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1  
 
MEETING NO.  2512 822 1186. 
 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in  
   
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 RC.REV.-87/2023 
CM APPL. 14017/2023 

NAVEEN MEHTA & ANR.  
V/s PANKAJ SHARMA 
  

MANOJ KUMAR GAHLAUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR M K GAHLAUT(MANOJ28GHALAUT@GMAIL.COM)(9211324585)(PETITIONER) 
SOHIL SHARMA (SOHILSHARMA1992@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RC.REV.-188/2023 GIAN CHAND GUPTA  
V/s DEBI PRASAD RATH 
  

MOHIT VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT VERMA()(9650320191)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 RC.REV.-190/2023 
CM APPL. 35968/2023 

JITENDER KUMAR GOOMBER  
V/s SURINDER PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

SAGAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SHARMA (SAGARGINNI@GMAIL.COM)(9871763933)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN SHARMA(SAGARGINNI@GMAIL.COM)(9711274226)(PETITIONER) 
SAHAI SATISH(SAHAISATISH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR SATISH(SAHAISATISH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RC.REV.-214/2023 
CM APPL. 39173/2023 

ASHWANI KUMAR (SINCE 
DECEASED) THROUGH LRS  
V/s HEMANT KAUSHIK 
  

VIKAS BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS BHATIA(VIKASBHATIA280@GMAIL.COM)(9999440419)(PETITIONER) 
KATYAL(KKATYAL1994@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RC.REV.-236/2023 
CM APPL. 42492/2023 

AMINA BEGUM (D) THROUGH 
HER LRS   
V/s SHARIFUDDIN (D) THROUGH 
HIS LRS 
  

GHANSHYAM MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GHANSHYAM MISHRA 
(LEGAL_GM1968@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899794006)(PETITIONER) 
QURESHI LAW(QURESHILAWFIRM786@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 RC.REV.-72/2019 
CM APPL. 5759/2019 
CM APPL. 15519/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 704/2019 

RAMESH DUTT SHARMA  
V/s NAVIN SETHI 
  

RAVENDRAPAL SINGH SIROHI, 
AJAY KUAMR GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUAMR GUPTA()(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUAMR GUPTA()(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
RAVENDRAPAL SINGH 
SIROHI(RAVENDRASIROHI57@GMAIL.COM)(9210103441)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1�
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7 RC.REV.-704/2019 
CM APPL. 55179/2019 
CM APPL. 32028/2020 
CM APPL. 15798/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 72/2019 

ANAND SHARMA  
V/s NAVIN SETHI 
  

RAVENDRAPAL SINGH SIROHI, 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, AJAY GUPTA, 
ATUL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA()(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA()(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
AJAYGUPTA(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL(ATULCHHIKKARA@GMAIL.COM)(8397019705)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVENDRAPAL SINGH 
SIROHI(RAVENDRASIROHI57@GMAIL.COM)(9210103441)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RC.REV.-318/2019 
CM APPL. 24286/2019 

MOHD SUHAN @ MOHD SUBHAN 
& ORS  
V/s MOHD SALEEM & ORS 
  

R K THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K THAKUR()(9999801039)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 RC.REV.-359/2019 
CM APPL. 40020/2021 
WITH RC.REV. 361/2019 

RAVI KANTA MADHOK ( SINCE 
DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s  BAL KRISHAN KHANNA & 
ANR 
  

MITHILESH KR SINGH AND TARUN 
VERMA, DHRUV CHAWLA, 
MITHLESH KR SINGH, MITHILESH 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHLESH KR SINGH()(9868040314)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV CHAWLA(DHRUVCHAWLA1@GMAIL.COM)(9971897143)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RC.REV.-361/2019 
CM APPL. 30887/2019 

RAVI KANTA MADHOK (SINCE 
DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s RAJESH WADHWA & ORS 
  

K R CHAWLA, MITHILESH KR SINGH 
AND TARUN VERMA, DHRUV 
CHAWLA, MITHLESH KR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHLESH KR SINGH()(9868040314)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV CHAWLA(DHRUVCHAWLA1@GMAIL.COM)(9971897143)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RC.REV.-406/2019 
CM APPL. 30177/2019 
CM APPL. 41309/2019 
CM APPL. 53849/2019 
CM APPL. 35050/2022 

M/S DELHI KIRANA KENDER  
V/s VIKAS GOYAL 
  

SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL, SHIV 
CHARAN GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL()(9871588350)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL()(9871588350)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG()(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL()(9871588350)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & 
ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RC.REV.-536/2019 
CM APPL. 40561/2019 
CM APPL. 40562/2019 
CM APPL. 40563/2019 

PRABHAKAR SHARMA (SINCE 
DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s SUDERSHAN KUMAR GUPTA 
(SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASUTOSH LOHIA & ASSOCIATES()(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RC.REV.-12/2020 
CM APPL. 721/2020 
CM APPL. 722/2020 
CM APPL. 723/2020 

RASHID AHMAD  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR JAIN 
  

HARI SHANKER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI SHANKER()(9811562356)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RC.REV.-187/2020 
CM APPL. 19858/2020 
CM APPL. 33516/2020 
CM APPL. 2799/2021 
CM APPL. 21798/2022 

M/S DHARAMSON THROUGH ITS 
PROP./A.R  
V/s VIJAY SHANKER MOONDHRA 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG, SHILPINDER 
SINGH SOBTI, SHAMSUDDIN 
ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
SHAMSUDDINANSARI(IAHMEDADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN 
GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(RESPONDENT) 
SD ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & 
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ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(981061563)(RESPONDENT) 
S D ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & 
ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & 
ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SD ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV CHARAN 
GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SHILPINDER SINGH 
SOBTI(KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(PETITIONER) 
SHILPINDER SINGH 
SOBTI(KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(RESPONDENT) 

15 RC.REV.-114/2021 
WITH RC.REV. 117/2021 

MR. GURDIT PAL SINGH  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR KATYAL 
  

D&V LEGAL, HEMANT CHAUDHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURDIT PAL SIGNH(STARSINGH87@GMAIL.COM)(9871713946)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT CHAUDHRY(HCCLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810035336)(PETITIONER) 
DV LEGL(DANDVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810035336)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR KATYAL(DANDVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800318977)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RC.REV.-117/2021 MR. GURDIT PAL SINGH  
V/s MRS. KAILASH SIKKA 
  

D&V LEGAL, HEMANT CHAUDHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT CHAUDHURI(HECCLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810035336)(PETITIONER) 
GURDIT PAL SIGNH(STARSINGH87@GMAIL.COM)(9871713946)(PETITIONER) 
KAILASH SIKKA(DANDVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871281366)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RC.REV.-126/2022 
CM APPL. 26241/2022 

PUBLIC GOODS TRNASPORT CO 
(REGD)  
V/s PREM CHAND GARG 
  

SIDDHANT TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH (SIDDHARTHTRIPATHI34@GMAIL.COM)(9582232847)(PETITIONER) 
BBC(1965DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RC.REV.-139/2022 
CM APPL. 27566/2022 
CM APPL. 6678/2023 

N.C. KATYAL (THROUGH LRS) & 
ORS.  
V/s GEETA TANEJA & ANR. 
  

ASHISH VIRMANI, SHALVI SHUKLA AT 03:30 P.M. 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CONVERGENCE LEGAL(AVIRMANI@CONVERGENCE-
LEGAL.COM)(9810631642)(PETITIONER) 
VINEET CHAUDHARY (VINEETCHAUDHARY21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RC.REV.-149/2022 
CM APPL. 29981/2022 
CM APPL. 45251/2022 

ASHOK KUMAR GARG  
V/s G D WADHWA (NOW 
DECEASED) THROUGH ITS LRS 
SITA DEVI & ORS. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA, RADHIKA 
KHUSHALDAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR 
GUPTA(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR GARG()(9871648828)(PETITIONER) 
C S BHANDARI(CSBHANDARIADVHC@GMAIL.COM)(8860346364)(RESPONDENT) 
A. MAITRI(ARUNMAITRIP57@GMAIL.COM)(9810146222)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RC.REV.-176/2022 
CM APPL. 32808/2022 
CM APPL. 6680/2023 

MR. ASHOK GULRAJANI & ANR.  
V/s GEETA TANEJA & ANR. 
  

ASHISH VIRMANI, SHALVI SHUKLA AT 03:30 P.M. 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CONVERGENCE LEGAL(AVIRMANI@CONVERGENCE-
LEGAL.COM)(9810631642)(PETITIONER) 
GEETA TANEJA(VINEETCHAUDHARY21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 RC.REV.-201/2022 
CM APPL. 37133/2022 
CM APPL. 37134/2022 
CM APPL. 37135/2022 
CM APPL. 10562/2023 

SH. S.P. KAUSHAL SINCE 
DECEASED THROUGH LRS  
V/s SHRI ANIL MISRA 
  

KUNAL KALRA, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA, KUNAL KALRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX LOCUM(E-OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222261)(PETITIONER) 
KALRA(KKALRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PREM MEENA (PREMMEENA0@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL KALRA(KKALRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871028645)(RESPONDENT) 
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22 RC.REV.-15/2023 
CM APPL. 3015/2023 

SANTOSH MAHESHWARI 
THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS   
V/s RAJESH KUMAR KASHYAP 
  

TARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 RC.REV.-218/2023 
CM APPL. 39943/2023 

M/S. JAGAT SINGH GURCHARAN 
SINGH  
V/s SAURABH ARORA 
  

ANIL VYAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S BHATIA , NAVEEN ARYA 
(NAVEEN.ARYA1@GMAIL.COM)(9899919222)(PETITIONER) 
CEPI DEL(CEPI.DEL@MHA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPANK (DEEPANKADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HEMANT (HEMANT_FR@YAHOO.FR)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH ARORA (SAURABH.ARORA748@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM APPL. 21432/2023 
In W.P.(C)-12691/2019 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS VICE 
CHAIRMAN & ANR 
  

RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA, 
MRINALINI SEN GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA()(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-5929/2020 GAGAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY, PRATEEK 
MOHAN SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEKSINHA(ADVPRATEEKSINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9811471208)(PETITIONER) 
R M SINHA AND P M SINHA(ADVRMS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811478026)(PETITIONER) 
DR RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
MANIKA 
TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-11037/2022 
CM APPL. 32331/2022 

RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

VIKAS PATNI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKJ LAW ASSOCIATES(CONTACTUS@AKJLAW.IN)(9015474163)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-3843/2023 
CM APPL. 40766/2023 

ASHISH SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

VINOD GAUTAM, SANJAY 
VASHISHTHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASDEV LALWANI(KDLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(8860637476)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL(VISHALKU1994@GMAIL.COM)(8511601438)(PETITIONER) 
KD LAW(KDLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-7998/2023 
CM APPL. 30768/2023 
CM APPL. 34555/2023 

AJAI CHOWDHRY   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

VIVEK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SINGH(LEXALLIANCE.VIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9810182555)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SINGH(LEXALLIANCE.VIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9810182555)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@GMAIL.COM, 
ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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29 CM APPL. 38303/2023 
In W.P.(C)-9749/2023 

ASHISH BANERJEE & ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

SEEMA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VERSATILIS LEGAL 
LLP(SEEMASHARMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9818296378)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VERSATILIS LEGAL 
LLP(SEEMASHARMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9818296378)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM, 
PUNEETKUMAR436@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

30 RC.REV.-254/2019 
CM APPL. 19335/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 255/2019 
RC.REV. 256/2019 
RC.REV. 258/2019 
RC.REV. 259/2019 
CONT.CAS(C) 195/2020 

KAMLA KHANNA  
V/s SUNILA SHARMA 
  

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS()(9958341482)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 RC.REV.-255/2019 
CM APPL. 19338/2019 
CM APPL. 19340/2019 

AMARIT PAL SINGH BEDI  
V/s SUNILA SHARMA 
  

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS()(9958341482)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 RC.REV.-256/2019 
CM APPL. 19462/2019 
CM APPL. 19464/2019 

NIRMALIJEET SINGH DUGGAL  
V/s SUNILA SHARMA 
  

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS()(9958341482)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 RC.REV.-258/2019 
CM APPL. 19535/2019 
CM APPL. 19537/2019 
CM APPL. 50378/2019 
CM APPL. 50379/2019 

YOGESH VIG  
V/s SUNILA SHARMA 
  

J P SINGH, ADVOCATES & 
SOLICITORS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS()(9958341482)(PETITIONER) 
J P SINGH()(8010004000)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 RC.REV.-259/2019 
CM APPL. 19549/2019 
CM APPL. 19551/2019 

HARISH CHAND AHUJA  
V/s SUNILA SHARMA 
  

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS()(9958341482)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

35 RC.REV.-36/2022 
CM APPL. 12426/2022 
CM APPL. 26358/2022 
CM APPL. 38327/2022 

RAM CHARAN AGGARWAL 
(DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL 
HEIR  
V/s PREM LATA & ANR. 
  

PRABHSAHAY KAUR, RAMBHAKT 
AGRAWAL, HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA 

AT 4:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.A. NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(SUNILDIXIT2008@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M.A. NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
GUPTA(AGUPTACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HS MAHAPATRA, SHIV 
VERMA(AGUPTACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810273846)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHSAHAY KAUR (SAHAYK@GMAIL.COM)(9810158581)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

36 RC.REV.-267/2022 DEVENDER  
V/s PHULLO-NOW DECEASED & 
ORS. 
  

NARENDER BHANDARI, VIJAY 
KINGER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KINGER 
(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9868423615)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER 
BHANDARI(NBHANDARI2009@GMAIL.COM)(9313362890)(RESPONDENT) 
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37 W.P.(C)-6726/2019 MASTER LAVISH & ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

MANISH VERMA, S K AHLUWALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K AHLUWALIA()(9810167813)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 35   
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IF  
      OVER. 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 dhcanilkumar@gmail.com  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CRL.M.A. 22506/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-1433/2023 

RAMESH KAKKAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANAM SIDDIQUI, ANIRUDH 
MEHROTRA, VIMAL KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH CHOUBEY 
(ADVSOURABHCHOUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9818030893)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAM SIDDIQUI(ANAM7SIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(8860504095)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA 
NAGAR-445/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2477/2017 FILED BY MOHD AMIR (DISPOSED ON 
: 13-DEC-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1317/2018 FILED BY ISRAIL (DISPOSED ON : 19-
JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 147/2019 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 15-MAR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 234/2019 FILED BY ANWAR OMESH (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-JAN-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 644/2019 FILED BY ISRAIL (DISPOSED ON : 18-
NOV-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1774/2019 FILED BY BILAL (DISPOSED ON : 05-
AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 839/2019 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-APR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1362/2020 FILED BY BILAL (DISPOSED ON : 29-
JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2360/2020 FILED BY ISRAIL (DISPOSED ON : 17-
SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 318/2021 FILED BY IZRAIL (DISPOSED ON : 18-
FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1483/2021 FILED BY MOHD BILAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2176/2021 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 556/2021 FILED BY MRS NISHAT KHAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3875/2021 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2416/2022 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1775/2023 FILED BY ISRAIL (D. OF HEARING : 
29-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2960/2019 FILED BY AMIR (DISPOSED ON : 26-
JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3970/2021 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3723/2020 FILED BY IZRAIL (DISPOSED ON : 09-
DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2763/2020 FILED BY BILAL (DISPOSED ON : 29-
SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3283/2020 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR 
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(DISPOSED ON : 05-NOV-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1705/2020 FILED BY RAMESH KAKKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1310/2020 FILED BY RAM PHOOL (DISPOSED ON 
: 31-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2777/2020 FILED BY ANWAR OMAISH (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-SEP-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3017/2022 FILED BY MRS. NISHAT KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1685/2023 FILED BY MOHD.BILAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 19-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-445/2016) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2670/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21497/2023 

BOHOD SINGH@BOHARH SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

PUSHPENDRA KUMAR DHAKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPENDRA KUMAR 
DHAKA(PKDHAKAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9873521183)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE 
GATE-307/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1194/2022 FILED BY VINOD (DISPOSED ON : 27-
APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 915/2022 FILED BY NAVED @ NAVEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3087/2022 FILED BY NAVED @ NAVEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 289/2023 FILED BY GAJENDRA 
SINGH@GAJENDER SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-307/2021) 

3 CRL.M.C.-4480/2023 ANIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR (RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-985/2014) 

4 CRL.M.C.-5674/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21345/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21346/2023 

ELIAS HERMAN BENJAMIN  
V/s THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

BRAHMA DUTT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.D SHARMA (BDSHARAMAADV196@GMAIL.COM)(9868364837)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT 
KUNJ NORTH-428/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 5581/2023 FILED BY KUMARI THIRUPATHI (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-DEC-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5594/2023 FILED BY KURMA MOSES (D. OF HEARING 
: 18-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-428/2021) 

5 CRL.M.C.-6028/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22623/2023 

MR JEETU MISHRA  
V/s STATE OFNCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

NIDISH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURESH NAGAR(NSOURESH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-737/2015) 

FOR ADMISSION 

6 BAIL APPLN.-1552/2023 SHUBHAM  
V/s STATE 
  

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL BHARGAV(ANILKUMARBHARGAV@GMAIL.COM)(9211249216)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL 
TOWN-272/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 2859/2023 FILED BY SHRI SHYAM LAL GARG & ANR. 
(D. OF HEARING : 08-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL TOWN-272/2023) 

7 CRL.M.C.-4037/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15201/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15202/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4059/2023 
 
 

SURENDER BASOYA  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR 
  

NARESH K DAKSH, ANURAG SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG SINGH (ANURAGSINGH221999@GMAIL.COM)(9873532857)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH K DAKSH(NARESHDAKSH_ADV@YAHOO.COM)(9810539912)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CRL.M.C.-4059/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15274/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15275/2023 

SURENDER BASOYA  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR 
  

NARESH K DAKSH, ANURAG SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG SINGH(ANURAGSINGH221999@GMAIL.COM)(9873532857)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH K DAKSH(NARESHDAKSH_ADV@YAHOO.COM)(9810539912)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CRL.M.C.-4172/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15670/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15671/2023 

DEEPAK KUMAR GARHWAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) AND ANR. 
  

MOOL CHAND VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MC VERMA(MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9811171661)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI SOUTH-461/2016) 

10 W.P.(CRL)-402/2021 
CRL.M.A. 21267/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21268/2023 

PEEYOOSH BHARAT SAINI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP MISHRA & ASSOCIATS(PM18289@GMAIL.COM)(9811538060)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEPMISHRA(PM18289@GMAIL.COM)(9811538060)(PETITIONER) 
JSC(JSCPO@MEA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH UPADHAYAY & 
ASSOCIATES(ASHISHUPADHAYAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811215280)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH SINGH(AVNISH805@GMAIL.COM) UOI 

 

11 W.P.(CRL)-1742/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16171/2023 

DINESH KATARIA  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

SIDDHARTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH (SIDDHARTH.KUMAR23@GMAIL.COM)(9599138139)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-464/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

12 BAIL APPLN.-1159/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 784/2023 

SANTOSHANAND @ KAVITENDER 
KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

AVDHESH KUMAR SINGH, DUSHYANT 
MUDGIL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVDHESH KUMAR SINGH(JURISTINDIA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9910050625)(PETITIONER) 
DUSHYANT MUDGIL(DUSHYANTMUDGIL12@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TELECOM(TELECOMCENTREPASS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SGL (SGLSOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)(9711504120)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-
10/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 211/2017 FILED BY MANGAL PANDEY (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-FEB-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4991/2017 FILED BY MANGAL PANDEY & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-OCT-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2340/2017 FILED BY AMARJEET PANDEY 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 481/2018 FILED BY KAVITENDER KUMAR @ 
SANTOSH KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1396/2019 FILED BY KAVITENDER KUMAR @ 
SANTOSH ANAND (DISPOSED ON : 13-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 561/2020 FILED BY KAVITENDER KUMAR @ 
SANTOSH ANAND (DISPOSED ON : 26-FEB-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 951/2021 FILED BY KAVITENDER KUMAR @ 
SANTOSH ANAND (DISPOSED ON : 30-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1112/2020 FILED BY KAVITENDER KUMAR @ 
SANTOSH ANAND (DISPOSED ON : 16-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2223/2021 FILED BY MANGAL PANDEY 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 53/2023 FILED BY KAVITENDER KUMAR ALIAS 
SANTOSH ANAND (DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2306/2023 FILED BY MRITYUNJAY DASGUPTA (D. OF 
HEARING : 31-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-10/2017) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1474/2023 AAMIR  
V/s STATE -GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

VIJAY KINGER  

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI 
KHAS-585/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3240/2020 FILED BY AAMIR (DISPOSED ON : 26-
FEB-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-585/2020) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-1757/2023 NASEEM KHAN @ NANHE  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) 
DELHI 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK PUNIA(VIVEK_27@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-1445/2014) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-1859/2023 RAKESH DAHIYA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIKRANT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.P (ADVSANDEEPSINGH06@GMAIL.COM)(9650937013)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI 
DASS NAGAR-489/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 215/2022 FILED BY RAKESH DAHIYA (DISPOSED ON 
: 01-FEB-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1236/2022 FILED BY KRISHAN PAWDIA (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-JUN-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-489/2021) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-2717/2023 RAKHI @ POOJA KAPOOR  
V/s STATE 
  

ARVIND SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND SHARMA(ARVINDVATS86@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI 
GARDEN-1375/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 3502/2021 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2697/2014 FILED BY RAKHI @ POOJA KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-DEC-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1139/2015 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-JUN-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 147/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-JAN-16 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 240/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-NOV-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1818/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-FEB-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1235/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-JUN-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1679/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1139/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 158/2017 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-FEB-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1249/2017 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-JUL-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1687/2017 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-NOV-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 411/2018 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-MAR-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1266/2018 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-OCT-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1253/2018 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1970/2019 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-OCT-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 175/2020 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-JAN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 668/2021 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4065/2021 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1699/2022 FILED BY POOJA ALISA RAKHI 
KAPOOR (DISPOSED ON : 17-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2415/2022 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2799/2022 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2110/2022 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2614/2016 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-DEC-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3295/2017 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-JUL-18 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 1093/2018 FILED BY RAKHI @ POOJA KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-DEC-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2626/2018 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-OCT-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3255/2020 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3819/2020 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1767/2020 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1292/2020 FILED BY POOJA@ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2324/2020 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3833/2021 FILED BY POOJA ALISA RAKHI 
KAPOOR (DISPOSED ON : 08-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2520/2022 FILED BY POOJA @ RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1053/2023 FILED BY POOJA @RAKHI KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1359/2023 FILED BY POOJA @RAKHI KAPPOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1183/2023 FILED BY RAKHI @ POOJA KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-1375/2014) 

17 CRL.A.-357/2019 SH. DEEPAK KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

R.S. JUNEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.S. JUNEJA()(9810131698)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANSAROVER PARK-203/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 557/2016 FILED BY SMT KIRAN & ORS (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-FEB-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANSAROVER PARK-203/2013) 

18 CRL.A.-451/2019 RAMESH PAL SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

JASRAM SHARMA, M.L. CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

19 CRL.M.A. 22705/2022 
In CRL.A.-1045/2019 

BHUVNESH KUMAR JULKA  
V/s STATE THR. CBI 
  

ATUL KHARBANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL KHARBANDA()(9811333939)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KHARBANDA(R.A.G.CHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811333939)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KHARBANDA(R.A.G.CHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811333939)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-14-A-
2017) 
CRL.A. 1032/2019 FILED BY RAMA NAND GUPTA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1001/2019 FILED BY JEETANDER VEER ARORA (D. OF 
HEARING : 15-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-14-A-2017) 

20 CRL.L.P.-56/2021 
WITH CRL.L.P. 57/2021 

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR LRS  
V/s TAMA JAWAHAR 
  

P SURESHAN, SHEKHAR PRIT JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVP JHA & ASSOCIATES(SPJHA27@YHOO.COM)(9811009625)(PETITIONER) 
PSURESHAN(PSURESHAN@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P SURESHAN (SURESHANDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818083219)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.L.P.-57/2021 ARUN KUMAR GUPTA (D) THR-LRS  
V/s TAMA JAWAHAR 
  

P SURESHAN, SHEKHAR PRIT JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVP JHA & ASSOCIATES(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)(9811009625)(PETITIONER) 
PSURESHAN(PSURESHAN@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P SURESHAN (SURESHANDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818083219)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-858/2017 LOVE MALHOTRA & ORS  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ORS 
  

VARINDER KUMARE SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-201/2008) 
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23 CRL.M.C.-1170/2017 
CRL.M.A. 7270/2016 

ASHUTOSH  
V/s THE STATE 
  

MOHINDER NATH DUDEJA, JAYA, 
DALIP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYA (JAYAPAHWA000@GMAIL.COM)(8178444588)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-1326/2017 
CRL.M.A. 5345/2017 
CRL.M.A. 34170/2018 
CRL.M.A. 33618/2019 

SHALABH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s PRAVEEN GUPTA 
  

OJUS LAW, H K CHATURVEDI, H K 
LAW OFFICES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H K LAW OFFICES()(9811035762)(PETITIONER) 
H K CHATURVEDI()(9811035762)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-4179/2023 MUKTA PANWAR  
V/s STATE/GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

MADHUSOODAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHUSOODAN 
SING(MADHUSOODANSINGH92@GMAIL.COM)(9045718471)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANAK PURA-135/2013) 

26 CRL.M.C.-4275/2023 RAHEJA DEVELOPERS LTD. & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJAWALA (SUDHIRSHARMALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9717196388)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-122/2021) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-283/2016 DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES 
AUTHORITY  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

S K SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 CRL.REV.P.-390/2016 
CRL.M.A. 8674/2016 

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI  
V/s PREETI @ PREETO 
  

SALMAN HASHMI, HIREIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-164/2012) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-773/2016 SMT NEERU GUPTA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR 
  

SAMEER CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(BADARPUR-355/2008) 

30 W.P.(CRL)-504/2021 
CRL.M.A. 3520/2021 

NARESH KUMAR  
V/s NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS 
COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

SHASHANK BAJPAI, GOPAL SINGH, 
MOHIT AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA PRAKASH 
YADAV(ADVOCATESATYAA@GMAIL.COM)(9711046343)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SGN(SGNHRC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHANK 
BAJPAI(ADVOCATESHASHANKBAJPAI@GMAIL.COM)(9891060955)(PETITIONER) 
GOPAL SINGH(GOPALSINGH1@GMAIL.COM)(9811156434)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(CRL)-1800/2021 
CRL.M.A. 7285/2022 
CRL.M.A. 4300/2023 

AJAY KUMAR  
V/s Y K SINHA & ORS. 
  

AJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR(SAJAYKUMARAPR19@GMAIL.COM)(844760568)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
Y K SINHA(YK.SINHA@CIC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI LITTILEGATION SECTION DHC(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAXMAN KANTHCORP(LAXMAN@KANTHCORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR(SAJAYKUMARAPR19@GMAIL.COM)(8447560568)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

32 W.P.(CRL)-1456/2023 JAKIR KHAN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MUNI LAL YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-007226/2023) 

33 W.P.(CRL)-2085/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2088/2023 

SHYAM KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

NIKITA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKITA SHARMA (NYAYVIKALP@GMAIL.COM)(9811979661)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-55/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 2088/2023 FILED BY SUNIL (D. OF HEARING : 28-
AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-55/2020) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-2088/2023 SUNIL  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

NIKITA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKITA SHARMA (NYAYVIKALP@GMAIL.COM)(9811979661)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-55/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 2085/2023 FILED BY SHYAM KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-55/2020) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

35 BAIL APPLN.-763/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20468/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20469/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21915/2023 

VASU SHARMA @ BUNTY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL CHOPRA(ADVANMOLCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KANHIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI 
NAGAR-1383/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2212/2017 FILED BY VASU SHARMA @ BUNTY 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 648/2016 FILED BY NAVEN KUMAR & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-MAR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2975/2018 FILED BY MUNEESH DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 06-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 593/2020 FILED BY VASU SHARMA @ BANTI 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2226/2021 FILED BY VASU SHARMA @ BUNTY 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1997/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP (DISPOSED ON : 
05-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-1383/2015) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-616/2015 
CRL.M.A. 14240/2015 

ANWISHA MALLIK  
V/s STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

AVIJIT ROY, MANOJ D TANEJA, 
UMESH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR DIRECTION/ORDERS (CASES OF CONVICTS GRANTED BAIL BUT COULDN'T FURNISH SURETY BOND 

37 CRL.A.-216/2019 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 382/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4407/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4408/2019 
CRL.M.A. 13554/2023 

UMESH SINGH  
V/s STATE 
  

SUMIT CHOUDHARY (DHCLSC), 
HEMANT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT CHOUDHARY (DHCLSC)()(9999318211)(PETITIONER) 
DURGESH PAL (CHAUHANUDAY93@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PHOTOSTAT(PHOTOSTAT247@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-1044/2015) 
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                      COURT NO. 29 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER.  
 
NOTE:  TIME FIXED/ PART HEAR MATTERS FROM 04:00 P.M. ONWARDS. REST OF THE BOARD WILL BE DISCHARGED AND DATE IN 
       DISCHARGED MATTERS WILL BE GIVBEN IN THE COURT NO. 26. 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
 

http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-1266/2022 
CM APPL. 50081/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2092/2020 

MS. SAKSHI MISHRA  
V/s MS. SHIVANGI KATIYAR & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV RANJAN PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV RANJAN PANDEY & KIRTI 
YADAV(ADRCARE1@GMAIL.COM)(9871996928)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(CRL)-2092/2020 
CRL.M.A. 13588/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 800/2021 

SAKSHI MISHRA & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV RANJAN PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV RANJAN 
PANDEY(ADVOCATERAJEEVRANJANPANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(9667553608)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE SDM(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV 
RANJAN(ADVOCATERAJEEVRANJANPANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(966755608)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.M.A. 20048/2022 
In CRL.A.-863/2016 

SMT SUMAN SHARMA  
V/s GHANSHYAM DAS VERMA & 
ANR 
  

SANTOSH PRATAP, PREMASHIS 
CHOUDHARY, MEGHA SANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR K. SANEJA(SANEJASK@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810897157)(PETITIONER) 
GHANSHYAM DAS VERMA()(9810917403)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CRL.M.C.-2458/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9377/2023 

AASTHA BAJAJ  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MAHIR MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL YASH & ASSOCIATES(LEGAL@YASHANDASSOCIATES.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CRL.M.C.-3898/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14658/2023 

AASHISH & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ANR. 
  

VIVEK GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVALI GAUTAM 
(SHIVALIGAUTAMADVOCATE23@GMAIL.COM)(9205494820)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-1287/2021) 

mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com�
http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4�
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(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

6 CRL.REV.P.-856/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1150/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22020/2023 

PANKAJ GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANIL KUMAR BASOYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KR. BASOYA (ADVANILBASOYA@GMAIL.COM)(9899701777)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-768/2014) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1073/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-2955/2022 

HIMMAT SINGH  
V/s THE STATE (N.C.T OF DELHI) 
  

CHETAN PANGASA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHETAN PANGASA(CHETANPANGASA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KALIA (CHETANPANGASA@GMAIL.COM)(9999817104)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-
929/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 821/2022 FILED BY SATNARAYAN (DISPOSED ON 
: 17-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 924/2022 FILED BY BEERMATI (DISPOSED ON : 
17-MAY-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-929/2021) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-2966/2022 KASHID ANSARI  
V/s STATE 
  

VAISHALI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAISHALI SINGH(ADVSINGHVAISHALI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER CELL NORTH EAST-2/2021) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-3428/2022 LADDOO  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

HEMANT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
QAZI-175/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 682/2022 FILED BY MOHD. SABIR (DISPOSED ON 
: 25-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3479/2022 FILED BY MOHD FARHAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2543/2022 FILED BY MOHD SABIR (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2656/2023 FILED BY MOHD FARHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 02-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ QAZI-175/2020) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-955/2023 GURJINDER SINGH BABA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAILU HAKUNG(ANAILUHAKUNG96@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI 
NAGAR-28/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2787/2020 FILED BY RISHABH VERMA @ SUNNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1763/2021 FILED BY SUNIL (DISPOSED ON : 21-
MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2112/2021 FILED BY MANISH KUMAR @ MANNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3915/2021 FILED BY MANISH KUMAR @ MANNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1539/2023 FILED BY SUNIL (DISPOSED ON : 22-
AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3567/2020 FILED BY RISHABH VERMA @ SUNNY 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-NOV-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4143/2020 FILED BY RATTAN SINGH RAINU 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-AUG-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1744/2020 FILED BY GURJINDER SINGH BABA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1663/2020 FILED BY MANISH (DISPOSED ON : 
07-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3505/2022 FILED BY MANISH KUMAR ALIAS 
MANNY (DISPOSED ON : 02-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-28/2018) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-2024/2023 RADHAY SHYAM  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-197/2023) 

12 CRL.A.-337/2016 STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s DEELIP KUMAR 
  

K.C KALRA & CO, PRAMOD SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 CRL.A.-739/2016 
CRL.M.A. 12225/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 324/2018 

STATE ( NCT ) OF DELHI  
V/s SHREEPAL 
  

M. KASHIF KHAN, M L YADAV, RAVI 
NAYAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-97/2012) 
CRL.A. 324/2018 FILED BY SHREEPAL (D. OF HEARING : 26-
JAN-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-97/2012) 

14 CRL.A.-324/2018 
WITH CRL.A. 739/2016 

SHREEPAL  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

M L YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M L YADAV()(9810329394)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEELAMPUR-97/2012) 
CRL.A. 739/2016 FILED BY STATE ( NCT ) OF DELHI (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-97/2012) 

15 CRL.L.P.-75/2023 RAJESH VERMA  
V/s SUBHASH KUMAR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VOX JURIS (VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH KUMAR(SUBHASHKUMAR234@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-301/2023 KAMAL MANCHANDA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

AKSHAT AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL MANCHANDA(KAMAL@BRANDREALTY.IN)(9810136032)(PETITIONER) 
LAW HAWKS(LAWHAWKS68@GMAIL.COM)(9999505171)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR(ABHISHEK1607@GMAIL.COM)(8588858876)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.M.C.-2305/2023 REKHA KAPOOR  
V/s THE STATE (N.C.T OF DELHI) 
  

JASBIR SINGH MALIK, HONEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARWANA (ADV.NARWANA@GMAIL.COM)(9643000033)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JASBIR SINGH 
MALIK(OFFICEOFJASBIRSINGHMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9312283201)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-93/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 1545/2023 FILED BY SAHIL KALSI (D. OF HEARING 
: 09-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-93/2020) 

18 CRL.M.C.-2374/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8963/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2458/2023 

DIXIT BAJAJ  
V/s STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

MAHIR MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHIR MALHOTRA (LEGAL@YASHANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9899573346)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-2384/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8999/2023 

SHRI NARSINGH SHAH  
V/s MOHD ALI KAUSAR 
  

ASHWIN VAISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWIN (ASHWIN.VAISH@GMAIL.COM)(9650022033)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-2654/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9938/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9939/2023 

RAHUL VIJAYVARGIA  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
 
 
  

NIDHI MITTAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISDHI MITTAL(NIDHI.MITTAL0405@GMAIL.COM)(8447971163)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-4939/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18805/2023 

B.K. BASAVARAJU  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (CBI) & ANR. 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASANNA (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHILESH (NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-
2018-A-0013) 
BAIL APPLN. 1757/2018 FILED BY B.K. BASAVARAJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 280/2019 FILED BY SH. B.K. BASAVARAJU (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1230/2023 FILED BY ANJANA KEDARI REDEKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2018-A-0013) 

22 CRL.REV.P.-356/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8792/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8794/2023 

ARPIT CHADHA  
V/s PRIYA KHURANA 
  

SUKRITI MAGO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUKRITI MAGO (SUKRITIMAGO@GMAIL.COM)(9999413737)(PETITIONER) 
SUKRITI MAGO(SUKRITIMAGO@GMAIL.COM)(9999413737)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYA(PRIYA.KHRNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(CRL)-2833/2017 SYEDA KAUSER  
V/s SECRETARY (HOME) GNCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

R. JOHN, AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(CRL)-2877/2017 
CRL.M.A. 16663/2017 
CRL.M.A. 109/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8270/2023 

BABULAL AGRAWAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

NIKHIL GOYAL, SOMESH TIWARI, 
CHIRAG MADAN, VIDULA MEHROTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOMESH TIWARI (TIWARI.SOMESH96@GMAIL.COM)(9167540567)(PETITIONER) 
DL.HC.ED(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-E-2010) 

25 W.P.(CRL)-3488/2017 ZAID @ ZAIDI & ORS  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR 
  

NANDITA RAO, SAROJ KR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-959/2014) 

26 W.P.(CRL)-2422/2018 
CRL.M.A. 30040/2018 

MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

LEX CONSULT US  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX CONSULT US()(9868026924)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI BAGH-176/2018) 

27 W.P.(CRL)-2041/2019 DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

BALDEV RAJ & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALDEV RAJ & CO.()(8588844284)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-428/2018) 

28 W.P.(CRL)-3182/2019 M/S BODHISATVA ESTATES PVT. 
LTD. & ORS  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

VISHAL GOSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL GOSAIN()(9873694589)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-167/2017) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY M/S BODHISATVA ESTATES PVT LTD & 
ORS. (D. OF HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-167/2017) 

29 W.P.(CRL)-3250/2019 ABHISHEK BUILDCON P. LTD. & 
ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
 
  

NAND KISHORE AGGARWAL, SANJAY 
KUMAR SHARMA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA()(9810767494)(PETITIONER) 
NAND KISHORE AGGARWAL (ADVNKAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM 
)(9818342898)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDIR 
MARG-416/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 129/2016 FILED BY ABHISHEK GUPTA (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-JUL-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2713/2018 FILED BY ABHISHEK BUILDCON P. LTD. 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 30-OCT-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDIR MARG-416/2015) 

30 W.P.(CRL)-3360/2019 KAMINI & ANR  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

SATISH K. SANSI, MAMTA & TANU 
GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAMTA & TANU GAUR()(9871167433)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(CRL)-449/2020 HEERA LAL @ BEERU & ORS  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILESH KUMAR()(7428318383)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-679/2019) 

32 W.P.(CRL)-682/2020 M/S. VARNIKA EXPORT INDIA PVT. 
LTD. & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

S.A. RAJPUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.A. RAJPUT()(9891337341)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-220/2019) 

33 W.P.(CRL)-948/2023 SMT. RITIKA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

ANIL VYAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HANEEF MOHAMMAD(HANEEFMDADV97@GMAIL.COM)(9818238292)(PETITIONER) 
HANEEF MOHAMMAD(HANEEFMDADV97@GMAIL.COM)(9818238292)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(CRL)-1607/2023 NIRMAL SANTRA  
V/s DELHI POLICE & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV LOCHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. LOCHAN (RLOCHANASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811486711)(PETITIONER) 
PHOTO STAT (PHOTOSTAT247@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

35 W.P.(CRL)-3605/2018 SACHIN JAIN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ATUL K. BANDHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL K. BANDHU()(9811608039)(PETITIONER) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

36 CM(M)-1780/2019 
CM APPL. 53498/2019 
CM APPL. 33714/2022 

AIRPLAZA RETAIL HOLDING PVT 
LTD  
V/s GURMEET KAUR 
  

MANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA, BIPNEET 
SINGH SOVI, PALLAV MONGIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALLAV MONGIA()(9654530482)(PETITIONER) 
SOVIT BIPEET 
SINGH(YOGENDER.SINGH306@GMAIL.COM)(9811218408)(PETITIONER) 
SACDEVA(SACHDEVAANDSACHDEVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIPNEET SINGH SOVI(INFO@SBSLEGALSOLUTIONS.COM)(9811218405)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

37 CRL.M.C.-4991/2023 C.P. SHARMA @ CHHATTERPAL 
SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K SHARMA (LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999044200)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-379/2016) 

38 CRL.M.C.-5780/2023 PARDEEP GOYAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 

PRANAV GUPTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SAJAN SHANKAR PRASAD(ADVSAJANSHANKAR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MONI DEVI(ADVKULDIPSINGH07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-568/2018) 

39 W.P.(CRL)-62/2023 DAYA KISHAN ALIAS PALTU AND 
ANR   
V/s GOVT OF NCT DELHI AND ANR 
  

SAURABH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL BHARDWAJ(DEEPAKKR1986@YAHOO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-261/2022) 

FOR CONSIDERATION 

40 BAIL APPLN.-3044/2022 DINESH SHARMA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VISHESH WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY GAHLOT(ABHAYGAHLOT88@GMAIL.COM)(9696969859)(PETITIONER) 
VISHESH WADHWA 
CHAMBERS(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 
THE 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-152/2018) 

41 CRL.M.C.-2570/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9739/2023 

NITA PURI  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

HARDIK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-
2019-E-0006) 
CRL.M.C. 254/2021 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGTATION (DISPOSED ON : 29-JAN-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1539/2021 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 28-JUL-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2569/2023 FILED BY NITA PURI (DISPOSED ON : 13-
APR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 275/2021 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGTATION (DISPOSED ON : 03-FEB-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2019-E-0006) 
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                      COURT NO. 21 
     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 
 
 
1.NOTE: IN PURSUANCE OF PRACTICE DIRECTION NO. 69/RULES/DHC DATED 5/12/2019, IF ADVANCE SERVICE IS EFFECTED,     
     AND THE OPPOSITE PARTY DOES NOT APPEAR, ADVERSE ORDERS MAY BE PASSED.  
 
 
2.NOTE: AS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE JUDGE, ONE PROXY COUNSEL WILL ALSO JOIN THE COURT BESIDES THE ADJOURNMENT 
        SLIP AND ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE “NO OBJECTION” OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY 6 P.M.  
        ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED.  
 

3.NOTE: FILE THE RELEVENT DOCUMENTS IN THE REGISTRY ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHICH ARE SENT  
        THROUGH E-MAIL/WHATSAPP. 
 
 
4.NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
 
5.NOTE: AFTER DISCHARGING THE BOARD DATES WILL BE GIVE IN COURT NO. 22. 
 
TO JOIN V.C.:   https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 

Meeting number     25184205783 
 
FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP :  cm.asha@dhc.nic.in 
 
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE :     https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9   from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 
                        
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CM(M)-532/2020 
CM APPL. 27390/2020 
CM APPL. 19376/2023 

HAR KISHAN LAL CHAUDHARY 
(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS  
V/s RAMBIR SINGH 
  

SURESH CHAND SINGHAL, RAJIV 
KUMAR CHOUDHRY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV CHOUDHRY(RAJIV.CHOUDHRY@GMAIL.COM)(9811028098)(PETITIONER) 
AMARJEET RAI (RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9868995997)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(RESPONDENT) 
AMARJEET RAI(RAJIV@TECHLAW.IN)(9868995997)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR CHOUDHRY(RAJIV@TECHLAW.IN)(9811028098)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM(M)-846/2023 
CM APPL. 26512/2023 

UPPAL ENGINEERING CO. PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s JAG PARVESH SURA 
  

RITESH KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITESH KHATRI(RK@PETITJURIS.IN)(9899891989)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 RSA-35/2023 
CM APPL. 8076/2023 
WITH RSA 36/2023 

SH.RAM PARVESH  
V/s MANGAT RAM GARG 
  

GITA DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M G DHINGRA , GITA DHINGRA 
(GEETA_ADVOCATE2006@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810324978)(PETITIONER) 
R()(8527978903)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RSA-36/2023 SH. RAM PARVESH  
V/s MANGAT RAM GARG 
 
  

GITA DHINGRA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M G DHINGRA , GITA DHINGRA 
(GEETA_ADVOCATE2006@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810324978)(PETITIONER) 
R()(8527978903)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

5 CM(M)-1326/2023 
CM APPL. 42643/2023 
CM APPL. 42644/2023 

M/S SIREEN METAL WORKS  
V/s PALLADIUM SAFETY 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
  

AMAN PREET SINGH RAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET THAKUR(IADVOCATETHAKUR@GMAIL.COM)(9882221651)(PETITIONER) 
VINEEET MUDGAL(VINEETMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

6 CM(M)-71/2022 
CM APPL. 3663/2022 

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR JAIN  
V/s SHRI RAJ KUMAR GUPTA 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & ASSOCIATES 
(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CM(M)-1418/2022 
CM APPL. 54627/2022 

RAJENDER PRASAD JAIN & ANR.  
V/s RAJNI BALA & ORS. 
  

MRINALINI SEN GUPTA, VIPIN 
MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER PRASAD JAIN()(9212079215)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SETH & NAVJOT 
KWATRA(GAURAVSETH1977@GMAIL.COM)(9717355900)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GUPTA()(9213501595)(PETITIONER) 
GANDHI(GANDHISDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN 
GUPTA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CM(M)-796/2023 
CM APPL. 24829/2023 
CM APPL. 24830/2023 
CM APPL. 24831/2023 
CM APPL. 24832/2023 

SH.VIKAS KUMAR  
V/s SH.KHURSHID ALAM 
  

MANKAN DEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAMMI ASSOCIATES 
LLP(OFFICE@BAMMIASSOCIATES.COM)(9891911118)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS KUMAR()(9717911747)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL()(9810208488)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM(M)-1281/2023 
CM APPL. 40918/2023 
CM APPL. 40919/2023 

MUKESH KUMAR JAIN  
V/s PRASHANT MANCHANDA & 
ORS. 
  

S C SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SAGAR , NAEEM 
AHMED(SAGARS.CADV913@GMAIL.COM)(9212053338)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL(ANILADVOCATE1982@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM GUPTA (ANUPAMGUPTAAANDCO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RSA-155/2015 
WITH RSA 119/2016 
RSA 224/2016 
RSA 310/2016 

SATPAL SINGH  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA THR 
SECRETARY & ANR 
  

ARCHANA GAUR, H S DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 RSA-119/2016 
CM APPL. 16181/2016 
CM APPL. 5487/2017 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s S K DUTTA 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

12 RSA-224/2016 UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s DHARAMBIR SINGH 
  

ABHAY PRAKASH SAHAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 RSA-310/2016 
CM APPL. 38634/2016 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR  
V/s BALBIR SINGH 
  

TAMALI WAD, O P AGARWAL, 
DEEPAK AGARWAL, DR ASHWANI 
BHARADWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

14 CM(M)-606/2016 
CM APPL. 22952/2016 
CM APPL. 27414/2016 
CM APPL. 15436/2017 

KULDEEP SINGH HOODA  
V/s OMAR MOHD & ORS 
  

DALEEP DHYANI, N S VASHIAST, N 
S VASISHT & M P BHARGAVA, 
DHANESH RELAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 CM(M)-141/2019 
CM APPL. 3782/2019 

SANATAN DHARAM & ANR  
V/s ANCHAL SHARMA 
  

RAKESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH SHARMA()(999946815)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CM(M)-217/2019 USHA RANI  
V/s KAVINDRA SINGH & ORS 
  

MAYANK BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK BANSAL()(9891688600)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CM(M)-326/2019 
CM APPL. 8552/2019 

GHANSHYAM RASTOGI  
V/s CHANDRAWATI DEVI 
(DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR 
  

B C PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B C PANDEY()(9811007851)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM(M)-640/2019 
CM APPL. 19246/2019 

S HARMEET SINGH  
V/s S DALIP SINGH 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN MONGIA()(9810398799)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CM(M)-757/2019 
CM APPL. 23190/2019 
CM APPL. 23192/2019 

MAHENDRA RANA  
V/s DR RAVI GUPTA 
  

SOURABH GUPTA ( IN POST LUNCH SESSION) 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURABH GUPTA()(9999031721)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CM APPL. 21683/2023 
In CM(M)-842/2019 

TAJUDDIN & ORS  
V/s MOHD JAMAL & ORS 
  

SHALINI KAPOOR, S D ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D ANSARI()(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
JK SETH(JKSETHANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810160155)(PETITIONER) 
SD ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM(M)-1422/2019 
CM APPL. 43102/2019 

RAM PRAKASH ARORA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA, SUSHANT 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT KUMAR()(9899962744)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CM(M)-540/2021 
CM APPL. 26861/2021 

CAMBRIDGE ENERGY RESOURCES 
PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH THE 
RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL MR. 
VEKAS KUMAR GARG  
V/s INDUS TOWERS LIMITED 
  

J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES, NIDISH 
GUPTA, NIDISH GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH KUMAR, PREETI KASHYAP, ANJANEYA 
MISHRA(RAKESH@CREDENCELAW.COM)(9891239100)(PETITIONER) 
INDUSTOWERS(COMPLIANCE.OFFICER@INDUSTOWERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CM(M)-1141/2021 
CM APPL. 44582/2021 
CM APPL. 23775/2022 
CM APPL. 23776/2022 
CM APPL. 51768/2022 

SH. MAHABIR SINGH  
V/s SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJ(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RATHI(ADV.RATHI.VK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V.P. RANA(VEDPALRANAADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJ(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADV(ADV.RATHI.VK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJ(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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RATHI(ADV.RATHI.VK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

24 CM(M)-1151/2021 
CM APPL. 44781/2021 

DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER 
CONSTRUCTION WORKERS 
WELFARE BOARD  
V/s MAHANAGAR DELHI BHAWAN 
EVAM ANYA SANNIRAMAN 
MAZDOOR SANGH 
  

CHIRAYU JAIN, ANKIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY(ADVABHAYDIXIT2020@GMAIL.COM)(9654452476)(PETITIONER) 
MAHANAGAR DELHI BHAWAN 
EVAM(MAHANAGARDB@GMAIL.COM)(9810751430)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAYU JAIN(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM(M)-6/2022 
CM APPL. 248/2022 

MRS RASHMI ANAND & ANR.  
V/s SH. DILIP KUMAR 
  

GAURAV KUMAR, DEEPAK KOHLI AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SRIVASTAVA & DEEPAK 
KOHLI(DEEPAK.ADV1@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811376026)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV KUMAR(R.GAURAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999720412)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM(M)-257/2022 
CM APPL. 14174/2022 

GULSHAN ANAND  
V/s SH. DEEPAK SETHI & ANR. 
  

ATUL JAIN, DHANANJAI JAIN AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL JAIN(ATULJAINADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899201199)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM(M)-899/2022 
CM APPL. 38472/2022 

SATISH GULAIYA  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SUNIL CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL CHAUHAN, VATSALA 
CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)(9810213040)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN KUMAR, RS VERMA(RSVERMA1504@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM(M)-331/2023 
CM APPL. 10083/2023 

NAZMA EXPORTS AND SHRI N . 
AYAZ KHAN  
V/s UFLEX LIMTED 
  

MOHAMMAD DANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMAD 
DANISH(CONSULTDAANISH@GMAIL.COM)(9350221670)(PETITIONER) 
SINC LAWYER(LAWYERSINC@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM(M)-779/2023 
CM APPL. 24299/2023 

TAHAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SPEARHEAD LAW FIRM AND 
ANR. 
  

KAMAL MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL MEHTA (KAMAL_SMITA_1997@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810475712)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CM(M)-878/2023 
CM APPL. 27688/2023 

LALIT KUMAR NANDA  
V/s SUNIL OBEROI 
  

ANIL KUMAR DHUPAR, VIJAY 
KUMAR WADHWA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUSH KUMAR MALHOTRA , 
(MWLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818376231)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9350071436)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR 
DHUPAR(ADVOCATE.DHUPAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810263766)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CM(M)-1079/2023 
CM APPL. 35250/2023 

SCOOTERS INDIA LTD  
V/s SANYOG ENGINEERS AND 
ANR 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN , SANTOSH 
UPADHYAY(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
HMTI(PRODUCTS@HMTI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANYOG(SANYOG.ENGINEER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(RESPONDENT) 
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32 CM(M)-1234/2023 
CM APPL. 39325/2023 

MOHAN SWAROOP  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

SAMMAN VARDHAN GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMMAN VARDHAN GAUTAM, AMAN 
SHARMA(OFFICEOFSAMMANGAUTAM12@GMAIL.COM)(7717730165)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN SWAROOP()(9810464577)(PETITIONER) 
M/S SHRI BALA JI 
ENTERPRISES(SUNNYSAPRA93@GMAIL.COM)(9577777500)(RESPONDENT) 
BANSAL(BANSALCREDITS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TPT(ADPRO.TPT@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RD NEW DELHI(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S CAPITAL HINDI FINANCE PVT 
LTD(HARPALSINGHKOCHHAR123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CM(M)-1235/2023 
CM APPL. 39330/2023 

MR. MANOJ GUPTA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

SAMMAN VARDHAN GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMMAN VARDHAN GAUTAM, AMAN 
SHARMA(OFFICEOFSAMMANGAUTAM12@GMAIL.COM)(7717730165)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ GUPTA()(9560599810)(PETITIONER) 
M/S SHRI BALA JI 
ENTERPRISES(SUNNYSAPRA93@GMAIL.COM)(9577777500)(RESPONDENT) 
TPT(ADPRO.TPT@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S CAPITAL HINDI FINANCE PVT 
LTD(HARPALSINGHKOCHHAR123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R B I(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BANSAL(BANSALCREDITS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 LA.APP.-237/2022 
CM APPL. 40466/2022 
CM APPL. 40468/2022 
CM APPL. 40469/2022 
CM APPL. 42549/2022 
CM APPL. 14048/2023 

BRAHAM PRAKASH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAGHAVENDRA MOHAN BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRAHAM PRAKASH()(9213538925)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHAVENDRA MOHAN 
BAJAJ(OFF.RMB@GMAIL.COM)(9810048083)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAVENDRA MOHAN 
BAJAJ(OFF.RMB@GMAIL.COM)(9810048083)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAVENDRA M BAJAJ(OFF.RMB@GMAIL.COM)(9810248083)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 RSA-202/2012 
CM APPL. 21419/2012 
CM APPL. 35208/2016 

DELHI ENERGY DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY & ANR.  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM 
  

U S CHAUDHARY, VINAY KR. GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

36 RSA-200/2015 
CM APPL. 18126/2019 

JAI PRAKASH AGGARWAL  
V/s KIRAN CHAWLA & ANR 
  

ALOK KUMAR, YASHVIR SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR, YASHVIR SETHI()(9810127735)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 RSA-152/2016 
CM APPL. 22261/2016 

RAJNI DEVI  
V/s DWARIKA DEVI & ANR 
  

N K GOYAL, ARJUN SANJAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

38 RSA-143/2019 
CM APPL. 32197/2019 
WITH RSA 144/2019 

SIMMI MALHOTRA & ORS  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF LAND & 
BUIDING & ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA, AJAY GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY GULATI()(981694634)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(RESPONDENT) 
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39 RSA-144/2019 
CM APPL. 32199/2019 

SARITA GULATI @ SUNITA 
GULATI & ANR  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF LAND & 
BUIDING & ORS 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA, AJAY 
GULATI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY GULATI()(9891694634)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 RSA-225/2019 DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVEOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s HARISH KUMAR SHARMA 
  

FIRDOUSE QUTB WANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIRDOUSE QUTB WANI()(9718043116)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 RSA-37/2023 
CM APPL. 8295/2023 

VIMLESH GUPTA  
V/s KULDEEP SINGH 
  

SAKSHI, FAIZ IMAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAIZ IMAM(FAIZIMAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9958097116)(PETITIONER) 
FAIZ IMAM(FAIZIMAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9958097116)(PETITIONER) 
S K DAYAL()(9354997026)(RESPONDENT) 
S K DAYAL()(935497026)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKSHI (SAKSHIVEERBHAN@GMAIL.COM)(8882913226)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 RSA-48/2023 
CM APPL. 9877/2023 
CM APPL. 9878/2023 
CM APPL. 30889/2023 

PRABHAKAR POKHRIYAL  
V/s SH SURENDRA SINGH 
CHEEMA & ANR. 
  

GURMAN CHAHAL, MRINALINI SEN 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810322404)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810322404)(RESPONDENT) 
GURMAN CHAHAL(GURMANCHAHAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9716148925)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 RSA-52/2023 
CM APPL. 11291/2023 
CM APPL. 11292/2023 

MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s MANPHOOL SINGH AND ORS 
  

VATSALA CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL CHAUHAN, VATSALA 
CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)(9810213040)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR DIXIT()(9811942234)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

44 CM(M)-894/2018 
CM APPL. 31677/2018 

M/S LORD BUILDERS PVT LTD & 
ANR  
V/s SHRI KANT MEHTA & ORS 
  

DEEKSHA LAW FIRM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEKSHA LAW FIRM()(9818767707)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 CM(M)-1349/2019 SURENDER  
V/s SHRI RAM KISHAN( 
DECEASED THR LRS) & ORS 
  

PRATEEK CHOUDHARY, S S 
PANWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S PANWAR()(9312234919)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CONT.CAS(C)-552/2022 
WITH RSA 86/2021 

SURINDER KUMAR  
V/s KANWAR PAL 
  

SAHIL MONGIA WITH RSA 86/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL MONGIA & RAHUL 
YADAV(ADVSAHILMONGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9818656542)(PETITIONER) 
R()(7982921950)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 RSA-86/2021 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 552/2022 

KANWAR PAL  
V/s SUBHASH NARANG AND ORS. 
  

MANU PADALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU PADALIA(MANUPADALIA@GMAIL.COM)(9999430014)(PETITIONER) 
ARUNESH 
SHARMA(ARUNESHSHARMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999790191)(RESPONDENT) 
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48 RSA-196/2018 
CM APPL. 26390/2019 
CM APPL. 10071/2022 

AJAY CHAWLA  
V/s CHANDER BHAN MAKKER & 
ANR 
  

AMRENDRA KUMAR, RAJIV BAJAJ, 
SAGRIKA WADHWA, SHIV CHARAN 
GARG 

AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAJAJ , SAGRIKA WADHWA()(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
AMRENDRA KUMAR()(9810058894)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

49 CM APPL. 36741/2023 
In CM(M)-1453/2022(Disposed off 
case) 

SUCHIT PRASAD JAIN  
V/s NEERAJ PURI 
  

RAKESH AGRAWAL, PRASHANT 
PARIHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH CHANDER AGRAWAL & SANDEEP 
DHANUKA(ABELLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810103772)(PETITIONER) 
SP JAIN(SPJAIN1@ICLOUD.COM)(9910391491)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ PURI(NEERAJPURI162@YAHOO.IN)(9811362676)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDRA GUPTA, 
PRASHANT(PARTNER.INTRALEGEM@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873412910)(PETITIONER) 
SP JAIN(SPJAIN1@ICLOUD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 27 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 
 
 
TO JOIN VC : 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CRL.M.C.-3436/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20644/2021 
CRL.M.A. 8621/2022 

MADHU SINGH & ORS.  
V/s OMESH SAIGAL 
  

SUPRIYA JUNEJA, SHUBHAM SAIGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUPRIYA JUNEJA(SUPRIYA@SNACHAMBERS.COM)(9999449597)(PETITIONER) 
ACHIN SONDHI(ACHIN@SNACHAMBERS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
OMESH SAIGAL(OMESH2OMESH@YAHOO.COM)(9873000685)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM SAIGAL(SHUBHAMSAIGAL@SLAW.IN)(9407223688)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH JAIN(SIDDHARTHJAIN@JSLAW.IN)(9407223688)(PETITIONER) 
ACHIN (ACHIN@SNACHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPRIYA(SURIYA@SNACHAMBERS@GMAILC.OM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 CRL.A.-380/2020 WESLEY DEREK WILLIAMS  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL, YOGESH 
KUMAR, MUNI LAL YADAV (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNIYADAV(MLYADAVADVOCATE3@GMAIL.COM)(9810329394)(PETITIONER) 
MR. M L YADAV(MLYADAVADVOCATE3@GMAIL.COM)(9810329394)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH KUMAR (YOGIADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9650509433)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 8936/2016) 

3 CRL.L.P.-136/2023 SMT. SUNITA  
V/s SMT. SUSHILA DEVI  

DAVINDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DAVINDER KUMAR (ADVOCATEDAV@GMAIL.COM)(9868162370)(PETITIONER) 
MSNEGI(MSNEGI9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9�
mailto:prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in�


28.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

217 
 

4 CRL.M.C.-753/2023 MANISH  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
AND ANR. 
  

UDAY KUMAR SHANDILYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RABINDRA KUMAR(KUMAR.RABINDRA2705@GMAIL.COM)(9911355489)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-828/2021) 

5 CRL.M.C.-4181/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15683/2023 

RAJAN DUTTA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH SHO PS HAZRAT 
NIZAMUDDIN & ANR. 
  

MD QUAMAR ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MD. QAMAR ALI (QMR.ROSE@GMAIL.COM)(9811160421)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT 
NIZAMMUDDIN-117/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 3855/2018 FILED BY SWAYAMSIDHA PATNAIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-AUG-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-117/2018) 

6 CRL.M.C.-5276/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20047/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20048/2023 

SH. SURAJ SINGH @ LALA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

ALOK KUMAR PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDEEP SINGH (KS514445@GMAIL.COM)(9278113132)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SADAR BAZAR-120/2016) 

7 W.P.(CRL)-1680/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15587/2023 

SH VIKAS AGGARWAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

IKRANT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IKRANT SHARMA(ASSOCIATES@IKRANTSHARMA.IN)(9810069880)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR 
BAGH-484/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 2845/2023 FILED BY SH VIKAS AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-484/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

8 BAIL APPLN.-1282/2023 DEVENDER@SONU@PRAVEEN  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT 
DELHI) 
  

AMARVEER SINGH BHULLAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMARVEER SINGH (AMARVEERBHULLAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999118899)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-291/2017) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-1351/2023 SUSHIL KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE 
  

PUJA BHUSARI SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SONI (POOJABSONI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANGOLPURI-836/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 2155/2018 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-SEP-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3027/2018 FILED BY RAHUL @ GOLU (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-FEB-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2208/2018 FILED BY SUSHIL KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 20-SEP-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1869/2021 FILED BY SHIVAM (DISPOSED ON : 
19-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 550/2022 FILED BY SUSHIL KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 690/2021 FILED BY SHIVAM (DISPOSED ON : 24-
MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 749/2019 FILED BY RAHUL @ GOLU (DISPOSED 
ON : 25-MAR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 744/2021 FILED BY RAHUL @ GOLU (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3197/2020 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR (DISPOSED ON 
: 20-OCT-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3398/2020 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-836/2017) 
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10 BAIL APPLN.-1379/2023 DEEPAK JHA @ RAVI  
V/s STATE GOVT.OF N.C.T.DELHI 
  

ALOK KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR RAI (RAI.ALOKKUMAR@YAHOO.COM)(9868438241)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND 
PARBAT-77/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1041/2017 FILED BY DEEPAK KUMAR JHA @ RAVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3471/2021 FILED BY DEEPAK JHA @ RAVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-SEP-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND PARBAT-77/2017) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-1780/2023 ARVIND TIWARI  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT ) OF 
DELHI 
  

VARUN BHADOLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN BHADOLA (VARUN.BHADOLA23@GMAIL.COM)(9999183070)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-445/2022) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-1823/2023 LAL CHAND  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

VIKAS WALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS WALIA (VIKASWALIA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9725846160)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1932/2023 CHITRESH MOHAN SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI 
  

CS RATHOUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.N. MITTAL(DEVKINANDANMITTAL55@GMAIL.COM)(9811158327)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-73/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 327/2022 FILED BY CHITRESH MOHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-73/2011) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-2211/2023 SH GOPAL BAIRWA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSHAN LAL(ADVMANISHKUMAR2019@GMAIL.COM)(9873100053)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-435/2022) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-2218/2023 MOHD. WASIM @ BABLU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD ASLAM QURESHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. ASLAM (MDASLAM5966@GMAIL.COM)(9313431933)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD ASLAM QURESHI & 
ASSOCIATES(MDASLAM5966@GMAIL.COM)(9313431933)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL 
PUR-60/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3788/2020 FILED BY ARIF (DISPOSED ON : 10-
DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1360/2021 FILED BY MOHD. MANSOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1460/2021 FILED BY MOHD. AYYUB (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 774/2021 FILED BY MOHD ARIF (DISPOSED ON : 
03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1945/2021 FILED BY MOHD AYYUB (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2487/2021 FILED BY SUVALEEN (DISPOSED ON : 
03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2775/2021 FILED BY TABASSUM (DISPOSED ON : 
03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2349/2021 FILED BY MOHD SALEEM KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2474/2021 FILED BY SADIQ@ SAHIL (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2444/2021 FILED BY SHEHNAWAZ (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2354/2021 FILED BY IRSHAD ALI (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3476/2021 FILED BY IMRAN ANSARI (DISPOSED 
ON : 04-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 963/2022 FILED BY SADIQ ALIAS SAHIL 
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(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 59/2022 FILED BY MOHD YUNUS (DISPOSED ON : 
11-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 137/2022 FILED BY MOHD JALALUDDIN @ 
GUDDU (DISPOSED ON : 17-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1302/2023 FILED BY IRSHAD ALI (D. OF 
HEARING : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1882/2021 FILED BY SHADAB AHMAD (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3550/2020 FILED BY MOHD. DANISH (DISPOSED 
ON : 16-FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3037/2020 FILED BY SALEEM KHAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-OCT-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2870/2020 FILED BY MOHD. AYYUB (DISPOSED 
ON : 01-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1752/2020 FILED BY MOHD. YUNUS (DISPOSED ON : 
06-APR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY SUVALEEN (D. OF HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2411/2021 FILED BY FURKAN (DISPOSED ON : 
03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 819/2021 FILED BY MOHD AYYUB (DISPOSED ON 
: 24-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 77/2021 FILED BY MOHD. SALEEM KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2704/2021 FILED BY MOHD. IBRAHIM (DISPOSED 
ON : 27-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3058/2022 FILED BY IBRAHIM (DISPOSED ON : 
23-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3772/2022 FILED BY IBRAHIM (DISPOSED ON : 
21-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 739/2023 FILED BY MOHD WASIM @ BABLU 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2370/2023 FILED BY MOHD. WASIM @ BABLU 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-60/2020) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-2247/2023 BABLU MATHUR  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

VIKAS PADORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS PADORA(VIKAS.PADORA@GMAIL.COM)(9999195702)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL 
BAGH-221/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 513/2018 FILED BY BABU BELEL (DISPOSED ON : 
18-JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 711/2019 FILED BY BABU BELEL (DISPOSED ON : 
13-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 708/2019 FILED BY BABU BELEL (DISPOSED ON : 
13-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2206/2019 FILED BY SUBROTO BERA @ BACHHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-NOV-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2413/2019 FILED BY ANKIT AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-NOV-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4325/2021 FILED BY SUBROTO BERA @ BACHHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1618/2020 FILED BY SUBROTO BERA @ BACHHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-NOV-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1532/2020 FILED BY BABLU MATHUR (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 799/2020 FILED BY BABLU MATHUR (DISPOSED 
ON : 04-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1261/2020 FILED BY BABLU MATHUR (DISPOSED 
ON : 15-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2281/2023 FILED BY ANKIT AGGARWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 29-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-221/2015) 

17 CRL.A.-146/2020 STATE  
V/s DARBAN SINGH 
  

AMIT KUMAR, SHYAM, RADHIKA 
KOLLURU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RADHIKA KOLLURU()(9818091747)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KUMAR(LAWSACERDOS.AMIT@GMAIL.COM)(9999499889)(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAM (SHYAMSUMANSINGH77@OUTLOOK.COM)(8130873920)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-344/2003) 

18 CRL.A.-655/2020 
CRL.M.A. 7142/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16433/2023 

SUNDER LAL GARG  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRASHANT SHUKLA, SATISH 
CHANDER MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT SHUKLA(DPANDEY8376@GMAIL.COM)(9582845737)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNDER LAL 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN 
VIHAR-1148/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2401/2015 FILED BY SUNDER LAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 11-DEC-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 601/2016 FILED BY SUNDER LAL (DISPOSED ON : 
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GARG(PRASHANTSHUKLAADV7@GMAIL.COM)(9582835737)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
S.C. MALHOTRA(SCMALLU@YAHOO.COM)(9654400398)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
S.C. MALHOTRA(SCMALLU@YAHOO.COM)(9654400398)(PETITIONER) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

19-JUL-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2372/2016 FILED BY SUNDER LAL (DISPOSED ON : 
11-JUL-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-1148/2015) 

19 CRL.M.(BAIL) 675/2023 
In CRL.A.-399/2023 

HIMANSHU @DEEPU  
V/s THE STATE (GOV. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

VISHAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-108/2013) 

20 CRL.L.P.-336/2018 
CRL.M.A. 9482/2018 

SURENDER KUMAR  
V/s DALIP KUMAR 
  

DUSYANT SISODIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DUSYANT SISODIYA()(858800646)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.L.P.-475/2018 STATE ( NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s TEJENDER SINGH 
  

CHINMAY KUMAR, RAJNI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNI GUPTA()(9871216664)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-474/2004) 

22 CRL.L.P.-556/2018 RAJ KUMAR DHINGRA  
V/s NARESH KUMAR GUPTA 
  

JAI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI GUPTA()(9810158254)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CRL.L.P.-268/2022 MANOJ VERMA & ORS.  
V/s N. S NAIDU 
  

MOHAMMED IKRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN(ADANANDRAJAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED 
LKRAM(ADV.MOHAMMED.IKLRAM@GMAIL.COM)(9810482807)(PETITIONER) 
SD GENTERPRISES (SDGENTERPRISESDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.L.P.-284/2022 APS OBEROI, PROP., M/S HYDMARK 
APPLICON  
V/s RAMPRAKASH PANDEY, PROP., 
M/S SATGURU ENGINEERING 
  

ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY, UMESH 
CHANDRA MISHRA, ANANT KUMAR 
HAJELAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A P S OBEROI(SALES@HYDMARK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR 
HAJELAY(HAJELAYLAWASOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810134489)(PETITIONER) 
RAMPRAKASH PANDEY(SATGURUENGINEERINGS27@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY(ANANTHAJELAY@GMAIL.COM)(9910985431)(PETITIONER) 
UMESH CHANDRA MISHRA 
(SHRILAWASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9968821316)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.L.P.-351/2022 VIRENDER SINGH  
V/s SHRI HARI PAL 
  

ARVIND MISHRA, ARUN NISCHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN NISCHAL(ARUNNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DIGAMBER SINGH(DIGAMBERSINGH148@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND MISHRA(ARVINDMISHRA11@GMAIL.COM)(8368259391)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND MISHRA(ARVINDMISHRA11@GMAIL.COM)(8368259391)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.L.P.-441/2022 MEHTAB BIDHURI  
V/s PANKAJ BIDHURI 
  

SUNIL KAMAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP 
BIDUHURI(ADVOCATESANDEEPBIDUHURI@GMAIL.COM)(9814167695)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-46/2021 
CRL.M.A. 211/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1848/2021 

NIRVIKAR SINGH  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SAYALI KADU, SHREED KRSNA, 
SHASHANK DEWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK DEWAN & SHREED A 
KRSNA(SHASHANK.DEWAN92@GMAIL.COM)(9999130505)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1 2015 A 0003) 
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(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TAJAIN(ADVOCATEJAINOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DLA(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHANK DEWAN & SHREED KRSNA 
(SHASHANK.DEWAN92@GMAIL.COM)(9999130505)(PETITIONER) 
MRIDUL JAIN(ADVOCATEJAINOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810302811)(RESPONDENT) 
SAYALI KADU(SAYALI.KADU93@GMAIL.COM)(9437978634)(PETITIONER) 

28 CRL.M.C.-1559/2021 CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION  
V/s SUNNY KALRA 
  

ANIL GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL GORVER(GROVERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871212952)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DST-
2017-A-0014) 
BAIL APPLN. 2547/2020 FILED BY SUNNY KALRA (DISPOSED 
ON : 07-SEP-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DST-2017-A-0014) 

29 CRL.M.C.-1651/2021 
CRL.M.A. 11607/2021 

ROHIT KUMAR AND OTHERS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANOTHER 
  

AMITESH GIROTI, SOUMITRA 
CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOUMITRA 
CHATTERJEE(LEXCORPLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA(GOLAPIJA@GMAIL.COM)(9871619297)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR AND 
OTHERS(LEXCORPLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999242523)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR AND 
OTHERS(LEXCORPLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999242523)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR AND 
OTHERS(LEXCORPLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999242523)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR AND 
OTHERS(LEXCORPLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999242523)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR AND 
OTHERS(LEXCORPLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999242523)(RESPONDENT) 
AMITESH GIROTI(AMITESHGIROTI@GMAIL.COM)(9654411934)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-383/2019) 

30 CRL.M.C.-2079/2021 DR FASIHUDDIN KAMIL & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA (RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ABDUL BASIT(DRFKAMIL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811614838)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RANA PARWEEN SIDDIQUI(MUSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9810492722)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET 
VIHAR-363/2015) 
W.P.(CRL) 2058/2015 FILED BY FASIHUDDIN KAMIL & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-AUG-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY DR FASIHUDDIN KAMIL & ANR. (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-363/2015) 

31 CRL.M.C.-2130/2021 
CRL.M.A. 14381/2021 

YOGITA RAJPAL  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGITA RAJPA(RAJPALMARUJ@GMAIL.COM)(9911421666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-939/2018) 

32 CRL.M.C.-2238/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15028/2021 

AMRITA ROSHA  
V/s CHANDAN SETHI 
  

BHAVNEET SINGH, BHAVNEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVNEET SINGH(ADVBHAVNEET@GMAIL.COM)(9810072011)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-2514/2021 PAYAL TYAGI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

DEEPANKER MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT CHAUHAN(MEMBEREXECUTIVE@GMAIL.COM)(9873224151)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPANKER MOHAN(DEEPANKERMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9868815704)(PETITIONER) 
J. K. MARWAH(JKMARWAH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)�
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34 CRL.M.C.-2522/2021 
CRL.M.A. 16445/2021 

IQBAL SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

AMARDEEP SINGH, NISCHAY 
CHAUDHARY, MANSIMRAN SINGH 
KHURANA, MANSIMRAN SINGH 
KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURINDER KAUR(AMARNIKRY@GMAIL.COM)(8800525800)(PETITIONER) 
MANJEET KAUR(MANJEETKAUR2015@GMAIL.COM)(9821877846)(PETITIONER) 
IQBAL SINGH(IQBAL27469SINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9871187529)(PETITIONER) 
SATVINDER KAUR(GURSAT2009@YHAOO.COM)(9818411418)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMARDEEP SINGH(AMAR2670@GMAIL.COM)(9811111144)(PETITIONER) 
NISCHAY 
CHAUDHARY(NISCHAYCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9811908102)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-449/2020) 

35 CRL.M.C.-2687/2021 OM LUNGI HOUSE  
V/s CHHABRA SAREE SELECTION 
  

RAJESH SHERAWAT, KARTICKAY 
MATHUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL NARANG(ANILNARANG1959@GMAIL.COM)(9873206933)(PETITIONER) 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL NARANG(ANILNARANG1959@GMAIL.COM)(9873206933)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN NARANG(PARVEEN9811665372)(9811665372)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN NARANG(PARVEEN981165372@GMAIL.COM)(9811665372)(PETITIONER) 
CHHABRA SAREE 
SELECTION(RAMESHCHHABRA7@GMAIL.COM)(9873431235)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S CHHABRA SAREE 
SELECTION(REMESHCHHABRA7@GMAIL.COM)(9873431235)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH SHERAWAT(SHERAWATRAAJ@GMAIL.COM)(7982214306)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-2886/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18181/2021 

SYED VASEEULLA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHD. FARHAN KHAN, MOHD. 
FARHAN KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD FARHAN KHAN(MOHD.FARHAN.KHAN@LIVE.COM)(9582526224)(PETITIONER) 
PREETI SHARMA(PREETISD8888@GMAIL.COM)(958226636)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAXMI 
NAGAR-505/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 2355/2021 FILED BY SUMAN BANSAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-AUG-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAXMI NAGAR-505/2021) 

37 CRL.M.C.-2996/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18794/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2997/2021 

MORARJEE TEXTILES LTD & ORS.  
V/s KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD & 
ORS. 
  

ABISHEK JEBARAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK JEBARAJ(ABISHEK@ISACANDJACOB.COM)(9096063439)(PETITIONER) 
JYOTI(JYOTI.TENJA09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL ANAND(KUNALLAWANAD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK(AVAN.DOOMASIA@KOTAK.COM, 
MAHIPDATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9911481624)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CRL.M.C.-2997/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18796/2021 

MAHESH SHRIKRISHNA GUPTA & 
ORS.  
V/s KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. 
& ORS. 
  

MAHIP DATTA PARASHAR, JYOTI 
TANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABISHEK(ABISHEK@ISAACANDJACOD.COM)(9096063439)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHIPDATTA(MAHIPDATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9911481624)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL ANAND(KUNALLAWANAD@GMAIL.COM)(8447226339)(RESPONDENT) 
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK(AVAN.DOOMASIA@KOTAK.COM, 
MAHIPDATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9911481624)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHIP DATTA PARASHAR(MAHIPDATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9911481624)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.M.C.-3373/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2768/2022 

AMRITA ROSHA  
V/s ALAN ROBERT 
  

BHAVNEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVNEET SINGH(ADVBHAVNEET@GMAIL.COM)(9810072011)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-3406/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20566/2021 

D KALIDAS  
V/s STATE 
 
 
 
  

JAGAT SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT SINGH(JAG_AT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810370843)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-8/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 573/2021 FILED BY MAMTA VAID (DISPOSED ON 
: 19-FEB-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2885/2022 FILED BY MEGHRAJ RATHORE (DISPOSED 
ON : 18-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 103/2022 FILED BY MEGHRAJ RATHORE (IN 
JUDICIAL CUSTODY THROUGH PAIROKAR) (DISPOSED ON : 
17-MAY-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4004/2022 FILED BY MEGHRAJ RATHORE (DISPOSED 
ON : 15-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3435/2022 FILED BY MEGHRAJ RATHORE (D. OF 
HEARING : 01-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-8/2020) 

41 CRL.M.C.-3504/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20864/2021 

JASKARAN SINGH GAMBHIR  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

ISHWAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASKARAN SINGH GAMBHIR(JASKARANSINGHGAMBHIR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ISHWAR SINGH(ISHWARSINGH.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9212727374)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANWALJEET KAUR(KANWAL.ABEM@GMAIL.COM)(8076962230)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-409/2019) 

42 CRL.M.C.-3525/2021 MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ARUN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN YADAV(ARUNYADAV8677@GMAIL.COM)(9587544449)(PETITIONER) 
PARTAP SINGH(PARTAP.SINGHYADAV@YAHOO.COM)(9911099902)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-400/2016) 

43 CRL.M.C.-11/2023 MOHD FARHAN & ORS.  
V/s STATE (GOVERMENT OF NCT 
OF DELHI ) & ORS. 
  

MOHD SOHAIL ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOHAIL.A. KHAN(ADVSOHAILALAM445@GMAIL.COM)(9582807860)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DARYA 
GANJ-272/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1735/2023 FILED BY SAAD MIRZA (D. OF 
HEARING : 31-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DARYA GANJ-272/2022) 

44 CRL.M.C.-733/2023 RIYAZUDDIN AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

AAKRITI ADITYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKRITI ADITYA(AAKRITIADITIYA911@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-405/2015) 

45 CRL.M.C.-1013/2023 
CRL.M.A. 3863/2023 

VINOD BANSAL  
V/s M/S INTEC CAPITAL LTD. 
  

ANUJ CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ CHAUHAN(ANUJCHAUHAN1188@GMAIL.COM)(9711116212)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CRL.M.C.-2233/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13189/2023 

THAKOR VIPULJI JITAJI & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT & ANR. 
  

RAJESH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITHLESH (MITHLESHRAJMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9891367924)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MITHILESH (MITHILESHRAJMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9891367924)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER 
POLICE STATION SHAHDRA-7/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 8/2023 FILED BY CHETANJI VANDANJI THAKOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION SHAHDRA-7/2022) 

47 CRL.M.C.-2638/2023 TOM CHRIS SAXENA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

DIPESH SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIPESH SINGHAL(ADVDIPESHSINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-120/2020) 
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48 CRL.M.C.-2817/2023 SH. RADHEY KRISHNA AUTO 
CENTER & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

HEMANT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA CHAUDHARY (ADV.POOJACH@GMAIL.COM)(9811561326)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR (SANJAYKUMAR9375@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-639/2015) 

49 CRL.M.C.-3399/2023 MR. N  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SHIVAM TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIPIKA SAXENA (TYAGIADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9650961777)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-551/2021) 

50 CRL.M.C.-3710/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14039/2023 

RAMESH CHAND SHUKLA  
V/s NITIN AGGARWAL 
  

HAIDER ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HAIDER ALI(HAIDERALI184@GMAIL.COM)(9911772829)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 CRL.M.C.-5367/2023 RANJEET & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

PARANJAY CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARANJAY CHOPRA(CHOPRA.PARANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9818665555)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-157/2015) 

52 CRL.M.C.-5461/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20676/2023 

ARUN KUMAR MALIK & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

POOJA TANDON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA TANDON (P.TANDON2014@GMAIL.COM)(8459442423)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT 
KUNJ NORTH-142/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2450/2023 FILED BY ARUN KUMAR MALIK & ANR. (D. 
OF HEARING : 08-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-142/2019) 

53 W.P.(CRL)-1281/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12086/2023 

VICKY MEHNDIRAITA  
V/s STATE N C T OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

SUMIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-DD 15/2023) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

54 CRL.M.C.-1844/2021 
CRL.M.A. 12724/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHAV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX OFFICE(OFFICEHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CRL.M.C.-2148/2021 
CRL.M.A. 14493/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRLMM 2150/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
OFFICE HOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(LAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 CRL.M.C.-2150/2021 
CRL.M.A. 14496/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMTAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 CRL.M.C.-2151/2021 
CRL.M.A. 14498/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
 
  

PRABHAV RALLI, PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2150/2021 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMTAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 CRL.M.C.-2152/2021 
CRL.M.A. 14500/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2150/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OFFICE HOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(LAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI.DCIT(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMERTAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 CRL.M.C.-2254/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15082/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C. 1844/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK TALWAR(DTALWAR2021@GMAIL.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX OFFICE(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX 
OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 CRL.M.C.-2489/2021 
CRL.M.A. 16312/2021 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2254/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK TALWAR(DTALWAR2021@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TIX OFFICE(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TIX 
OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 CRL.M.C.-117/2022 
CRL.M.A. 461/2022 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2489/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
ZHOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TIX 
OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 CRL.M.C.-118/2022 
CRL.M.A. 463/2022 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2489/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
ZHOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TIX 
OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 CRL.M.C.-119/2022 
CRL.M.A. 465/2022 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2489/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
ZHOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TIX 
OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 CRL.M.C.-120/2022 
CRL.M.A. 467/2022 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2489/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

65 CRL.M.C.-121/2022 
CRL.M.A. 469/2022 

DEEPAK TALWAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

PRABHAV RALLI WITH CRL.M.C.2489/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHIV RALLI(TAMLAW.PRABHAV@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(PETITIONER) 
ZHOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
METAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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FOR DISPOSAL 

66 W.P.(CRL)-950/2023 RAHUL ALIAS BATOLA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT 
DELHI 
  

GUNJAN SINHA JAIN (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMMINDER 
PASWAN(SUMMINDERPASWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDIR 
MARG-254/2011) 
CRL.A. 1042/2014 FILED BY MAHENDER SINGH @ MOTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-MAR-18 ) 
CRL.A. 1316/2014 FILED BY RAHUL @ BATOLA (DISPOSED ON 
: 20-MAR-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDIR MARG-254/2011) 

CRIMINAL MISC. MAIN 

67 CRL.M.A. 14264/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-1968/2022 

S  
V/s STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL, HARSHIT 
THAREJA, SUGANDHA AGARWAL 

WITH CRLMC 1751/2021 AND CRLMC 2984/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANJU(ANJU.A@GMAIL.COM)(991147702)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK PAUTHI(PARUTHI.ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(964312082)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSHIT THAREJA(HARSHITTHAREJA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANJU (ANJU.A@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNNA KUMAR(KUMARMUNNA746@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
V R COM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
G.P THAREJA (HARSHITTHAREJA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(7607040002)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-
176/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 1751/2021 FILED BY X (D. OF HEARING : 20-SEP-23 
) 
CRL.M.C. 962/2022 FILED BY S (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1598/2021 FILED BY SUGANDHA AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-SEP-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3839/2022 FILED BY MS S (DISPOSED ON : 22-AUG-
22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2984/2023 FILED BY X (D. OF HEARING : 20-SEP-23 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-176/2021) 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

68 CRL.M.C.-2499/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2500/2021 

MAHENDRA P. BHILWARA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KHATRI(ADVOCATE.KHATRI@GMAIL.COM)(9811383828)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LAXMI(ADV.RAHALBAMEL@GMAIL.COM)(9873984074)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM 
VIHAR WEST-100/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2500/2021 FILED BY KAMLESH P. BHILWARA & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-100/2019) 

69 CRL.M.C.-2500/2021 KAMLESH P. BHILWARA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KHATRI(ADVOCATEM.KHATRI@GMAIL.COM)(9811383828)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(ADV.RAHULBAMEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM 
VIHAR WEST-100/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2499/2021 FILED BY MAHENDRA P. BHILWARA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 24-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-100/2019) 

70 CRL.M.C.-1147/2023 RAJ KUMAR @ KALE AND ANR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-603/2014) 

71 CRL.M.C.-2223/2023 MR IMRAN  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
(ADVSANJAYKUMARPAWAR1992@GMAIL.COM)(9871276893)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-781/2016) 

72 CRL.M.C.-2307/2023 TANVIR ASAD & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH K. REZWAL (ADV.MANORANJANGAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-339/2010) 

73 CRL.M.C.-2445/2023 DEEPAK SEHRAWAT & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

MRINAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL SINGH(MRINAL.SGH@GMAIL.COM)(7838396717)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBHASH PLACE-484/2016) 

74 CRL.M.C.-3048/2023 MUKESH ATTRI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ANR 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA 
(ASHWANI.KR.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810230492)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDEHLHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA 
ENCLAVE-289/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 3089/2023 FILED BY SUNIL ATTRI (DISPOSED ON : 
01-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA ENCLAVE-289/2018) 

75 CRL.M.C.-3071/2023 SH KARAMJEET SINGH & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

BHANU KATHPALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHANU KATHPALIA (BHANU.KATHPALIA@GMAIL.COM)(9599818818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAHINDRA PARK-478/2018) 

76 CRL.M.C.-3089/2023 SUNIL ATTRI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ANR 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBASH VAID(SUBASHVAID8@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA(ASHWANI.KR.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810230492)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA(ASHWANI.KR.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810230492)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA 
ENCLAVE-289/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 3048/2023 FILED BY MUKESH ATTRI (DISPOSED ON 
: 01-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA ENCLAVE-289/2018) 

77 CRL.M.C.-3600/2023 RANVIR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

GAURAV PATEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV PATEL(GAURAVPATEL1829@GMAIL.COM)(9455160761)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROOP NAGAR-137/2022) 

78 CRL.M.C.-4952/2023 SUMAN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

NAMAN ISSRANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH SOLANKI (SOLANKIBHUMIT2009@GMAIL.COM)(9958586600)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-
1356/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 4971/2023 FILED BY BAKSUDDIN & ORS. (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-1356/2015) 

79 CRL.M.C.-4971/2023 BAKSUDDIN & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

NAMAN ISSRANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH SOLNKI (SOLANKIBHUMIT2009@GMAIL.COM)(995858660)(PETITIONER) 
GIJUASAIFI (GIJUASAIFI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-
1356/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 4952/2023 FILED BY SUMAN & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 
02-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-1356/2015) 

80 CRL.M.C.-5552/2023 NEERAJ DHINGRA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

DEBASHIS MUKHERJEE  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANIKA SINHA (KANIKA@SMLAW.IN)(9999883210)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-128/2017) 

81 CRL.REV.P.-134/2023 GOLDI KAKKAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

UPENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH PAHUJA(ADVPIYUSHPAHUJA91@GMAIL.COM)(8860459079)(PETITIONER) 
UPENDER KUMAR(ADVKUMARUPENDER@GMAIL.COM)(9599664941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-280/2022) 

82 W.P.(CRL)-2223/2023 AYUSH CHAUDHARY AND ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ANR. 
  

KARUNA NIDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN SHEORAN (ARUNSHEORAN1966@GMAIL.COM)(9899075614)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-229/2022) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 31  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.M.C.-3848/2023 PRATHMESHWAR SINGH & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR.  

NARENDRA KALRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.C KALRA (KALRA.NAREDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811403864)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-528/2018) 

2 CRL.REV.P.-823/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20839/2023 

SANJAY RATHI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SATISH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH PANDEY (MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN 
GARHI-283/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2847/2022 FILED BY SANJAY RATHI (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-SEP-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4695/2023 FILED BY SANJAY RATHI (DISPOSED ON : 
13-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-283/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 BAIL APPLN.-1523/2022 HAYATULLAH RAHIMI  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

KARAN VERMA WITH BA 4496/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARCOTICS CONTROL 
BUREAU(BANSALSHASHWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810465109)(PETITIONER) 
NARCOTICS CONTROL 
BUREAU(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)(9810465109)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHMA SHARMA(SUSHMAGIRISH@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999102808)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. 
R.K.PURAM-SC 129/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 4496/2021 FILED BY MASOOD MOHAMMAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 129/2020) 
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4 BAIL APPLN.-2212/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2970/2022 

MOHAMMDI ROOHULLAH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIKAS GAUTAM WITH BA 850/2022, 71/2023, 2894/2022 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS GAUTAM(VIKASGAUTAM2012@GMAIL.COM)(9868375074)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-250/2019) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-3299/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1358/2022 

VIJAYENDER SHARMA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KAJLA, SHARAD PANDEY, 
SHRIYA CHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANYAJA YADAV(DHANANJAYA@ASHARMA.IN)(9355146229)(PETITIONER) 
SHRIYA CHANDA(OFFICE@ASHARMA.IN)(9873369728)(PETITIONER) 
CRIMINAL STANDING 
COUNSEL(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KAJLA(KAJLARAJESH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811239251)(PETITIONER) 
SHARAD PANDEY(ADVSHARADP@GMAIL.COM)(9999440688)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-396/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 454/2022 FILED BY VIJAYENDER SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1536/2022 FILED BY VIJAYENDER SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2727/2022 FILED BY MRITUNJAY SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-396/2021) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-3817/2022 MUMTAZ ANSARI ALIAS SAHIL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY HOME 
  

RUSTAM KURAISHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUSTAM KURAISHI(IAMRK001@GMAIL.COM)(8896168874)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAHINDRA 
PARK-167/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2217/2020 FILED BY MOHIT VERMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 18-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2613/2021 FILED BY MANISH (DISPOSED ON : 
13-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3989/2021 FILED BY SRI RAM @ PAPPU 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2795/2020 FILED BY MUMTAZ ALI (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-OCT-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2054/2021 FILED BY MUMTAZ ANSARI @ SAHIL 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1645/2021 FILED BY MUMTAZ ANSARI @ SAHIL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-MAY-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAHINDRA PARK-167/2019) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-231/2023 KANHAYA LAL  
V/s STATE 
  

AMAR NATH SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAR NATH SAINI(AMARSAINI97@GMAIL.COM)(9811440079)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-711/2022) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-1292/2023 SUNIL ANAND  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NISHANT DAS, KASIM KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K. KHAN(ADV.KASIMKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9873787009)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN MIRZA(AMANMIRZA90@GMAIL.COM)(9456204402)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT DAS(NISHANTDAS@NDASSOCIATES.IN)(9899385987)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-52/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 2327/2021 FILED BY SUNIL ANAND (DISPOSED 
ON : 29-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4520/2021 FILED BY SUNIL ANAND (DISPOSED 
ON : 11-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3219/2021 FILED BY SUNIL ANAND (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2738/2022 FILED BY SUNIL ANAND (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-OCT-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-52/2017) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-1648/2023 DIHIYA ABALIHI  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

S VIJAY KANTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVIJAYKANTH (ADV.SVIJAYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(7503313839)(PETITIONER) 
PC AGGARWAL (PCAGGARWAL1900@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-VIII/62/DZU/2021) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-1834/2023 JAI KARKI  
V/s STATE 
 
 
  

VISHWENDRA VERMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA 
VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-
1027/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 200/2022 FILED BY VINIT KUMAR SINGH 
THROUGH PAROKAR/ BROTHER SH. AMIT KUMAR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3891/2021 FILED BY JAI KARKI (DISPOSED ON : 
05-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3297/2022 FILED BY VINIT KUMAR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-1027/2020) 

11 CRL.A.-171/2017 VEER DAMAN & BROS  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR 
  

BHUPESH SAINI, PRAVIN NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

12 CRL.A.-857/2017 V K ANAND  
V/s SURENDER KUMAR & ANR 
  

S K SINGH, V K ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 CRL.A.-890/2017 RAJENDRA SADASHIVA NIKALJE  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI THR. 
CBI 
  

ANSHUMAN SINHA WITH CRL.A.463/2017 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-7-A-
2015) 
CRL.A. 771/2017 FILED BY JAYASHREE DATTATRAY RAHATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAY-19 ) 
CRL.A. 632/2017 FILED BY DEEPAK NATWARLAL SHAH @ D N 
SHAH (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-22 ) 
CRL.A. 463/2017 FILED BY LALITHA LAKSHMANAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 03-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-7-A-2015) 

14 CRL.A.-1038/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 167/2023 

ANKUR SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

MANAN BANSAL, N K KUKREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANAN BANSAL(MANAN_BANSAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9654672642)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-67/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 654/2008 FILED BY ANKUR SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 18-JUL-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 588/2012 FILED BY POOJA SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 565/2012 FILED BY SONAL SHARMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 566/2012 FILED BY ARUN SHARMA (DISPOSED ON 
: 19-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.A. 167/2023 FILED BY POOJA SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 
17-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-67/2008) 

15 CRL.A.-167/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 1038/2017 

POOJA SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR 
  

ROSHAN LAL SAINI (DHCLSC), M.P. 
SINGH, PAWAN SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-67/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 654/2008 FILED BY ANKUR SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 18-JUL-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 588/2012 FILED BY POOJA SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 565/2012 FILED BY SONAL SHARMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 566/2012 FILED BY ARUN SHARMA (DISPOSED ON 
: 19-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.A. 1038/2017 FILED BY ANKUR SHARMA (D. OF HEARING 
: 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-67/2008) 

16 CRL.A.-13/2018 SONU LAKRA  
V/s STATE 
  

ARCHIT UPADHAYAY (DHCLSC)  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MUKHERJEE (DHCLSC)()(9910465908)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-214/2012) 

17 CRL.A.-47/2018 MOHIT  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

PRADEP DESODYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEP DESODYA()(9871343596)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-228/2015) 

18 CRL.A.-232/2018 SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA  
V/s STATE 
  

AKSHAY BHANDARI, SAJNI 
KACHWAHA (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAJNI KACHWAHA (DHCLSC)()(9818321613)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND 
RAILWAY-118/2012) 
W.P.(CRL) 1834/2018 FILED BY SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-JUL-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-118/2012) 

19 CRL.A.-307/2018 
WITH CRL.A. 308/2018 
CRL.A. 309/2018 

RAJESH  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

S C SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SAGAR()(9212053338)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND 
NAGRI-20/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 246/2011 FILED BY RAJESH (DISPOSED ON : 15-
MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 308/2018 FILED BY RAKESH (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 309/2018 FILED BY NEERAJ KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-20/2011) 

20 CRL.A.-308/2018 RAKESH  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

S C SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SAGAR()(9212053338)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND 
NAGRI-20/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 246/2011 FILED BY RAJESH (DISPOSED ON : 15-
MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 307/2018 FILED BY RAJESH (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 309/2018 FILED BY NEERAJ KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 
28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-20/2011) 

21 CRL.A.-309/2018 NEERAJ KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

S C SAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SAGAR()(9212053338)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND 
NAGRI-20/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 246/2011 FILED BY RAJESH (DISPOSED ON : 15-
MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 307/2018 FILED BY RAJESH (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 308/2018 FILED BY RAKESH (D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-20/2011) 

22 CRL.A.-361/2018 MUMTAJ ALI  
V/s THE STATE ( GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

TARUN KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN KHANNA()(9650446866)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN 
VIHAR-315/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 1389/2017 FILED BY MUMTAZ ALI (DISPOSED ON 
: 31-OCT-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-315/2015) 
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23 CRL.A.-365/2018 BHARAT GAMBHIR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

ARUN KR. SHARMA, SORRAV GOEL, 
ANKUR SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 CRL.A.-373/2018 STATE  
V/s DHARAM PRAKASH KAPOOR 
  

S S DAHIYA, ISHA KHANNA WITH CRLA 1664/2014 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR 
PUR-105/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 1274/2012 FILED BY DHARAM PRAKASH KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-OCT-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1434/2013 FILED BY DHARAM PRAKASH KAPOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-OCT-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1664/2014 FILED BY NANCY (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-
18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-105/2011) 

25 CRL.A.-911/2018 STATE  
V/s RANDHIR KUMAR OJHA 
  

NAVIN KUMAR, KAMNA VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-83/2013) 

26 CRL.A.-580/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1053/2023 

MAHAVIR GOSWAMI  
V/s THE STATE 
  

HARI KRISHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT KUMAR(PRASHANTADV1994@GMAIL.COM)(9811756714)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PATEL NAGAR-10/2018) 

27 CRL.M.C.-1653/2011 DR.ANJANA CHATTOPADHYA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

B P NAHAR, PAVAN NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTWALI-88/2011) 

28 CRL.M.C.-1434/2012 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1492/2012 
CRL.M.C. 1500/2012 

R C SHARMA  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

IKRANT SHARMA, RAJESH KR. 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IKRANT SHARMA(IKRANTSHARMA738@GMAIL.COM)(9810069880)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-1492/2012 M.P. SHARMA & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

IKRANT SHARMA, ARANYAK PATHAK, 
RAJESH K.SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IKRANT SHARMA(IKRANTSHARMA738@GMAIL.COM)(9810069880)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-1500/2012 KAVITA & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

IKRANT SHARMA, RAJESH KR. 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IKRANT SHARMA(IKRANTSHARMA738@GMAIL.COM)(9810069880)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-4254/2012 
CRL.M.A. 19535/2022 

ANIL JINDAL & ANR  
V/s SANJAY KUMAR 
  

RAJ KUMAR SHERAWAT, PRAG 
CHAWLA, VARUN SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURDEEP SUDAN(ADVSUDEEPSUDAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810048366)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-2244/2014 
CRL.M.A. 7505/2014 

SUMIT KHANEJA & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

MACE CORPORATE ASSOCIATES, 
GAURAV GOYAL, PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GOYAL(GAURAVGOYAL_11@YAHOO.COM)(9899886074)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-3926/2014 ANIL VERMA & ANR  
V/s CBI & ANR 
  

S NRELAN, MOHINDER NATH DUDEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-SI9-2005-E-0006) 
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34 CRL.M.C.-1290/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11494/2023 

SH MANISH BHUTANI & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BADSIWAL, TARUN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SH MANISH BHUTANI(MANISHBHUTANI70@GMAIL.COM)(9716868121)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RICHA(RICHASETH27@GMAIL.COM)(8860230430)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH BHUTANI(MANISHBHUTANI70@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-183/2019) 

35 CRL.M.C.-1774/2023 SIDHANT SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

BINDRA RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. RANA(LITIGATION@SSRANA.COM )(9818202368)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-331/2022) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-223/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35014/2019 

RISHI KUMAR  
V/s GAURI @ GARIMA & ANR. 
  

AMIT KHATANA, VIJAY SACHDEVA, 
PARMESH BALI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY SACHDEVA()(9312987083)(PETITIONER) 
PARMESH BALI()(9911131716)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CRL.REV.P.-225/2019 MADHU MITTAL  
V/s STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

GAYATRI PURI (DHCLSC), SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL, SUNIL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR()(9811028518)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL(SHUBHAMAGARWAL1308@GMAIL.COM)(9999877470)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN 
PURI-585/1995) 
CRL.M.C. 492/2000 FILED BY NARINDER KUMAR NGAPAL & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 25-JUL-00 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1231/2009 FILED BY NARINDER KUAMR NAGPAL & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 17-MAY-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-585/1995) 

38 CRL.REV.P.-340/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6137/2019 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 388/2019 

POOJA SHARMA  
V/s DEEPAK KUMAR SHARMA 
  

D.K. SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. SHARMA()(9540395838)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.REV.P.-388/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6972/2019 

DEEPIKA SHARMA  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA 
  

KOSHIMA GUMBER, C P WIG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C P WIG()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CRL.REV.P.-432/2019 CHANDER PAL  
V/s STATE 
  

HEMANT SINGH (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL SHARMA (DHCLSC)()(9811055630)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-211/2002) 

41 CRL.REV.P.-629/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11336/2019 

PAWAN KUMAR ANTHONY  
V/s ARCHANA 
  

CHARU BHARDWAJ, TEJASWI SHETTY 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TEJASWI SHETTY()(9910412299)(PETITIONER) 
CHARU BHARDWAJ(CHARUBHARDWAJ94@GMAIL.COM)(9266666830)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CRL.REV.P.-649/2019 STATE (NCT) OF DELHI  
V/s SIDDARTH NANDA & ANR 
  

NEELAM SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEELAM SHARMA()(9891536636)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-48/2017) 

43 CRL.REV.P.-676/2019 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1055/2019 

SANDEEP SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRAMOD PANDEY, YOGESH 
SWAROOP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH SWAROOP()(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-430/2007) 
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44 CRL.REV.P.-686/2019 
CRL.M.A. 12545/2019 
CRL.M.A. 12547/2019 

ABHIJIT BANERJEE  
V/s SOHINI BANERJEE & ANR 
  

GAURAV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GUPTA()(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 CRL.REV.P.-755/2019 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1273/2019 
CRL.M.A. 31506/2019 

SATYPAL AWANA  
V/s STATE 
  

K.M. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.M. SINGH()(7011125383)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CRL.REV.P.-885/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34146/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34147/2019 

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE  
V/s BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. 
& ORS. 
  

RAJENDRA BENIBAL, MAYANK SAPRE, 
MEENAKSHI KALRA, MANOHAR 
MALIK, MANISH MAKHIJA, ANURAG 
AHLUWALIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG AHLUWALIA()(995389908)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDRA BENIBAL(RAJENDRA@KARMALAW.IN)(9558425059)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK SAPRE(MAYANK@MNSLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7292001202)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI KALRA(MEENAKSHIKALRA30@GMAIL.COM)(9873448030)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI KALRA(MEENAKSHIKALRA30@GMAIL.COM)(9873448030)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOHAR MALIK(MANOHAR.MALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9711288528)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOHAR MALIK(MANOHAR.MALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9711288528)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK SAPRE(MAYANK@MNSLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7292001202)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH MAKHIJA (MAKHIJAM@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810043363)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 8162/2017) 

47 CRL.REV.P.-912/2019 SHRI AMIT KATYAL  
V/s SMT. SEEP KATYAL 
  

A.K. JAIN, TARA CHAND SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA CHAND SHARMA()(9871077171)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 CRL.REV.P.-1152/2019 JASMEET SINGH  
V/s KISHAN PAL TANWAR 
  

HARISANKAR MAHAPATRA, 
VINEETJAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEETJAIN()(9891055897)(PETITIONER) 
HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA(SCCHAMBER21@GMAIL.COM)(9937399297)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 CRL.REV.P.-1320/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43403/2019 

DEEP CHAND KUMAR  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

YOGESH SAXENA PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH SAXENA()(9810294248)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. 
R.K.PURAM-SC 213/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 850/2022 FILED BY DEEP CHAND KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2970/2022 FILED BY GAURAV MENDIRATTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 213/2019) 

50 CRL.REV.P.-211/2023 TASAWAR ANSARI  
V/s STATE( GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) 
  

ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHTOSH 
KR.SINGH(LAWDELHI.ARPARTNER@GMAIL.COM)(7488921334)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT 
KUNJ NORTH-314/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 196/2023 FILED BY TASAWAR ANSARI 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-314/2022) 

51 CRL.REV.P.-648/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15477/2023 

ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT. LTD. 
& ANR.  
V/s HOTEL SHANTI PALACE 
  

VAIBHAV DANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV DANG(VAIBHAVDANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810723701)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTI PALACE(INFO@SHANTIPLACE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:INFO@SHANTIPLACE.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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52 W.P.(CRL)-962/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8801/2023 

CL EDUCATE (FORMERLY CAREER 
LAUNCHER INDIA LTD) THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE & 
ORS.  
V/s STATE OF GUJRAT THROUGH 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE, & ORS. 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV MOHAN (RAJATARORA@BASILLAW.IN)(9958593888)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(CRL)-1891/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17499/2023 

R.K. GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 
& ANR. 
  

TALIB KHAN AT 02:15 PM 
PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TALIB KHAN(TALIBKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971515733)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICES(INFO.SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS 
FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE 
AFFAIRS-CC 374/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2709/2022 FILED BY ALKESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2707/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-NOV-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4330/2022 FILED BY AARTI SINGAL (DISPOSED ON : 
19-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3178/2022 FILED BY ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 84/2023 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR ARORA 
STATUTORY AUDITOR (DISPOSED ON : 22-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1631/2023 FILED BY ALKESH- SHARMA (D. OF 
HEARING : 04-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 374/2022) 

FINAL ARGUMENTS 

54 BAIL APPLN.-75/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 28/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6760/2023 

M. RADHA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DEEPAK PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK PRAKASH(ADVDEEPAKPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9810903376)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK PRAKASH (ADVDEEPAKPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9810903376)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-429/2022) 

FOR CLARIFICATION 

55 CRL.M.C.-1242/2023 ADITYA SHARMA AND ANR  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

AJEYA BHARADWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT 
BHARDWAJ(HARSHITBHARDWAJ959@GMAIL.COM)(9599438202)(PETITIONER) 
GULZAR KHAN(GULZARKHAN98@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GULZAR KHAN(GULZARKHAN98@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT 
BHARDWAJ(HARSHITBHARDWAJ959@GMAIL.COM)(9599438202)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAROJINI NAGAR-297/2022) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI            REGISTRAR(LISTING) 
24.08.2023 
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                     COURT NO. 46 
      
 

HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  

Notice for counsels/litigants for matters for hearing in Court 
No.46.  
All the counsels/litigants are informed that with effect from 24th July 
2023,the Court of HMJ Prathiba M. Singh

  

 shall take up matters in the 
following manner: 

 
1.   On Monday,Wednesday,and Friday,The Court shall take up the Supplementary 
 List of the IP Division(Original Side)and Company Board at 10:30am. 
 Thereafter, Advance list matters of IP Division (Original Side) board 
 shall be taken up first. 
  
2.   On Tuesday and Thursday, the Court shall take up Supplementary List of 
 IP Division(Original Side)and Company Board at 10:30am. Thereafter, the 
 Company Court Board shall be taken up first. 
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. 
RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 PASSWORD 1234  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO c ourtmaster@pmsingh.in NOTE: Counsels and 
Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. This form shall be 
available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
NOTE:ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS APPEARING VIRTUALLY ARE REQUESTED TO MENTION THE ITEM NUMBER 
AND THEIR NAME.  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORM
ATION 

 
CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

1 CO.APPL. 1896/2012 

CO.APPL. 2410/2012 

CO.APPL. 2411/2012 

CO.APPL. 2412/2012 

CO.APPL. 2414/2012 

CO.APPL. 2415/2012 

CO.APPL. 3177/2016 

CO.APPL. 277/2017 

CO.APPL. 454/2017 

CO.APPL. 559/2017 

CO.APPL. 746/2017 

CO.APPL. 785/2017 

CO.APPL. 1367/2017 

CO.APPL. 1368/2017 

CO.APPL. 1475/2017 

CO.APPL. 1476/2017 

CO.APPL. 1801/2017 

CO.APPL. 1895/2017 

CO.APPL. 1896/2017 

PANKAJ PALIWAL  
V/s M/S VIAN INFRASTRUCTURE 
LTD & ORS 

  

ANIL MITTAL, JALAJ AGARWAL, ADITYA MADAN, 
ATUL AGARWAL, MAHAK RATHEE, SIDDHARTH 
SINGH, NITISH CHAUDHARY, PRACHIE JAIN, 
KARTIKAY BHASKAR, VANSH KAPOOR, SAWROOP C 
RANA, J P MALVIYA, SWASTIKA KUMARI, NARENDER 
KUMAR GUPTA, RAJESH MANCHANDA, ADITYA 
SINGH, ANAND DUGGAL, HARENDRA SINGH, GYAN 
PRAKASH, ROHIT SHARMA, ANJU JAIN AND HITESH 
SACHAR, VIVEK MALIK, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, 
SUDHIR, SANJAY, RAM NARESH YADAV, MANJIT 
SINGH AHLUWALIA, SANDEEP SINGH, UDDHAV 
PRATAP, RISHABH BANSAL, NISHANT SINGH, 
MANMEET ARORA, PANKAJ YADAV, V. K. MALIK, 
DUSHYANT YADAV, NAVRUTI OJHA, ARPIT SHUKLA, 
PUSHPAK MAHAJAN, AMAN NANDRAJOG 

 



CO.APPL. 1897/2017 

CO.APPL. 1898/2017 

CO.APPL. 1899/2017 

CO.APPL. 1900/2017 

CO.APPL. 1901/2017 

CO.APPL. 1902/2017 

CO.APPL. 2063/2017 

CO.APPL. 63/2018 

CO.APPL. 64/2018 

CO.APPL. 65/2018 

CO.APPL. 66/2018 

CO.APPL. 835/2018 

CO.APPL. 991/2018 

CO.APPL. 1098/2018 

CO.APPL. 1038/2019 

CO.APPL. 1298/2019 

CO.APPL. 1299/2019 

CO.APPL. 1300/2019 

CO.APPL. 1301/2019 

CO.APPL. 137/2020 

CO.APPL. 477/2021 

CO.APPL. 503/2021 

CO.APPL. 800/2021 

OLR 590/2014 

OLR 594/2014 

In CO.PET.-178/2012 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SANDEEP SINGH(SAHABSINGHPARMAR230@GMAI.COM)(9716104455)(PETITIONER) 
JALAJ AGARWAL(ADVOCATEJALAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9717124017)(PETITIONER) 
UDDHAV PRATAP(ADVUDDHAVPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)(9717674866)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT SINGH(ADV.NISHANT@YAHOO.COM)(9540846746)(PETITIONER) 
RAM NARESH YADAV(RNLA.IN@GMAIL.COM)(9910618521)(PETITIONER) 
UDDHAV PRATAP(ADVUDDHAVPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)(9717674866)(PETITIONER) 
UDDHAV PRATAP(ADVUDDHAVPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)(9717674866)(PETITIONER) 
UDDHAV PRATAP(ADVUDDHAVPRATAP@GMAIL.COM)(9717674866)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET ARORA(DHARMJI72K@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811333871)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP SINGH(SAHABSINGHPARMAR230@GMAI.COM)(9716104455)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ YADAV(DVSANDPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)(9818992504)(PETITIONER) 
V.MALIK(VK_MALIK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811418585)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL MITTAL(KUMARMUNNA746@GMAIL.COM)(9810064432)(RESPONDENT) 
JALAJ AGARWAL(ADVOCATEJALAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9717124017)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA MADAN(ADITYAMADANLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810128667)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL AGARWAL(ATULAGARWAL13@GMAIL.COM)(8826235476)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAK RATHEE(RATHEEMAHAK@GMAIL.COM)(7782044252)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH SINGH(SINGH.SIDDHARTH31@GMAIL.COM)(8826685228)(PETITIONER) 
NITISH CHAUDHARY(NITISHCY@GMAIL.COM)(9810575121)(RESPONDENT) 
PRACHIE JAIN(JAINPRACHIE@GMAIL.COM)(9971840505)(PETITIONER) 
PRACHIE JAIN(JAINPRACHIE@GMAIL.COM)(9971840505)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIKAY BHASKAR(KARBHAS1997@GMAIL.COM)(9540808980)(PETITIONER) 
VANSH KAPOOR(VANSH.KAPOOR997@GMAIL.COM)(9582712871)(RESPONDENT) 
SWASTIKA KUMARI(ROY.SWASTIKA32@GMAIL.COM)(8826241953)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER KUMAR GUPTA(NKGUPTA464@GMAIL.COM)(9811195187)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH MANCHANDA(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH MANCHANDA(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGH(ADV.ADITTYASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9873643384)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND DUGGAL(ANANDLEGAL42@GMAIL.COM)(9911220471)(PETITIONER) 
HARENDRA SINGH(HARENDRARANA007@YAHOO.COM)(9711713053)(PETITIONER) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810853602)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT SHARMA(ADV.ROHITSHARMA7@GMAIL.COM)(9166268622)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CRL.O.(CO.)-14/2012 

WITH CO.PET. 178/2012 
M/S VIAN INFRASTRUCTURE LTD  
V/s SH. SURYA KIRTICHAND 
THAPAR & ORS. 
  

SUDHIR KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

 
 
 
 



CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
3 CO.APPL. 154/2020 

OLR 40/2020 

In CO.PET.-152/2016 

RAJNI ANAND  
V/s COSMIC STRUCTURES LTD 

  

RAJNI ANAND, OSAMA SUHAIL, MAYANK KUMAR, 
MANU BANSAL, NIKI KANTAWALA, MADHUR 
DHINGRA, SUNIL MALHOTRA, J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES, 
GAURAV KUMAR, VRINDA BHANDARI, PARMINDER 
KAUR GULATI, HARSHVARDHAN PANDEY, DINESH 
KUMAR SHARMA, RAJNI ANAND, AAKASH KUMAR, 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, GULSHAN SHARMA, JIBRAN 
TAK, SAVYASACHI KUMAR SAHAI, VIVEK PATHAK, 
AMAN NANDRAJOG, JAGJIT SINGH, RAJIV TULI, 
SANJEEV MALHOTRA, RAJENDRA SAHU, JRLISTING 
LISTING, JAIDEEP SINGH CHOUDHARY, S S SASTRY, 
SAHIL, SWATI VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKASH KUMAR(AAKASHCHAUDHARY0080@GMAIL.COM)(9999299969)(PETITIONER) 
GULSHAN SHARMA(GULSHANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899629727)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL MALHOTRA(AKANSHABATRA@LAWAREASSOCIATES.COM)(9871252341)(PETITIONER) 
JIBRAN TAK(ADVJIBRANTAK@GMAIL.COM)(9910035233)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
SAVYASACHI KUMAR SAHAI(SAVYASACHI.SAHAI@GMAIL.COM)(9910081428)(PETITIONER) 
SAVYASACHI KUMAR SAHAI(SAVYASACHI.SAHAI@GMAIL.COM)(9910081428)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK PATHAK(VIVEK.NALSAR@GMAIL.COM)(8800402759)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV TULI(TULIRAJIV77@GMAIL.COM)(9891094977)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV MALHOTRA(SANJEEVMALHOTRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811753086)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDRASAHU(RAJ@SAHULEGAL.COM)(9910008632)(PETITIONER) 
NIKIKANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
OSAMASUHAIL(ANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM,AKHILESHANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9717345345)(PETITION
ER) 
SSASTRY(SSSASTRY@GMAIL.COM)(9811699122)(PETITIONER) 
NIKIKANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI(SWATIKAMBOJ26@GMAIL.COM)(9411065521)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI(SWATIKAMBOJ26@GMAIL.COM)(9411065521)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL(ADVSAHIL2016@GMAIL.COM)(9910837060)(PETITIONER) 
JAIDEEPCHOUDHARY(JAIDEEP_MSPL@YAHOO.COM)(9227100100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
OSAMA 
SUHAIL(ANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM,AKHILESHANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9717345345)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK KUMAR(ADVMAYANKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810391946)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK KUMAR(ADVMAYANKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810391946)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU BANSAL(MANU@ALOINDIA.COM)(9910518080)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAW.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUR DHINGRA(RAKESHJADON98@GMAIL.COM)(9999467283)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL MALHOTRA (AKANSHABATRA@LAWAREASSOCIATES.COM)(9871252341)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV KUMAR(CH.GAURAVDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(RESPONDENT) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(PETITIONER) 
PARMINDER KAUR GULATI(PKG_GULATI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(8800141381)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHVARDHAN PANDEY(ADV.HARSH10@GMAIL.COM)(9953134789)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR SHARMA(DKS.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9212266965)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CRL.O.(CO.)-11/2017 

CO.APPL. 1547/2017 

WITH CO.PET. 152/2016 

COSMIC STRUCTURE LTD.(IN 
PROV.LIQN.)  
V/s SUSHANT MUTTREJA & ANR. 
  

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

 
AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 

5 CO.APPL. 209/2022 

CO.APPL. 214/2022 

CO.APPL. 211/2023 

In CO.PET.-265/1998 

WITH CCP(CO.) 17/2007 

RE-M/S JVG FINANCE LTD.  
V/s .... 
  

GIRRISH KUMAR, ATUL GUPTA, K. N. MOHAN, 
YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA, SAURABH SONI, MILAN 
SINGH NEGI, PANKAJ KUMAR, SAURABH KALIA, 
LAVINA AHUJA, ASHIM SHRIDHAR, VISHALAKSHI 
SINGH, BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY, PRADEEP 
CHHINDRA, BHABNA DAS, GIRIRAJ SUBRAMANIUM, 
PRASHANT KUMAR TYAGI, DALIP MEHRA, BHASKAR 
VALI, ABHEY KUMAR GUPTA, AMAN VACHHER, ANIL 
KUMAR KARNWAL, GURNOOR KAUR BAJAJ, SUMIT 
NAGPAL, VINAYAK MARWAH, ANJANEYA SINGH, AMIT 
PRAKASH SHAHI, GURKAMAL HORA ARORA, TANMAY 
YADAV, PRAVEEN CHANDRA, A MAHAJAN, MR.RR 

 



DWIVEDI, BS RAJESH, S SHARMA, MS.MANISHA 
TYAGI, MR. S MAHESHWARI, DHIRAJ MISHRA, MR.SK 
LUTHRA, P.I.JOSHE, MS.MS UPPAL, T.S.CHAUDHARY, 
ARUN SRIVASTAV, KN POPLI, VIJAY K SINGH, 
MS.MANISHA SINGH, ANIL KARNWAL, MS.UPPAL, 
SANJEEV, AK THAKUR, MR.MAYUR R.SHAH, 
MR.PURNIMA SETHI, HARISH CHAND SHARMA, 
RANJANA ROY, MR. UCHIT BHANDARI, DHANANJAY, 
U.C.MITTAL, K P TOMS, U C MITTAL, R K BAKSHI, 
PUSHKAR SOOD, SARABJIT SHARMA, ABHAY KUMAR, 
VIKAS MAHAJAN, SARBJIT SHARMA, PRATAP, 
SHAILENDERA, SHAILENDRA SINGH & CO, LAV 
KUMAR AGGARWAL, ADRINDUM, NITIN SHARMA, 
SOMVEER SINGH DESWAL, ARUNAY PATNAIK, 
SUNITA TIWARI, CHADHA & ASSOCIATES, ALAM, 
ATHAR ALAM, AJHAR ALAM, BRAJESH VERMA, VINAY 
KUMAR, SEEMA GUPTA, SWETANK SHANTANU, 
A.K.SINGH, BIPIN, RAJIV KUMAR, C MOHAN RAO, 
HITENDER KAPUR, SEEMA KASHYAP, AMIT ANAND 
TIWARI, A K SRIVASTAVA, N RAJA SINGH, MANISH 
KR, TARUN GUPTA, SHAILENDRA SINGH, GOEL & 
ASSO, SHIVALOK YASHOVARDHAN, RAJ KUMAR 
SHERAWAT, PAWANJIT SINGH BINDRA, RAJAT 
ARORA, RISHI SOOD, CHANDNI GOYAL, SRINIVAS R 
RAO MAMIDANNA, ANIL KUMAR GUPTA, SACHIN 
MITTAL, SOMESH KUMAR DUBEY, DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
JOSEPH ARISTOTLE S., SHAILENDRA SINGH, 
DHEERAJ GUPTA, RAHUL SHUKLA, HS PARIHAR, 
PAWAN KUMAR, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, AMAN 
NANDRAJOG, DEEPAK SHARMA, GOPAL JHA, SHILPI 
YADAV, DHANANJAY GARG, RITU SINGH MANN, RITU, 
P NAGESH, GIRIJESH PANDEY, FAIZ HYDER RIZVI, 
P.D TEWARI, MANOJ, RAHUL THUKRAL, AMIT GOEL, 
LAW TREE, ANIL, MANSI CHADHA, RAISUDDIN, H.K. 
CHATURVEDI, AJAY TIWARI, MOHD SHAKEEL, 
RAJINDER MATHUR, SRINIVAS KOTNI, PURNIMA 
SETHI, ANAND MOHAN MISHRA, RISHABH JAIN, 
MANOJ CHANDRA MISHRA, SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA, 
PUSHKAR KATYAL, ADITYA WADHWA, NAGESH, 
P.NAGESH, RAHUL, MONIKA ARORA, MONIKA ARORA 
& ASSOCIATES, KARAN KAPOOR, DHEERAJ GUPTA, 
RISHABH JAIN, BHASKAR VALI, SONAM SHARMA, 
ATRYEE GAUTAM, DHEERAJ MANCHANDA, AJIT 
RAJPUT, VIJAY KASANA, JRLISTING LISTING, RISHAB 
JAIN, KUNAL TYAGI, MONIKA ARORA, A.K. MISHRA, 
MOHIT SINGH, ANJANEYA SINGH, RAM LAL ROY, P 
NAGESJH, BHABNA DAS, PRATEEK DHANDA, 
JRLISTING LISTING, PIYUSH SACHDEV 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(AMANNANDRAJOG@GMAIL.COM)(9971704062)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEPCHHINDRA(PRADEEP.CHHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
RISHABH JAIN(SPL@RISHABHJAIN.COM)(9999004468)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ CHANDRA MISHRA(MANOJMISHRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810535528)(PETITIONER)) 
AMAN VACHHER(ADVVACHHER@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA(SUNILSHARMA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711282860)(PETITIONER) 
BHAGABATI PRASAD PADHY(BHAGABATI_PP@YAHOO.COM)(9350209833)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER)) 
PUSHKAR KATYAL(PUSHKARKATYAL1990@GMAIL.COM)(9582236669)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA WADHWA(ADITYA.WADHWA@GMAIL.COM)(9910412299)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.DHEERAJ@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899393339)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT RAJPUT(AJITRAJPUTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899041830)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.DHEERAJ@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899393339)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KASANA(VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873146665)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI(AMITPRAKASHSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9582695868)(PETITIONER) 
ATRYEE GAUTAM(GAUTAM.ATRYEE@GMAIL.COM)(9810220380)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT RAJPUT(AJITRAJPUTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899041830)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN VACHHER(ADVVACHHER@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH SONI(SAURABSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9899537484)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KASANA(VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873146665)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 

 



SHAILENDRA SINGH(SSNCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9899027733)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN VACHHER(ADVVACHHER@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN VACHHER(ADVVACHHER@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
SRINIVAS R RAO MAMIDANNA(ADV.SRIPRASRI@GMAIL.COM)(9810335097)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJGUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEPCHHINDRA(PRADEEP.CHHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
BHABNADAS(BHABNADAS@GMAIL.COM)(9560424577)(PETITIONER) 
BHABNADAS(BHABNADAS@GMAIL.COM)(9560424577)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEPCHHINDRA(PRADEEP.CHHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
MONIKAARORA(RATANSINGHLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9968655010)(PETITIONER) 
MONIKAARORA(RATANSINGHLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9968655010)(PETITIONER) 
BHASKARVALI(BHASKAR.VALI@GMAIL.COM)(9910358225)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 
RAMROY(RAMLALROY@GMAIL.COM)(9312257661)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA(ANSHUMAN.SHARMA@ASLAWS.IN)(9910207302)(PETITIONER) 
GIRRISH KUMAR(LAWYERGIRISH@GMAIL.COM)(9873777479)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL GUPTA(ATULGUPTAADV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810862405)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL GUPTA(ATULGUPTAADV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810862405)(PETITIONER) 
K. N. MOHAN(ADVOCATEMOHANJI.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(8826172523)(PETITIONER) 
K. N. MOHAN(ADVOCATEMOHANJI.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(8826172523)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA(OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9871089784)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH SONI(SAURABSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9899537484)(RESPONDENT) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
 

6 CO.PET.-266/1998 

CO.APPL. 1214/2019 

CO.APPL. 1317/2019 

WITH CRL.O.(CO.) 27/1998 

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  
V/s M/S J.V.G. LEASING LTD. 
  

SK LUTHRA, MANISHA, RAHUL GUPTA, VIKAS PAHWA, 
VIJAY K SINGH, MR.MANOJ KUMAR SINGH, 
MR.SUNITA HARISH, MS.MANISHA SINGH, KA SINGH, 
SARABJIT SHARMA, SHAILENDRA SINGH, HS 
PARIHAR, P D GUPTA, DHEERAJ GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P D GUPTA(PDGUPTA1@YAHOO.COM)(9811647897)(PETITIONER) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PARDEEPJADON37373@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

7 CO.PET.-267/1998 

WITH CO.PET. 265/1998 
RE-M/S J.V.G. SECURITIES LTD.  
V/s .... 
  

S MISHRA, MR. SUNITA HARISH, MR. S. 
MAHESHWARI, RAHUL GUPTA, MANISHA, S 
MAHESHWARI, VIJAY K. SINGH, RP KATHURIA, AP 
DHAMIJA, MR.S.BANERJEE, MR.P.HAZARIKA, REENA 
JAIN, SARABJIT SHARMA, SALONI NAGORIA, 
SHAILENDRA SINGH, HS PARIHAR, MR.ABIR PHUKAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

8 CO.APPL. 2598/2016 

CO.APPL. 2917/2016 

CO.APPL. 3196/2016 

CO.APPL. 3198/2016 

CO.APPL. 3200/2016 

CO.APPL. 118/2017 

CO.APPL. 119/2017 

CO.APPL. 120/2017 

CO.APPL. 122/2017 

CO.APPL. 123/2017 

CO.APPL. 200/2017 

CO.APPL. 615/2017 

CO.APPL. 788/2017 

CO.APPL. 1552/2017 

CO.APPL. 1280/2018 

CO.APPL. 1281/2018 

CO.APPL. 924/2019 

CO.APPL. 38/2021 

CO.APPL. 114/2021 

CO.APPL. 696/2022 

OLR 306/2019 

In CO.PET.-482/2009 

SURINDER SINGH MARWAH & 
ANR.  
V/s AERENS ENTERTAINMENT 
ZONE LIMITED 

  

RAKSHITH SRIVASTAVA, KUSTUBH SINGH, AVTAAR 
SINGH, SAMIT KHOSLA, VISHNU ANAND, SHILPINDER 
SINGH SOBTI, YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN, KAPIL 
KHER, NEERAJ, SURESH DUTT DOBHAL, NITIN GAUR, 
ARVIND KUMAR, SAKET SIKRI, OFFICIAL 
LIQUIDATOR, MUDIT GUPTA, KUSTUBH SINGH, 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV, ASHISH BHAGAT, AMAN 
NANDRAJOG, MAHESH SANKARASUBBAN 
SAHASRANAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT GUPTA(MDTGUPTA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873174685)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(AMANNANDRAJOG@GMAIL.COM)(9971704062)(PETITIONER) 

 



RAKSHITH SRIVASTAVA(HARSH.KACKAR@YAHOO.COM)(9650912395)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESHSAHASRANAMAN(MS@MAHESHS.IN)(9619900828)(PETITIONER) 
RAKSHITH SRIVASTAVA(HARSH.KACKAR@YAHOO.COM)(9650912395)(RESPONDENT) 
KUSTUBH SINGH(KUSTUBHSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9718420107)(PETITIONER) 
AVTAAR SINGH(ADV.AVTAAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999789891)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIT KHOSLA(ADVOCATESAMITKHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9899030380)(PETITIONER) 
VISHNU ANAND(VISHNU.ANAND@ZEUS.FIRM.IN)(8826165577)(PETITIONER) 
SHILPINDER SINGH SOBTI(KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(PETITIONER) 
YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN(YRINCHHEN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9582396247)(PETITIONER) 

9 CO.APPL. 365/2023 

In CO.PET.-
506/2011(Disposed off 
case) 

RCC CEMENTS LTD  
V/s .. 
  

SACHIN CHOPRA, AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK, RISHI 
SOOD, ADITYA JAIN, KARAN BABUTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN CHOPRA(SACHIN@CHOPRALAWOFFICES.COM)(9811502909)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN BABUTA(KARANBABUTA27@GMAIL.COM)(9310011052)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHOPRA(SACHIN@CHOPRALAWOFFICES.COM)(9811502909)(PETITIONER) 
AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CO.PET.-306/2012 

OLR 302/2017 

OLR 236/2018 

OLR 50/2020 

PARAMVIR SINGH  
V/s PRESIDIUM BREWERIES PVT 
LTD 

  

R D MAKHEEJA, SAURABH SHARMA, NAVINDER NATH 
GAUTAM, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH SHARMA(SAURABHLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9899087861)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CO.PET.-547/2013 

CO.APPL. 1911/2013 
GODREJ & BOYCE 
MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.  
V/s GAS TECH PROCESS 
ENGINERING P. LTD. 
  

TARUNVIR SINGH KHEHAR, BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER, MEENESH KUMAR DUBEY, MEENAKSHI 
PARIHAR, SUREKHA RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUNVIR SINGH KHEHAR(CONTACTUSKLA@GMAIL.COM)(9910122225)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER(BRIJESH_TAMBER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI PARIHAR(MEENAKSHIPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9891878200)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CO.PET.-442/2014 

WITH CO.PET. 807/2014 
M/S MARUTI ENGINEERING 
SERVICES  
V/s PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS 
LTD. 
  

NIDISH GUPTA, DEEPAK THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIDISH GUPTA(NIDHISH.GUPTA3@GMAIL.COM)(9871061138)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CO.PET.-646/2016 

CO.APPL. 1308/2017 

CO.APPL. 983/2018 

SCAPA TAPES INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s PRIDE HOTELS LTD. 
  

SUNIL GOYAL, SAHIL KAKKAR, SUNIL GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL GOYAL(GOYALANDCO86@GMAIL.COM)(9811056767)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 

 
************  

 

 



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

 

COURT NO. 30 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, 

Mr. VIRENDRA SINGH (PH.9990450425), ACM TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL.]  

EMAIL: devender@dhc.nic.in OF COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE  AMIT BANSAL 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  

http://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12  

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS AT 4.00 P.M 

1 CS(COMM)-505/2022 
I.A. 11677/2022 
I.A. 11678/2022 
I.A. 12274/2022 
I.A. 15296/2023 

VIFOR (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

SHIKHAR KHARE, KUNAL 
MIMANI, ROHIN KOOLWAL, 
SHIKHAR KHARE, VAISHALI 
MITTAL 

 

2 CS(COMM)-194/2023 
I.A. 6407/2023 
I.A. 6408/2023 
I.A. 15295/2023 

VIFOR (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD. 
  

NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
VAISHALI MITTAL 

 

3 CS(COMM)-198/2023 
I.A. 6492/2023 
I.A. 6493/2023 
I.A. 8654/2023 
I.A. 15294/2023 

VIFOR (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s BIOKINDLE LIFESCIENCES 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

BHAV ARORA, VAISHALI 
MITTAL 

 

4 CS(COMM)-241/2023 
I.A. 7808/2023 
I.A. 7809/2023 
I.A. 10341/2023 
I.A. 15293/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 242/2023 

VIFOR (INTERNATIONAL) LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s J.B. CHEMICALS AND 
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 
  

NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
VAISHALI MITTAL, NATARAJ 
GURUSWAMY 

 

5 CS(COMM)-242/2023 
I.A. 7816/2023 
I.A. 7817/2023 
I.A. 10402/2023 
I.A. 15292/2023 

VIFOR (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s CIPLA LIMITED 
  

VAISHALI MITTAL, SAMIK 
MUKHERJEE 

 

 
     ***** 
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28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 44 (OS-C) 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-277/2023 MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED  
V/s DELEXCEL PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ORS. 
  

SHEKARA GOWDA, SRIJAN TIWARI, 
SRIJAN TIWARI 

 

2 ARB.P.-485/2023 RUGBY RENERGY PVT. LTD.  
V/s SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED 
  

ABHISHEK PURI  

3 ARB.P.-785/2023 VADODARA MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY PKG-09 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR  

4 ARB.P.-786/2023 VADODARA MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY 8 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR  

5 EX.P.-61/2022 SUMANJEET KAUR  
V/s KANWALJEET SINGH LUTHRA & ORS. 
  

SUDHINDRA TRIPATHI  

6 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-4/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 940/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1088/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1179/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1190/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3582/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3590/2022 

VEEKAY GENERAL INDUSTRIES  
V/s UOI ACTING THROUGH PCMM/CORE 
  

ASHOK SINGH, JAGJIT SINGH, ARPIT 
BHARGAVA, SUDEEPTA KUMAR PAL, 
ASHOK SINGH, ASHISH BHAGAT 

 

7 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-14/2021 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 160/2021 
O.M.P. (COMM) 161/2021 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 16/2021 

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL 
SERVICES  
V/s SANDEEP MAHAJAN & ORS. 
  

SONALI KARWASRA  

8 O.M.P. (COMM)-160/2021 
I.A. 5709/2021 

SANDEEP MAHAJAN  
V/s MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL 
SERVICES 
  

SONALI KARWASRA, PRACHI JOHRI, 
PRACHI JOHRI 

 

9 O.M.P. (COMM)-161/2021 
I.A. 5711/2021 

SANDEEP MAHAJAN  
V/s MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL 
SERVICES 
  

SONALI KARWASRA, PRACHI JOHRI, 
PRACHI JOHRI 

 

10 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-16/2021 MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL 
SERVICES  
V/s SANDEEP MAHAJAN & ORS. 
  

SONALI KARWASRA  

11 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-21/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 137/2021 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

R P VATS, DHARMENDRA RAUTRAY  

12 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-143/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 420/2022 

MERA BABA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD  
V/s HARI PRAKASH SINGH & ORS. 
  
 

ANIL DABAS, MANBHAR MITTAL  

mailto:cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in
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13 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-161/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1100/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 39/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 108/2021 

MS RAJWANT SINGH  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN, ANUSUYA 
SALWAN, ABHIMANYU GARG 

 

14 O.M.P. (COMM)-108/2021 NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.  
V/s M/S RAJWANT SINGH 
  

SRIHARSHA PEECHARA, MAYANK 
GARG 

 

15 CCP(O) 74/2022 
In OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-31/2022 

TESLA TRANSFORMERS LTD.  
V/s TECHNOFAB ENGINEERING LTD 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR, DIVYAKANT 
LAHOTI 

 

16 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-80/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3226/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3227/2022 

UNION BANK OF INDIA   
V/s VIKAS AGGARWAL 
  

AJAY KUMAR, MUKTI CHAUDHRY, 
AJAY KUMAR 

 

17 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-174/2022 MEJA URJA NIGAM PVT LTD   
V/s RATNA INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS PVT 
LTD 
  

ADARSH TRIPATHI  

18 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-26/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 120/2023 

MR ISHAN SINGH   
V/s SPAZE TOWERS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SHADMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI, ARJUN 
SYAL 

 

19 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-47/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 308/2023 

DEEPAK VIG  
V/s AVDHESH MITTAL 
  

JYOTI TANEJA  

20 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-84/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 935/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 972/2023 

M/S SUVIDHA ENGINEERS (PROJECT) 
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SHRI SHIV HARI 
SINGLA  
V/s THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER 
(CONSTRUCTION), NORTHERN RAILWAYS 
  

DINESH CHANDRA PANDEY  

21 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-127/2023 M/S. DRA BRAHMAPUTRA CONSORTIUM LTD. 
(JV).  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

AASTHA TUSHAR MEHTA  

22 O.M.P. (COMM)-254/2022 
I.A. 9875/2022 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SAMARA AUTOMAX PVT. LTD. 
  

SUMEET LALL, PRADEEP GAUR  

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-350/2022 
I.A. 13327/2022 
I.A. 13328/2022 

THDC INDIA LIMITED  
V/s KARAM CHAND THAPAR AND BROS. 
(COAL SALES) LIMITED 
  

AJOY ROY  

24 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-174/2022 SHRIRAM GLOBAL SCHOOL MANAGED BY 
PROMS EDUCATIONAL TRUST  
V/s SHRIRAM SKILL AND EDUCATIONAL 
LIMITED & ANR. 
 
  

LALIT GUPTA, YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA  

25 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-43/2023 
I.A. 12339/2023 
WITH O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 53/2023 

HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED  
V/s N.G.M ENGINEERING AND SALES PVT. 
LTD. 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, APOORV AGARWAL 

 

26 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-53/2023 
I.A. 12272/2023 

HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED  
V/s NEPAL GENERAL MARKETING PVT. LTD. 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, APOORV AGARWAL 

 

27 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-52/2023 
I.A. 12273/2023 

HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED  
V/s N.G.M. TRADING PVT. LTD. 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, APOORV AGARWAL 

 

28 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-43/2023 
I.A. 10457/2023 

GUNJAN RECREATIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s M/S ADITYA BIRALA HOUSING FINANCE 
LTD. 
  

SUMIT KUMAR  
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29 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-73/2023 CARGILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ANUPAMA FEEDS AND FARMS 

SHADAN FARASAT  

30 CS(OS)-128/2019 
I.A. 3246/2019 
I.A. 7033/2023 

SURINDER CHOJAR  
V/s YASHPAL ARORA AND ORS. 
  

MANU PADALIA, RAVI KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, RAVINDRA NARAYAN, 
RAGHAV NARAYAN 

 

31 CS(OS)-191/2019 
I.A. 4880/2019 
I.A. 15637/2019 
I.A. 16220/2019 
I.A. 16221/2019 
I.A. 16453/2019 
CC 4/2020 
I.A. 2193/2020 

SH. RAKESH BANSAL  
V/s M/S. RAKESH TRADING COMPANY & ORS. 
  

KANIKA BAWEJA, REKHA GOEL, 
NITESH MEHRA, ISHA GARG 

 

32 I.A. 420/2023 
In CS(OS)-244/2019 

SHRI HARINDER SINGH SACHDEVA  
V/s SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA, RAJAN RAI DUA, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA, RANJIT SINGH 
SAHNI 

 

33 CS(OS)-316/2019 
I.A. 8534/2019 
I.A. 12972/2019 

HARJI ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.  
V/s RAHUL NARANG 
  

RAHUL SHARMA, RAVI CHAWLA  

34 CS(OS)-346/2019 
I.A. 9244/2019 
I.A. 17468/2022 

MASTER VIHAN (MINOR)  
V/s NARENDER VIJAYRAN & ORS. 
  

JAGDISH SINGH, ANIL DAGAR, 
JINENDER KUMAR JAIN, 
DHARMENDER KUMAR 

 

35 I.A. 6705/2022 
I.A. 9513/2022 
In CS(OS)-353/2019 

SANJEEV YADAV  
V/s DARSHAN SINGH NAMDHARI & ANR. 
  

VIPUL GUPTA, DEEPAK SAHNI, 
MANISH SANGWAN, V.S. YADAV, 
AJAY GOYAL 

 

36 CS(OS)-470/2019 
I.A. 12531/2019 
I.A. 946/2020 
I.A. 947/2020 
I.A. 1344/2023 
I.A. 2181/2023 
I.A. 2199/2023 
I.A. 6542/2023 
I.A. 13021/2023 

RAJ VIDYA KENDER (RVK) & ANR.  
V/s SATYA PRAKASH RAVIDAS & ORS. 
  

PRANAV JAIN, KARNIKA SETH, DR. 
KARNIKA SETH, SATYAPRAKASH 
RAVIDAS 

 

37 CS(OS)-479/2019 
I.A. 12745/2019 

SH. PRAMOD KUMAR TALWAR  
V/s SH. DEEPAK KUMAR TALWAR & ANR. 

PRASHANT BATRA, K.C. KALRA  

38 CS(OS)-328/2020 MR. PURSHOTTAM LAL SEHGAL & ORS.  
V/s MR ARUN SEHGAL & ORS. 

DINKAR KALRA, VIBHOR GARG  

39 CS(OS)-429/2020 
I.A. 12150/2020 
I.A. 4248/2021 

SUBHASH KHARI & ANR.  
V/s RAJENDER PRASAD GUPTA 
 

ANUJ SONI, SUNIL DUTT DIXIT  

40 CS(OS)-272/2022 
I.A. 7597/2022 
I.A. 14871/2022 

SUMITRA  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM 
  

PARITOSH, SUNIL CHAUHAN  

41 CS(COMM)-371/2020 
I.A. 7949/2020 
I.A. 14949/2021 

M/S UNITED SALES CORPORATION  
V/s BGM TELECOMMUNICATION PVT LTD & 
ORS. 
  

VISHWA RANJAN KUMAR, AMAN 
PREET SINGH RAHI, ABHINAV 
RAMKRISHNA, AAKRITI MATHUR 

 

42 I.A. 7243/2023 
In CS(COMM)-580/2021 

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED  
V/s NBCC INDIA LIMITED AND ANR 
  

SUBHASH CHANDER GUPTA, 
KRISHAN KUMAR, MANU SESHADRI, 
ABHIJIT LAL, ABHIJIT LAL, MANU 
SESHADRI 

 

43 I.P.A.-11/2019 
I.A. 14022/2019 

SEBASTIAN THOMAS  
V/s VINCULUM SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

SEBASTIAN THOMAS, PLAINTIFF IN 
PERSON, SEBATIAN THOMAS 

 

SHORT MATTERS(END) 

44 O.M.P. (COMM)-87/2021 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s NIKO RESOURCES LTD & ANR. 
  

TEJAS KARIA, NEETIKA BAJAJ, 
NEETIKA BAJAJ 

 

     *******  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 45 (OS-F)  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI  

[NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1370/2022 
I.A. 7392/2023 

AVHA LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD  
V/s TECHNOMAX INFOSOLUTIONS & 
ORS. 
  

ALTAMISH, SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL  

2 ARB.P.-1461/2022 M/S ISOSCELES SALES AND SERVICES 
PVT.LTD  
V/s CROMPTON GREAVES LIMITED 
  

HARISANKAR MAHAPATRA  

3 ARB.P.-682/2023 NEERAJ SRIVASTAVA  
V/s MANOJ RASTOGI 
  

AKSHAY PUNDIR, AKSHAY PUNDIR  

4 ARB. A. (COMM.)-25/2018 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.  
V/s IVRCL M RT (JV) 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA, UDIT SETH  

5 CS(OS)-185/2021 
I.A. 4684/2021 
I.A. 4686/2021 
I.A. 4687/2021 
I.A. 10604/2021 
I.A. 14969/2021 
I.A. 676/2022 
I.A. 1769/2022 
CRL.M.A. 13405/2023 

MASTER ARMAAN GULATI (MINOR) & 
ANR.  
V/s GEETA GULATI, ALIAS SWARAN 
KANTA & ORS. 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, ANKIT JAIN, LOVLEEN 
GOYAL, R Y KALIA 

 

6 CS(OS)-256/2021 
I.A. 17548/2022 
I.A. 14926/2023 
I.A. 15357/2023 

DEEPTI SURI  
V/s SAURABH SURI & ANR. 
  

SHIVANKAR SHARMA, SUMIT SAHNI, 
DEVENDRA KUMAR YATI, NIYATI 
PATWARDHAN, SIDHARTH TYAGI, 
NIYATI PATWARDHAN, ASHIM 
SHRIDHAR 

 

7 CS(OS)-96/2022 
I.A. 2793/2022 
I.A. 12899/2022 
I.A. 1613/2023 
I.A. 9265/2023 
I.A. 9266/2023 
I.A. 9571/2023 

MRS VINTI MEHROTRA & ORS.  
V/s MR KUMAR VAIBHAV & ORS. 
  

SIDHANT PANDITA, RAJAT NAVET, 
ARUN KUMAR, AMIT SETH, RAJAT 
NAVET, MANSIMRAN SINGH KHURANA, 
SIDHANT PANDITA 

 

8 CS(OS)-382/2022 
I.A. 9846/2022 
I.A. 9847/2022 
I.A. 9848/2022 

CHARANJEET KAUR   
V/s RAVINDER PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

KANIKA RAI, TANIYA RAHEJA  

9 CS(OS)-651/2022 
I.A. 3505/2023 

PRAMOD KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s KISHORE LALL & ORS. 
  

GAURAV DUGGAL, KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI, VINAYAK MEHROTRA, 
SAMAR BANSAL, GAURAV DUGGAL 

 

10 O.M.P. (COMM)-18/2016 
I.A. 1088/2016 
I.A. 10977/2019 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S ORNATE MULTIMODAL 
CARRIERS PVT.LTD.  

GAURAV NAIR, RAJIV TYAGI, 
CHAKRADHAR PANDA, K K TYAGI 

 

11 O.M.P. (COMM)-275/2016 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 74/2019 

AEZ INFRATECH PVT.LTD & ORS.  
V/s SHARDA GROUP & ORS. 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, PANKHURI JAIN, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
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12 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-74/2019 
CCP(O) 34/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 144/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 292/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 727/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 729/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 786/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 907/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1114/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 99/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 101/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 436/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 682/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 683/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 698/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 699/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 805/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 929/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 931/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1120/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1180/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1215/2021 

M/S SOMANI WORSTED LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s AEZ INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, PANKHURI JAIN, 
SUREKHA RAMAN, NEETIKA BAJAJ, 
NEETIKA BAJAJ, AYUSHMAN KACKER 

 

13 O.M.P. (COMM)-455/2016 
I.A. 13406/2016 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S. ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION 
CO. 
  

AMIT GEORGE, RUCHIR MISHRA  

14 O.M.P. (COMM)-379/2021 DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LIMITED  
V/s KLASSIK LAMITEX PVT. LTD. 
  

MEDHAVI SINGH  

15 O.M.P. (COMM)-297/2023 
I.A. 14661/2023 

M/S S. K. BUILDERS  
V/s M/S CLS CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD 
  

RAJESH KUMAR  

16 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-222/2023 M/S AFLLE GLOBAL PTE LTD.  
V/s LEMMA TECHNOLOGIES (I) PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ANR. 
  

NITIN MISHRA, EKJOT BHASIN  

17 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-229/2023 
I.A. 13530/2023 
I.A. 13531/2023 
I.A. 13532/2023 
I.A. 13533/2023 

MEENAMBAKKAM REALTY PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

RAGHAVENDRA MOHAN BAJAJ  

18 TEST.CAS.-106/2015 ASHA MONGIA & ORS  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

MANU SISHODIA, BEENASHAW  

19 TEST.CAS.-93/2021 
I.A. 14035/2021 

TIA MAJUMDAR  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

KARAN DHALLA, TIA MAJUMDAR, TIA 
MAJUMDAR 

 

SHORT MATTERS(END) 

20 CS(COMM)-947/2016 CUBE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 
LTD  
V/s NATIONAL BUILDING 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR, MADHU SWETA  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-407/2018 
I.A. 13194/2018 

NTPC LIMITED  
V/s ITALIAN-THAI DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC 
COMPANY LTD.  

TARKESHWAR NATH AT 2.30 P.M  

 

******* 



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.46 (OS-I) 
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH 

 
 [NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. RAJESH (MOB:-
8448937693) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
NOTE: ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS ARE INFORMED THAT THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE MATTERS IN THE FOLLOWING 
MANNER:-  
 
1. ON MONDAY, WEDNESDAY AND FRIDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL 
SIDE) AND COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 A.M. THEREAFTER, ADVANCE LIST MATTERS OF IP DIVISION(ORIGINAL SIDE) SHALL BE 
TAKEN UP FIRST. 
 
2. ON TUESDAY AND THURSDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL SIDE) AND 
COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 A.M. THEREAFTER, COMPANY BOARD MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST.  
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0  
Meeting No. 184 197 2543  
PASSWORD 1234 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. 
This form shall be available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.  
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CS(COMM)-82/2018 CHARANJIT LAL MEHRA & ORS.  
V/s ASHOK MEHRA & ORS. 
  

SHRAVAN CHOPRA, LAKSHMI KRUTTIKA, 
SAGAR CHANDRA, ANAND & ANAND 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-131/2022 XIAOMI INC THROUGH VARUN SHARMA  
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, 
DESIGNS &TRADEMARKS & ANR. 
  

VARUN SHARMA  

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-135/2022 RAJENDER KUMAR NANGIA  
V/s CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS 
  

R.K. NANGIA  

4 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-179/2022 BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC  
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, 
TRADE MARKS AND DESIGNS AND ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
SANJAY KUMAR 

 

5 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-342/2022 THE COCA-COLA COMPANY  
V/s THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS 
  

ROHIT RANGI, TANMAY JOSHI  

6 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-352/2022 QUALPRO DIAGNOSTICS   
V/s LALIT MAHAJAN 
  

SWAPNIL GAUR, K AND S PARTNERS  

7 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-381/2022 BAXALTA INCORPORATED  
V/s THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS 
  

DEBASHISH BANERJEE, SWARUP KUMAR  

8 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-403/2022 BIOTYX MEDICAL (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD  
V/s THE ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND DESIGNS 
  

SHRUTI JAIN, GARIMA SAHNEY  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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9 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-146/2021 SOLERA HOLDING INC  
V/s SOLERA NETWORKS INC AND ANR 
  

INTTL ADVOCARE  

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-241/2021 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
260/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 263/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 267/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 268/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 303/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 305/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 348/2021 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 12/2022 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 30/2022 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 64/2022 

M/S TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL, INC.  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS 
T.T INDUSTRIES AND ANR 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, AKHILESH KUMAR 
RAI 

 

11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-260/2021 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN AND ANR 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, AKHILESH KUMAR 
RAI 

 

12 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-263/2021 TRADING TECHOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS 
T.T. INDUSTRIES AND ANR 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, AJGUKESG JYNAR 
RAU 

 

13 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-267/2021 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS T 
T INDUSTRIES AND ANR 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, AKHILESH KUMAR 
RAI 

 

14 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-268/2021 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS T 
T INDUSTRIES AND ANR 
  

MANISH DHIR  

15 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-303/2021 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN AND ANR 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, AKHILESH KUMAR 
RAI 

 

16 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-305/2021 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN AND ANR 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, MANISH DHIR  

17 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-348/2021 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL, INC.  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS 
T.T. INDUSTRIES AND ANR. 

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA, MANISH DHIR  

18 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-12/2022 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL INC  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS 
T.T.INDUSTRIES AND ANR 

AKHILESH KUMAR RAI  

19 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-30/2022 M/S TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNATIONAL, INC.  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN TRADING AS 
T.T INDUSTRIES AND ANR 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR RAI  

20 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-64/2022 TRADING TECHNOLOGIES 
INTERNTIONAL INC. SUITE 1100, 222 
SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, CHICAGO 
ILLINOIS 60606, USA  
V/s RIKHAB CHAND JAIN , T.T. 
INDUSTRIES, 879, MASTER PRITHVI 
NATH MARG, KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI 
  

A.K. RAI  
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21 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-507/2022 M/S G.B. AGRO INDUSTRIES 1206/1. 
RITHALA, DELHI - 85 THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER SH. BADRI PRASHAD GUPTA  
V/s SH. GOPAL DASS SHARMA TRADING 
AS M/S G.B. AGRO INDUSTRIES 1206/1, 
RITHALA, DELHI -85 
  

SANJEEV SINGH  

22 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-622/2022 ARUN CHOPRA  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR MAKHIJA M/S VIJAY 
BCHEMICALS 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, PRABHU TANDON  

23 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-768/2022 
I.A. 18942/2022 

EASY TRIP PLANNERS LIMITED  
V/s MAKEMYTRIP INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

MD SAZID RAYEEN  

24 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-794/2022 
I.A. 21654/2022 

MANOJ KUMAR GOYAL, SOLE 
PROPREITOR OF M/S MANOJ SWEETS  
V/s 1. THE CONTROLLER-GENERAL OF 
PATENTS, DESIGNS AND TRADEMARKS 
ALSO REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARK 
REGISTRY & ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA  

25 CS(COMM)-4/2016 
I.A. 174/2016 
I.A. 1383/2016 
I.A. 10292/2016 

SUGEN,INC.AND ORS.  
V/s MR. K VIJAYA PRAKASH AND ORS. 
  

TMT LAW, TMT LAW PRACTICE, 
GEETANJALI VISVANATHAN, ANAND AND 
ANAND 

 

26 CS(COMM)-162/2017 
I.A. 9335/2022 

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD 
  

NEEL ANJAN MASON, ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, SANKALP DALAL, ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA 

 

27 CS(COMM)-509/2018 
I.A. 3564/2010 

M/S J.K. OIL INDUSTRIES TRADING 
WING INDUSTRIAL AREA GANGYAL 
JAMMU  
V/s M/S MUKUND LAL ROSHAN LAL & 
ORS 
  

K.G BANSAL 52  

28 CS(COMM)-152/2019 
I.A. 16387/2019 
I.A. 10152/2020 
I.A. 14629/2021 
I.A. 1564/2022 

CENTRAL PARK ESTATES PVT. LTD. & 
ORS.  
V/s GODREJ SKYLINE DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SONA BABBAR, AUTOSH UPADHAYA, 
BOBBY JAIN, SUDHINDRA TRIPATHI, 
SUDHINDRA TRIPATHI 

 

29 CS(COMM)-213/2019 
I.A. 8140/2020 
I.A. 2122/2021 

PARVEEN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s RAJAN SETH & ORS. 
  

PRERNA CHOPRA, M S KALRA, JAIDEEP 
KUMAR BHOLA, K.G. BANSAL, KAJAL 
CHANDRA 

 

30 CS(COMM)-297/2019 MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & VEGETABLE 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s KUMAR PRAHLAD & ANR. 
  

SATISH SINGH, SHOBHIT AGRAWAL  

31 CS(COMM)-317/2019 
I.A. 8404/2019 
I.A. 8405/2019 
I.A. 3270/2020 
 

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LIMITED  
V/s RAJNIGANDHA DISTRIBUTORS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS 
  

VAISHALI MITTAL, MRINALI MENON  

32 CS(COMM)-595/2019 
I.A. 14922/2019 
CCP(O) 58/2022 
I.A. 8370/2023 
 

JINDAL STAINLESS (HISAR) LTD.  
V/s MUKESH DALMIA 
  

AKSHAY AGARWAL, ACHUTHAN 
SREEKUMAR 

 

33 CS(COMM)-199/2020 AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.  
V/s MANTIS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

HARGOVIND D THANVI, SIDDHARTH 
GARG, SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH, DEVYANI 
NATH 
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34 CS(COMM)-437/2022 
I.A. 9768/2022 

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION  
V/s BIJENDER KUMAR 
  

KARAN AHUJA, RAHUL CHAUDHRY  

35 CS(COMM)-892/2022 
I.A. 21944/2022 

FELIX HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s FELIX HEALTH AI PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

VIKAS KHERA  

36 CS(COMM)-208/2023 
I.A. 6676/2023 

RED BULL AG  
V/s FOODSANT PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

NAQEEB NAWAB  

37 CS(COMM)-361/2023 
I.A. 10606/2023 
I.A. 14719/2023 
I.A. 15350/2023 

CONQUEROR INNOVATIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

YOGENDRA ALDAK, RAHUL CHAUDHRY, 
VINDHYA S MANI 

 

38 CS(COMM)-553/2023 
I.A. 15141/2023 
I.A. 15142/2023 
I.A. 15143/2023 
I.A. 15147/2023 
I.A. 15148/2023 
I.A. 15149/2023 
 

PRAFUL BILLORE & ANR.  
V/s BAEROJGAR & ORS. 
  

PRATEEK SINGH CHAUDHARY  

39 CS(COMM)-575/2023 
I.A. 15689/2023 
I.A. 15690/2023 
I.A. 15691/2023 
I.A. 15692/2023 
I.A. 15693/2023 
I.A. 15697/2023 
 

ATLAS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC  
V/s TP LINK TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD & 
ORS. 
  

VAISHALI MITTAL  

40 CS(OS)-2301/2008 
I.A. 15173/2023 

M/S KAMDHENU ISPAT LTD.  
V/s M/S KAMDHENU PICKLES & SPICES 
IND. PVT. LTD & ANR 
  

DEEPAK M NARGOLKAR, PANKAJ KUMAR, 
S.K. BANSAL, SHASHI P. OJHA, MANISH, 
FIDUS LAW, K.G. BANSAL, PRITHVI SINGH 

 

41 W.P.(C)-IPD-72/2021 
CM 36/2021 

BAJAJ ENGINEERING WORKS  
V/s BAJAJ ELECTRICALS LTD AND ANR 
  

LAKSHMI KRUTTIKA VIJAY, HP SINGH, 
MURARI KUMAR, SONAM ANAND 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

42 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-667/2022 
WITH W.P.(C)-IPD 28/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 29/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 31/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 32/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 33/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 34/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 35/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 36/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 38/2021 
W.P.(C)-IPD 39/2021 
CS(OS) 2408/1985 

PM DIESEL P.LTD.  
V/s THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, KL AGGL, AMARJIT 
SINGH, MEENU AGGL, RK AGGL, HEMANT 
SINGH 

 

43 I.A. 11856/2023 
In CS(OS)-2408/1985 
 

PM DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, RK AGGL, AMARJIT 
SINGH, MEENU AGGL, SK AGGL., ASHOK 
AGGL., KL AGGL, HEMANT SINGH, SACHIN 
GUPTA 

 

44 W.P.(C)-IPD-28/2021 
CM 20/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANCIAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

45 W.P.(C)-IPD-29/2021 
CM 25/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
& 
  

N MAHABIR, SACHIN GUPTA, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 
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46 W.P.(C)-IPD-31/2021 
CM 22/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P.LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

47 W.P.(C)-IPD-32/2021 
CM 21/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

48 W.P.(C)-IPD-33/2021 
CM 24/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANCIAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGRWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

49 W.P.(C)-IPD-34/2021 
CM 23/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/;S THUKRAL MECHNAICAL WORKS 
  

N MAHABIR, SACHIN GUPTA, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

50 W.P.(C)-IPD-35/2021 
CM 27/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANCIAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, AGGARWAL 
& ASSOCIATES 

 

51 W.P.(C)-IPD-36/2021 
CM 19/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

52 W.P.(C)-IPD-38/2021 
CM 26/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
& 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S.CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

53 W.P.(C)-IPD-39/2021 
CM 18/2021 
 

M/S P.M.DIESELS P. LTD.  
V/s M/S THUKRAL MECHANICAL WORKS 
&  

SACHIN GUPTA, N MAHABIR, S CHANDRA, 
A SINGH, AGGARWAL & ASSOCIATES 

 

54 CS(COMM)-473/2016 
I.A. 8865/2022 

SUMITA RANI PROP.THUKRAL MECH. 
WORKS  
V/s NITIN MACHINES TOOLS AND ORS.  

N MAHABIR, SACHIN GUPTA, D. VERMA, 
MAMTA, R. JHA, ABHAY NATH, M/S. 
AGGARWAL ASSO., SACHIN GUPTA 

 

55 CS(COMM)-274/2021 
I.A. 7301/2021 
I.A. 4441/2023 

ALLIED BLENDERS @ DISTILLERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HERMES DISTILLERY PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

ABHIRAJ JAYANT, VIBHAV MITHAL, 
VIBHAV MITHAL, ACHYUT TEWARI 

 

 

******* 
 

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.47 (OS-E)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

NOTE : Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written at least 24 hours in 
advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be indexed 
(alongwith relevant para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked and OCR compatible. They should not be 
marked or highlighted.  
To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-191/2022 
I.A. 9441/2022 

KAWAKAMI, SHIGEKI & ORS.  
V/s ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS 
AND DESIGNS 
  

SHARAD VADEHRA  

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-11/2021 
I.A. 12350/2022 
WITH C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 12/2021 

IAN MACLEOD DISTILLERS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS 
  

VIKRAMJEET, MAMTA RANI  

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-12/2021 
I.A. 12351/2022 

IAN MACLEOD DISTILLERS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS 
  

VIKRAMJEET, MAMTA RANI  

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-178/2021 M/S POOJA ELECTRIC CO.  
V/s POOJA ELECTROTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ANR. 
  

JUNAID ALAM, LEXFONS  

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-182/2021 LENY PREMA RODRIGUES  
V/s K PADMANABHA RAO TRADING AS UDUPI 
SRI KRISHNA VILAS AND ANR 
  

VIKAS KHERA  

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-186/2021 LENY PREM RODRIGUES  
V/s K PADMANABHA RAO TRADING AS UDUPI 
SRI KRISHNA VILAS AND ANR 
  

VIKAS KHERA  

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-188/2021 LENY PREMA RODRIGUES  
V/s K. PADMANABHA RAO AND ANR 
  

VIKAS KHERA  

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-400/2021 
WITH CS(COMM) 173/2021 

SHREE GHANTAKARAN PIPES PVT LTD  
V/s SUPER IMPEX AND ANR 
  

KAPIL WADHWA  

9 CS(COMM)-173/2021 
I.A. 5342/2021 
I.A. 16055/2021 
I.A. 14366/2023 
 

MESSRS SHREE GHANTAKARAN PIPES PVT 
LTD & ANR.  
V/s MR PUSHPINDER GARG & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK DHYANI, SHAGUN SHAHI, 
KAPIL WADHWA, KAPIL WADHWA, 
DEEPAK DHYANI, VARUN CHUGH 

 

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-16/2022 BRATHAMAN AGRO PRODUCTS PVT LTD.  
V/s KIRORIMAL KANSHIRAM MARKETING 
AND AGNCIES PVT LTD AND ANR. 
  

S K BANSAL, SANJAY K. SHANDILYA, 
C.J. ASSOCIATES 

 

11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-319/2022 HYUNDAI MOTOR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s AAA TELESHOPING PVT LTD 
  

MANISH BIALA, ANAND AND ANAND  

12 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-604/2022 EMAMI LTD.  
V/s DABUR INDIA LTD. 
  

MAMTA RANI, DASWANI AND 
DASWANI 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
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13 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-121/2023 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
122/2023 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 123/2023 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 124/2023 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 125/2023 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 126/2023 

PARAGON CABLE INDIA & ANR.  
V/s ESSEE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAPIL MIDHA  

14 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-122/2023 PARAGON CABLE INDIA & ANR.  
V/s ESSEE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAPIL MIDHA  

15 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-123/2023 PARAGON CABLE INDIA & ANR.  
V/s ESSEE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAPIL MIDHA  

16 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-124/2023 PARAGON CABLE INDIA & ANR.  
V/s ESSEE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAPIL MIDHA  

17 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-125/2023 PARAGON CABLE INDIA & ANR.  
V/s ESSEE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAPIL MIDHA  

18 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-126/2023 PARAGON CABLE INDIA & ANR.  
V/s ESSEE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

KAPIL MIDHA  

19 CS(COMM)-570/2017 
I.A. 18959/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 53/2018 

M/S CROCS INC USA  
V/s M/S RELAXO FOOTWEAR LTD 
  

K.G BANSAL, S K BANSAL  

20 CS(COMM)-53/2018 
I.A. 2010/2020 

M/S CROCS INC.USA  
V/s KIDZ PALACE & OTHERS 
  

LAKSHMIKUMARAN & SRIDHARAN, 
REFERANCE ORDER DATED 
10/11/2017 OF LD. REGISTRAR 
ORIGINAL CASE RECIEVED FROM MS 
TWINKLE WADHWA ADJ-03, PHC, NEW 
DELHI DISTRICT(TM NO.347/15(NEW 
TM NO.13580/16)), ANIL DUTT 

 

21 CS(COMM)-842/2017 
I.A. 3542/2020 

DASSAULT SYSTEMES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD. 
& ANR.  
V/s N K AGARWAL & ORS. 
  

PALLAV MONGIA, RAVIN GALGOTIA  

22 CS(COMM)-318/2018 
I.A. 16025/2015 
I.A. 25717/2015 
I.A. 2786/2016 
CRL.M.A. 6098/2016 
CC 45/2017 
I.A. 11808/2018 
I.A. 7906/2020 
I.A. 90/2023 

UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED  
V/s AJAY GARG AND ANOTHER 
  

SUSHANT SINGH, CYRIL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDASQ, RAJESHWARI H, CYRIL 
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS, ANURADHA 
MUKHERJEE, RAJESHWARI & 
ASSOCIATES, RAJESHWARI H. 

 

23 CS(COMM)-363/2020 
I.A. 7739/2020 
I.A. 10440/2022 
I.A. 10441/2022 

BAWA MASALA COMPANY  
V/s DIMPLE PACKAGING (P) LTD. 
  

MOHAN KRISHNA GHOSH, ARUN, AMIT 
MEHTA, KRATI TIWARI, RAHUL 
VIDHANI 

 

24 CS(COMM)-439/2021 
I.A. 11888/2021 
I.A. 11889/2021 
I.A. 15931/2021 

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY & ORS.  
V/s BRYAN PHARMACEUTICALS THROUGH 
ITS PROPRIETOR MR. LAXMI KAND PAL / 
NAVNEET KAND PAL & ORS. 
  

VIKRAMJEET, RHEA DUBE, GAURAV 
BARATHI, KRISHNA MURAREE SINGH, 
VIKAS KAKKAR, ARUNIMA SINGH, 
SUSHANT KUMAR, AMIT SINGH GULIA, 
PRANAV SAPRA, RIDHIE BAJAJ, RIDHIE 
BAJAJ, RHEA DUBE 
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25 CS(COMM)-402/2022 
I.A. 9185/2022 
I.A. 9705/2022 
I.A. 9936/2022 
I.A. 254/2023 

TEXZONE INFORMATION SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s VISION COMMUNICATIONS & ANR. 
  

MANOJ GARG, SUSHIL K TEKRIWAL, 
BINDRA RANA 

 

26 CS(COMM)-300/2023 
I.A. 9146/2023 
I.A. 11405/2023 

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPREITOR OF 
MS VEE PEE BANSAL AND COMPANY   
V/s PUNEET CHHABRA PROPREITOR OF 
RAMA WIRE INDUSTRIES 
  

NISHANT MAHTTA, AJIT SHARMA  

27 CS(COMM)-333/2023 
I.A. 9996/2023 

GLOBAL HEALTH LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s M/S HG INTERNATIONAL & ORS. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, MR RUKBAN TYAGI, 
VIGNESH RAJ 

 

28 CS(COMM)-341/2023 
I.A. 10136/2023 
I.A. 15804/2023 

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD   
V/s A AND M BAKE HOUSE PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES, SAGAR 
CHANDRA 

 

SHORT MATTERS(END) 

29 I.A. 13481/2019 
In CS(COMM)-1222/2018 

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA 
INC.  
V/s ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. 
  

AMARCHAND, MOHIT GOEL, 
DEEPAKAR MISHRA, SHANTANU 
TYAGI, SAINIK MUKHERJEE, ROHIT 
RANGI, VINEET ROHILLA, FAIZAN 
NAZIR, RICHA JAISWAL, SIM AND SAN, 
SIDHANT GOEL, SHARDUL 
AMARCHAND, ROHIT RANGI 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

30 I.A. 4636/2023 
In CS(COMM)-229/2019 

NOVARTIS AG & ANR.  
V/s NATCO PHARMA LIMITED 
  

RAJEHSWARI H., NATARAJ 
GURUSWAMY, SAMIK MUKHERJEE, 
MAMTA R. JHA, SAMIK MUKHERJEE 

END OF BOARD  

31 CS(COMM)-65/2020 
I.A. 2063/2020 
I.A. 6555/2022 
I.A. 7641/2022 

ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AKSHAY AGARWAL, SAURAV GUPTA END OF BOARD 

32 CS(COMM)-454/2023 
I.A. 12308/2023 

LOTUS HERBALS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DPKA UNIVERSAL CONSUMER VENTURES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

DHRUV ANAND, ARUNDHATI DHAR, 
RAHUL VIDHANI 

END OF BOARD 

 
 
 

      ******* 
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COURT NO.48 (OS-G)  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1414/2022 RITA NANDWANI  
V/s M/S NESTAWAY TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD. 
  

KUSHANK SINDHU, RAJIV RAHEJA  

2 ARB.P.-516/2023 
I.A. 9010/2023 

PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
V/s SUMEET INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

PIYUSH KUMAR, ROHIT CHOUDHRY  

3 ARB.P.-815/2023 
I.A. 15071/2023 
I.A. 15072/2023 

AMANDEEP  
V/s GAURAV SAINI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT YADAV  

4 CS(OS)-1284/2001 MASTER SAHIBJIT KATARIA & ORS  
V/s JAIDEEP SINGH KATARIA AND ANR. 
  

SHOBHNA TAKIAR, JASBIR SINGH, M. 
KUMAR, M.KUMAR, DEEP DHAMIJA, 
SHALINI KAPOOR 

 

5 CS(OS)-641/2005 
I.A. 19445/2014 
I.A. 24296/2015 
WITH CS(OS) 642/2005 

U.N.BHARDWAJ  
V/s Y.N.BHARDWAJ AND ORS. 
  

D.K.DHAYANI, B.S.MANN, RAJESH 
DAGAR, AJIT PRASAD AGARWAL, MEET 
MALHORA, HARISH KUMAR, 
RAHGUWINDER SINGH, PUNEET, KPS 
RAO, SIDDHARTH, RAHUL GUPTA, RISHI 
MANCHANDA, B.S.MAAN, B.S.MATHUR, 
ABHISHEK AGGARWAL, B S MATHUR, 
ANUNAYA MEHTA, N.S.VASHISHT, 
ANUNAYA 

 

6 CS(OS)-642/2005 
I.A. 19847/2012 
I.A. 16501/2014 
I.A. 16502/2014 
I.A. 19512/2014 
I.A. 2234/2015 
I.A. 24297/2015 
I.A. 18983/2022 
I.A. 3031/2023 
I.A. 7418/2023 

U.N.BHARDWAJ  
V/s Y.N.BHARDWAJ AND ORS. 
  

KSHITIJ, NEERAJ BHARDWAJ, B.N.MANN, 
AJIT PRASAD, B.R.SHARMA, HARISH 
KUMAR, D.K. DHAYANI, SANJAY JAIN, 
KESHAV RANJAN, MEET MALHOTRA, 
SIDDHARTH, RAHUL GUPTA, RISHI 
MANCHANDA, B.S.MATHUR, ABHISHEK 
AGGARWAL, B S MATHUR, A K D SAYARE, 
RAHUL PANDEY, SANJAY AGNIHOTRI, 
ANUNAYA, B S MAAN, MEHTA & CO., 
N.S.VASISHT, SHEKHAR DASI, B.S 
MATHUR, ANUNAYA MEHTA, MANISH 
KUMAR ANGIRASH 

 

7 CS(OS)-1963/2006 
WITH TEST.CAS. 32/2005 
TEST.CAS. 38/2005 
CS(OS) 2319/2006 

SHRI SATISH DAYAL  
V/s COL. SURESH CHAND & ANR. 
  

SUMATI ANAND, SEERAT DEEP SINGH, 
AKSHAY MAKHIJA, JYOTINDRA KUMAR, 
MALA GOEL 

 

8 TEST.CAS.-32/2005 
I.A. 9362/2006 

SH.YOGESHWAR DAYAL AND ORS  
V/s STATE ANDS ORS 
  

SEERAT DEEP SINGH, AKSHAY MAKHIJA, 
USHA KUMAR, MALA GOEL, VANDANA 
KHURANA 

 

9 TEST.CAS.-38/2005 
I.A. 38/2010 
I.A. 11018/2018 
I.A. 12896/2018 
I.A. 3521/2019 
 
 

COL SURESH CHAND & ANR  
V/s THE STATE 
  

FANISH K JAIN, RAJIVE R RAJ, S ANAND, 
AKSHAY MAKHIJA, SEERAT DEEP SINGH, 
D.KIRAN, ADIL ALVI, VANDANA 
KHURANA, MALA GOEL, K.R.GUPTA 
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10 CS(OS)-2319/2006 
I.A. 12209/2017 
I.A. 18996/2022 
I.A. 3054/2023 

COL.(RETD.) SURESH CHAND & ANOTHER  
V/s SHRI SATISH DAYAL 
  

SEERAT DEEP SINGH, VANDANA 
KHURANAN, AKSHAY MAKHIJA, ARVIND 
GUPTA, JUOTINDRA KUMAR, SUMATI 
ANAND, MALA GOEL, MRS. MALA GOEL 

 

11 CS(OS)-1242/2009 
I.A. 4384/2023 

M.M.T.C LIMITED  
V/s M/S SHANKY SERVICES COMPANY AND 
ORS. 
  

J K GHAHLYAN, KAPIL KHER, 
D.R.BHATIA, D.R.BHATI, GAURAV 
DUGGAL, HARDIK LUTHRA, J.K. 
GHAHLYAN, SANJAY MISHRA, ASHOK 
CHHABRA & ASSOCIATES, SUMAN JAIN 
 

 

12 CS(OS)-1546/2009 
I.A. 5315/2023 

SH. VIJENDER SINGH & ORS  
V/s SH. NARINDER SINGH & ORS 
  

B.S. MAAN & JAI PRAKASH, VISHAL MAAN  

13 CS(OS)-1092/2011 
I.A. 3525/2017 
I.A. 5780/2017 

MOHD AIJAZ & ORS  
V/s NASIR USMAN & ORS 
  

KAUSHAL YADAV, ANAND RANJAN, 
AWADHESH KUMAR DUBEY, SANTOSH 
KUMAR SAHU, PRABHA MISHRA, 
MAHBOOB ALAM INAYATI, DEEPIKA, MD. 
MOBIN AKHTAR, MD. MOBIN AKHTAR & 
ASSO 
 

 

14 CS(OS)-5/2012 
I.A. 10222/2017 
I.A. 5686/2018 
I.A. 12531/2018 
I.A. 12532/2018 
I.A. 379/2019 
I.A. 11902/2019 
I.A. 11903/2019 
I.A. 11904/2019 
I.A. 11907/2019 
I.A. 12059/2019 
I.A. 5819/2020 
I.A. 1082/2021 
I.A. 467/2022 
I.A. 6164/2022 
I.A. 6165/2022 
I.A. 7332/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 508/2012 
CS(OS) 641/2012 
 

YASHWANT SINGH  
V/s ASHUTOSH VERMA 
  

MURARI KUMAR, ARUN K SRIVASTAV, 
YASHWANT SINGH (CAVEATOR), RAHUL 
SHARMA, R C PATHAK, UDYAN 
SRIVASTAVA, MOHIT CHAUDHARY & 
A.DAS, ARUN K SRIVASTAVA, ANUP 
MISHRA, MOHIT CHAUDHARY, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

15 CS(OS)-508/2012 
I.A. 3903/2012 
I.A. 921/2013 
I.A. 922/2013 
I.A. 12060/2019 
I.A. 1437/2020 
I.A. 1489/2020 
I.A. 12989/2022 
I.A. 16166/2022 
I.A. 2384/2023 
I.A. 2385/2023 
I.A. 2386/2023 
 

ASHUTOSH VERMA  
V/s YASHWANT SINGH AND OTHERS 
  

ARUN K SRIVASTAVA, R C PATHAK, 
UDYAN SRIVASTAVA, VINEET SINHA, 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY, ARUN K 
SRIVASTVA, ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTVA, 
RAHUL KUMAR 

 

16 CS(OS)-641/2012 
I.A. 4799/2012 
I.A. 4800/2012 
I.A. 11502/2013 
I.A. 11503/2013 
I.A. 11504/2013 
 
 
 
 

ASHUTOSH VERMA  
V/s SATEESH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS 
  

ARUN K SRIVASTAVA, ARUN KUMAR 
SRIVASTVA, VIVEK AGARWAL, R C 
PATHAK, UDYAN SRIVASTAV, VINEET 
SINHA, RAHUL SHARMA, PRABHAT 
KUMAR 
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17 CS(OS)-1965/2012 
I.A. 12160/2012 
I.A. 12161/2012 
I.A. 12162/2012 
I.A. 13383/2012 
I.A. 13384/2012 
I.A. 5097/2013 
I.A. 8405/2013 
I.A. 13190/2013 
I.A. 14797/2019 

SONAKSHI GUPTA  
V/s L.R GUPTA ,HUF & ORS 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA, RAJAT BHALLA, P K 
AGRAWAL, SAMAN YADAV, MANISH 
VASHISHT, GAGAN GUPTA, RIKKY 
GUPTA, MOHIST GUPTA, SHEKHAR 
GUPTA, VIKASH PATHAK, AJIT DAYAL, 
MANISH, P.K. AGGARWAL, MANASHWY 
JHA, TANMAYA 

 

18 CS(OS)-2036/2012 
I.A. 11835/2018 

GEETA TANDON  
V/s DR SUNIL GOMBER & ORS 
  

RAJEEV NANDA, SHIV CHARAN GARN, P.K 
BHALLA & N.K. KANTAWALA, SHIV 
CHARAN GARG 

 

19 I.A. 15186/2023 
In CS(OS)-2610/2012 

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s KAILASH CHAND AGGARWAL AND 
OTHERS 
  

VAIBHAV TOMAR, WITHOUT GENERATE, 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR, RAJESH GUPTA, 
RAJSHEKHAR RAO, AMARCHAND, MANOJ 
SHARMA, SHARDUL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS, VIPUL KUMAR, SHRIYA 
CHANDA 

 

20 CS(OS)-1953/2013 
I.A. 1794/2021 

MEERA JAIN & ANOTHER  
V/s ANITA GUPTA & OTHERS 
  

IRFAN AHMED, SANJIV KAKRA, KAPIL 
KHER, SANJIV KAKRA 

 

21 CS(OS)-243/2015 
I.A. 14352/2019 

ANUJ NATH AND ORS  
V/s NARENDER NATH AND ORS 
  

RYTIM VOHRA, ARPITA RAI, H D TAL 
WANI, MANISH MAKHIJA, RAJKOTIA 

 

22 CS(OS)-325/2021 
I.A. 8521/2021 

SMT. SUDESH  
V/s SH. KARAMVIR SINGH & ORS. 
  

NEERAJ DEV GAUR, AMIT SHARMA, 
DIGVIJAY YADAV, NEERAJ YADAV, 
NEERAJ YADAV 

 

23 CS(OS)-471/2021 
I.A. 12862/2021 
I.A. 12864/2021 

MS NEERJA RANEE PAHWA  
V/s SHRI MOHAN CHOPRA 
  

PRAVEEN ALOK, SAMEER DEWAN, 
SAMEER DEWAN 

 

24 CS(OS)-561/2021 
I.A. 14023/2021 
I.A. 8367/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22001/2023 

ANIL VASWANI & ORS.  
V/s JYOTI RAMESH SANTANI & ORS. 
  

IMRAN ALI, SHAHRUKH AHMAD, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA, ASUTOSH LOHIA, 
IMRAN ALI, SHAHRUKH AHMAD 

 

25 CS(OS)-833/2022 
I.A. 22266/2022 
I.A. 8690/2023 

MR. JASPREET SINGH CHHABRA  
V/s MR. JASMEHER SINGH CHHABRA & 
ORS. 
  

YOGENDER KUMAR, SUKHNEET KAUR 
DHIR, TASHA SINGH, SHIVAANG GUPTA, 
TASHA SINGH 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-78/2019 
I.A. 2666/2019 
I.A. 2668/2019 
I.A. 2669/2019 

RAJINDER CHHABRA  
V/s M/S SHOWMAN CONSTRUCTION & 
IMPEX PVT. LTD & ORS. 
  

MANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA  

27 I.A. 8363/2023 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-383/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S UEE ELECTRICALS ENGNEERS 
PVT. LTD 
  

RAJIV KATARIA, MANISH MOHAN  

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-390/2019 
I.A. 13056/2019 
I.A. 2754/2020 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 462/2019 

RAJINDER CHHABRA & ORS.  
V/s M/S SHOWMAN CONSTRUCTION AND 
IMPEX PVT LTD 
  

ARUN KUMAR BATTA, MANJIT SINGH 
AHLUWALIA 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-462/2019 
I.A. 15194/2019 

SHOWMAN CONSTRUCTION & IMPEX LTD  
V/s RAJINDER CHHABRA & ORS. 
  

ARUN KUMAR BATTA  

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-423/2019 
I.A. 14171/2019 
I.A. 14172/2019 

THE HARYANA STATE KARAMCHARI CO-
OP.G/H SOCIETY LTD.  
V/s M/S SEERVI CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 
  

BHUVNESH SATIJA  

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-498/2020 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 581/2020 

RITES LTD & ANR.  
V/s SVEC CONSTRUCTIONS LTD 
  

UDIT SETH  
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32 O.M.P. (COMM)-581/2020 M/S SVEC CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED  
V/s M/S RITES LIMITED AND ANR. 
  

UDIT SETH, ABHAY NATH DAS  

33 O.M.P. (COMM)-31/2021 
I.A. 1021/2021 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s S N MALHOTRA AND SONS 
  

GUNJAN KUMAR, GUNJAN KUMAR  

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-2/2023 
I.A. 134/2023 
I.A. 135/2023 
I.A. 136/2023 

SH JAGJIT SINGH  
V/s M/S DIAMOND INTERNATIONAL PVT 
LTD 
  

NIDISH GUPTA  

35 O.M.P. (MISC.)-8/2023 
I.A. 5343/2023 

JADAV CHANDRA DEY  
V/s MAYA BARUA 
  

DIBYADYUTI BANERJEE  

36 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-28/2023 
I.A. 2084/2023 

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s ARMAX HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ORS. 
  

DIPAN SETHI, NAMRATA LANGADE, 
DIPAN SETHI 

 

37 I.A. 19905/2022 
I.A. 21178/2022 
In TEST.CAS.-10/1995 
(Disposed off case) 

MR. HARKRISHAN LAL  
V/s STATE 
  

K.MUTHUSWAMY, PRAG CHAWLA, 
PAWAN BAHL, NARESH CHOUDHARY, 
HARSH ARORA, ASAD ALVI 

 

38 TEST.CAS.-16/2001 
I.A. 8215/2001 
I.A. 8216/2001 
I.A. 8218/2001 
I.A. 10942/2003 
I.A. 4542/2006 
I.A. 6099/2006 
I.A. 7424/2007 
I.A. 15553/2021 

SAMBHAJI RAO C ANGRE  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

GNS LEGAL LLP, SUDHIR SHARMA, 
P.JANARDHAN, JAYANT AGGARWAL, 
SANJAY KUMAR, HARISH PANDEY, 
BALBIR, L.M SINGHVI, LUTHRA 7 
LUTHRA, NEERAJ, AMISH TANDON, 
KARANJAWALA, LUTHRA, RUPAL LUTHRA, 
AMAN LEKHI, ALOK KUMAR, 
KARANJAWALA & CO 

 

39 I.A. 15373/2016 
In TEST.CAS.-11/2012 
(Disposed off case) 

MEENA CHAUDHARY SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

MEENA CHAUDHARY SHARMA  

40 TEST.CAS.-17/2021 OM PRAKASH AGGARWAL  
V/s GOVT OF NCT & ORS. 
  

G S GANGWAR  

 

      ******* 
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COURT NO.49 (OS-A) 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  

NOTE : ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL THEIR 
MATTER IS CALLED.  
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 
ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:-  
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR  
MOB. NO:-  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in   
CLICK TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-472/2023 GURPREET SINGH MALHI  
V/s LAST FIDDLE HOSPITALITY PVT.LTD 
  

MIMANSA LAW OFFICES  

2 ARB.P.-486/2023 TOPLINE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.   
V/s M/S. PRAJASHAM INVESTMENT PVT. 
LTD. 
  

KUNAL MEHTA  

3 ARB.P.-569/2023 JASWANT RAI GARG  
V/s NANGLOI WATER SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

MUSKAAN GARG  

4 ARB.P.-628/2023 
I.A. 11633/2023 
WITH O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 203/2023 

G R BUILDERS THROUGH ITS PROP 
SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s M/S METRO SPECIALTY HOSPITALS 
PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

SUCHAKSHU JAIN, AMRIT KAUR OBEROI, 
MALAYA KUMAR CHAND 

 

5 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-203/2023 G R BUILDERS THROUGH ITS PROP 
SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s M/S METRO SPECIALTY HOSPITALS 
PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

SUCHAKSHU JAIN, AMRIT KAUR OBEROI, 
MALAYA KUMAR CHAND 

 

6 ARB.P.-662/2023 AKASA FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s M/S ARVIND ROAD CARRIER PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ARVIND KUAMR JADON  

7 ARB.P.-714/2023 NCUBATE INDIA SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s MR. KARAN KALIA 
  

SWATI MEHTA  

8 CS(COMM)-675/2017 
I.A. 12546/2018 
I.A. 17212/2018 
O.A. 33/2021 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED  
V/s EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY 
TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS 
  

NARESH THANAI, JAGRITI AHUJA, ATEEV 
MATHUR, PRASHANT MEHTA, SNG & 
PARTNERS, JAGRITI AHUJA 

 

9 CS(COMM)-99/2023 MRITUNJAY NARAYAN JHA  
V/s M/S IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 
  

ADITYA VIKRAMSINGH CHAUHAN, 
AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI 

 

10 CS(COMM)-228/2023 M D OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DEUTSCHE BANK AG 
  

SANJNA DUA, ASTHA  

mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14
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11 CS(COMM)-278/2023 
I.A. 7649/2023 

M/S MOVIE TIME CINEMAS PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S SIP FOOTWEAR PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

PRAMOD JALAN, TANUJ KHURANA  

12 CS(COMM)-352/2023 
I.A. 10474/2023 
I.A. 10475/2023 

ASSETS CARE AND RECONSTRUCTION 
ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
V/s SUPERTECH ORB PROJECT PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ANGAD VARMA  

13 CS(OS)-9/2017 
I.A. 4100/2018 
I.A. 10900/2018 

PREM LATA  
V/s SH PARDEEP KUMAR TIWARI & ORS 
  

S.K. SANGWAN & ASSO., YOGENDRA 
KUMAR, SUGAN CHAND AGGARWAL, S.K. 
SANGWAN, SC AGGARWAL 

 

14 CS(OS)-359/2019 
I.A. 9518/2019 
I.A. 1816/2020 
I.A. 10531/2022 

KAVITA SHARMA  
V/s KAMALJEET SHARMA 
  

UDIT GUPTA, NISHANT DATTA, RUCHITA 
DATTA 

 

15 CS(OS)-446/2022 
I.A. 12178/2022 
I.A. 12180/2022 

RAVINDER SINGH & ANR  
V/s M/S J V MERCANTILE PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA, VIJAY PAL SINGH  

16 CS(OS)-526/2022 
I.A. 14264/2022 
I.A. 7206/2023 

SHRI GHANSHYAM AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s SHRI PARMANAND & ANR. 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK, MADAN LAL 
SHARMA 

 

17 CS(OS)-837/2022 ANUSHA MAHESHWARI  
V/s GEETA MAHESHWARI 
  

NEERAJ GUPTA, MUKESH MOHAN  

18 I.A. 5767/2023 
I.A. 5769/2023 
In CS(OS)-198/2023 

SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s SANDEEP GOSWAMI & ORS. 
  

YOGENDER KUMAR  

19 CS(OS)-222/2023 
I.A. 6546/2023 
I.A. 13820/2023 
I.A. 14928/2023 
I.A. 14929/2023 

MASTER ABHIMANYU SINGH THROUGH 
HIS MOTHER AND NATURAL GUARDIAN 
& ANR.  
V/s SHARMILA SINGH & ORS. 
  

ARCHANA H SHINDE, AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI, VINAY SHANKAR DUBEY 

 

20 CS(OS)-267/2023 
I.A. 8560/2023 
I.A. 8561/2023 

SANDEEP NARANG  
V/s NARENDER GULATI AND ANR 
  

SHALABH GUPTA  

21 CS(OS)-332/2023 
I.A. 10164/2023 

SMT. AARTI SOLANKI  
V/s JITENDER SINGH RANA 
  

VED PAL RANA  

22 CCP(O) 63/2018 
I.A. 14547/2018 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-270/2016 
(Disposed off case) 

RVR INFRASTRUCTURE LTD  
V/s SANJHI EXIM PVT LTD 
  

NIMISHA MENON, ANUMOLU CHANDRA 
SEKHAR, AYUSH NEGI 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-180/2018 
I.A. 5716/2018 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 43/2019 

PAL INFRASTRUCTURE & DEVELOPERS 
PVT LTD  
V/s SCSL BUILDWELL PVT LTD 
  

RIDHI MUNJAL  

24 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-43/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 551/2019 
I.A. 3300/2019 
I.A. 3301/2019 
I.A. 3302/2019 

M/S. S. C. S. L. BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.  
V/s  M/S. PAL INFRASTRUCTURE & 
DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD 
  

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH, RIDHI MUNJAL  

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-113/2020 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 57/2019 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS 
INDIA LTD  
V/s STERLITE INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD 
  

A.K. THAKUR, P.K. BANSAL  

26 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-57/2019 STERLITE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.  
V/s TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CONSULTANTS INDIA LTD. 
  

AJAY KUMAR THAKUR  
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27 O.M.P. (COMM)-362/2022 
I.A. 13733/2022 
I.A. 13734/2022 

NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER 
CORPORATION LTD (NHPC LTD)  
V/s PREM POWER CONSTRUCTION PVT 
LTD 
  

ASTHA, TARKESHWAR NATH  

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-266/2023 
CAV 377/2023 
I.A. 13723/2023 
I.A. 13724/2023 
I.A. 13725/2023 
I.A. 13726/2023 

VIVEK KHANNA  
V/s OYO APARTMENTS INVESTMENTS 
LLP 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR JHA, HARSH KAUSHIK  

29 CCP(O) 49/2019 
In O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-153/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

MRS. SEEMA SACHDEVA  
V/s AMSOFT GLOBAL PVT. LTD. & ORS. 
  

ANSHUL GARG, REEMA JAIN, HILAL 
MANZOOR WAGAY, HARSHBIR SINGH 
KOHLI 

 

30 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-195/2023 M/S VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LIMITED 
THROUGH AUTHORISED 
REPRESENTATIVE MR GOUTAM PRASAD 
SHARMA  
V/s M/S ELP SOLAR ONE PVT. LTD. 
  

GURVINDER KAUR SURI  

31 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-233/2023 
I.A. 14485/2023 

SJVN LIMITED  
V/s POWER AND ENERGY CONSULTANTS 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SONAKSHI SINGH  

32 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-94/2017 PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING 
CORPORATION  
V/s EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI, ATAM 
PRAKASH DHAMIJA 

 

33 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-135/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 51/2020 

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s NAVJOT SINGH SIDHU 
  

SAIKRISHNA RAJAGOPAL, FEBIN MATHEW 
VARGHESE 

 

34 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-140/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 216/2020 
REVIEW PET. 83/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 322/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 770/2023 

HIMGIRI REALTORS PVT LTD  
V/s  M/S DELHI CHEMICAL AND 
PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS PVT LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

SANDEEP CHOUDHARY, VAIBHAV MISHRA, 
SUNIL VERMA, AMIT KUMAR, ADITI 
MOHAN, RAKSHITH SRIVASTAVA, 
RAKSHITH SRIVASTAVA, TANUJ GULATI 

 

35 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-183/2021 WELL PROTECT MANPOWER SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s CHIEF ENGINEER IV -DELHI STATE 
INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.-
DSIIDC 
  

FIRDOUSE QUTUB WANI, VIJAY KINGER  

FINAL ARGUMENTS 

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-472/2018 
I.A. 15865/2018 
I.A. 1785/2020 
I.A. 2241/2020 

OIL INDIA LIMITED  
V/s TRIUNE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED 
  

RONY OOMMEN JOHN, NAVNEET KUMAR, 
ANANNYA GHOSH 

 

******  
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COURT NO. 50 (OS-D)  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA  

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C.  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-347/2019 
WITH ARB.P. 753/2020 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 114/2020 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 26/2019 

M/S GREEN EDGE INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s MAGIC EYE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

TRISHA NAGPAL, RUKHMINI BOBDE, 
NAMIT SURI 

 

2 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-26/2019 M/S GREEN EDGE INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s MAGIC EYE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

TRISHA NAGPAL, RUKHMINI BOBDE, 
ADITYA KAPOOR 

 

3 ARB.P.-753/2020 MAGIC EYE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD  
V/s GREEN EDGE INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. & ORS. 
  

MOHD HAMZA  

4 I.A. 22137/2022 
I.A. 22138/2022 
In O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-114/2020 

MAGIC EYE DEVELOPERS PVT LTD.  
V/s GREEN EDGE INFRA PVT. LTD & ORS. 
  

KUNAL KUMAR, RUKHMINI BOBDE, 
AARUSH BHATIA, VIKAS MISHRA, RAHUL 
MUKHERJEE, AARUSH BHATIA, VIKAS 
MISHRA 

 

5 ARB.P.-721/2022 
WITH ARB.P. 722/2022 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 14/2022 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 15/2022 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 16/2022 

SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, ANANT NIGAM  

6 ARB.P.-722/2022 BADRINATH KAKKAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, ANANT NIGAM  

7 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-14/2022 
CCP(O) 73/2022 
I.A. 18367/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23067/2022 
I.A. 9831/2023 

SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SARVAPRIYA MAKKAR, ANANT NIGAM, 
VIJAY KASANA 

 

8 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-15/2022 
I.A. 5424/2022 
I.A. 7587/2022 
I.A. 8605/2023 

KANCHENJUNGA COMMERCIAL LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SARVAPRIYA MAKKAR, ANANT NIGAM  

9 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-16/2022 
I.A. 8606/2023 

M/S KANCHENJUNGA COMMERCIAL LTD 
& ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SARVAPRIYA MAKKAR, ANANT NIGAM  

10 ARB.P.-476/2023 GUERILLA INFRA SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.   
V/s 4B NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ADITYA KAPOOR, SAGAR KUMAR 
PRADHAN 
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11 ARB.P.-481/2023 CULTFIT HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. HARMEET SINGH AHLUWALIA 
PROPRIETOR OF UNITED FLOORING 
  

MANISH  

12 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-73/2022 THE BRAITHWAITE BURN AND JESSOP 
CONSTRUCTION CO LTD  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
  

PINAKI ADDY  

13 CS(OS)-202/2018 
I.A. 5892/2018 
I.A. 5893/2018 

ANIL TYAGI & ANR.  
V/s RAMPHAL TYAGI & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR TYAGI  

14 CS(OS)-549/2018 
I.A. 14856/2018 
I.A. 16893/2019 
CRL.M.A. 36840/2019 
I.A. 3411/2023 
I.A. 5557/2023 
I.A. 7661/2023 
I.A. 15902/2023 
I.A. 15903/2023 

SURINDER NATH GANDOTRA AND ANR.  
V/s PRADEEP GANDOTRA AND OTHERS. 
  

NS VASISHT, MP BHARGAVA, RAJAT 
ANEJA, MADHUR PRABHAT BHARGAVA 

 

15 I.A. 6791/2023 
I.A. 10235/2023 
In CS(OS)-617/2018 
(Disposed off case) 

MR. KEDARNATH GUPTA  
V/s M/S GUNJAN INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. 
LTD. AND ORS. 
  

ANUBHAV BHASIN, GAUTAM DHAMIJA, 
OBEROI, GAURAV GUPTA, RISHABH 
BANSAL, EESHA BAKSHI, GAURAV 
GUPTA, EESHA BAKSHI 

 

16 CS(OS)-474/2019 
I.A. 12671/2019 
I.A. 13683/2019 
I.A. 6084/2023 
I.A. 6085/2023 

RITESH AGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s RAJ VIKRAM SINGH 
  

SHALINI SATI PRASAD, SATI PRASAD, 
RAJ VIKRAM SINGH 

 

17 CS(OS)-4/2021 
I.A. 109/2021 
I.A. 1739/2023 

TEJBIR SINGH & ANR.  
V/s MANGAL SINGH & ORS. 
  

KASIM KHAN, MAYANKA DHAWAN, 
KUNAL SHARMA, SATINTER SINGH 
MATHUR, RISHI SOOD, VIPIN KUMAR 
SINGH, VISHAL MAAN 

 

18 CS(OS)-307/2021 
I.A. 8162/2021 
I.A. 14262/2021 
I.A. 16788/2021 
I.A. 5367/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6313/2022 
I.A. 12924/2022 
WITH CS(OS) 173/2023 

SH. SHISHUPAL CHAUHAN & ANR.  
V/s SH. RAM KUMAR TYAGI & ORS. 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA, SHIV CHARAN 
GARG 

 

19 CS(OS)-173/2023 SH. ARVIND TYAGI  
V/s SH. RAM KUMAR TYAGI AND ORS 
  

IN COMPLIANCE OF TR.P.(C) 3/2022 
ORDER DT. 13.02.2023, THE CIVIL SUIT 
OF TIS HAZARI COURTS CASE NO. CSDJ 
619/2021 TRANSFERED AND TO BE 
LISTED ALONGIWTH CS(OS) 307/2021 

 

20 I.A. 11366/2023 
In CS(OS)-161/2022 

SH. AWANEESH CHANDRA JHA  
V/s ANIL PRASAD NANDA 
  

NARENDRA PRASAD YADAV, AVINASH 
CHANDRA UPADHYAY, VARUN GARG, 
ARJUN SYAL, ARJUN SYAL 

 

21 CS(OS)-196/2022 
I.A. 5714/2022 
I.A. 6810/2022 
I.A. 6945/2022 
CCP(O) 25/2023 
I.A. 3639/2023 

ISHAN SEHGAL  
V/s VANDNA SEHGAL & ORS. 
  

ANJALI SHARMA, SIMRAN MEHTA, 
MANDEEP SINGH VINAIK, AMARDEEP 
SINGH, SIMRAN MEHTA, ANJALI SHARMA 

 

22 CS(OS)-47/2023 
I.A. 1280/2023 

SHRI ANIL KUMAR RAI  
V/s SHRI RAJ KUMAR 
  
 
 

VISHAL SONI  
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23 O.M.P. (COMM)-99/2020 
I.A. 9370/2023 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 100/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 102/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 103/2020 

GAIL(INIDA) LTD  
V/s PUNJ LLOYD LTD 
  

MRINAL BHARTI, AISHWARYA MODI, N L 
GANAPATHI, NAVIN KUMAR, NL 
GANAPATHI 

 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-100/2020 PUNJ LLOYD LTD  
V/s GAIL INDIA LTD 
  

MRINAL BHARTI, AISHWARYA MODI, N L 
GANAPATHI, J SAGAR ASSOCIATES 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-102/2020 
I.A. 9376/2023 

GAIL(INDIA) LTD  
V/s PUNJ LLYOD LTD 
  

MRINAL BHARTI, N L GANAPATHI, NAVIN 
KUMAR, NL GANAPATHI 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-103/2020 PUNJ LLOYD LTD  
V/s GAIL INDIA LTD 
  

MRINAL BHARTI, AISHWARYA MODI, N L 
GANAPATHI, J SAGAR 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-155/2020 
I.A. 8382/2012 

BHARAT ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD & ANR 
  

UDAYAN VERMA, VERMA & VERMA  

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-156/2020 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 157/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 184/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 192/2020 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 154/2021 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 155/2021 

M/S CPR COMMODITIES SERVICES PVT 
LTD  
V/s MEENA JAIN & ANR 
  

UMESH MISHRA, ASTHA GANDHI, 
ANURAG KUMAR AGARWAL 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-157/2020 M/S CPR COMMODITIES SERVICES PVT 
LTD  
V/s ASHOK JAIN 
  

UMESH MISHRA, AASTHA GANDHI, 
ANURAG KUMAR AGGARWAL 

 

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-184/2020 
I.A. 10408/2022 

ASHOK JAIN  
V/s M/S CPR COMMODITIES SERVICES 
PVT LTD 
  

UMESH MISHRA, AASTHA GANDHI, K J 
JOHN, RAJESH JAIN 

 

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-192/2020 
I.A. 10410/2022 

MEENA JAIN  
V/s M/S CPR COMMODITIES SERVICES 
PVT LTD 
  

UMESH MISHRA, AASTHA GANDHI, K J 
JOHN, RAJESH JAIN 

 

32 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-154/2021 
WITH OMP(ENF)(COMM) 155/2021 
 

M/S. CPR COMMODITIES SERVICES PVT 
LTD  
V/s SH. ASHOK JAIN 
  

DR. ANURAG KUMAR AGARWAL  

33 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-155/2021 M/S. CPR COMMODITIES SERVICES PVT 
LTD  
V/s MRS. MEENA JAIN 
  

DR. ANURAG KUMAR AGARWAL  

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-341/2020 M/S NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA  
V/s M/S BEL-ACC(JV) 
  

GEORGE THOMAS AND CO., M.V KINI & 
CO 

 

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-246/2023 
I.A. 12739/2023 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 247/2023 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (SZ)  
V/s CHANNEL VAS SERVICES PVT LTD 
  

AJOY ROY, LEENA TUTEJA  

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-247/2023 
I.A. 12744/2023 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (NZ)  
V/s CHANNEL VAS SERVICES PVT LTD 
  

AJOY ROY, LEENA TUTEJA  

37 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-214/2023 PRAVEEN JAIN  
V/s M/S KAMAKHYA OIL COMPANY & 
ORS. 
  

MANISHA SURI  

38 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-250/2023 
I.A. 14480/2023 

M/S RAMESTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S NIRALA HOUSING PVT. LTD. 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  
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39 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-251/2023 
I.A. 14482/2023 

M/S RAMESTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S NIRALA PROJECTS PVT. LTD. 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

40 TEST.CAS.-68/2019 
I.A. 12290/2019 
I.A. 7815/2022 
I.A. 7816/2022 

SHRI RAJAN WALIA & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MOHIT GARG, ANJU GARG, PRAVEEN 
SURI 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

41 O.M.P. (COMM)-39/2022 
I.A. 500/2022 
I.A. 502/2022 

ENGINEERS INDIA LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s MS SHIVHARE ROAD LINES 
  

ABHIJEET SHRIVASTAVA, C.S. CHAUHAN, 
ANURADHA DUTT 

 

 

 

     *******  
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AT 11.30 A.M.   COURT NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR BLOCK(A) 

                          BEFORE MR. RAVINDER DUDEJA REGISTRAR GENERAL  

Click TO Join The VC 
   https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 

 

  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
139/2022 

BCC DEVELOPERS AND 
PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  

2 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
232/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 632/2023 

ONKAR NATH BHALLA AND SONS 
CONTRACTOR PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, AJAY 
KUMAR VALI 

 

 

****** 

  

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc
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 R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
 BEFORE MS. VANDANA JAIN, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. MAHESH, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9650614788)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-675/2021 
I.A. 10295/2022 
I.A. 15428/2023 

SALASAR SERVICES (INSURANCE 
BROKERS) PVT. LTD.  
V/s ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED  

VISHNU MEHRA, NANDITA 
BAJPAI, SANAMPREET SINGH, 
MANPREET SINGH LAMBA 

 

2 CS(COMM)-282/2022 
I.A. 6629/2022 
I.A. 7022/2022 
I.A. 7224/2022 

MB POWER (MADHYA PRADESH) 
LIMITED  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAVI KISHORE, AAKANKSHA 
BHOLA, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, RAVI KISHORE 

 

3 CS(COMM)-868/2022 
I.A. 21158/2022 
I.A. 21160/2022 
I.A. 21162/2022 
I.A. 14627/2023 
I.A. 15027/2023 

MAX VENTURES INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS PVT LTD  
V/s CATALYST TRUSTEESHIP LTD & 
ORS. 
  

MOULSHREE SHUKLA, ATUL 
SHARMA, KARTIK NAYAR, 
ATUL SHARMA, CHARU 
SUBHASH BANSAL 

 

4 CS(OS)-1471/1997 
I.A. 6048/2023 
 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s LATA STEEL AGENCY P.LTD. 
AND ORS. 
  

AMAN TEHLAN, BHUSHAN 
KAPUR, BIKAS GUPTA, 
PARAMJIT BENIPAL, AMIT 
ANDLEY, SAMIR DASS, SURESH 
SINGH, ALAKH KUMAR 

 

5 CS(OS)-110/2017 
I.A. 8365/2023 

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  
V/s DELHI GURGAON SUPER 
CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.  

AJIT WARRIER, D KISHORE 
KUMAAR, RAKESH MITTAL, 
GAUTAM BAJAJ 

 

6 CS(OS)-258/2019 
I.A. 16279/2021 
I.A. 7185/2022 
I.A. 9111/2023 
I.A. 9177/2023 
I.A. 9396/2023 

RAVINDER SINGH PRATAP & ORS.  
V/s INDERJEET SINGH & ORS. 
  

APOORVA BAHL, A.K SONI, AK 
SONI, SANJIV BAHL, 
DEBENDRA KUMAR SABAT, 
EKLAVYA BAHL 

 

7 CS(OS)-628/2022 
I.A. 7787/2023 

SMT.SUMAN KAIN AND ORS  
V/s SH.MANEESH RAJ PAL AND 
ORS  

MANU BANSAL, RAVI SHARMA, 
GIGI C GEORGE, MANU 
BANSAL 

 

8 CS(OS)-487/2023 
I.A. 15388/2023 

YASHWANT SINGH & ORS.  
V/s BHANU KUMARI  

RAGHAV KACKER  

9 CS(OS)-492/2023 
I.A. 15514/2023 

ANIL AGRAWAL  
V/s OMEGA ICEHILL PVT. LTD. & 
ORS.  

NIKHIL PUROHIT  

10 EX.P.-31/2021 J.K. TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s MRS VEENU KAUR ANAND & 
ORS.  

NAKUL JAIN  

FOR EVIDENCE 

11 CS(OS)-550/2019 ADITYA INFOTECH LTD.  
V/s ABHAY KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.  

AMITA GUPTA, AMIT KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

FOR VALUATION 

12 CS(OS)-315/2017 MS. RAJALAKSHMI  
V/s SHRI VIVEK ANANT KULKARNI  

ARJUN VINOD BOBDE, POOJA 
MAKHIJA WAHAL 

 

      ****** 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MS. TYAGITA SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER TIWARI, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO LEAVE THEIR 
APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-240/2009 
I.A. 1084/2018 
I.A. 21618/2022 
I.A. 21619/2022 

CHANDRA BHUSHAN PRASAD 
SINGH  
V/s SYED ASKARI HADI ALI 
AUGUSTINE IMAM & ANR 
  

S K SINHA, TATINI BASU, 
AVINASH KUMAR TYAGI, 
ANANT BHUSHAN, S.K. SINHA, 
TATNI BASU, SRIDHAR 
POTARAJU, PRAVIR JAIN & CO 

 

2 CS(OS)-422/2019 
I.A. 11358/2019 

AMIT CHADHA & ANR.  
V/s RAMAN CHADHA & ORS. 
  

VIMAL DHINGRA, DEEPAK 
SHARMA, AJAYINDER 
SANGWAN 

 

3 CS(OS)-439/2019 SH. SHIV KUMAR & ORS  
V/s STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 
  

D.P. GUPTA  

4 CS(OS)-564/2019 
I.A. 15491/2019 

SMT CHANDANI KUMAR  
V/s SHRI LALIT KUMAR & ORS  

SAMEER DEWAN  

5 CS(OS)-45/2020 CHATAR DEVI ANGOORI @ 
ANGOORE DEVI  
V/s JAGDISH SINGH 
  

JAIDEEP MALIK, JAIDEEP 
MALIK, RA.VISH CHANDRA 
PATHAK, RAHUL SINGH, RISHI 
MANCHANDA 

 

6 CS(OS)-414/2020 
I.A. 12483/2020 
I.A. 567/2021 
I.A. 4577/2021 
I.A. 5934/2021 
I.A. 6880/2021 
I.A. 7962/2021 
I.A. 4052/2022 
I.A. 7859/2022 
I.A. 1823/2023 
I.A. 13013/2023 
I.A. 13341/2023 

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & 
ORS.  
V/s NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD., & ORS. 
  

ARCHANA PATHAK DAVE, 
SIDDHANT NATH, ANUBHA 
GOEL, SACHIN MITTAL, 
ANUKUL RAJ, VIKASH 
CHANDRA SHUKLA, UJJWAL 
BHARDWAJ, VISHAL ARUN 
MISHRA, VARUN KAPUR, 
PIYUSH KAUSHIK, PIYUSH 
KAUSHIK, ASHISH 
CHOUDHURY, VARUN KAPUR, 
ANUKUL RAJ 

 

7 CS(OS)-168/2021 
I.A. 4109/2021 
I.A. 10215/2023 
I.A. 10216/2023 

NIRMALA  
V/s RAJESH & ORS. 
  

MAYANK JOSHI, ISHU GOEL, 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH, ASISH 
NISCHAL, ASISH NISCHAL, 
HIRA LAL RAI 

 

8 CS(OS)-274/2021 
I.A. 7374/2021 
I.A. 7375/2021 

ANIL KUMAR ATREE & ORS.  
V/s MUKESH ATREE & ANR. 
  

PRAKASH GAUTAM, PAWAN 
KUMAR BAHL, VINEET KUMAR 
WADHWA 

 

9 CS(OS)-341/2021 
I.A. 8959/2021 
I.A. 5883/2023 

VANDANA ARORA  
V/s SARITA 
  

RAVINDRA NARAYAN, 
SURENDER KUMAR, VIVEK 
MALIK, VIVEK MALIK 

 

10 CS(OS)-484/2021 
I.A. 13251/2021 
I.A. 13253/2021 
I.A. 17205/2022 

SMT SATVINDER KAUR & ANR.  
V/s SH MOHINDER SATPAL SINGH 
& ANR. 
  

BHARAT ARORA, BHARAT 
ARORA 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 CS(OS)-296/2022 TAHIRA THAPAR  
V/s EMMA MARIA KOTHARI 
  

IVAN, AVIMUKT DAR  

12 CS(OS)-485/2022 
I.A. 12959/2022 
I.A. 12050/2023 

SH MANPREET SINGH   
V/s SH DEVINDER SINGH & ANR. 
  

AJAY LAROIA, RAGHAV 
MEHDIRATTA, AJAY LAROIA 

 

13 CS(OS)-535/2022 
I.A. 14438/2022 
I.A. 14439/2022 
I.A. 9613/2023 

MRS TEJINDER KHOSLA & ANR.  
V/s MRS SUKHWANT KAUR & ANR. 
  

NISHANT SHOKEEN, ANUBHA 
GOEL, ANUBHA GOEL 

 

14 CS(OS)-545/2022 
I.A. 14648/2022 

SMT MEGHNA MALIK  
V/s SH AMIT AILAWADI 
  

GANGADHARAN K, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN 

 

15 CS(OS)-594/2022 
I.A. 15654/2022 

ISHITA MEHROTRA & ANR.  
V/s PREM SAGAR GANDHI 
  

CHANDER KANT TYAGI, 
RAJESH KUMAR, SUDIPTO 
SIRCAR 

 

16 TEST.CAS.-4/2020 ASHWANI KUMAR KHANNA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

BHAVYA SETHI, RAJESH 
CHHABRA, PRADEEP DESODYA 

 

17 TEST.CAS.-94/2022 
I.A. 18151/2022 
I.A. 10874/2023 

SANJANA ROY CHOUDHURY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

JAYA GOYAL, RAJ KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

18 CS(OS)-1931/2009 
I.A. 6125/2018 

SH.S.M. ARORA  
V/s SH.SRI KRISHNA & OTHERS 
  

SANJIV KAKRA, Y.K.BHATT, 
ATUL KUMAR, JOGINDER 
MOHAN, DEVENDER MOHAN, 
B.K SOOD, SANJEEV MAHAJAN, 
B.K. SOOD 

 

19 CS(OS)-362/2018 
O.A. 63/2023 
I.A. 12133/2023 
I.A. 14543/2023 

VIJAY KUMAR OJHA  
V/s SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR, TARANG 
AGARWAL, TARANG AGARWAL, 
ATUL KUMAR 

 

FOR ORDER 

20 CS(COMM)-657/2022 
I.A. 5620/2023 
I.A. 9013/2023 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA  
V/s  BHOLANATH RAJPATI SHUKLA 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR, 
ANIRUDH BHATIA 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-H)  
BEFORE SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. BHARTI RAWAT READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER 
(8810544079)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-9/2023 M/S ABBOTT GMBH  
V/s REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS & 
ANR. 
  

AMIT SINGH, YAMINI JASWAL  

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
733/2022 
I.A. 13998/2022 

KRBL LIMITED  
V/s LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA 
INC AND ANOTHER 
  

R ABHISHEK, AYUSH PURI  

3 CS(COMM)-698/2016 SANJEEV GOYAL  
V/s METRO IRRIGATION PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

HARENDRA CHOUDHARY, 
BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI, 
MANISH SINGHAL ( MANGLA & 
ASSO) 

 

4 CS(COMM)-57/2017 
I.A. 15601/2017 

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ZEE ENTERTAINMENT 
ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
  

MS. JAYA MANDELIA, MR. 
SUDEEP CHAT, MS. KANGAN 
RODA, JAYA MANDELIA, AJAY 
BHARGAVA & ANKUR SANGAL, 
SUDEEP CHATTERJEE 

 

5 CS(COMM)-271/2018 
I.A. 23635/2014 
I.A. 6301/2023 

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS 
NESTLE,S.A & ANR  
V/s MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS 
  

SAKET SINGH, ADITYA 
WADHWA, RAKESH 
CHAUDHARY, SAMEER 
VASHISHT, RAHUL KUKREJA, 
DEEPAK KUMAR GARG, 
KULJEET RAWAL, AMITA 
GUPTA, J N GUPTA, D P 
GUPTA, PRAVEEN AGGARWAL, 
RACHIT GUPTA, ABINASH K 
MISHRA, MANU SISHODIA, 
SHIV MANGAL SHARMA, 
RAJEEV KUMAR, PRATYAKSH 
GUPTA, SUMIT K BATRA, 
SANDEEP VISHNU, SANDEEP, 
SUNIL DUTT, ABHISHEK GARG, 
ROHIT GANDHI, MANISH 
SINGHAL, ANKKIT GUPTA, A K 
BHATT, RISHI PAL SINGH, 
SUMAN CHAUHAN, MADHU 
MUKUL TRIPATHI, NITYA 
NAND SINGH, ASHISH 
SHARMA, ANNE MATHEW, 
AJAY KUMAR CHOPRA, TANYA 
AGARWAL, ALOK KUMAR, 
RAJESH GEHLAWAT, MANISH K 
MISHRA, PUNEET SAINI 

 

6 CS(COMM)-463/2018 M/S F HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE LTD & 
ANR  
V/s M/S ONCARE LIFE SCIENCES & 
ANR 
  

RUKHMINI BOBDE, VAIBHAV 
MITTAL, KRISHNA SARMA, 
DELHI LAW CHAMBERS, A.ROY 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

7 CS(COMM)-299/2020 
WITH CS(COMM) 460/2020 

MODERN SNACKS PVT LTD  
V/s MODERN FOODS ENTERPRISES 
PVT LTD 
  

MUGDHA MILIND PALSULE, S K 
BANSAL 

 

8 CS(COMM)-460/2020 
I.A. 17069/2022 
I.A. 15874/2023 

MODERN FOOD ENTERPRISES PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s MODERN SNACKS PVT. LTD. 
  

S K BANSAL, MUGDHA MILIND 
PALSULE 

 

9 CS(COMM)-161/2022 
I.A. 12076/2022 
I.A. 12737/2022 
I.A. 15262/2022 

VASUNDHRA JEWELLERS PVT. 
LTD.   
V/s M/S VASUNDHARA FASHION 
JEWELERY LLP & ANR. 
  

MOAZZAM KHAN, KUMAR 
VIVEK VIBHU, PRATEEK 
KUMAR 

 

10 CS(COMM)-348/2023 
I.A. 10440/2023 

SANOFI INDIA LIMITED  
V/s SUNNY DRUGS AND 
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH, V 
MOHINI 

 

11 CS(COMM)-350/2023 
I.A. 10451/2023 

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S MA MAJISHA INDUSTRIES 
LLP & ORS. 
 
  

KUMAR VIVEK VIBHU, SHAILEN 
BHATIA 

 

12 CS(COMM)-351/2023 
I.A. 10470/2023 

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. 
AND ANR  
V/s JOHN DOE AND OTHERS 
  

R MAYA, PRITHVI SINGH  

13 CS(COMM)-353/2023 
I.A. 10482/2023 

BIGMUSCLES NUTRITION PVT LTD  
V/s AVIJIT ROY & ORS. 
  

NEEL ANJAN MASON, ADITI 
MOHAN 

 

14 CS(COMM)-355/2023 
I.A. 10490/2023 

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS 
LIMITED  
V/s VAW WORLD INNOVATION 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
 
  

PRATYUSH PRASANNA, 
APOORV BANSAL 

 

15 CS(COMM)-362/2023 
I.A. 10614/2023 
I.A. 10618/2023 

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED  
V/s DERMAZONE 
PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

URFEE ROOMI  

16 W.P.(C)-IPD-27/2023 MAYANK LAKHANI   
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE 
MARKS 
  

VIJAY PAL DALMIA  

FOR EVIDENCE 

17 CS(COMM)-1606/2016 PRIME COMFORT PRODUCTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s LAL BAHADUR TRADING AS 
SULAKSHMI ENTERPRISES 
 
  

VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH, 
SANJEEV SAGAR, VOHRA AND 
VOHRA, MANISH BIALA 

 

18 CS(COMM)-900/2017 
I.A. 7212/2012 
I.A. 7213/2012 
I.A. 7214/2012 
I.A. 7215/2012 
I.A. 8244/2012 

DISNEY ENTERPRISES INC & ANR  
V/s M/S REXINE CENTRE 
  

NAQEEB NAWAB, RAHUL 
KHANNA, SAURABH MUNJAL, 
SAIKRISHNA & ASSOCIATES 

 

19 CS(COMM)-534/2018 S.JOHNFLEX INDUSTRIES  
V/s CAPITAL METERS LTD. AND 
ORS. 
  

MANMEET ARORA, ASHWINI 
KUMAR, SK BANSAL, S. RAJAN, 
MANGLA & ASSOCIATE, AMJAD 
HUSSAIN, MAHESH AGARWAL 

 



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

20 CS(COMM)-495/2019 
I.A. 12513/2019 
I.A. 14284/2019 
I.A. 2650/2021 
I.A. 14468/2022 

HALDIRAM INDIA PVT. LTD  
V/s BERACHAH SALES 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK CHANDRA MISHRA, 
NEERAJ GROVER 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

21 CS(COMM)-653/2019 
I.A. 16988/2019 
CC(COMM) 22/2022 
I.A. 7640/2022 
I.A. 14592/2022 
I.A. 15284/2023 

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS 
ANTENA INC.  
V/s ROSENBERGER 
HOCHFREQUENZTECHNIK GMBH & 
CO. KG & ORS. 
  

MANISHA SINGH, SIDHANT 
GOEL, FILED IN COMPLAINCE 
OF ORDER DT. 26.07.2022 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  
BEFORE SH. DEVENDER NAIN, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-833/2016 S S IMPORTS AND EXPORTS AND 
ORS  
V/s PEAK FASHIONS LTD AND ORS 
  

SUNEET BHARDWAJ, SUNIL 
LALWANI 

 

2 CS(COMM)-1212/2016 
CC(COMM) 78/2017 

DRSTILLC  
V/s SATYAM INDUSTRIES PVT LTD 
  

CHIRAMEL, ASHISH MOHAN, 
DIRECTION AS PER ORDER DT. 
16.11.2016 

 

3 CS(COMM)-280/2023 RAJEEV MEHTA   
V/s M/S D. THAKKAR 
CONSTRUCTIONS (P) LTD. 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

4 CS(OS)-224/2017 SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR AGARWAL & 
ORS  
V/s SHRI RAVI NARAYAN AGARWAL 
& ORS 
  

SHASHANK KHURANA, 
SHASHANK KHURANA, KARAN 
MEHRA, JAI SAHAI ENDLAW, 
DIVYYA KAPUR 

 

5 CS(OS)-316/2017 
I.A. 5357/2023 

RITA BATRA  
V/s DHINGRA PROJECTS PVT. LTD. 
& ORS 
  

S CHATURVEDI, DINESH 
GARG, RACHNA AGRAWAL 

 

6 CS(OS)-326/2018 
I.A. 1696/2023 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANJEEV SAGAR, DIGVIJAY 
RAI, DIGVIJAY RAI 

 

7 CS(OS)-580/2018 
I.A. 16181/2018 
I.A. 16182/2018 
I.A. 16183/2018 
I.A. 16184/2018 

NTPC LTD.  
V/s SH. PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS. 
  

RAJESH GUPTA, OMM 
PRAKASH GUPTA 

 

8 CS(OS)-629/2019 
I.A. 16987/2019 

DR. ANIL KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s MR SUNIL KUMAR PARASHAR & 
ANR. 
  

S.P. MEHTA  

9 CS(OS)-631/2019 
I.A. 6621/2020 
I.A. 10357/2020 
I.A. 10358/2020 
I.A. 10398/2020 
I.A. 11420/2020 
I.A. 1009/2021 

CHIRANJEEV SINGH SURI & ANR.  
V/s M/S EASTERN CARPETS & ORS. 
  

T&T LAW, SAIFI AHMAD, 
SHASHWAT BHARDWAJ, 
SHASHWAT BHARDWAJ, 
SAGAR RAJIV AGNIHOTRI 

 

10 CS(OS)-758/2022 
I.A. 4803/2023 

PARUL AGGARWAL AND ANR  
V/s ASHOK AGGARWAL AND ORS 
 
  

VIBHOR GARG, SUMIT KUMAR 
MISHRA, PRABHAV RALLI 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 CS(OS)-763/2022 
I.A. 20595/2022 
I.A. 20596/2022 

SANTOSH  
V/s SMT. PARVATI AND ORS 
  

SACHIN KUMAR SHARMA  

12 CS(OS)-813/2022 
I.A. 21740/2022 

NIDHI BENIWAL & ANR.  
V/s SUNITA SHOKEEN & ORS. 
  

MADAN LAL SHARMA, YASH 
ANAND 

 

13 CS(OS)-19/2023 
I.A. 468/2023 
I.A. 13994/2023 

PROMILA SETHI AND ANR  
V/s ANUPA ABROL AND ANR 
  

NEERAJ YADAV, PRATEREK 
KRISHAN CHADHA 

 

14 CS(OS)-35/2023 
I.A. 1118/2023 
I.A. 1120/2023 

SMT CHARANJEET KAUR & ORS.  
V/s MR RAVINDER SINGH AND ORS 
  

BLESSAN MATHEWS  

15 CS(OS)-198/2023 
I.A. 5767/2023 
I.A. 5769/2023 

SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s SANDEEP GOSWAMI & ORS. 
  

YOGENDER KUMAR  

16 I.P.A.-12/2019 OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS. 
  

RAJAT JAIN, ABHAY 
CHITRAVANSHI 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

17 CS(COMM)-330/2017 M/S A.G. DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD  
V/s M/S C.S. CONSTRUCTIONS 
COMPANY PVT. LTD. & ORS 
  

RAKESH MITTAL & KAMLESH 
ANAND 

 

18 CS(OS)-154/2017 ATUL CHOUDHARY  
V/s JEETU CHOUDHARY & ORS 
  

VIVEK SHARMA, AMAR JIT 
SINGH, JAGJIT SINGH 

 

 

      ******* 

              

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

              R - 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),  
  BEFORE MS. SUGANDHA AGGARWAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc5 
   

  NOTE : HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING CASES AFTER THE APPELLATE SIDE LIST.  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 O.M.P. (COMM)-327/2018 
I.A. 8710/2023 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD 
  

GAUHAR MIRZA, GAUHAR 
MIRZA 

 

2 O.M.P. (COMM)-337/2018 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD. 
  

GAUHAR MIRZA, GAUHAR 
MIRZA 

 

3 TEST.CAS.-74/2016 
I.A. 12942/2021 

SH MANISH KAPOOR & ANOTHER  
V/s THE STATE 
  

PARMINDER SINGH GOINDI, 
GAJINDER KUMAR 

 

 
 

******* 
 

 

 

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E&I) 
BEFORE MR. SIDHARTH MATHUR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE KEEP MIC & WEB CAM OFF AND WAIT 
FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT MASTER ALONGWITH PROPER REASON 
IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
121/2022 

RAYTHEON COMPANY  
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
PATENTS AND DESIGNS 
 
  

PANKAJ SONI  

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-
110/2021 

M/S MEHTA ELECTRICAL  
V/s M/S DELHI ENTERPRISES AND 
ANR. 
  

HARSH SRIVASTAVA, 
JASPREET SINGH RAI 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
70/2021 

HAMDARD NATIONAL FOUNDATION 
(INDIA) AND ANR.  
V/s SADAR LABORATORIES PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR. 
  

SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
99/2021 

HAMDARD NATIONAL 
FOUNDATION(INDIA) AND ANR  
V/s SADAR LABORATORIES 
PRIVATE LTD AND ANR 
  

SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
168/2021 

SHIV BALAK EARLIER ( PROP)  
V/s PANKAJ PURI AND ANR. 
  

NUPUR SINHA, NUPUR SINHA  

6 CS(COMM)-94/2021 
I.A. 5427/2021 

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s FROST FALCON DISTILLERIES 
LIMITED 
  

MAMTA RANI, MAMTA RANI  

7 CS(COMM)-546/2021 
I.A. 14157/2021 
I.A. 3923/2023 

MS MOREPEN LABORATORIES 
LIMITED  
V/s UNIQUE PLASTIC INDIA & ANR. 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK, SRIJAN 
TIWARI, SRIJAN TIWARI 

 

8 CS(COMM)-638/2021 
I.A. 16398/2021 

MM ACTIV SCI TECH 
COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s INDIAN CHAMBER OF FOOD 
AND AGRICULTURE & ORS. 
  

MOHD WASIQ KHAN, VIJAY 
KARI SINGH 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

9 CS(COMM)-56/2022 
I.A. 7839/2022 
I.A. 15280/2022 
I.A. 2029/2023 

MS LIGHTBOOK & ANR.  
V/s MR PRAVIN SHRIRAM KADAM & 
ORS. 
  

JASPREET SINGH KAPUR, 
AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

10 CS(COMM)-82/2023 
I.A. 3106/2023 
I.A. 3109/2023 

GSP CROP SCIENCE PVT LTD  
V/s BR AGROTECH LIMITED AND 
ANR 
  

NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
NATARAJ GURUSWAMY 

 

11 CS(COMM)-205/2023 
I.A. 6628/2023 
I.A. 10796/2023 
I.A. 13169/2023 

RAYS OF BELIEF PRIVATE 
LIMITED   
V/s MR PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS. 
  

RAJIV K GARG, MAMTA RANI  

12 CS(COMM)-370/2023 
I.A. 10773/2023 
I.A. 13598/2023 

ABHISHEK JAIN (TRADING AS M/S 
TRIP PLANNERS)  
V/s TRIP PLANNERS HOLIDAYS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

NISHANT NIGAM  

13 CS(COMM)-372/2023 
I.A. 10779/2023 

GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK 
MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED 
& ANR.  
V/s RAJWADI DAIRY PRODUCTS & 
ORS. 
  

KUNAL KHANNA, NAMAN 
JOSHI, ARJUN AGGARWAL, 
VIKALP MUDGAL, ABHISHEK 
SINGH 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  
BEFORE MR.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' WITH THEM ITEM NUMBER, SUIT 
NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. ANITA SRIVASTAVA, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER 
(8076037421)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-250/2023 
I.A. 8125/2023 

GOLDEN CHARIOT RECREATIONS 
PVT LTD  
V/s MUKESH PANIKA & ORS. 
  

ASHISH CHAUHAN  

2 CS(COMM)-410/2023 THALES DIS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s TATVIK BIOSYSTEMS PVT LTD 
& ORS. 
  

DEVANG GAUTAM  

3 CS(OS)-3/2020 ZAHEERUDDIN SHAIK  
V/s JETTI VENKATA PANINDRA 
REDDY 
  

HARSH SINGHAL, ANGAD 
MEHTA, SHAKIR SHABIR 

 

4 CS(OS)-209/2020 
CC 12/2020 
I.A. 6650/2020 
I.A. 11430/2020 

S K NANDA F&B FOOD CENTRE & 
ORS.  
V/s DELHI NCR CATERERS 
ASSOCIATION & ORS. 
  

AJAY KUMAR PIPANIYA, 
RANJAY N 

 

5 CS(OS)-324/2020 
I.A. 9918/2020 

SMT. RAJBALA & ORS.  
V/s SH. LAKHAN & ORS. 
  

VISHNU SHARMA  

6 CS(OS)-101/2021 
I.A. 2211/2021 
I.A. 14993/2021 
I.A. 1108/2022 

RUKMAN SETH & ORS.  
V/s ALCONIC INTERNATIONAL & 
ORS. 
  

BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI, 
NAMAN GARG, PAWANJIT 
SINGH BINDRA, MAHESH 
KUMAR KATYAYEN, 
BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI 

 

7 CS(OS)-154/2022 
I.A. 4145/2022 
I.A. 13650/2023 

BEENA JAIN & ORS.  
V/s SATISH CHAND JAIN & ORS. 
  

HITENDRA KR. NAHATA, 
PANKAJ VIVEK 

 

8 CS(OS)-254/2022 
I.A. 10161/2022 
I.A. 10624/2022 

SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS. 
  

MOHIT SINGHAL, NEHA 
KAPOOR 

 

9 CS(OS)-259/2022 
I.A. 16232/2022 
I.A. 11919/2023 
I.A. 14903/2023 

MS HARSHITA SHARMA  
V/s SMT MANJU SHARMA AND ORS 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR, NINAD 
DOGRA, GAURAAN, RAJEEV 
KUMAR, NINAD DOGRA 

 

10 CS(OS)-281/2022 
I.A. 7726/2022 

RAJ KUMAR MADHIAN  
V/s SH. SRI CHAND MADHIAN & 
ORS. 
  

SHAHANAWAZ KHAN  

11 CS(OS)-327/2022 
I.A. 8893/2022 

SHRI ROHIT KAUSHIK  
V/s SMT. TARAWATI 
  

KARI BASUDEV RAO, MOHIT 
RAMDEO 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

12 CS(OS)-402/2022 
I.A. 10729/2022 

SATYAM & ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SEHGAL, SURENDER 
SINGH HOODA 

 

13 CS(OS)-428/2022 
I.A. 19901/2022 

ARJUN BHANDARI  
V/s BUSINESS NEWS INFORMATION 
SERVICES PVT. LTD AND ORS. & 
ORS. 
  

SARBJIT SHARMA, 
SIMRANJEET SINGH REKHI, 
GAUTAM KHURANA, SANKALP 
BHATT 

 

14 CS(OS)-527/2022 
I.A. 14267/2022 

PARAMJEET SINGH CHAWLA   
V/s SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA 
  

MANOJ KUMAR, RITESH 
OBEROI 

 

15 CS(OS)-600/2022 
I.A. 15876/2022 
I.A. 12134/2023 

INDER KUMAR GULATI  
V/s CHARANJEET GULATI & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV SETHI, VINAY 
SHARMA, VIKHYAT OBEROI, 
YOGENDER KUMAR, VAIBHAV 
SETHI 

 

16 CS(OS)-771/2022 
I.A. 20773/2022 
I.A. 20774/2022 
I.A. 20775/2022 
I.A. 253/2023 
I.A. 263/2023 
I.A. 266/2023 
I.A. 267/2023 
I.A. 268/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7144/2023 
I.A. 7944/2023 
I.A. 14836/2023 
I.A. 14837/2023 
I.A. 14838/2023 
I.A. 14851/2023 

RESILIENT INNOVATIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s MADHURI JAIN GROVER & ORS. 
  

CHIRAG MADAN, SIDDHANT 
JUYAL, AKHILESH TALLURI, 
VINAYAK SHRIDHAR CHITALE, 
ANUJ BERRY, ANUJ BERRY, 
SIDDHANT JUYAL, AKHILESH 
TALLURI 

 

17 EX.P.-73/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 250/2022 

SH. HARINDER KUMAR   
V/s SH. GIRISH PESHORIA 
  

RAHUL DUBEY  

18 TEST.CAS.-111/2021 
I.A. 17411/2021 

SANEH LATA AND ORS  
V/s STATE 
  

SATYENDRA KUMAR KAJLA, 
KULDEEP SEHRAWAT 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

19 CS(OS)-120/2022 
I.A. 3316/2022 

SMT. RAJ KUMARI CHHIBBER & 
ANR.  
V/s SH. NARESH KUMAR CHHIBBER 
  

RAHUL KUMAR, KARAN SINGH 
KHANUJA, SHIVOM GARG 

 

20 TEST.CAS.-26/2022 POOJA MALHOTRA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHISH SAREEN, ROHIT PRIYA 
RANJAN 

 

 

      ******** 

 

  



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-773/2018 FIITJEE LTD  
V/s MOHIT MATHUR & ORS 
  

ANKITA CHAUDHARY RATHI, 
ARCHANA PATHAK DAVE, 
MUKESH M GOEL 

 

2 CS(OS)-491/2008 
I.A. 3298/2008 
I.A. 9957/2008 
I.A. 3117/2011 
I.A. 7141/2011 
I.A. 4338/2013 
I.A. 6936/2019 
WITH TEST.CAS. 89/2008 

DR. (MRS.) PRAMILA SRIVASTAVA  
V/s SMT. ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. 
  

WASIM ASHRAF, JEEVESH 
NAGRATH, JASBIR BAGGA, 
BAKSHI UDAY DIP SINGH, 
SAMAR BANSAL, SIDDHARTH 
YADAV, SANJIV KAKRA, MR. 
JEEVESH NAGRATH 

 

3 TEST.CAS.-89/2008 
I.A. 11490/2008 
I.A. 16178/2013 
I.A. 25581/2014 
I.A. 1805/2016 
 

MR. GAUTAM SRIVASTAVA  
V/s THE STATE & OTHERS 
  

WASIM ASHRAF, WASIM 
ASHRAF, SIDDHARTH YADAV, 
JEEVESH NAGRATH, SANJIV 
KAKRA 

 

4 CS(OS)-2195/2012 
I.A. 12687/2016 
WITH CS(OS) 3430/2015 

M/S PUNCHIP ASSOCIATES P LTD 
&OTHERS  
V/s STATE BANK OF BIKANER & 
JAIPUR 
  

KHURANA & CO, VISHNU 
MEHRA 

 

5 CS(OS)-3430/2015 STATE BANK OF BIKANER & 
JAIPUR  
V/s M/S PUNCHIP ASSOCIATES P 
LTD & ORS  

VISHNU MEHRA  

6 CS(OS)-292/2014 
I.A. 6669/2016 
I.A. 6670/2016 
I.A. 8802/2017 
I.A. 8803/2017 

SUBASH CHANDER MEHTA  
V/s SAHDEV KUMAR MEHTA & ANR 
  

MANISH KUMAR, M AZEEM 
KHAN, MANISH KUMAR & ASSO 

 

7 CS(OS)-1743/2014 K.K. KHURANA  
V/s SBERBANK OF RUSSIA JSC 
  

KHAITAN & CO., AZB 
PARTNERS, CYRIL 
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS, 
SUMANTA DE 

 

8 CS(OS)-3921/2014 
I.A. 19864/2015 
I.A. 4638/2016 
CC 2/2019 
I.A. 6435/2019 

DALJIT KAUR CHAWLA  
V/s AMARJIT SINH SETHI & ORS 
  

MANPREET KAUR, RAJEEV 
SAXENA, SUNDHESHWAR LAL, 
ALOK BHACHAWAT, SACHIN 
MITTAL, VAIBHAV SHARMA, 
AAYUSH AGRAWAL, RAJIV K 
GARG, VAIBHAV SHARMA 
(COUNTER CLAIM), SANJAY S. 
CHABRA 

 

9 CS(OS)-234/2015 
I.A. 15987/2018 
I.A. 9432/2019 
I.A. 122/2023 

SAMPURAN SINGH & ORS  
V/s SHER SINGH & ORS 
  

FANISH K JAIN, SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

10 CS(OS)-2035/2015 
CC 42/2016 

BALAK RAM DHAMA  
V/s SATISH KAPOOR & ORS 
  

R S RANA, KINGER & KINGER, 
R S RANA & MONIKA 

 

11 CS(OS)-2781/2015 IFCI FACTORS LTD  
V/s SPANCO LIMITED & ANR 
  

SHARMISTHA GHOSH, 
SHARMISHTA GHOSH 

 

12 CS(OS)-3171/2015 
I.A. 22194/2015 
CC 49/2016 
I.A. 4407/2016 
I.A. 5798/2023 
I.A. 9337/2023 

RAJ KUMAR BATRA  
V/s GULSHAN KUMAR BATRA & ANR 
  

AISHWARYA KAUSHIQ, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, ADITYA 
PRAKASH ARORA, AYUSHI 
VERMA, HIMANSHU PATHAK, 
ANUBHA SINGH & SIDHANT 
KUMAR, MOHIT CHAUDHARY & 
DAMINI CHAWLA, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY (DIRECTION AS 
PER ORDER DT. 23.05.2016), 
AKASH YADAV 

 

13 CS(OS)-3363/2015 
I.A. 13825/2019 
I.A. 17327/2019 
I.A. 17680/2022 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s M/S PRABHATAM ADVERTISING 
PVT LTD 
  

INDO LEGAL SERVICES, C & C, 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, SUNIL 
CHOUDHARY 

 

14 CS(OS)-417/2023 
I.A. 12615/2023 

RESILIENT INNOVATIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ENTREPRENEUR INDIA MEDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ANUJ BERRY  

15 O.M.P. (COMM)-75/2023 
I.A. 3271/2023 
I.A. 14829/2023 
I.A. 15110/2023 

M/S RAJ ELECTRICALS,  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RISHABH JAIN  

FOR EVIDENCE 

16 CS(COMM)-1557/2016 R.P. BASMATI RICE LTD  
V/s FREIGT CONNECTION INDIA 
PVT LTD  

P.V. DINESH, MANDEEP SINGH 
VINAIK 

 

17 CS(OS)-2170/2006 
I.A. 12980/2006 
I.A. 464/2008 
I.A. 8273/2008 
I.A. 15013/2009 
I.A. 2335/2022 

KUMARI SEHEJ GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s SHRI M.L. GUPTA & ORS. 
  

TARA NARULA, SACHIN SAINI, 
SUNIL KUMAR, DEEPA GUPTA, 
ITI SHARMA, MEET 
MALHOTRA, JAGDEV, ARVIND 
MISHRA, R.S. SURI, SANJAY 
AGNIHOTRI, THAKUR SUMIT, 
VIVEK KISHORE, DESHPANDE 
& COMPANY, BHARAT 
BHUSHAN BHATIA, MR. 
BHARAT BHUSHAN BHATIA, 
MR. R.S. SURI, AMIT PRABHAT 

 

18 CS(OS)-308/2014 M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT 
INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD  
V/s DHARAMBIR 
  

AMARESH KUMAR SINGH, I S 
DAHIYA, B.S MAAN 

 

19 CS(OS)-596/2014 
CRL.M.A. 17168/2015 

YASH DOMES PVT LTD  
V/s TULIP INFRATECH PVT LTD  

SUDESH RANJAN SINGH, 
RAJASREE AJAY 

 

20 CS(OS)-1587/2014 REETA SAPRA  
V/s ANIL AHUJA & ANR 
  

SUMI ANAND, SRIJA 
CHOUDHURY, UDAIBIR SINGH 
KOCHAR, SHALEEN, VINEET 
CHAUDHARY 

AT 12:30 P.M. 

21 CS(OS)-250/2015 
I.A. 13942/2015 

M/S M.R.G PROPERTIES PVT LTD & 
ORS  
V/s OM PRAKASH GUPTA  

SAMEER KUMAR, K J JOHN, 
GIRISH AGGARWAL 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

22 TEST.CAS.-43/2014 RAM PYARI AND ORS  
V/s STATE-GOVERNMENT OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ORS  

T S PANDEY, PRAMOD AHUJA, 
RAJAN, R.S RATHI 

 

****** 



28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER (9999292525 )  
Click TO Join The VC  
https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-2178/2011 KIRAN SATIJA  
V/s SUDHIR MEHROTRA & ANR 
  

ZUBEDA BEGUM, ARUN VOHRA  

2 CS(OS)-3241/2011 
CC 50/2012 
I.A. 15225/2014 
I.A. 18922/2022 
I.A. 3519/2023 
I.A. 3520/2023 
I.A. 4095/2023 
I.A. 5292/2023 
I.A. 10412/2023 
I.A. 10462/2023 
I.A. 11589/2023 
I.A. 11590/2023 

GEETA GANDHI  
V/s SUBHASHINI MALIK AND ORS 
  

SHIKHAR MITTAL, JATIN 
KAPUR, SAMAR BANSAL, 
AKSHAY MAKHIJA, PRASHANT 
KATARA, JEEVESH NAGRATH, 
ASTHA JOSHI, SHOBHAN 
MAHANTI, AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, VIPIN TYAGI AND 
SANDEEP DAS, JATIN KAPUR, 
REENA GUPTA 

 

3 CS(OS)-101/2016 NEERU DHIR AND OTHERS  
V/s KAMAL KISHORE AND OTHERS 
  

MANOJ K SINGH, RAJIV SINGH 
PILANIA, SURAJ RATHI 

 

4 CS(OS)-232/2016 BHAN SINGH & OTHERS  
V/s RANBIR SINGH & OTHERS 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA, 
DEEPAK KHOSLA & ANUROOP 
P S 

 

5 CS(OS)-516/2016 
I.A. 12529/2016 
I.A. 12531/2016 
I.A. 17228/2019 

BIJENDRA KUMAR GAUR  
V/s DEVENDER KUMAR KAUSHIK & 
ORS 
  

KARTAR SINGH, DALEEP 
DHYANI, SUDHANSHU, 
MAHENDRA SINGH, R K 
SONKIYA, PUNEET KUMAR 
VERMA, DEEPAK KOHLI & 
ASSO 

 

6 CS(OS)-521/2016 
I.A. 12605/2016 
I.A. 12606/2016 
CC 46/2017 
I.A. 2639/2021 
I.A. 17449/2022 
I.A. 17451/2022 

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR  
V/s SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH 
CHARAK & ORS 
  

ANIL GROVER, WITHOUT 
GENERATE, SHRUTI ARORA, 
SATYENDRA KUMAR, AMIT 
KHEMKA, D P GUPTA & CO, 
ISHAN SANGHI, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT. 
04/09/2017 

 

7 CS(OS)-785/2022 
I.A. 21109/2022 

URMILA SHARMA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SUNITA OJHA, SUNIL LALWANI  

8 CS(OS)-790/2022 
I.A. 21270/2022 
I.A. 9121/2023 

POOJA SHARMA  
V/s PANKAJ GROVER 
  

ARJUN ANAND, RAKESH 
TIWARI, ARJUN ANAND 

 

9 CS(OS)-161/2023 
I.A. 4467/2023 
I.A. 4468/2023 
I.A. 4469/2023 
I.A. 12328/2023 

RAJESH MISHRA  
V/s SANJESH AND OTHERS 
  

POOJA SINGH, SAKET GAKHAR, 
PRAVEEN SURI, POOJA SINGH 

 

10 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
68/2019 

M/S WORLD PHONE INDIA PVT 
LTD  
V/s MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE 
NIGAM LTD  

ASHISH KUMAR, CHANDAN 
KUMAR, VIRENDER GOSWAMI 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6


28.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 TEST.CAS.-11/2021 
I.A. 15283/2023 

JASVINDER KAUR  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ORS. 
  

D&V LEGAL, JASPREET SINGH 
RAI 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

12 CS(COMM)-175/2016 
CC(COMM) 39/2017 

NIRMAN CONSULTANTS PVT LTD  
V/s  NNE LIMITED 
  

RAJAT SEHGAL, SAGAR 
CHANDRA, AJAY VEER SINGH 
JAIN, SAGAR 

 

13 CS(COMM)-1042/2016 M/S OGILVY AND MATHER PVT 
LTD  
V/s DOORDARSHAN THR. ITS 
DIRECTOR GENERAL AND ANR. 
  

TADEPALLI RAJAT KRISHNA, 
GAURAV SARIN/ CHARUL 
SARIN 

 

14 CS(OS)-1732/2007 THE ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

S R NARAYAN, SRD LEGAL, 
SHIPRA SHUKLA, DINESH 
RASTOGI 

 

15 CS(OS)-2974/2012 
I.A. 15089/2013 
O.A. 26/2023 

M/S J.J INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD  
V/s HOTEL ROYAL PLAZA & ORS 
  

SHEKHAR SHARMA, ISHA 
SINGH, SAURABH KALIA, 
CHOPRA LAW OFFICES, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, ISHA SINGH 

 

16 CS(OS)-597/2016 
I.A. 14878/2016 

KANWAL NAIN SINGH CHADHA  
V/s SURJEET KAUR SAHNI & ORS 
  

B T SINGH, MAYANK BANSAL, 
ATUL KUMAR, MANJIT SINGH 
AHLUWALIA, RAHUL SHARMA 

 

 

      ******** 

                                                concluded 

                                                BY ORDER 

             REGISTRAR ORIGINAL       

 

 



28.08.2023           ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 

ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 

 
BEFORE SH. RAVINDER DUDEJA, REGISTRAR GENERAL 

AT 11:30 A.M.
 

   

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
 
 
 
 

 ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

1 CM APPL. 14054/2023 

In RFA-131/2017 
M/S SUMAN INDURSTRIES 
THR ITS PROPRIETOR  
V/s M/S SHRI RAM STEEL 
TRADERS THE ITS 
PROPRIETOR 

  

RAHUL MADAN, AJAY BAHL, K 
K NANGIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BANT(BANT_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL 
MADAN(MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(9971030903)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A  
BEFORE SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.
    

  

    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. TRANSLATOR) (PH:- 9599060966) READER TO SHRI 
SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

1 W.P.(C)-9862/2005 

CM APPL. 7215/2005 
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF 
INDIA  
V/s SANTOSH KUMAR & ANR 

  

RAJIV AGARWAL, MR.BRIJESH 
KUMAR FOR CAV, BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER, MR.ARUN BIRBAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-12100/2005 

CM APPL. 8947/2005 
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA  
V/s Y.K.KAPOOR 

  

GULAB CHANDRA, MATHUR AND 
ASSOCIATES, DINESH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 CM APPL. 2143/2023 

In W.P.(C)-7917/2018 
UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s NAVNEET KUMAR 

  

RV SINHA, ARUN BHARDWAJ, RAVI 
PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990390260)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(PETITIONER) 
SINHA(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CM APPL. 21539/2023 

CM APPL. 21540/2023 

In W.P.(C)-8240/2019 

SH. PUSHKAR RAJ  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY AND ORS. 
  

SMITA MAAN, GAURAV DUA, 
NADEEM KHAN, AMIT RAWAT, 
NADEEM KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT RAWAT()(8700223303)(PETITIONER) 
FAIYAZ HASAN(FAIYAZHASAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871306263)(PETITIONER) 
FAIYAZ HASAN (FAIYAZHASAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM )(9871306263)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING 
COUNSELGNCT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(PANTARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12�


CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PANTRAJUN (PATRANJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV DUA(GAURAVDUA8@GMAIL.COM)(9910599511)(RESPONDENT) 
NADEEM 
KHAN(NADEEMKHANNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9654567373)(PETITIONER) 

5 W.P.(C)-11019/2019 MOTIYA ARORA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY (THROUGH ITS VICE 
CHAIRMAN) & ANR 

  

SHAHANA FARAH, ARUN MALIK 
AND COMPANY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN MALIK AND COMPANY()(9810626750)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CM APPL. 35870/2023 

In W.P.(C)-2328/2020 
SH. RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 

  

SH. RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA, 
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SH. RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
SH. RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA(RKS5359@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA(RKS5359@YAHOO.IN)(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9868264127)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-11358/2021 DR SURENDRA KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s IIT DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, 
SUGANDHA ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUGANDHA ANAND()(9958102542)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AJ MITRA(AJMITRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-13586/2021 

CM APPL. 42876/2021 

CM APPL. 42878/2021 

CM APPL. 28842/2022 

M/S MOHAN EXPORTS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s KARAN PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

DHANESH RELAN, ANKIT DWIVEDI, 
ANKUR AGGARWAL, SAURABH 
BANERJEE, ANKIT DWIVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B. SHANKAR BANERJEE(415DHC@GMAIL.COM)(9310182282)(PETITIONER) 
(PETITIONER SAURABH BANERJEE DETAILS REMOVED.) 
KNIGHT WATCH SECURITY 
LIMITED(DELHI@KNIGHTWATCHINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT DWIVEDI(ADVANKITDWLVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9871383435)(PETITIONER) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT DWIVEDI(ADVANKITDWIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9871383435)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR AGGARWAL(OCEAN.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9871777769)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3765/2022 SMT BRAJESH AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 
OTHERS 

  

ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR 
SHUKLA(PINNACLELAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810030009)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA AND REETU 
SHARMA(PINNACLELAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810030009)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-7260/2022 

CM APPL. 34286/2023 
M/S MERAKI ATTIRES PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NAND KISHORE SHARMA, SATISH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SHARMA AND DEEPAK 
GAUTAM(ADVOCATENKS393@GMAIL.COM)(9810256796)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
K S ADVOCATE(ADVOCATENKS393@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
ASINGLASSC(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-10484/2022 RISE APPLIANCES PVT LTD  
V/s CONTAINER CORPORATION 
OF INDIA LIMITED & ANR. 
  

RAVINDER KUMAR JOSHI, SHWETA 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHWETA JAIN()(9891122735)(PETITIONER) 
ICDTKD(ICDTKD@DEL2.VSNL.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER KUMAR 

 



JOSHI(RKJOSHI315@GMAIL.COM)(9811086445)(RESPONDENT) 

12 W.P.(C)-11878/2022 MANOJ MAHADEVAN AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 

  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBEER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-11883/2022 PRAVEEN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 

  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBEER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-13979/2022 KESHAV KUMAR BHARDWAJ  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHRUTI MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. SHRUTI MAUJAL(SHRUTIMANJAL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-16584/2022 

CM APPL. 52136/2022 
MADHUSUDAN BIHARILAL 
BAHETI AND ORS.  
V/s INSTITUTE OF COMPANY 
SECRETARIES OF INDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

SWAYAMISIDHA PATNAIK, MANISH 
DHIR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH DHIR(CHESTLAW@CHESTLAW.COM)(9654978446)(PETITIONER) 
INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA & 
ORS.(INFO@ICSI.EDU)()(RESPONDENT) 
SWAYAMISIDHA 
PATNAIK(MAIL@PATNAIKANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9818322192)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-40/2023 

CM APPL. 98/2023 
RITU GULATI   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 
OTHERS 

  

SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI 
SRIVASTAVA(ADV.SHUBHISRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(7838609688)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-700/2023 

CM APPL. 2729/2023 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
V/s MS. UMA RANI & ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
RCI(RCI_DEPWD@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-3236/2023 

CM APPL. 12614/2023 
REKHA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 

  

YASHASWI SK CHOCKSEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHASWI(ADV.YASHSKC@GMAIL.COM)(9999709988)(PETITIONER) 
CEENGRUL(CEENGRUL1-MES@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AUTOCELL(AUTOCELL-EINC-ARMY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-3344/2023 

CM APPL. 12937/2023 
DELHI SUBORIDNATE SERVICES 
SELECTION BOARD THROUGH 
ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR.  
V/s MOHIT KUMAR 

  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-3746/2023 VIPUL MITTAL  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL GUPTA(GUPTARAHUL31095@GMAIL.COM)(9145487483)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH BABU(RBABUMR@GMAIL.COM)(9873922734)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR ROLLER FLOUR MILLS PVT 
LTD(RAKESHJAINCA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811455641)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJIV SAGAR(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(RAJAK4104@GMAIL.COM)(9811079853)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-4010/2023 SMT MEENA AGGARWAL SENIOR 
CITIZEN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAT AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT AGGARWAL 
(ADVAKSHATAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999505171)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME(ASDGCGHS-MOHFW@NIC.IN, 

 



ADEZ.DL@CGHS.NIC.IN, ACCONNTS@IRENEHEALTH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

22 W.P.(C)-5618/2023 

CM APPL. 22016/2023 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ORS & 
ORS.  
V/s NISHU PANWAR 

  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SINGLA(ANILSINGALWPN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM APPL. 42228/2023 

In W.P.(C)-5952/2023 
VISHNU MAURYA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA, 
VIVEKANAND MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR 
BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEKANAND MISHARA()(9811429926)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY KUMAR()(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-6489/2023 AMARJEET KAUR  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

ANUP JAIN, NIKHIL BAHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAW CHAMBERS OF NIKHIL BAHRI()(9971902828)(PETITIONER) 
CICI(INFO@CICI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUP JAIN(ADV.ANUPJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9312989749)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-6710/2023 VINOD KUMAR BALI  
V/s ASHISH BALI & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR TARUN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K TARUN & 
ASSOCIATES(RAJESHKUMARTARUN@GMAIL.COM)(9811225854)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH BALI()(7503040028)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI VAID()(9810061558)(RESPONDENT) 
RESPONDENT()(9810061558)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6947/2023 BRIG JATINDER SINGH ARORA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

INDRA SEN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH()(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-6984/2023 

CM APPL. 27180/2023 

CM APPL. 27181/2023 

SITENDER  
V/s DG CISF AND ORS. 
  

P SURESHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P. SURESHAN(SURESHANDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818083219)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CCMC-
NCR@CISF.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-6993/2023 

CM APPL. 27194/2023 
ARUN KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 

  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-7184/2023 

CM APPL. 27969/2023 
GLOBAL SERVICES  
V/s INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED 
& ANR. 
  

ARPIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPIT KUMAR 
SINGH(ARPITKUMARSINGH12@GMAIL.COM)(9971867057)(PETITIONER) 
INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED(SANJEEVK.BHATIA@IGL.CO.IN, 
PAPPUK.SINGH@GOV.IN)(23062871)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 

BEFORE MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR 
(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 

AT 11:00 A.M.
 

  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-9871782471) READER TO  MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, 
REGISTRAR]  
 
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

1 CM APPL. 17606/2023 

In LA.APP.-269/2011 
RAM RATTAN VERMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 

  

OM PRAKASH, SK PATHAK, RAHUL 
CHOUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDER SINGH()(9811012192)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 LA.APP.-320/2015 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MEHNDI HASAN & ORS 

  

ANUJ CHATURVEDI, SAMEER 
CHANDRA, WIQAR AHMED, 
YEESHU JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 LA.APP.-218/2023 

CM APPL. 25446/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SILAK RAM (DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS AND ORS 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV KUMAR(SHIVKUMAR.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV KUMAR(SHIVKUMAR.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 LA.APP.-219/2023 

CM APPL. 25459/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s DALVIR SINGH AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(BHARDWAJAMIT81@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 LA.APP.-220/2023 

CM APPL. 25462/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KRISHAN KUMAR AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LA.APP.-221/2023 

CM APPL. 25475/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SANJAY MANN AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MC VERMA(MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 LA.APP.-222/2023 

CM APPL. 25478/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KARTAR SINGH AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 LA.APP.-223/2023 

CM APPL. 25481/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s PARDEEP AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LA.APP.-242/2023 

CM APPL. 27012/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RAMESH CHAND AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT BHARDWAJ(BHARDWAJAMIT81@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11�


10 LA.APP.-244/2023 

CM APPL. 27241/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MANJIT SINGH AND ANR 

  

BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 LA.APP.-252/2023 

CM APPL. 27570/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s POONAM & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 LA.APP.-253/2023 

CM APPL. 27664/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RANBIR SINGH & ORS. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 LA.APP.-272/2023 

CM APPL. 28622/2023 

CM APPL. 28623/2023 

CM APPL. 28624/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 226/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MEHAR SINGH & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
RSDALAL ADVOCATE(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 LA.APP.-273/2023 

CM APPL. 28629/2023 

CM APPL. 28630/2023 

CM APPL. 28631/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 226/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RAJBIR SINGH & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 
(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 
(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 LA.APP.-274/2023 

CM APPL. 28633/2023 

CM APPL. 28634/2023 

CM APPL. 28635/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 226/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s VIRENDER KUMAR & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 
(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 LA.APP.-275/2023 

CM APPL. 28639/2023 

CM APPL. 28640/2023 

CM APPL. 28641/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 226/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s JITENDER & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 
(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 LA.APP.-276/2023 

CM APPL. 28644/2023 

CM APPL. 28645/2023 

CM APPL. 28646/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 226/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SATISH CHANDER & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
DDD(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 LA.APP.-277/2023 

CM APPL. 28851/2023 
UNION OF INDIA  
V/s DHARAMBIR SINGH (DEC) 
THR. LRS & ANR 

  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARITA (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 LA.APP.-278/2023 

CM APPL. 28882/2023 
UNION OF LNDIA  
V/s SARDAR SINGH (DEC.) THR. 
LRS. & ANR. 
  

TARUNVIR SINGH KHEHAR, 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 

 



DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 
TARUNVIR SINGH 
KHEHAR(CONTACTUSKLA@GMAIL.COM)(9910122225)(RESPONDENT) 

20 LA.APP.-279/2023 

CM APPL. 28967/2023 
UNION OF INDIA  
V/s BHUPENDER MANN & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 LA.APP.-280/2023 

CM APPL. 28970/2023 
UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KAPIL KUMAR DABAS & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
R S DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 LA.APP.-281/2023 

CM APPL. 28979/2023 
UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SILAK RAM (DEC.) THR. LRS. 
& ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 
(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 LA.APP.-282/2023 

CM APPL. 29409/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 225/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MASTER NEERAJ KUMAR & 
ANR. 
  

TARUNVIR SINGH KHEHAR, 
BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRAJA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUNVIR SINGH 
KHEHAR(CONTACTUSKLA@GMAIL.COM)(9910122225)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 LA.APP.-289/2023 

CM APPL. 30271/2023 

CM APPL. 38264/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 138/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s DHARAMVEER & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA, JAI 
PRAKASH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R S DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNEESH SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAI PRAKASH 
SHARMA(88JPSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9818346127)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 LA.APP.-292/2023 

CM APPL. 30337/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 138/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. RAJINDER SINGH & 
ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
MC VERMA (MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 LA.APP.-293/2023 

CM APPL. 30344/2023 
UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. PHOOLWATI & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
MC VERMA (MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 LA.APP.-294/2023 

CM APPL. 30352/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 138/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. ANIL KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MC VERMA (MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 LA.APP.-295/2023 

CM APPL. 30550/2023 

WITH LA.APP. 138/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s JAI RAM (DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 
 
 
 
 
 



29 LA.APP.-316/2023 

CM APPL. 33943/2023 

CM APPL. 33945/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s VINOD JAIN & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SK YADAV(ADVSKYADAV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 LA.APP.-323/2023 

CM APPL. 35014/2023 

CM APPL. 35015/2023 

CM APPL. 35016/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. RANDHIR SINGH DEC. 
THR. LRS. & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MC VERMA (MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 LA.APP.-324/2023 

CM APPL. 35018/2023 

CM APPL. 35019/2023 

CM APPL. 35020/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. SUNIL DUTT SHARMA & 
ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADAN PANDEY(MADANPANDEY6680@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 LA.APP.-325/2023 

CM APPL. 35022/2023 

CM APPL. 35023/2023 

CM APPL. 35024/2023 

CM APPL. 35025/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. SUNIL KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 LA.APP.-326/2023 

CM APPL. 35079/2023 

CM APPL. 35080/2023 

CM APPL. 35081/2023 

CM APPL. 35082/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. RITU DEVI & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 LA.APP.-335/2023 

CM APPL. 35213/2023 

CM APPL. 35214/2023 

CM APPL. 35215/2023 

CM APPL. 35216/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. ANAND SINGH & ORS. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN(ADV.PRAVEENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 LA.APP.-341/2023 

CM APPL. 35259/2023 

CM APPL. 35261/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. PROMILA & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEENSH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 LA.APP.-342/2023 

CM APPL. 35262/2023 

CM APPL. 35263/2023 

CM APPL. 35265/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. SATBIR SINGH & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 RFA-1/2001 M/S NITCO ROADWAYS P. LTD.  
V/s THE NATIONAL INSURANCE 
CO. LTD 

  

MS SUMITA HAZARIKA, SP 
MITTAL, P. CHOPRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

38 CM APPL. 27858/2023 

In RFA-534/2016 
GHANSHYAM DASS GUPTA  
V/s SHYAM WATI & ORS 

  

RAKESH BHARDWAJ, SHALINI 
KAPOOR, SHIVANI LAKHANPAL, 
SHALINI KAPOOR, PROMIL SETH 
MAGO, PRAVIR JAIN & CO, 
OMPRAKASH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUKRITI MAGO SINGH , PROMIL SETH 
MAGO(JKSETHANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810160155)(RESPONDENT) 
O P AGGARWAL(ASHISH_UTC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JK SETH (JKSETHANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHALINI 
KAPOOR(JKSETHANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810160155)(RESPONDENT) 

 



39 RFA-272/2019 

CM APPL. 14667/2019 

CM APPL. 14668/2019 

SUKHBIR SINGH  
V/s ASHOK KAUSHIK 
(DECEASED) THR LRS 

  

PARMOD KUMAR SHARMA, 
PRATHAM SHARMA, PRATHAM 
SHARMA, ADITYA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA SINGH()(9873560694)(PETITIONER) 
PRATHAM 
SHARMA(PRATHAMSHARMALAW@GMAIL.COM)(9871224718)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CM APPL. 21177/2022 

CM APPL. 21178/2022 

In RFA-191/2022 

RAJBIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s VIJAY SINGH 

  

SUMIT GOSWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN 
KUMAR(KUMARLAWYERS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8744903210)(PETITIONER) 
RANJIT(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 RFA-268/2022 VIJAY SINGH  
V/s RAJBIR (DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS AND ORS 

  

SACHIN BHARGAVA, RANJIT 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJIT SHARMA 
(ADVRANJITSHARMA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9818493174)(PETITIONER) 
LAWYER(KUMARLAWYERS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN 
BHARGAVA(SACHINBHARGAVA.LLB@GMAIL.COM)(9711008269)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 RFA(COMM)-21/2023 

CM APPL. 5506/2023 

CM APPL. 5508/2023 

M/S K.J. INTERIORS & ORS.  
V/s MR. SHAMBHU VED 

  

MEERA KAURA PATEL, SUSHANT 
MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT MAHAJAN AND ARUSHI 
ANTHWAL(ADV.SUSHANTMAHAJAN@GMAIL.COM)(8826693427)(PETITIONER) 
M/S K J INTERIORS(INFO@KJINTERIORS.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SHAMBHU VED(SHAMBHUVED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEERA KAURA 
PATEL(MEERAKAURAPATEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910002111)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
   J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
   BEFORE MS. SUGANDHA AGGARWAL, (DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

      
HYBRID MODE 

AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5  
 
02.08.2023 
 
 
R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F) 

 
BEFORE MR.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' WITH THEM ITEM NUMBER, SUIT NUMBER AND 
ALSO FOR THE PARTY,THEY APPEARING FOR. 
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SANJAY JUNEJA, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER 
(9560408507) 
 
Click TO Join The VC 
 
https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

 
 

1 LPA-100/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

NTPC LTD  
V/s ORIENTAL SALES AGENCIES 
(INDIA) & ANR 

  

CHEITANAYA MADHAV, RAVI 
PRAKASH, PUNEET TANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET TANEJA()(9810208494)(PETITIONER) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8�


 2 C.R.P.-167/2023 

CM APPL. 33903/2023 

CM APPL. 33904/2023 

DEV PRAKASH NAGPAL SINCE 
DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS 
& ORS.  
V/s JUGAL KISHORE NAGPAL & 
ORS. 
  

RAJESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH GUPTA & 
HARPREET(RAJESHGUPTA_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810087071)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(RAJESHGUPTA_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NK BANSAL(ADV.NKBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAGPAL(ANAGPAL2005@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M M GOEL(MMGOEL1123@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 C.R.P.-175/2023 

CM APPL. 34960/2023 

CM APPL. 34961/2023 

CM APPL. 34962/2023 

USHA RANI  
V/s RAJESH GROVER 

  

PURNIMA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR TANDON, 
PURNIMA(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM)(9810443999)(PETITIONER) 
USHA RANI(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM)(9357908010)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GROVER(RAJESH.GROVER@GMAIL.COM)(9999112117)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 C.R.P.-176/2023 

CM APPL. 35040/2023 
ANKAN CHATTERJEE  
V/s HOUSING DEVELOPMENT 
FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED 

  

VIJAY CHANDRA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY CHANDRA 
JHA(VCJHAANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810474034)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CRL.A.-496/2017 

CRL.M.A. 7331/2015 

CRL.M.A. 6291/2022 

STATE  
V/s RANJEET & ANR 

  

R K BACHCHAN, PRAMOD SAXENA, 
YOGESH KUMAR CHANDNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH K CHANDNA(YKCHANDNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999505013)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CRL.A.-28/2022 SUBASH  
V/s RAJEEV GULATI 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 CRL.A.-29/2022 SUBASH  
V/s RAJEEV GULATI 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 CRL.A.-30/2022 SUBASH  
V/s RAJEEV GULATI 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 CRL.A.-31/2022 SUBASH  
V/s RAJEEV GULATI 
  

PALAK MUNJAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 CRL.A.-100/2022 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 282/2022 
MICHEAL WEBUDA  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 

  

TANYA AGARWAL, BISWAJIT KUMAR 
PATRA (DHCLSC), BISWAJIT KUMAR 
PATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BISWAJIT PATRA(BKPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910193233)(PETITIONER) 
BISWAJIT PATRA(BKPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910193233)(PETITIONER) 
SUBASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUBASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TANYA AGARWAL(TANYA.NLUJ@GMAIL.COM)(7742672502)(PETITIONER) 
TANYA AGARWAL(TANYA.NLUJ@GMAIL.COM)(7742672502)(PETITIONER) 
TANYA AGARWAL(TANYA.NLUJ@GMAIL.COM)(7742672502)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 9512/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 263/2020 FILED BY MICHAEL WEBUDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-NOV-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 9512/2016) 

11 CRL.A.-643/2023 STATE  
V/s RUABSHER & ANR. 
  

TANVEER AHMAD KHAN, KAMNA 
VOHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KARAWAL NAGAR-33/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 653/2014 FILED BY SUNITA (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-MAR-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-33/2013) 

12 CRL.L.P.-596/2015 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SANWAR & ORS 

  

OM PRAKASH, KAMNA VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-26/2008) 

13 CRL.L.P.-597/2016 STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s AABHASH JINDAL & ORS. 
  

MANJEET ARYRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-871/2013) 

14 CRL.L.P.-643/2016 

CRL.M.A. 19024/2016 
SOMADITYA KAPOOR  
V/s M/S HONEYWELL RO SYSTEM 

RAJESH KUMAR PASSEY  



(P) LTD & ANR 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 CRL.L.P.-84/2020 STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s MOHD TAMANA 

  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI SOUTH-59/2018) 

16 CRL.L.P.-210/2020 

CRL.M.A. 5248/2020 
RAJVIR SINGH  
V/s DINESH GARG 

  

ANIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SHARMA()(9811006742)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CRL.L.P.-157/2022 

CRL.M.A. 27390/2022 
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY  
V/s ASHISH ANAN 

  

OM PRAKASH, PRASHANT 
PRABHAKAR, PRANAY DUBEY, OM 
PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRAPRAKASH BUILDING(LAWYERS4LEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH()(7982052848)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH(OM.PRAKASHUK@GMAIL.COM)(7982052848)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT PRABHAKAR 
(ADVPRASHANT606@GMAIL.COM)(9911002715)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.M.A. 14221/2022 

In CRL.L.P.-355/2022 
JEET SINGH DECEASED THROUGH 
HIS LRS  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ANOTHER 

  

CHANDERMANI GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K.AHLUWALIA (MANIGROVER001@GMAIL.COM)(9810167813)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.L.P.-485/2022 M/S MEIDEN T AND D INDIA LTD.  
V/s DEV INFOCOM PRIVATE LTD. 
  

RAJESH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH RAI(INFO@RRLEGAL.IN)(9810573041)(PETITIONER) 
M/S MEIDAN T&DLTD(RAJNISH.KUMAR@MEDIDEN.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
M/S DEV INFOCOM PVT LTD(INFO@DEVINFOCOMM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-3191/2022 

CRL.M.A. 13440/2022 
MADHULIKA TRIPATHI  
V/s M/S LOGIX CORPORATE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

  

ALOK BHACHAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY SINGH(UDAY@BHACHAWAT.COM)(9810913860)(PETITIONER) 
CHETAN KUMAR(CHETANKUMAR0064@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.M.A. 23498/2022 

In CRL.REV.P.-777/2022 
STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s VICKY 

  

MANJEET ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
MANJEET ARYA(MANJEETARYA@YAHOO.COM)(9810054662)(PETITIONER) 
MANJEET ARYA(MANJEETARYA@YAHOO.COM)(9810054662)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMAN VIHAR-464/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3688/2021 FILED BY VICKY (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-FEB-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-464/2021) 

22 MAC.APP.-493/2014 

CM APPL. 38267/2023 
M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s ANIL KUMAR & ORS 

  

DEBASHIS MUKHERJEE, RAVI KR. 
TOMAR, P.K. SETH, D K SHARMA, 
DEBASHIS MUKHERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMA NAND(PARMANAND.R@GMAIL.COM)(9717522293)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ NARANG(PANKAJ.HARBERT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEBASHIS MUKHERJEE(DEBASHIS@LEGALICS.COM)(9999424040)(RESPONDENT) 
P.K. SETH(PREMKISHORESETH@GMAIL.COM)(9811055345)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-48/2016 NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s ALKA KUMARI & ORS 

  

PRADEEP GAUR & ASSOCIATES, 
KISHORE RAWAT & L K TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 MAC.APP.-247/2021 

CM APPL. 29141/2021 

CM APPL. 29142/2021 

BANWARI LAL   
V/s SIDHINATH MISHRA & ORS. 
  

NILKANTH KUMAR, KRISHNA KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHNA KR. SHARMA(KRISHNA@KRISSJURISNCO.COM)(9958891040)(PETITIONER) 
S.K. MOTORS()(9818270408)(RESPONDENT) 
RANI BHARDWAJ()(9643680913)(RESPONDENT) 
KANDA CHAUDHARY()(9811193806)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR LAW FIRM()(9811898418)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV SHAKTI MOTORS()(9313780751)(RESPONDENT) 
NEELKANTH KUMAR()(9911498167)(RESPONDENT) 
NILKANTH KUMAR (NEELKANTH54@GMAIL.COM)(9911498167)(RESPONDENT) 
NILKANTH KUMAR (NEELKANTH54@GMAIL.COM)(9911498167)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 RSA-195/2016 

CM APPL. 26687/2016 

CM APPL. 51803/2018 

CM APPL. 51804/2018 

STATE OF UP  
V/s MUKIM AHMED & ANR 

  

R P PANDEY, SEEMA BHARTIYA, ANIL 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  



ANIL MITTAL()(9810064432)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
                          
       ******************     
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